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Introduction

The Health Behaviour in School-aged Children (Ireland) study is conducted by the HBSC
Ireland research team at the Health Promotion Research Centre, National University of
Ireland, Galway, Ireland (www.nuigalway.ie/hbsc). HBSC Ireland is one part of the
international HBSC research network, which comprises research teams in 41 countries
across North America and the European region in collaboration with the World Health

Organisation.

The HBSC study is the product of an international network of researchers (www.hbsc.org),
who work in topic-focused groups to develop the conceptual underpinnings of the study,
identify research questions, discuss and decide on the methods and measurements to be
employed and work on data analyses and the dissemination of findings. For each survey
round a full research protocol is developed which includes the scientific rationales for topic
areas, the international standard questionnaire with recommendations and guidance for
translation, layout and question order, along with procedures for sampling, data collection and
the preparation of the national data set (Currie et al., 2000; 2004). The international HBSC
terms of reference also includes directions for the use of the international dataset and the
collaboratively agreed procedures for data dissemination. Adherence to the international
protocol is required for entry into the international dataset, and this has been achieved for all

data included in this report.

Measurement

The variables and items included in HBSC are chosen on the basis of the overall objectives of
the study and on the scientific rationale underlying their use. Questions are subject to both
piloting and pre-testing, at international and national level prior to the main survey. The
international questionnaire is comprised of both mandatory items, which are employed in all
participating countries and optional items, which are included by sub-sets of countries, based
on national interest, need and expertise. In addition many countries, including Ireland, add

specific national questions, often of historic or local importance.

Sampling

Sampling is conducted in accordance with the structure of the national educational system
within countries, and in Ireland is stratified by region, but the primary sampling unit is always
the school classroom. Thus the non-independence of students within classrooms is
considered in the procedures for sample size calculation, and these are based on the deft
values identified in previous survey rounds (Roberts et al., 2000). Children aged 11, 13 and

15 years are the target for the international study, and thus countries time their data collection
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so that that the mean ages within their samples are 11.5, 13.5 and 15.5 years respectively.
Sample sizes of 1500 in each age group are required in order to ensure a confidence interval

of +/- 3% around a proportion of 50%, and an estimated deft value of 1.2.

As these samples are drawn from schools, and country teams are required to have included
at least 95% of children within the age groups in the country in the sample frames, it is
frequently necessary to sample across school grades. This is the case in Ireland and thus we
have data from children ranging from 5™ class in primary schools to 5" year in post-primary
schools, spanning the age range 10-18 years. The administration of the questionnaire in
schools is conducted according to the standard guidelines from the survey protocol, and in
Ireland this is done by teachers in the classrooms. The process of data coding and entry also
takes place at national level, according to agreed procedures (Roberts et al., 2007). The data
presented in this report come from 215 schools across the country, reflecting a school
response rate of 63%, and with a final valid n of 10,334 students. Tables illustrating the
demographic representativeness of the 2006 HBSC Ireland sample can be found in appendix
1.

Data Presentation

This variable report presents all data collected as part of the HBSC Ireland 2006 study. Full
frequency tables are included for each questionnaire item. In addition, the full frequencies are
provided broken down by gender, age and social class, as well as all permutations of these
socio-demographic characteristics. Although percentages are provided, it is important to avoid
over-interpretation of these data, small differences in reported percentages are likely to fall
within the margins of error and thus may not represent reliable or significant differences

between groups.

Publications

Previous reports include national data from the 2006 HBSC Ireland study. The first national
report contains a selection of the data collected illustrated by gender, age and social class
and includes comparative figures from previous surveys (Nic Gabhainn et al., 2007). The
second national report explores the health status and behaviours of specific groups of
children living in Ireland, including children from the Travelling Community, students from
immigrant families, students with a disability or chronic illness and students in DEIS

(Delivering Equality of Opportunity in Schools) schools (Molcho et al., 2008).
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ABOUT YOU

Were you born in Ireland?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 88.6 87.6
No 11.1 12.0
Missing 2 4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 90.5 88.3 87.9
No 9.3 11.5 12.0
Missing A A A
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 88.8 88.1 89.1
No 10.9 11.7 10.4
Missing A4 2 4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 90.8 90.3 88.4 88.3 88.8 86.9
No 9.1 9.5 11.5 11.6 11.1 13.1
Missing 2 A A 2 A -
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 89.4 88.2 88.8 87.3 90.2 88.3
No 10.4 11.4 11.0 12.4 9.6 11.2
Missing 3 3 2 2 2 .5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 90.7 90.5 92.0 888 886 886 891 87.0 895
No 9.0 93 8.0 112 114 111 107 129 105
Missing .3 2 - 1 2 2 A -
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 93.1 901 933 882 896 895 902 87.8 90.3
No 6.1 9.9 6.7 11.8 104 103 95 12.1 9.7
Missing .8 - - - - 2 .3 A -
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 888 909 912 896 875 878 879 86.2 88.6
No 11.2 8.9 8.8 104 124 120 121 138 114
Missing - 3 - - 1 2 - - -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Are you a member of the Travelling Community?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 2.3 2.2
No 95.7 95.0
Missing 2.0 2.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 3.8 2.1 1.8
No 92.8 95.2 97.2
Missing 3.4 2.7 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 1.4 1.8 2.6
No 97.0 95.7 95.2
Missing 1.5 2.5 2.2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 3.4 4.1 2.0 2.3 2.2 1.3
No 93.4 92.3 95.7 94.5 96.8 97.7
Missing 3.2 3.6 2.2 3.2 1.0 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.4 15 1.7 1.9 2.8 2.4
No 97.4 96.8 96.6 94.9 95.3 95.1
Missing 1.2 1.7 1.8 3.1 1.8 2.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 40 3.0 4.9 1.2 2.0 2.2 1.1 1.1 2.0
No 94.4 92.6 90.9 97.1 953 958 982 981 97.0
Missing 1.7 43 4.2 1.7 2.8 2.0 7 .8 1.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

10
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 3.8 2.7 3.8 1.0 17 2.7 14 1.3 2.2
No 954 935 913 975 965 961 979 982 96.1
Missing .8 3.8 4.8 1.5 1.9 1.1 .8 .5 1.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 4.1 3.3 5.5 14 2.3 1.7 .8 .8 1.7
No 935 920 90.7 96.7 940 955 985 98.0 98.0
Missing 2.4 4.7 3.8 1.9 3.7 2.8 7 1.1 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
EATING AND DIETING
How often do you usually have breakfast (more than a glass of milk or fruit juice)?
Weekdays
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never during weekdays 11.0 15.8
One day 3.2 3.3
Two days 3.6 4.4
Three days 4.6 6.0
Four days 3.9 5.6
Five days 71.4 63.2
Missing 2.3 1.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never during weekdays 5.8 11.4 17.9
One day 2.9 3.4 3.1
Two days 4.2 3.8 4.3
Three days 3.5 5.1 6.2
Four days 3.7 5.1 4.7
Five days 76.8 69.4 62.6
Missing 3.1 1.9 1.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never during weekdays 10.6 13.6 14.5
One day 3.0 3.1 3.0
Two days 3.4 4.2 4.0
Three days 4.2 5.6 6.2
Four days 4.9 4.6 4.6
Five days 72.5 67.0 65.9
Missing 1.3 1.9 1.8
n 2982 4153 1935

11
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never during weekdays 5.0 6.3 8.6 14.5 15.0 21.3
One day 3.2 2.7 3.5 3.2 2.7 3.5
Two days 4.4 4.1 3.4 4.1 3.6 5.1
Three days 3.4 3.6 4.1 6.1 5.5 6.9
Four days 3.6 3.8 4.1 6.1 3.8 5.8
Five days 76.9 76.7 73.8 64.7 68.0 56.5
Missing 3.6 2.7 24 1.4 1.5 9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never during weekdays 8.8 12.5 10.9 16.4 12.2 16.5
One day 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.3 3.1 2.9
Two days 2.9 3.9 3.3 5.1 3.7 4.4
Three days 3.3 5.2 5.4 5.7 5.3 7.0
Four days 4.0 5.9 4.1 5.2 3.7 5.5
Five days 76.5 68.5 71.2 62.6 70.5 61.9
Missing 1.4 1.2 2.1 1.7 15 1.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during
weekdays 40 6.1 5.6 96 117 116 13.0 193 21.1
One day 27 27 2.4 3.1 2.9 3.7 3.0 3.4 2.3
Two days 23 38 6.3 3.5 3.8 3.4 3.6 49 3.8
Three days 2.3 3.8 4.2 3.7 5.8 6.1 5.1 6.2 7.4
Four days 3.3 4.2 2.8 5.6 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.3 5.1
Five days 83.7 76.6 75.5 735 689 68.8 69.8 608 59.6
Missing 1.7 2.7 3.1 1.1 2.1 15 .9 1.0 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during
weekdays 3.8 5.3 2.9 7.4 8.8 93 111 153 174
One day 2.3 3.0 3.8 3.7 2.8 3.9 2.7 3.1 1.9
Two days 15 3.4 7.7 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.6 3.6
Three days 15 4.9 1.9 2.7 5.0 5.0 3.8 6.3 6.9
Four days 3.1 4.2 1.9 4.7 4.3 4.1 3.7 3.7 3.6
Five days 86.3 749 798 768 738 729 750 67.0 657
Missing 1.5 4.2 1.9 1.6 2.1 1.8 .8 1.1 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

12



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during
weekdays 4.1 6.6 7.1 122 147 137 149 238 251
One day 2.9 25 1.6 2.4 3.1 3.6 3.3 3.8 2.6
Two days 2.9 4.2 5.5 3.9 4.5 3.8 4.3 6.5 4.1
Three days 2.9 3.0 5.5 4.7 6.4 7.1 6.4 6.2 7.9
Four days 3.5 4.2 3.3 6.6 5.5 5.6 5.9 5.1 6.7
Five days 81.8 778 731 69.7 637 650 643 539 531
Missing 1.8 1.7 3.8 5 2.1 1.3 1.0 .8 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Weekend
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never during the weekend 6.8 7.7
Usually only one day of the weekend 13.1 16.7
Usually both weekend days 76.4 73.1
Missing 3.7 2.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never during the weekend 3.5 59 9.7
Usually only one day of the weekend 9.8 13.8 18.1
Usually on both weekend days 82.9 77.1 70.0
Missing 3.8 3.2 2.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never during the weekend 51 6.9 8.5
Usually only one day of the weekend 14.2 15.3 14.3
Usually on both weekend days 78.8 74.8 74.2
Missing 1.9 3.0 3.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never during the weekend 4.4 2.9 51 6.9 9.1 10.5
Usually only one day of the weekend 9.9 9.8 125 152 150 21.6
Usually on both weekend days 81.9 83.5 784 758 731 66.4
Missing 3.7 3.8 4.0 2.2 2.8 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never during the weekend 4.2 6.1 7.0 6.8 7.1 9.7
Usually only one day of the weekend 12.3 16.3 132 174 128 158
Usually on both weekend days 81.7 75.7 764 732 763 723
Missing 1.7 1.9 3.4 2.5 3.8 2.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during the
weekend 3.0 3.7 2.8 3.7 5.9 7.5 6.8 9.5 11.3
Usually only one
weekend day 103 93 105 132 139 131 165 196 17.6
Usually both
weekend days 85.0 825 839 811 773 765 754 689 68.7
Missing 1.7 45 2.8 1.9 2.9 2.9 1.3 2.1 2.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during the
weekend 15 5.3 3.8 3.2 5.4 5.9 5.5 9.6 8.8
Usually only one
weekend day 9.2 9.9 7.7 122 117 128 136 161 144
Usually both
weekend days 885 806 856 826 794 772 794 718 735
Missing .8 4.2 2.9 2.1 3.4 4.1 15 2.6 3.3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never during the
weekend 4.1 2.5 2.2 4.4 6.3 9.0 8.2 9.4 14.0
Usually only one
weekend day 11.2 8.9 121 144 163 135 196 235 21.0
Usually both
weekend days 824 839 830 795 752 759 710 655 63.6
Missing 2.4 4.7 2.7 1.7 2.2 1.7 1.1 1.5 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How many days a week do you usually eat or drink...?
Fruits
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 4.7 3.4
< once a week 8.0 7.1
Once a week 11.7 9.1
2-4 days a week 30.3 25.3
5-6 days a week 13.2 14.4
Once a day, every
day 14.0 17.0
Every day > once 16.0 22.3
Missing 2.1 1.5
n 5287 5035

14



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 1.8 3.5 5.3
< once a week 4.8 7.1 9.1
Once a week 7.8 10.0 12.0
2-4 days a week 25.0 28.6 28.1
5-6 days a week 15.2 14.9 12.2
Once a day, every

day 20.2 15.9 134
Every day > once 23.0 18.4 18.5
Missing 2.1 15 1.4
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.3 4.0 3.7
< once a week 6.0 8.4 7.8
Once a week 8.9 10.6 11.4
2-4 days a week 27.6 28.4 27.8
5-6 days a week 14.3 14.0 14.3
Once a day, every

day 16.7 15.6 14.4
Every day > once 22.0 17.6 18.8
Missing 1.3 1.4 1.9
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 2.1 1.6 4.3 2.7 5.7 4.7
< once a week 5.9 4.1 7.0 7.1 9.9 8.2
Once a week 9.1 6.9 11.4 8.4 12.9 11.1
2-4 days a week 28.4 22.7 311 25.9 290.8 26.1
5-6 days a week 15.1 15.2 13.8 16.1 12.0 12.4
Once a day, every

day 18.7 21.3 14.2 17.8 13.0 13.8
Every day > once 17.6 26.8 16.3 20.7 14.9 22.6
Missing 3.2 1.4 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 3.4 3.1 4.7 3.2 4.1 3.3
< once a week 6.7 5.3 9.6 7.2 7.8 7.8
Once a week 10.2 7.5 11.6 9.6 13.4 9.6
2-4 days a week 30.7 24.3 30.7 26.0 31.2 24.7
5-6 days a week 14.4 14.2 12.9 15.2 13.3 15.2
Once a day, every

day 15.2 18.2 14.2 17.1 12.6 16.2
Every day > once 18.3 26.0 14.7 20.5 15.3 22.0
Missing 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.1 2.4 1.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 2.0 1.9 1.7 3.1 3.5 2.8 3.7 5.4 5.5
< once a week 5.0 4.8 3.8 5.4 7.7 7.6 7.0 11.0 9.2
Once a week 6.3 7.2 8.4 9.2 101 101 9.0 12.8 14.6

2-4 days a week 18.6 28.8 23.4 278 293 294 298 269 27.1
5-6 days a week 19.3 144 16.1 154 150 15.0 119 129 130
Once a day, every

day 186 196 213 169 165 144 163 129 121
Everyday >once 279 213 241 211 168 190 215 170 16.9
Missing 23 1.9 1.0 10 11 17 8 11 16
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 0907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 2.3 2.3 1.9 2.9 4.3 3.9 4.0 6.0 5.0
< once a week 9.2 5.7 1.9 45 8.5 8.0 8.9 12.4 8.8
Once a week 8.4 7.6 106 104 11.3 125 938 135 16.0

2-4 days a week 221 327 260 321 316 321 311 284 309
5-6 days a week 221 133 173 150 129 141 119 130 113
Once a day, every

day 16.8 152 25.0 158 145 116 150 135 105
Every day > once 160 198 163 18.1 157 157 186 12.0 146
Missing 3.1 3.4 1.0 1.1 1.3 2.1 .8 1.1 2.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1.8 1.7 1.6 3.3 2.7 1.7 3.4 4.6 6.1
< once a week 1.8 4.2 4.9 6.5 6.9 7.3 5.1 9.4 9.6
Once a week 4.7 6.9 7.1 7.7 8.8 7.9 8.2 12.0 13.1

2-4daysaweek 159 260 220 229 269 269 282 252 23.0
5-6daysaweek 171 152 154 160 172 158 11.9 128 14.9
Once a day, every

day 20.0 227 192 182 186 171 17.8 122 137
Every day > once 371 224 286 245 180 220 245 226 19.2
Missing 1.8 .8 1.1 .9 .9 1.3 .8 1.1 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Vegetables
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 5.9 5.3
< once a week 4.9 3.7
Once a week 7.6 5.6
2-4 days a week 23.6 19.6
5-6 days a week 18.4 19.8
Once a day, every
day 21.0 24.1
Every day > once 15.1 19.7
Missing 3.6 2.4
n 5287 5035
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 4.0 5.6 6.2
< once a week 4.4 4.3 4.2
Once a week 7.2 6.5 6.6
2-4 days a week 21.0 215 22.0
5-6 days a week 18.6 20.0 18.3
Once a day, every

day 22.5 22.1 23.2
Every day > once 18.2 17.2 17.4
Missing 4.1 2.9 2.3
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 3.5 6.1 6.1
< once a week 3.5 4.3 4.6
Once a week 4.8 6.8 7.4
2-4 days a week 18.2 22.8 24.2
5-6 days a week 20.5 18.8 19.3
Once a day, every
day 26.7 22.1 20.1
Every day > once 20.7 16.7 15.7
Missing 2.2 2.4 2.5
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 4.6 3.6 5.9 5.1 6.3 6.0
> once a week 5.9 3.5 4.8 3.8 4.7 3.7
Once a week 8.2 6.6 7.5 55 7.7 5.3
2-4 days a week 22.0 20.3 24.1 18.6 23.2 20.5
5-6 days a week 20.2 17.5 18.5 21.6 17.8 18.8
Once a day, every
day 19.2 24.8 20.3 24.1 22.5 23.9
Every day > once 14.4 20.7 15.4 19.2 14.9 20.1
Missing 5.5 3.1 3.6 2.1 2.8 1.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 3.6 3.3 7.0 5.2 5.7 6.5
< once a week 4.3 2.6 5.0 3.7 5.3 4.0
Once a week 5.6 3.9 7.8 5.7 8.7 6.3
2-4 days a week 215 14.8 24.5 211 25.8 22.9
5-6 days a week 20.0 21.0 17.7 19.8 19.0 19.5
Once a day, every

day 25.1 28.3 20.5 23.8 19.7 20.4
Every day > once 17.2 24.4 14.8 18.7 12.9 18.2
Missing 2.6 1.6 2.9 1.9 2.9 2.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 23 42 49 4.0 6.1 5.7 3.2 7.1 7.0
< once a week 5.6 3.7 4.5 3.0 4.4 4.7 3.4 4.5 4.4
Once a week 5.3 7.5 49 4.6 6.4 7.9 49 7.2 7.8
2-4 days a week 159 221 24.5 188 218 241 181 240 244
5-6 days a week 176 19.1 19.2 221 193 20.0 19.7 17.7 186
Once a day, every
day 31.2 213 18.9 246 234 19.0 283 211 224
Every day >once  20.3 18.3 18.9 206 164 16.3 20.7 16.7 139
Missing 1.7 3.8 4.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 3.1 5.7 2.9 4.4 7.1 5.5 2.9 7.5 6.6
< once a week 9.2 4.2 6.7 3.3 5.0 5.9 4.3 5.1 4.1
Once a week 6.9 7.2 5.8 4.8 8.2 8.2 6.4 7.7 9.9
2-4 days a week 20.6 236 212 227 243 264 202 246 26.2
5-6 days a week 206 190 250 206 175 189 194 171 18.0
Once a day, every
day 237 171 212 228 213 180 285 208 213
Every day > once 130 179 10.6 188 139 148 159 153 113
Missing 3.1 5.3 6.7 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.4 1.9 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1.8 3.0 6.0 3.6 5.0 6.0 3.4 6.6 7.3
< once a week 2.9 3.3 3.3 2.7 3.7 3.6 2.5 3.9 4.7
Once a week 4.1 7.8 4.4 4.3 4.5 7.7 3.3 6.6 5.5
2-4 days a week 124 211 264 144 192 220 159 232 224
5-6 days a week 153 19.1 159 239 212 209 201 184 192
Once a day, every
day 371 244 176 267 255 199 28.0 215 236
Every day > once 259 186 236 227 190 17.7 259 183 16.6
Missing .6 2.8 2.7 1.7 1.9 2.1 1.0 1.4 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Sweets (candy or chocolate)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 15 1.2
< once a week 4.8 4.5
Once a week 7.7 8.6
2-4 days a week 28.1 25.8
5-6 days a week 17.8 16.3
Once a day, every
day 15.6 19.8
Every day > once 19.2 19.0
Missing 5.4 4.7
n 5287 5035

18



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 9 1.2 15
< once a week 6.1 4.8 3.8
Once a week 14.3 8.5 5.6
2-4 days a week 30.9 26.7 26.2
5-6 days a week 12.9 17.2 18.5
Once a day, every

day 15.0 17.7 18.6
Every day > once 14.6 18.8 21.4
Missing 5.3 5.0 4.5
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 1.2 1.1 1.4
< once a week 3.6 5.0 4.3
Once a week 8.4 8.1 7.6
2-4 days a week 28.9 26.4 27.6
5-6 days a week 19.2 16.5 15.6
Once a day, every

day 17.9 18.8 17.9
Every day > once 16.3 19.6 20.2
Missing 4.4 4.4 5.2
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 1.2 .6 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.1
< once a week 6.0 6.2 5.1 4.5 3.9 3.6
Once a week 13.9 14.6 8.2 8.9 5.5 5.7
2-4 days a week 32.5 29.9 28.7 245 26.4 26.0
5-6 days a week 13.9 12.3 18.4 16.0 18.4 18.7
Once a day, every

day 13.0 16.4 15.0 20.6 16.8 20.6
Every day > once 13.0 15.6 18.2 19.3 22.2 20.5
Missing 6.6 4.5 5.1 4.9 5.1 3.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 1.2 1.2 14 .8 1.3 15
< once a week 34 3.8 4.8 5.2 5.1 3.6
Once a week 8.1 8.8 7.6 8.7 6.3 8.9
2-4 days a week 29.0 28.9 28.5 24.3 30.4 25.2
5-6 days a week 20.3 18.1 16.5 16.6 16.3 15.0
Once a day, every

day 16.7 19.2 16.6 21.0 15.8 19.9
Every day > once 16.9 15.7 19.5 19.8 20.1 20.3
Missing 4.4 4.2 5.2 3.6 4.7 5.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 2.0 .6 7 11 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.8
< once a week 4.7 6.4 5.6 4.3 49 4.4 2.7 4.3 3.5
Once a week 17.3 13.8 11.5 9.0 8.0 8.3 5.5 5.9 5.5
2-4 days a week 339 314 33.9 284 255 282 288 259 247
5-6 days a week 13.6 128 14.0 193 175 149 208 16.7 17.6
Once a day, every
day 140 15.1 14.3 179 189 184 189 20.2 189
Every day > once 9.6 14.9 15.0 16.0 19.2 191 184 223 2338
Missing 50 5.0 4.9 4.1 4.6 5.7 3.8 3.5 4.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 3.8 .8 4.8 .8 1.6 9 1.2 15 1.9
< once a week 3.1 8.4 6.7 3.7 49 55 3.4 3.2 4.7
Once a week 16.8 13.3 423 8.4 75 8.0 6.0 5.9 4.1
2-4 days a week 321 319 173 29.7 288 314 279 272 262
5-6 days a week 153 129 125 214 171 169 205 16.7 16.0
S;;e aday,every 115 144 106 165 160 148 179 181 174
Every day > once 122 114 48 154 187 175 194 235 25.7
Missing 5.3 6.8 5.8 4.1 54 5.0 3.8 4.0 3.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never .6 .6 1.1 14 .8 1.1 1.1 .8 1.7
< once a week 5.9 5.0 6.0 4.9 5.0 34 2.0 5.5 2.3
Once a week 176 141 143 9.6 8.6 8.5 5.1 6.0 7.0
2-4 days a week 353 310 291 269 220 252 298 243 230
5-6 days a week 124 1277 121 169 179 13.0 21.1 16.7 19.2
Once a day, every
day 159 155 154 194 220 218 200 225 204
Every day > once 7.6 17v5 176 16.7 198 205 173 211 219
Missing 4.7 3.6 4.4 4.1 3.8 6.4 3.6 3.0 4.4
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Coke or other soft drinks that contain sugar
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 5.9 10.7
< once a week 10.1 19.0
Once a week 12.8 14.6
2-4 days a week 25.7 20.4
5-6 days a week 13.1 9.0
Once a day, every
day 11.2 9.1
Every day > once 16.6 12.4
Missing 4.6 4.7
n 5287 5035
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 6.6 6.9 10.3
< once a week 18.2 141 13.8
Once a week 18.5 15.0 104
2-4 days a week 22.9 23.9 22.5
5-6 days a week 9.0 11.6 11.4
Once a day, every

day 8.2 10.3 11.0
Every day > once 9.1 13.8 17.4
Missing 7.5 4.5 3.2
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 10.5 8.0 6.6
< once a week 18.1 135 12.6
Once a week 14.9 13.7 13.6
2-4 days a week 23.9 22.9 23.5
5-6 days a week 9.7 11.6 11.9
Once a day, every
day 8.8 10.7 11.0
Every day > once 10.6 15.3 16.2
Missing 3.6 4.3 4.7
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 4.3 8.2 5.2 8.7 7.0 14.0
< once a week 17.1 19.1 9.5 19.1 9.0 19.1
Once a week 20.8 17.0 14.8 15.3 8.4 12.8
2-4 days a week 23.3 22.7 26.6 20.9 25.5 19.2
5-6 days a week 9.8 8.4 13.1 9.9 14.0 8.4
Once a day, every
day 8.0 8.3 11.2 9.3 12.4 9.5
Every day > once 10.1 8.4 14.9 12.6 20.3 14.1
Missing 6.7 7.9 4.9 4.2 3.4 3.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.8 14.4 5.9 10.1 4.2 8.6
< once a week 12.4 24.2 9.3 17.7 8.3 16.6
Once a week 14.2 15.7 12.9 14.6 12.8 14.4
2-4 days a week 27.0 20.7 26.3 19.4 25.5 21.6
5-6 days a week 11.9 7.2 12.8 10.4 14.4 9.6
Once a day, every

day 11.0 6.5 11.9 9.5 10.8 11.2
Every day > once 13.0 7.9 17.1 13.4 19.4 13.3
Missing 3.7 3.3 3.9 4.7 4.5 4.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 9.0 6.1 6.6 9.4 6.6 53 118 106 7.9
< once a week 252 17.6 14.3 172 129 126 174 124 121
Once a week 209 19.9 16.4 16.8 143 15.7 118 104 10.2
2-4 days a week 20.3 234 24.1 251 240 232 239 211 241
5-6 days a week 6.3 9.3 12.9 9.2 129 120 110 110 111
Once a day, every
day 6.3 8.2 8.0 9.7 99 108 8.8 129 125
Every day > once 5.6 8.3 9.8 94 147 1577 125 193 19.6
Missing 6.3 7.2 7.7 3.3 4.6 4.9 2.8 2.3 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 4.6 3.8 5.8 6.2 5.4 3.6 7.8 7.3 4.4
< once a week 26,0 152 115 110 8.7 77 111 8.0 8.3
Once a week 21.4 228 202 173 138 155 938 8.3 8.0
2-4 days a week 19.8 232 298 290 26.7 244 264 264 257
5-6 days a week 8.4 9.9 135 103 142 144 144 121 144
Once a day, every
day 4.6 9.1 6.7 11.7 11.0 103 119 140 122
Every day > once 9.9 9.1 5.8 104 159 178 157 21.7 254
Missing 5.3 6.8 6.7 4.1 4.3 6.4 2.9 2.2 1.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 12.4 7.8 7.1 131 7.9 6.8 16.2 142 11.7
< once a week 24,7 194 159 243 174 171 241 172 16.0
Once a week 206 177 143 161 150 158 13.7 127 125
2-4 days a week 206 235 209 205 212 220 213 152 224
5-6 days a week 4.7 8.9 12.6 7.9 115 9.8 7.5 9.8 7.6
Once a day, every
day 7.6 7.5 8.8 7.4 87 113 54 11.7 12.8
Every day > once 2.4 7.8 12.1 8.2 13.4 137 9.2 16.7 13.4
Missing 7.1 7.5 8.2 2.4 4.9 3.4 2.6 2.5 3.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Diet coke or diet soft drinks
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 34.6 31.3
< once a week 17.8 22.1
Once a week 12.0 13.0
2-4 days a week 13.2 13.4
5-6 days a week 6.0 6.3
Once a day, every
day 5.0 4.5
Every day > once 5.6 5.6
Missing 5.7 3.9
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 25.1 29.7 39.8
< once a week 22.4 20.3 18.9
Once a week 14.9 13.8 10.2
2-4 days a week 15.5 14.6 111
5-6 days a week 6.0 6.6 5.8
Once a day, every
day 5.3 4.4 4.9
Every day > once 5.3 5.9 5.3
Missing 5.5 4.8 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 37.5 325 30.5
< once a week 22.0 19.6 19.5
Once a week 12.4 12.3 13.6
2-4 days a week 12.2 14.2 13.3
5-6 days a week 5.4 6.1 6.8
Once a day, every
day 3.8 4.9 5.4
Every day > once 3.6 5.9 6.3
Missing 3.1 4.5 4.7
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 26.1 24.3 30.3 29.0 42.2 37.2
< once a week 20.6 23.7 18.0 22.8 17.0 21.0
Once a week 155 14.5 13.6 14.0 9.4 111
2-4 days a week 14.7 16.1 15.0 141 10.8 11.5
5-6 days a week 6.4 5.7 6.7 6.4 5.2 6.5
Once a day, every
day 6.2 4.7 4.8 4.0 4.7 5.2
Every day > once 4.8 5.6 5.8 6.0 5.6 4.9
Missing 5.7 5.5 5.8 3.7 5.2 2.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 38.6 36.4 34.6 30.3 32.1 28.9
< once a week 19.7 24.5 17.5 21.7 17.9 21.0
Once a week 12.5 12.3 11.5 13.1 13.2 14.0
2-4 days a week 12.4 11.9 14.1 14.3 13.3 13.3
5-6 days a week 5.3 5.5 55 6.7 6.7 6.9
Once a day, every
day 4.3 3.1 5.1 4.8 5.4 5.4
Every day > once 3.6 3.6 6.2 5.6 6.0 6.5
Missing 3.5 2.6 5.4 3.5 5.4 4.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 32.6 258 20.3 329 293 282 442 391 37.6
< once a week 252 228 21.0 225 197 20.0 209 184 189
Once a week 16.3 13.0 16.8 143 133 148 9.6 10.7 10.9
2-4 days a week 140 16.7 14.0 139 152 144 99 121 118
5-6 days a week 3.0 6.1 9.1 6.4 6.6 6.8 5.0 5.5 6.1
Once a day, every
day 37 56 6.3 3.7 4.6 4.7 3.9 5.0 5.7
Every day > once 1.3 5.4 7.3 3.3 6.4 6.4 3.9 5.5 5.5
Missing 40 4.6 5.2 3.0 4.9 4.6 2.5 3.5 3.5
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 305 259 260 321 305 285 479 427 384
< once a week 237 202 221 203 171 175 182 172 17.7
Once a week 21.4 129 115 135 131 164 9.9 9.2 9.9
2-4 days a week 13.7 16.0 125 152 153 150 9.0 12.1 116
5-6 days a week 15 6.5 13.5 7.0 6.4 6.2 4.4 4.0 5.5
Once a day, every
day 4.6 7.2 3.8 4.7 4.6 4.8 3.8 4.8 6.1
Every day > once 1.5 6.5 3.8 3.4 6.5 6.4 3.5 5.9 6.4
Missing 3.1 4.9 6.7 3.7 6.5 5.2 3.2 4.1 4.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
< once a week 341 258 170 33.8 281 28.0 403 350 36.7
Once a week 26,5 247 203 250 223 222 237 198 20.1
2-4 days a week 124 13.0 198 153 136 132 93 12.4 12.0
5-6 days a week 141 172 148 123 152 139 110 121 120
Once a day, every
day 4.1 5.8 6.6 5.7 6.7 7.5 5.6 7.3 6.7
Every day > once 2.9 4.4 7.7 2.5 4.6 4.7 3.9 5.2 5.2
Missing 1.2 4.7 9.3 3.2 6.2 6.4 4.4 5.2 4.7
n 4.7 4.4 4.4 2.2 3.2 4.1 1.8 3.0 2.6
Crisps
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 7.5 7.7
< once a week 16.9 21.2
Once a week 18.3 17.3
2-4 days a week 28.0 26.5
5-6 days a week 11.6 10.2
Once a day, every
day 7.6 7.9
Every day > once 6.8 6.6
Missing 3.2 2.7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 4.4 6.4 10.1
< once a week 19.9 18.6 19.3
Once a week 23.0 18.0 15.8
2-4 days a week 25.9 28.4 26.8
5-6 days a week 11.0 11.0 11.0
Once a day, every

day 6.3 7.8 8.2
Every day > once 5.2 6.7 7.0
Missing 4.2 3.0 2.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 8.3 7.0 7.3
< once a week 23.7 17.7 16.2
Once a week 18.8 18.3 16.4
2-4 days a week 26.4 28.4 28.4
5-6 days a week 10.3 11.0 11.6
Once a day, every

day 6.5 8.4 8.8
Every day > once 3.8 7.1 8.0
Missing 2.2 2.0 3.2
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 4.6 4.3 6.7 6.1 9.1 11.1
> once a week 19.9 20.0 16.5 20.7 16.6 22.3
Once a week 24.5 22.1 18.6 17.3 16.2 15.3
2-4 days a week 25.8 26.0 29.0 27.8 27.9 25.5
5-6 days a week 11.0 11.0 114 10.7 12.3 9.4
Once a day, every

day 6.4 6.3 7.4 8.3 8.2 8.2
Every day > once 3.9 5.9 6.8 6.7 7.4 6.6
Missing 3.9 4.3 3.5 2.4 2.3 1.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 7.3 9.4 6.7 7.4 7.6 7.0
< once a week 20.7 27.0 16.5 18.9 14.5 17.8
Once a week 18.7 18.9 19.3 17.4 16.7 16.3
2-4 days a week 29.0 23.5 28.9 28.0 27.3 29.5
5-6 days a week 11.0 9.5 11.1 10.9 13.9 9.6
Once a day, every

day 6.9 5.9 8.0 8.8 9.1 8.5
Every day > once 4.1 3.4 7.3 6.9 7.7 8.2
Missing 2.1 2.3 2.3 1.7 3.4 3.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 56 35 4.9 7.1 6.1 58 105 96 101
< once a week 246 194 16.1 224 173 176 247 178 148
Once a week 25.6 24.0 22.0 191 190 147 172 149 165
2-4 days a week 219 27.2 27.3 275 292 30.8 26.6 281 265
5-6 days a week 11.3 111 11.9 110 109 114 93 114 121
Once a day, every
day 47 6.9 6.3 7.0 8.0 8.9 6.4 9.5 9.2
Every day > once 2.7 4.8 7.0 3.7 7.3 7.7 3.7 8.0 8.9
Missing 3.7 3.0 4.5 2.1 2.3 3.1 1.6 .8 2.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 6.1 4.2 2.9 6.0 6.6 6.2 9.2 7.4 10.5
< once a week 229 205 202 210 152 157 197 170 119
Once a week 26.7 266 221 183 206 150 18.0 148 17.1
2-4 days a week 221 255 279 302 287 292 295 30.7 251
5-6 days a week 10.7 9.9 154 114 11.0 128 10.7 119 149
Once a day, every
day 5.3 6.8 6.7 6.9 7.5 9.1 7.3 9.1 8.8
Every day > once 3.1 3.8 1.9 3.6 7.5 8.2 4.3 8.3 9.1
Missing 3.1 2.7 2.9 2.6 2.9 3.9 1.4 .9 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 5.3 3.0 6.0 8.4 5.5 56 119 120 9.6
< once a week 259 186 13.7 240 194 194 30.0 186 17.8
Once a week 24,7 222 220 2021 173 143 164 150 157
2-4 days a week 21.8 285 269 243 298 323 236 252 28.0
5-6 days a week 11.8 11.9 9.9 10.6 10.7 100 7.9 11.0 9.0
Once a day, every
day 4.1 6.9 6.0 7.1 8.6 8.8 5.4 100 9.6
Every day > once 2.4 5.5 9.9 3.9 7.1 7.3 3.1 7.6 8.7
Missing 4.1 3.3 5.5 1.6 1.6 2.4 1.8 7 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Chips/fried potatoes
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 4.9 5.9
< once a week 18.6 25.4
Once a week 28.4 30.1
2-4 days a week 27.9 23.7
5-6 days a week 8.7 6.4
Once a day, every
day 4.2 2.8
Every day > once 3.9 3.0
Missing 3.4 2.7
n 5287 5035
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 5.5 4.8 5.8
< once a week 22.0 22.7 21.2
Once a week 31.3 20.8 28.2
2-4 days a week 22.2 25.3 27.8
5-6 days a week 7.2 7.9 7.5
Once a day, every
day 4.2 3.2 3.8
Every day > once 3.7 3.4 3.3
Missing 3.8 2.9 2.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 5.7 5.2 4.5
< once a week 27.2 20.8 19.6
Once a week 30.7 30.1 28.6
2-4 days a week 23.4 27.1 27.3
5-6 days a week 6.4 7.4 8.9
Once a day, every
day 2.2 3.4 5.0
Every day > once 1.8 3.4 3.6
Missing 2.4 2.5 2.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.6 4.8 4.6 5.1 4.6 7.2
< once a week 18.3 24.5 20.2 254 16.9 26.0
Once a week 33.4 29.9 28.7 31.0 27.1 29.4
2-4 days a week 23.3 21.6 27.0 235 30.2 25.1
5-6 days a week 7.8 6.8 8.9 6.8 9.0 5.8
Once a day, every
day 3.7 4.5 3.5 2.8 5.2 2.2
Every day > once 3.6 3.8 3.6 31 4.0 2.5
Missing 3.4 4.1 3.5 2.3 3.1 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.1 6.5 4.9 5.7 3.6 5.4
< once a week 22.7 32.0 17.7 23.9 16.5 22.5
Once a week 30.1 315 29.6 30.6 27.1 30.0
2-4 days a week 26.9 19.8 28.8 25.4 29.3 25.5
5-6 days a week 7.7 5.0 8.2 6.6 11.0 6.9
Once a day, every
day 2.6 1.8 4.2 2.6 6.1 4.0
Every day > once 21 15 4.1 2.8 4.1 3.2
Missing 2.9 1.9 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 6.0 438 4.9 5.4 4.4 4.3 5.9 6.6 4.5
< once a week 309 215 16.4 270 216 207 265 19.7 20.0
Once a week 30.9 33.0 32.2 31.2 303 29.0 309 28.7 272
2-4 days a week 183 21.6 26.6 23.8 266 265 242 30.0 284
5-6 days a week 53 85 7.3 6.8 7.7 9.6 6.6 6.8 8.7
Once a day, every
day 1.7 4.6 5.2 2.2 3.3 4.1 2.4 3.1 5.8
Every day > once 2.7 3.2 4.5 15 3.5 3.4 1.7 3.5 3.5
Missing 43 2.7 2.8 2.2 2.7 2.4 1.8 1.7 1.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 6.9 6.1 4.8 4.7 45 3.4 4.9 5.0 3.3
< once a week 267 179 125 229 194 187 220 154 155
Once a week 351 354 337 302 286 285 298 29.1 238
2-4 days a week 19.1 217 298 277 274 276 269 330 31.2
5-6 days a week 5.3 9.1 9.6 7.7 88 107 84 7.3 11.9
Once a day, every
day .8 3.4 6.7 2.3 4.0 4.3 3.2 4.8 7.5
Every day > once 2.3 3.8 1.9 1.2 4.4 4.1 2.6 3.6 4.7
Missing 3.8 2.7 1.0 3.2 2.9 2.7 2.3 1.8 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 5.3 3.9 4.9 6.3 4.3 5.1 7.0 8.4 5.8
< once a week 341 241 187 316 238 226 314 242 248
Once a week 276 313 313 322 321 295 321 283 309
2-4 days a week 176 216 247 193 258 254 214 26.7 254
5-6 days a week 5.3 8.0 6.0 5.7 6.5 8.5 4.4 6.2 5.2
Once a day, every
day 2.4 5.5 4.4 2.1 25 3.8 15 1.3 4.1
Every day > once 2.9 2.8 6.0 1.7 25 2.8 .8 3.4 2.3
Missing 4.7 2.8 3.8 1.1 2.6 2.1 1.3 1.5 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Fish
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 23.2 29.9
< once a week 26.1 254
Once a week 27.9 26.3
2-4 days a week 13.9 12.1
5-6 days a week 3.5 2.3
Once a day, every
day 1.3 1.0
Every day > once 15 .9
Missing 2.6 2.1
n 5287 5035

28



By Age Group
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 26.5 26.7 26.3
< once a week 23.3 26.2 26.3
Once a week 28.7 27.2 26.7
2-4 days a week 12.9 12.2 14.1
5-6 days a week 3.3 3.1 2.6
Once a day, every
day 1.1 11 1.1
Every day > once 1.2 1.3 11
Missing 3.1 2.3 1.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 22.2 28.2 26.5
< once a week 25.4 26.5 25.6
Once a week 31.0 26.2 26.3
2-4 days a week 15.0 11.9 13.7
5-6 days a week 3.1 2.8 2.9
Once a day, every
day .9 1.2 1.2
Every day > once .9 1.1 1.2
Missing 1.5 2.0 2.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 25.4 27.3 23.7 29.9 21.8 31.4
< once a week 22.2 24.0 26.4 25.9 26.8 25.8
Once a week 31.3 26.8 27.2 27.1 28.2 25.0
2-4 days a week 135 12.5 13.6 10.7 14.6 13.6
5-6 days a week 2.8 3.6 3.8 2.4 3.4 1.7
Once a day, every
day 11 11 1.3 9 1.3 .9
Every day > once 9 15 15 11 1.7 5
Missing 2.8 3.2 2.5 2.0 2.2 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 20.7 24.0 24.1 32.4 21.2 31.4
< once a week 26.4 24.3 26.7 26.4 25.1 26.1
Once a week 31.3 30.6 27.4 25.1 28.9 24.0
2-4 days a week 14.6 15.5 13.6 10.1 15.6 12.1
5-6 days a week 3.7 2.4 3.3 2.4 3.5 25
Once a day, every
day 9 .8 1.3 1.0 15 .9
Every day > once 1.0 .8 1.4 .9 1.4 1.0
Missing 1.4 1.6 2.1 1.8 2.8 2.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 189 29.2 25.9 231 276 26.7 220 287 272
< once a week 259 213 24.5 253 278 244 254 272 279
Once a week 30.2 29.8 25.9 30.7 26.2 26.8 319 247 26.1
2-4 days a week 16.3 10.9 15.4 143 113 135 155 134 133
5-6 days a week 43 3.2 3.8 3.3 2.9 3.3 2.7 2.6 2.0
Once a day, every
day 7 1.3 1.0 9 11 14 9 1.2 1.0
Every day > once 1.0 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.2 4 1.0 1.1
Missing 27 3.0 2.4 1.5 1.9 2.8 .9 1.1 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 19.1 289 202 210 236 21.0 202 226 224
< once a week 305 179 19.2 258 28.0 246 256 282 27.6
Once a week 282 335 365 305 270 271 336 261 29.0
2-4 days a week 153 110 183 146 13.0 166 148 158 13.0
5-6 days a week 3.8 3.0 2.9 4.4 3.4 3.6 3.1 3.2 3.3
Once a day, every
day 15 1.9 1.0 11 1.1 2.1 .9 15 1.1
Every day > once 19.1 .8 - .8 1.7 1.4 .9 1.3 1.7
Missing 1.5 3.0 1.9 1.8 2.2 3.6 .9 1.3 1.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 188 294 291 256 319 321 241 353 324
< once a week 224 238 275 246 275 241 252 262 283
Once a week 31.8 271 198 31.0 253 265 301 232 230
2-4 days a week 17.1 108 13.7 139 94 105 164 10.8 13.7
5-6 days a week 4.7 3.3 4.4 2.1 2.4 3.0 2.1 2.0 .6
Once a day, every
day 1.2 .8 1.1 .6 1.0 9 .8 .8 .9
Every day > once .6 1.7 1.6 1.1 7 1.1 5 7 .6
Missing 3.5 3.0 2.7 1.1 1.7 1.9 .8 1.0 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Some young people go to school or to bed hungry because there is not enough food at
home. How often does this happen to you?

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
Always 1.1 .9
Often 1.4 1.4
Sometimes 15.1 13.1
Never 82.1 84.2
Missing .3 5
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 3 7 1.4
Often .8 11 1.9
Sometimes 17.1 13.7 13.5
Never 81.3 84.1 82.8
Missing .6 3 3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Always .6 7 1.0
Often .8 1.6 1.3
Sometimes 12.3 15.3 13.5
Never 86.0 82.1 84.0
Missing .3 .3 2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 2 A 7 7 1.8 1.0
Often v 9 11 11 1.7 2.1
Sometimes 21.1 14.3 151 12.2 13.5 13.6
Never 77.4 83.9 82.9 85.5 82.8 83.0
Missing 5 .6 2 5 2 .3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always .6 .5 7 .6 1.1 .9
Often 9 .8 1.6 15 1.0 1.6
Sometimes 12.8 11.7 16.7 13.9 14.6 12.5
Never 85.4 86.6 80.9 83.4 83.2 84.8
Missing 2 A4 A .5 A 2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always - 3 3 4 g e 9 .8 1.4
Often 7 1.0 3 7 11 1.0 1.0 2.3 2.0
Sometimes 16.6 19.2 12.9 11.0 148 135 126 144 138
Never 81.4 79.0 86.4 87.7 831 848 853 821 827
Missing 1.3 5 - 2 .3 A 2 4 A
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always - A4 - 3 .6 g 1.1 9 1.7
Often .8 11 - .8 1.3 9 1.1 2.0 1.4
Sometimes 221 213 163 115 166 153 124 154 133
Never 756 768 837 872 815 831 855 814 834
Missing 1.5 4 - A - - - .3 .3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always - 3 .5 5 7 .6 T T 1.2
Often .6 .8 .5 .6 9 11 1.0 2.7 2.6
Sometimes 124 17,7 110 104 130 118 129 132 143
Never 859 806 879 882 848 863 851 828 819
Missing 1.2 .6 - 3 .5 2 .3 .6 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How often do you...?
Have breakfast together with your mother or father?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 24.1 26.4
< once a week 11.9 13.3
1-2 days a week 22.4 211
3-4 days a week 115 10.4
5-6 days a week 9.9 10.5
Every day 19.2 175
Missing 1.0 .8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 14.8 21.6 32.6
< once a week 7.8 114 15.8
1-2 days a week 19.9 22.8 21.4
3-4 days a week 12.3 115 9.8
5-6 days a week 13.0 10.6 9.0
Every day 30.8 21.3 10.9
Missing 1.5 .8 7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 20.8 25.3 27.2
< once a week 13.1 13.1 11.7
1-2 days a week 22.1 22.4 22.8
3-4 days a week 12.0 11.0 10.3
5-6 days a week 12.6 9.4 9.7
Every day 19.0 18.1 17.4
Missing A4 7 .8
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 16.0 14.0 20.4 22.9 30.0 35.5
< once a week 8.3 7.4 10.0 12.9 15.0 16.6
1-2 days a week 21.8 18.6 23.6 21.9 21.4 21.3
3-4 days a week 12.1 12.4 12.6 10.3 10.1 9.4
5-6 days a week 12.3 134 9.7 115 9.6 8.3
Every day 28.1 32.7 22.5 19.9 13.2 8.3
Missing 1.4 1.5 1.1 5 7 7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 19.2 22.6 24.5 26.2 25.6 28.6
< once a week 12.1 14.1 12.1 141 11.7 11.8
1-2 days a week 22.7 21.4 23.4 21.4 23.1 22.6
3-4 days a week 12.3 11.6 11.6 10.4 11.4 9.4
5-6 days a week 12.4 12.7 9.2 9.6 8.9 10.4
Every day 20.8 17.1 18.6 17.6 18.3 16.6
Missing 4 4 .6 .8 1.1 .6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 9.3 14.6 16.8 176 226 21.7 26.7 332 37.2
< once a week 7.3 8.8 4.9 108 119 117 16.7 16.4 145

1-2 days a week 19.3 21.8 20.6 229 230 243 219 219 227
3-4 days a week 153 11.2 10.5 121 120 111 110 9.6 9.2
5-6 days a week 159 117 14.0 128 98 100 118 7.9 7.8

Every day 322 301 31.8 234 201 204 115 106 81
Missing 7 1.8 1.4 A4 .6 .8 3 3 .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 9.9 156 163 157 224 19.1 249 300 3438
< once a week 6.9 9.5 6.7 9.9 9.9 98 151 157 152

1-2 days a week 206 259 212 246 234 248 214 226 224
3-4 days a week 153 106 115 122 136 125 121 9.6 9.9
5-6 days a week 19.1 9.9 11.5 10.9 9.4 9.8 13.0 8.5 7.5

Every day 275 270 317 262 206 226 134 135 9.4
Missing .8 15 1.0 .5 g 1.4 2 A .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 8.8 139 170 199 226 241 286 368 39.7
< once a week 7.6 8.3 3.8 11.8 139 135 183 173 137

1-2 days a week 182 188 203 209 226 237 224 212 23.0
3-4 days a week 153 116 9.9 120 104 98 10.0 9.6 8.5
5-6 days a week 135 130 154 150 10.3 10.3 10.6 7.2 8.2

Every day 359 324 319 201 196 184 95 7.3 6.7
Missing .6 1.9 1.6 3 .5 2 .5 .6 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Have an evening meal together with your mother or father?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 6.9 6.8
< once a week 5.9 6.0
1-2 days a week 11.2 11.4
3-4 days a week 13.3 13.2
5-6 days a week 17.1 15.9
Every day 44.4 46.0
Missing 1.2 7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 4.5 5.6 9.0
< once a week 4.0 4.9 7.8
1-2 days a week 8.0 10.2 13.6
3-4 days a week 9.7 12.7 15.0
5-6 days a week 14.9 15.8 17.9
Every day 57.7 49.9 35.8
Missing 1.2 .9 .8

n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Never 4.6 6.2 7.7
< once a week 4.8 6.2 6.2
1-2 days a week 12.6 10.5 11.2
3-4 days a week 13.3 13.7 13.4
5-6 days a week 18.2 16.5 16.2
Every day 46.1 46.1 44.8
Missing 4 7 .6

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 5.0 4.2 5.2 6.0 9.2 8.8
< once a week 5.0 3.3 5.0 4.8 7.2 8.5
1-2 days a week 9.4 7.1 10.0 10.4 12.8 14.5
3-4 days a week 11.2 8.7 12.4 131 14.8 15.3
5-6 days a week 15.8 14.3 16.2 154 18.6 17.2
Every day 52.8 61.1 49.8 49.9 36.4 35.1
Missing .9 1.4 1.3 5 1.0 7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 4.0 5.2 6.6 5.9 7.8 7.6
< once a week 4.9 4.7 5.6 6.7 6.4 6.0
1-2 days a week 12.5 12.7 10.3 10.9 11.1 11.2
3-4 days a week 13.1 13.5 13.7 13.7 13.9 13.0
5-6 days a week 17.9 18.6 17.7 15.3 16.8 15.6
Every day 47.2 45.0 45.4 46.9 43.5 46.0
Missing .5 3 .8 7 .5 .6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 4.0 3.8 5.2 3.4 5.7 5.8 6.1 8.0 10.6
< once a week 3.3 3.2 5.9 3.5 4.7 5.8 6.6 9.0 6.8
1-2 days a week 10.0 7.5 59 12.0 9.0 104 135 138 14.0
3-4 days a week 9.0 104 10.1 126 135 119 149 151 16.7
5-6 days a week 17.6 149 140 170 160 149 198 17.7 187
Every day 55.8 58.8 58.0 512 504 505 38.7 358 328
Missing .3 1.3 7 4 7 7 .5 .6 .3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 2.3 5.3 3.8 25 6.0 5.9 6.1 7.7 113
< once a week 3.8 4.6 5.8 2.9 4.6 6.2 7.2 7.0 6.6
1-2 days a week 12.2 7.6 8.7 120 88 100 13.0 13.0 12.2
3-4 days a week 92 122 125 126 126 121 142 154 16.3
5-6 days a week 198 144 163 16.8 166 146 192 199 196
Every day 527 548 529 526 505 50.6 400 364 334
Missing - 1.1 - 7 9 7 .3 .6 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 5.3 2.8 6.0 4.4 5.4 5.8 6.1 8.3 9.9
< once a week 2.9 2.2 6.0 4.1 4.9 5.6 59 11.3 7.0
1-2 days a week 8.2 7.5 4.4 122 93 107 141 146 16.0
3-4 days a week 8.8 9.1 88 125 144 118 157 148 17.2
5-6 days a week 159 152 126 172 153 152 205 153 17.8
Every day 582 618 610 496 502 504 372 352 321
Missing .6 1.4 1.1 - 5 .6 7 .6 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Eat a snack while you watch TV (including videos and DVDs)?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 6.5 5.8
< once a week 13.6 16.9
1-2 days a week 23.6 23.8
3-4 days a week 20.5 20.3
5-6 days a week 11.9 12.2
Every day 22.7 20.3
Missing 1.2 7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 6.1 6.1 6.2

< once a week 17.4 15.7 13.8
1-2 days a week 26.0 24.1 22.6
3-4 days a week 20.4 20.9 19.9
5-6 days a week 9.8 12.2 12.5
Every day 19.2 20.1 24.1
Missing 1.1 .8 .9

n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 7.9 5.0 4.9
< once a week 16.4 14.9 14.4
1-2 days a week 24.7 23.7 23.4
3-4 days a week 20.1 211 20.3
5-6 days a week 12.3 12.4 11.6
Every day 18.1 22.1 25.0
Missing .5 .8 .5

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 6.6 5.7 6.4 5.8 6.5 5.7
< once a week 14.9 19.2 14.8 16.6 11.7 16.1
1-2 days a week 27.7 24.9 23.9 24.4 22.6 22.6
3-4 days a week 211 20.0 21.2 20.7 19.7 20.1
5-6 days a week 8.0 11.0 11.6 12.9 13.2 11.8
Every day 20.2 18.3 211 19.1 25.2 23.0
Missing 1.4 .9 1.0 .5 1.1 7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 7.9 7.9 5.0 4.9 5.0 4.8
< once a week 13.9 19.1 13.7 16.0 12.6 16.1
1-2 days a week 25.5 23.9 23.4 24.0 23.2 23.6
3-4 days a week 19.8 20.3 21.8 20.4 20.9 19.7
5-6 days a week 12.0 12.7 12.3 12.6 11.5 11.6
Every day 20.2 15.7 23.0 21.2 26.2 24.0
Missing .6 4 .8 .9 .8 .3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 9.3 5.1 45 8.4 4.6 5.6 6.8 54 4.0
< once a week 20.6 16.2 17.1 16.6 155 153 152 133 123

1-2 days a week 246 27.7 24.1 256 234 237 241 224 228
3-4 days a week 18.3 20.7 22.4 212 220 191 198 201 20.7
5-6 days a week 9.3 103 9.4 116 124 128 136 132 10.8

Every day 17.3 18.8 22.0 16.0 213 23.0 202 247 288
Missing 7 1.3 .3 5 .8 4 4 .8 .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 9.9 5.3 4.8 9.1 4.6 5.2 6.3 5.5 4.4
< once a week 176 141 144 150 151 141 121 116 10.8

1-2 days a week 26.7 293 260 254 235 241 258 213 218
3-4 days a week 16.8 224 250 214 231 187 19.1 200 218

5-6 days a week 8.4 6.8 106 104 113 132 139 149 9.4
Every day 198 202 192 180 216 239 224 260 30.7
Missing .8 1.9 - 7 7 7 5 .6 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 8.8 5.0 4.4 7.7 4.7 6.0 7.4 5.3 3.5
< once a week 229 17.7 18.7 185 159 165 185 152 14.0

1-2 days a week 229 266 231 259 233 233 223 235 239
3-4 days a week 194 194 209 209 209 194 206 203 195
5-6 days a week 10.0 12.7 8.8 13.0 135 124 131 114 122

Every day 153 17.7 236 137 210 222 178 233 26.8
Missing .6 .8 5 3 .8 2 .3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Eat a snack while you work or play on a computer or games console?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 32.9 43.1
< once a week 19.3 21.6
1-2 days a week 19.0 16.0
3-4 days a week 11.7 8.0
5-6 days a week 5.6 4.2
Every day 10.0 5.9
Missing 1.5 1.1
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 37.4 39.4 36.2
< once a week 22.2 20.4 20.0
1-2 days a week 17.7 16.9 18.1
3-4 days a week 8.8 9.9 10.5
5-6 days a week 4.6 4.8 5.2
Every day 7.9 7.5 8.6
Missing 1.4 1.1 1.3
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 39.8 37.6 35.7
< once a week 22.5 20.3 20.0
1-2 days a week 17.7 17.5 17.4
3-4 days a week 8.8 10.7 10.8
5-6 days a week 4.2 5.2 5.4
Every day 6.3 7.6 9.8
Missing 7 1.2 .9

n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 33.2 40.4 34.7 44.5 30.5 42.7
< once a week 20.8 23.3 19.5 214 18.8 21.4
1-2 days a week 19.9 16.1 18.2 15.6 19.8 16.2
3-4 days a week 9.6 8.3 11.6 8.0 12.7 8.0
5-6 days a week 5.3 4.1 4.9 4.7 6.5 3.7
Every day 9.4 6.7 9.9 5.0 10.3 6.7
Missing 1.8 1.1 1.3 9 1.4 1.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 35.6 44.3 31.8 43.5 31.1 39.8
< once a week 20.9 24.2 19.7 20.8 18.2 21.7
1-2 days a week 19.4 15.9 18.6 16.3 19.2 15.9
3-4 days a week 10.4 6.9 12.5 8.8 12.8 9.0
5-6 days a week 4.8 3.5 6.4 4.0 5.4 5.4
Every day 8.0 4.5 9.6 5.6 12.6 7.2
Missing .8 .6 1.3 1.0 .9 1.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 38.9 385 34.3 42,1 38.7 379 374 357 339
< once a week 229 223 24.1 215 207 19.8 238 19.0 182

1-2 days a week 189 16.2 18.2 180 169 16.1 17.1 18.7 18.7
3-4 days a week 7.6 8.3 10.8 8.7 11.0 95 9.3 11.2 125
5-6 days a week 5.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.8 6.2 4.7 5.7 5.2

Every day 53 8.0 8.7 5.5 6.9 9.4 7.0 8.6 10.6
Missing 1.3 1.8 .3 .6 1.0 1.1 .6 1.1 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 305 346 31.7 391 331 330 331 288 285
< once a week 23.7 205 250 194 208 178 224 182 16.3
1-2 days a week 244 179 183 19.0 176 194 18.8 200 19.6
3-4 days a week 7.6 7.6 144 11.0 13.0 10.0 10.7 13.6 15.7
5-6 days a week 4.6 6.1 3.8 3.6 5.5 5.5 6.3 7.5 5.8
Every day 8.4 10.6 6.7 7.0 89 132 8.2 10.5 13.3
Missing .8 2.7 - 1.0 1.0 1.1 .5 1.3 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 453 413 357 455 445 425 4211 433 39.7
< once a week 224 235 236 240 206 218 254 198 201
1-2 days a week 147 150 181 169 16.1 13.0 154 172 17.8
3-4 days a week 7.6 8.9 8.8 6.2 8.8 9.0 7.7 8.6 9.0
5-6 days a week 5.3 4.2 3.3 3.5 4.2 6.8 3.1 3.8 4.7
Every day 2.9 6.1 9.9 3.8 4.8 5.8 5.7 6.5 7.9
Missing 1.8 1.1 .5 2 1.0 1.1 7 .8 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Watch TV while having a meal?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
< once a week 19.6 21.2
1-2 days a week 16.1 18.8
3-4 days a week 17.2 16.8
5-6 days a week 14.5 13.8
Every day 11.3 10.1
Never 20.0 18.3
Missing 1.2 1.0
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 24.7 22.9 16.0
< once a week 19.4 17.8 16.3
1-2 days a week 17.5 16.8 17.2
3-4 days a week 12.0 13.3 15.9
5-6 days a week 9.3 10.1 12.2
Every day 16.0 18.2 21.3
Missing 1.2 .9 1.2
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Never 24.2 19.3 18.3
< once a week 19.9 17.5 15.6
1-2 days a week 17.2 17.8 16.8
3-4 days a week 14.2 14.5 14.5
5-6 days a week 10.5 10.7 11.4
Every day 135 19.2 22.7
Missing .6 .9 .8
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 22.0 26.4 22.3 23.7 15.9 16.0
< once a week 18.1 20.3 16.5 19.3 15.2 17.6
1-2 days a week 16.5 18.2 17.0 16.5 17.7 16.6
3-4 days a week 14.6 10.2 13.3 13.2 15.7 16.2
5-6 days a week 9.4 9.2 10.5 9.6 12.9 11.3
Every day 18.1 14.6 19.3 16.9 21.2 21.3
Missing 1.2 1.1 1.0 .8 1.3 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 23.7 24.9 18.8 19.9 15.9 20.4
< once a week 18.5 21.3 15.7 19.2 14.5 16.6
1-2 days a week 17.6 16.9 17.7 17.9 18.8 15.0
3-4 days a week 14.2 14.1 151 14.0 15.2 13.9
5-6 days a week 10.8 10.0 115 9.9 12.1 10.7
Every day 14.5 12.4 20.3 17.9 22.7 22.7
Missing .8 4 .8 1.1 .8 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 28.2 226 262 296 21.2 19.7 178 15.7 13.3
< once a week 246 19.2 161 192 184 149 196 159 16.2

1-2 days a week 150 194 171 165 178 168 187 170 16.7
3-4 days a week 13.3 123 11.2 124 137 143 160 164 16.2
5-6 days a week 10.0 8.2 10.5 95 10.1 106 118 125 132

Every day 8.3 16.8 185 122 180 228 155 215 237
Missing 7 1.4 .3 .6 .8 .9 .6 1.0 g
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 282 217 154 287 206 194 179 157 119
< once a week 206 179 183 180 162 123 186 148 155

1-2 days a week 153 171 183 173 176 19.1 185 179 185
3-4 days a week 183 125 183 128 141 139 144 171 16.3

5-6 days a week 9.2 8.0 115 9.6 11.0 112 127 133 141
Every day 7.6 217 183 128 199 235 173 203 227
Missing .8 1.1 - .8 .6 7 .8 1.0 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 282 233 324 306 218 201 178 158 149
< once a week 276 202 148 205 206 173 206 17.2 16.9
1-2 days a week 147 211 165 156 181 145 19.0 16.0 149
3-4 days a week 9.4 12.2 7.1 120 134 147 178 156 16.0
5-6 days a week 10.6 8.3 9.9 9.3 92 100 106 117 122
Every day 8.8 13.3 187 115 160 222 136 228 248
Missing .6 1.7 .5 3 .9 1.1 .5 1.0 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

40



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

How often do you brush your teeth?

By Gender

Gender

> once a day
Once a day

At least once a
week but not daily

< than once a week

Never
Missing
n

Boys

Girls

53.2
35.7

6.8
2.2
1.6

71.7
23.0

3.4
1.1

5287

5035

By Age Group

Age Group

> once a day
Once a day

At least once a
week but not daily
< once a week
Never

Missing

n

10-11

12-14

15-17

62.1
28.3

6.4
1.7

60.4
31.2

55
1.7
11

64.7
28.0

4.2
1.4
11

1371

4846

3934

By Social Class

Social Class

> once a day
Once a day

At least once a
week but not daily
< once a week
Never

Missing

n

SC1-2

SC3-4

SC5-6

65.7
27.9

4.5
13
.6
1

61.7
30.5

51
1.6
.8
3

62.3
29.1

5.4

1.7

1.0
5

2982

4153

1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group
Gender

> once a day
Once a day

At least once a
week but not daily
< once a week
Never

Missing

n

10-11

12-14

15-17

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys Girls

66.9
25.2

5.6
12
2
.9

52.0
37.1

7.1

2.1

15
2

69.5
24.8

3.7
12
.6
2

54.4 76.5
35.1 19.9

6.3 2.0
2.0 .8
1.7 .5

6 4

807

2534

2311

2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class
Gender

> once a day
Once a day

At least once a
week but not daily
< once a week
Never

Missing

n

1-2

3-4

5-6

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys Girls

75.2
215

2.2

52.5
37.5

6.3
2.1
1.3

71.1
23.2

3.8
1.1

53.1 70.6
35.4 235

7.5 3.5
2.4 1.1
1.2 .8

1436

2097

2053

924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
> once a day 69.4 615 58.7 63.3 589 63.0 672 657 628
Once a day 239 27.7 325 305 329 281 262 28.0 298
At least once a 5.3 6.7 5.9 4.1 58 6.1 4.7 3.7 4.0
week but not daily
< once a week 3 2.6 14 15 15 15 11 1.3 2.0
Never 1.0 .6 - 5 8 1.2 .6 9 v
Missing - .8 1.4 A 2 A 2 4 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
> once a day 626 555 519 549 503 535 573 545 528
Once a day 26.0 327 375 370 393 344 324 365 36.7
At least once a
week but not daily 9.2 7.2 6.7 5.4 7.2 8.7 7.6 5.1 6.1
< once a week .8 2.7 2.9 2.1 1.8 2.1 1.7 2.0 2.5
Never 15 1.1 - 7 1.2 1.4 .9 15 1.1
Missing - .8 1.0 - 2 - 2 4 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
> once a day 747 659 626 728 679 718 779 782 735
Once a day 224 241 297 231 262 222 196 186 224
At least once a
week but not daily 2.4 6.4 5.5 2.7 4.3 3.6 1.6 2.1 1.7
< once a week - 2.5 5 .9 1.1 1.1 5 A4 1.5
Never .6 3 - 3 4 1.1 2 3 3
Missing - .8 1.6 2 A 2 2 4 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
At present are you on a diet or doing something else to lose weight?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No, my weight is fine 68.9 55.4
No, but | should lose some weight 15.0 25.2
No, because | need to put on weight 7.0 3.2
Yes 8.2 14.6
Missing .8 1.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No, my weight is fine 70.7 64.3 57.1
No, but | should lose some weight 15.6 19.7 21.9
No, because | need to put on weight 3.1 4.4 6.7
Yes 8.1 104 13.7
Missing 2.5 1.3 .
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
No, my weight is fine 64.1 62.3 61.7
No, but | should lose some weight 18.7 19.8 20.6
No, because | need to put on weight 5.7 4.8 4.7
Yes 11.0 11.8 12.1
Missing .6 1.2 .9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, my weight is fine 73.4 68.8 69.0 59.2 67.9 44.9
No, but | should lose some weight 14.7 16.2 16.5 23.2 13.4 31.5
No, because | need to put on
weight 25 3.6 5.8 2.8 9.4 3.6
Yes 8.2 8.1 8.3 12.8 8.4 19.7
Missing 1.2 3.3 5 2.1 .9 .3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, my weight is fine 72.7 54.7 68.1 56.5 67.3 56.6
No, but | should lose some
weight 12.4 25.5 15.8 24.0 16.1 24.8
No, because | need to put on
weight 7.9 3.3 6.1 3.5 7.3 2.4
Yes 6.5 15.8 9.5 141 9.1 14.8
Missing 5 7 5 1.9 2 1.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, my weight is fine 794 676 720 67.7 645 602 565 573 59.4
No, but | should lose
some weight 136 165 147 174 196 216 215 215 217
No, because | need
to put on weight 1.7 4.2 1.7 4.6 4.1 4.3 7.7 6.0 6.1
Yes 4.7 9.0 10.1 95 10.6 126 139 146 126
Missing 7 2.7 14 7 1.2 1.3 A 5 A
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, my weightis fine 794 696 808 728 67.8 654 70.8 681 66.0
No, but | should lose
some weight 130 163 106 140 171 180 10.8 134 155
No, because | need
to put on weight 15 3.0 - 6.2 5.1 6.8 11.0 8.4 9.1
Yes 6.1 9.9 7.7 6.5 9.6 98 6.9 9.6 9.1
Missing - 1.1 1.0 .5 3 - .5 .5 3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, my weight is fine 79.4 66.2 67.0 619 611 553 41.1 454 525
No, but I should lose

some weight 141 166 17.0 21.3 221 250 329 305 283
No, because | need

to put on weight 1.8 5.0 2.7 2.8 3.0 1.9 4.3 3.2 2.9
Yes 35 8.3 115 130 116 152 214 203 16.3
Missing 1.2 3.9 1.6 .9 2.2 2.6 .3 .6 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Over the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for a total of at

least 60 minutes per day?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
0 days 2.7 5.8
1 day 3.5 7.0
2 days 4.9 11.0
3 days 10.7 13.9
4 days 14.1 15.4
5 days 15.5 14.1
6 days 13.3 10.4
7 days 33.3 20.5
Missing 1.9 1.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
0 days 1.3 2.0 7.5
1 day 15 3.4 8.7
2 days 3.6 6.1 115
3 days 6.6 11.4 154
4 days 11.3 14.8 16.0
5 days 15.8 15.8 134
6 days 15.4 13.4 8.9
7 days 42.3 311 16.9
Missing 2.2 1.9 1.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 3.8 3.8 4.8
1 day 5.7 5.2 4.7
2 days 7.9 7.7 8.5
3 days 12.3 12.9 11.2
4 days 14.5 15.4 14.9
5 days 15.3 14.1 15.7
6 days 13.6 12.2 11.7
7 days 25.5 27.2 26.9
Missing 1.4 1.5 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

0 days 14 1.2 15 2.6 3.9 11.6

1 day v 2.1 2.3 4.7 5.7 12.1

2 days 2.8 4.1 3.9 8.5 6.6 17.1

3 days 5.5 7.4 8.9 141 14.3 16.7

4 days 8.5 13.3 131 16.7 17.0 14.8

5 days 13.0 17.7 15.7 15.9 16.1 10.4

6 days 17.1 14.3 14.2 12.5 11.4 6.1

7 days 49.7 37.1 38.2 23.4 23.1 9.9

Missing 1.2 2.9 2.2 1.7 1.9 1.4

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

0 days 1.9 5.8 2.2 5.4 3.2 6.1

1 day 3.5 8.0 3.3 7.1 2.8 6.2

2 days 5.0 10.9 4.8 10.7 5.2 11.5

3 days 11.3 134 10.8 15.1 9.7 12.6

4 days 14.1 14.9 14.3 16.7 14.7 15.1

5 days 15.1 15.6 15.2 13.0 16.8 14.8

6 days 15.3 11.7 14.2 10.0 12.7 10.8

7 days 32.5 18.1 34.0 20.3 33.1 21.3

Missing 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.8 1.7 1.6

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

0 days 1.3 1.0 1.7 15 1.9 1.9 6.6 7.2 9.1

1 day 1.7 1.3 1.7 3.3 3.5 3.2 9.2 9.2 7.5

2 days 4.7 2.6 4.9 5.8 6.1 6.6 106 11.8 123

3 days 6.0 7.2 49 105 116 120 16.0 170 13.2

4 days 10.3 11.9 11.2 138 16.2 154 16.6 159 155

5 days 176 143 16.4 16.8 153 153 132 126 15.9

6 days 18.3 16.0 14.3 153 134 137 109 9.0 8.4

7 days 38,5 433 44.1 314 306 29.8 157 162 17.0

Missing 1.7 2.6 7 15 15 2.1 1.3 1.1 1.1

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Never 2.3 2.3 1.9 2.9 4.3 3.9 4.0 6.0 5.0

0 days

1 day 9.2 5.7 1.9 4.5 8.5 8.0 8.9 124 8.8

2 days 8.4 7.6 106 104 113 125 938 13.5 16.0

3 days 221 327 260 321 316 321 311 284 309

4 days 221 133 173 150 129 141 119 13.0 113

5 days

6 days 16.8 152 250 158 145 116 150 135 105

7 days 16,0 198 163 181 157 157 186 12.0 14.6

Missing 3.1 3.4 1.0 1.1 1.3 2.1 .8 1.1 2.8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 days 1.8 1.7 1.6 3.3 2.7 1.7 3.4 4.6 6.1
1 day
2 days 1.8 4.2 49 6.5 6.9 7.3 5.1 9.4 9.6
3 days 4.7 6.9 7.1 7.7 8.8 7.9 8.2 12.0 131
4 days 159 260 220 229 269 269 282 252 230
5 days 171 152 154 16.0 17.2 158 119 128 149
6 days 20.0 22.7v 192 182 186 171 178 122 137
7 days 371 224 286 245 180 220 245 226 192
Missing 1.8 .8 1.1 .9 9 1.3 .8 1.1 3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
TOBACCO, ALCOHOL AND DRUGS
Have you ever smoked tobacco?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 36.5 34.9
No 62.9 64.5
Missing .6 .6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 8.5 28.2 53.9
No 90.2 71.2 45.7
Missing 1.3 .6 4
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 35.2 35.6 35.6
No 64.2 63.7 64.1
Missing .6 .6 4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 10.3 7.2 29.4 26.9 51.6 56.6
No 88.8 91.2 70.0 72.6 47.9 43.2
Missing .9 1.6 .6 5 5 2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 35.3 35.1 36.2 35.1 36.0 35.1
No 64.0 64.4 63.4 64.1 63.4 64.7
Missing .8 5 4 .8 5 2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 8.3 7.7 8.7 255 291 291 511 555 543
No 89.7 90.9 90.6 73.8 704 70.8 486 441 451
Missing 2.0 1.4 7 7 .5 A 2 4 .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 12.2 9.1 8.7 26,9 303 294 484 522 514
No 855 905 913 721 693 704 513 474 475
Missing 2.3 4 - 1.0 4 2 .3 4 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 5.3 6.6 8.8 239 279 288 542 591 574
No 929 911 90.1 757 714 712 457 405 426
Missing 1.8 2.2 1.1 5 .6 - 2 4 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

How frequently have you smoked cigarettes during the last 30 days?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not at all 83.7 81.4
< 1 cigarette per week 4.0 4.4
< 1 cigarette per day 1.6 1.7
1-5 cigarettes per day 3.3 4.0
6-10 cigarettes per day 3.2 3.8
11-20 cigarettes per day 1.9 1.7
More than 20 cigarettes per day 1.2 7
Missing 1.2 2.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at alll 94.6 87.6 72.9
< 1 cigarette per week 1.6 3.6 5.7
< 1 cigarette per day A 1.3 2.6
1-5 cigarettes per day 2 2.3 6.5
6-10 cigarettes per day - 1.9 6.5
11-20 cigarettes per day A .8 3.5
> 20 cigarettes per day A .6 1.3
Missing 3.2 1.8 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at alll 84.6 82.9 83.2
< 1 cigarette per week 4.8 4.0 4.0
< 1 cigarette per day 1.2 1.9 2.1
1-5 cigarettes per day 3.6 3.7 3.6
6-10 cigarettes per day 2.7 3.3 3.3
11-20 cigarettes per day 1.0 2.0 1.8
More than 20 cigarettes per day 5 .6 .6
Missing 1.5 1.6 28
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 96.3 93.4 88.2 86.8 75.5 69.9
< 1 cigarette per week 1.6 1.6 3.4 3.9 5.3 6.3
< 1 cigarette per day 2 A 1.3 13 2.2 3.0
1-5 cigarettes per day 4 A 2.4 2.3 5.4 7.8
6-10 cigarettes per day - - 1.7 2.2 5.8 7.2
11-20 cigarettes per day 2 - 9 .8 3.3 3.6
More than 20 cigarettes per day 4 - 9 3 1.6 1.0
Missing 1.1 4.7 1.3 2.4 1.0 1.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
< 1 cigarette per week 86.3 82.8 84.5 81.1 84.7 81.9
< 1 cigarette per day 4.7 4.9 3.9 4.1 3.5 4.5
1-5 cigarettes per day 9 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.4 1.9
6-10 cigarettes per day 29 4.3 3.3 4.1 3.6 3.6
11-20 cigarettes per day 2.5 3.0 2.8 3.9 2.9 3.6
More than 20 cigarettes per day 1.0 1.1 2.1 2.0 1.4 2.1
Missing .6 3 .8 3 4 .8
n 1.2 1.9 .9 2.4 1.1 1.8
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 56
Not at alll 96.3 936 972 898 877 870 766 725 73.0
< 1 cigarette per week 7 1.4 3.9 4.0 3.1 6.9 4.8 6.2
< 1 cigarette per day - - .8 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.8 3.5
1-5 cigarettes per day - - 1.7 2.1 3.2 6.5 6.9 5.5
6-10 cigarettes per day - - 1.2 1.9 1.9 4.7 6.6 6.4
11-20 cigarettes per
day - - .6 .8 .8 1.7 44 35
More than 20
cigarettes per day - - 4 5 3 .6 9 1.1
Missing 3.0 1.4 1.7 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.1 .6
n 301 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 97.7 951 99.0 905 888 884 797 764 76.2
< 1 cigarette per week 15 2.3 1.0 3.3 3.7 2.7 7.0 4.3 5.2
< 1 cigarette per day - A4 - 5 1.7 2.1 1.4 2.2 3.6
1-5 cigarettes per day - .8 - 15 1.9 3.6 5.0 5.7 4.7
6-10 cigarettes per day - - - 1.2 1.6 1.4 4.1 5.4 5.8
11-20 cigarettes per
day - - - 7 1.0 - 1.4 4.0 3.0
More than 20
cigarettes per day - - - 5 .6 5 .6 1.1 .6
Missing .8 1.1 - 1.6 .8 14 .8 .9 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 953 925 96.2 889 865 857 733 682 69.7
< 1 cigarette per week - 1.4 1.6 4.6 4.3 3.4 6.9 5.3 7.3
< 1 cigarette per day - 3 - 1.1 1.6 15 2.6 3.5 3.5
1-5 cigarettes per day - 3 - 1.9 2.4 2.8 8.0 8.2 6.4
6-10 cigarettes per day - - - 1.1 2.3 2.4 5.4 8.0 7.0
11-20 cigarettes per
day - - - 5 5 15 2.0 49 41
More than 20
cigarettes per day - - - 2 3 2 .5 .6 1.7
Missing 4.7 5.5 2.2 1.7 2.2 2.6 1.3 1.3 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How often do you smoke tobacco at present?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day 8.2 8.6
Once a week, but
not every day 3.0 3.3
< once a week 3.3 3.7
| do not smoke 84.3 82.3
Missing 1.3 2.1
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day .6 4.5 155
Once a week, but
not every day .6 2.8 4.5
< once a week 1.1 3.0 4.9
| do not smoke 94.8 88.0 74.1
Missing 2.9 1.7 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 6.4 8.3 8.0
Once a week, but
not every day 2.9 3.2 3.0
< once a week 3.9 3.3 4.0
| do not smoke 85.3 83.7 83.5
Missing 1.4 1.5 1.6
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 11 2 4.5 4.6 14.3 16.8
Once a week, but
not every day .9 A4 2.6 3.0 4.0 5.0
< once a week 1.2 1.0 3.0 3.1 4.3 5.6
| do not smoke 96.3 93.8 88.6 87.3 76.4 71.6
Missing .5 4.6 1.3 2.0 1.1 .9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 5.8 7.1 7.6 9.1 7.8 8.1
Once a week, but
not every day 2.5 3.3 3.1 3.3 2.8 3.2
< once a week 3.4 4.4 3.3 3.2 3.5 4.5
| do not smoke 86.9 83.6 85.1 82.3 84.6 82.5
Missing 1.3 1.6 .9 2.2 1.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - .8 3 2.8 4.5 47 114 161 149
Once a week, but
not every day = 1.0 = 2.4 2.7 3.4 4.2 4.9 3.7
< once a week 7 1.0 1.4 3.4 3.1 3.2 5.2 4.4 6.1
| do not smoke 96.0 94.2 96.5 89.9 882 872 784 737 739
Missing 3.3 3.0 1.7 1.6 15 1.4 .8 .9 1.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 15 - 2.7 4.1 48 102 135 135
Once a week, but
not every day = 1.9 = 1.8 2.7 3.0 3.8 4.1 3.6
< once a week .8 1.1 2.9 3.2 3.2 25 4.3 4.2 5.0
| do not smoke 985 951 971 904 890 893 811 774 757
Missing .8 4 - 1.9 1.0 .5 .6 .8 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - .3 .5 2.8 4.9 47 128 19.0 16.3
Once a week, but

not every day - 3 - 3.0 2.7 3.8 4.6 5.8 3.8
< once a week .6 .8 .5 3.6 2.9 3.8 6.2 4.6 7.3
| do not smoke 941 936 96.2 893 874 853 755 69.6 72.0
Missing 5.3 5.0 2.7 1.3 2.1 2.4 1.0 1.0 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

At present how often do you drink anything alcoholic, such as beer, wine or spirits?

Beer (Guinness, lager)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day v 2
Every week 8.8 2.3
Every month 6.9 2.4
Rarely 22.4 12.4
Never 57.8 77.2
Missing 3.4 5.6
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 3 A4 .6
Every week 2 2.0 115
Every month 7 25 8.6
Rarely 8.2 155 22.9
Never 85.6 75.3 52.1
Missing 5.0 4.4 4.4
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Every day 2 3 4
Every week 5.8 5.4 4.6
Every month 5.8 4.5 4.0
Rarely 18.9 17.1 16.9
Never 66.0 68.0 69.8
Missing 3.3 4.7 4.3
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day .5 A 5 2 9 2
Every week A4 A 3.0 1.0 17.5 4.6
Every month 1.2 2 3.7 1.2 12.0 4.7
Rarely 16.3 2.6 20.9 9.6 25.7 19.8
Never 78.0 91.0 68.6 82.6 40.6 65.1
Missing 3.6 5.9 3.4 5.5 3.3 5.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 3 - 5 A .6 A
Every week 9.4 2.0 8.5 2.2 6.9 2.4
Every month 8.0 3.3 6.7 2.2 6.5 1.8
Rarely 23.3 14.2 22.5 11.6 22.2 12.1
Never 56.4 76.3 58.6 77.6 60.8 78.1
Missing 2.5 4.2 3.2 6.2 2.9 5.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 3 - 3 3 3 3 3
Every week - 3 3 2.0 2.0 1.2 110 117 10.1
Every month 3 1.0 - 3.2 2.1 2.3 9.3 8.8 7.8
Rarely 10.3 8.0 7.0 16.3 156 148 236 227 231
Never 85.4 84.8 88.5 75.1 757 76.7 528 51.8 545
Missing 40 5.6 3.8 3.4 4.4 4.6 2.9 4.7 4.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - A4 1.0 - 5 7 .6 5 .6
Every week - .8 - 2.9 3.0 16 180 176 14.6
Every month .8 15 - 4.7 3.0 32 124 128 122
Rarely 198 167 135 214 206 216 26.1 26.9 246
Never 76.3 779 80.8 677 693 706 414 393 4438
Missing 3.1 2.7 4.8 3.3 3.4 2.3 1.5 2.9 3.3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 - - A - - A -
Every week - - 5 9 .8 .9 3.6 5.2 5.2
Every month - .6 - 1.6 1.0 1.5 6.1 4.5 3.2
Rarely 2.9 1.7 3.3 104 103 83 209 180 216
Never 924 898 929 836 823 825 650 655 64.7
Missing 4.7 7.8 3.3 3.5 5.4 6.8 4.4 6.6 5.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Wine
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day .5 A
Every week 15 15
Every month 25 2.9
Rarely 20.5 18.7
Never 68.4 70.6
Missing 6.6 6.2
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 2 3 A4
Every week 3 .8 2.5
Every month 4 2.0 4.3
Rarely 11.5 17.2 25.3
Never 81.6 74.0 60.3
Missing 5.9 5.8 7.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 2 2 3
Every week 1.7 15 .9
Every month 3.4 2.6 1.9
Rarely 20.3 19.6 19.3
Never 69.6 69.9 71.7
Missing 4.9 6.3 6.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day A4 A 5 .0 5 2
Every week A4 2 9 e 2.3 2.7
Every month 9 A 1.9 2.0 3.6 5.0
Rarely 16.3 8.2 18.2 16.1 24.1 26.7
Never 76.9 84.9 72.7 75.4 61.7 58.8
Missing 5.2 6.4 5.8 5.8 7.8 6.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 3 A 4 A 4 A
Every week 1.7 1.7 1.0 1.9 1.1 7
Every month 29 3.8 2.3 2.8 1.8 1.9
Rarely 19.8 20.8 214 17.6 215 17.2
Never 70.3 68.9 68.7 711 69.5 73.7
Missing 5.1 4.6 6.2 6.5 5.6 6.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day 3 3 - A 2 3 A 3 A
Every week 3 3 3 11 .8 e 2.4 2.7 1.4
Every month 7 5 3 2.1 2.1 14 51 4.0 3.1
Rarely 12.3 127 9.4 164 173 173 265 253 2538
Never 824 795 86.7 755 743 745 609 604 621
Missing 40 6.7 3.1 4.8 5.4 5.7 5.1 7.4 7.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day .8 A4 - 3 3 7 - 4 3
Every week .8 - 1.0 1.4 .6 7 1.8 1.9 1.7
Every month .8 1.1 1.0 1.8 2.1 1.4 4.3 3.1 2.8
Rarely 176 194 135 16.1 188 200 246 251 254
Never 771 734 827 750 728 731 643 624 613
Missing 3.1 5.7 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.1 5.0 7.1 8.6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 - - - - 2 A -
Every week - .6 - .8 .9 .6 2.9 3.5 1.2
Every month .6 - - 2.5 2.2 15 6.1 5.1 3.5
Rarely 8.2 7.8 7.1 16.7 157 147 286 255 26.2
Never 865 839 890 760 759 759 571 582 63.0
Missing 4.7 7.5 3.8 3.9 5.3 7.3 5.1 7.6 6.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Spirits/Liquor (vodka, whiskey, shots, brandy)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day v 4
Every week 5.6 6.8
Every month 8.0 8.3
Rarely 19.0 16.1
Never 62.1 64.0
Missing 4.6 4.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 4 A4 v
Every week 2 2.6 12.3
Every month 5 4.0 15.7
Rarely 3.4 14.7 26.0
Never 89.5 73.9 41.3
Missing 6.0 4.5 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Every day A 4 5
Every week 5.4 6.5 5.7
Every month 9.9 8.0 7.1
Rarely 18.4 17.3 17.9
Never 62.7 63.4 64.3
Missing 3.4 4.4 4.5
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day .5 2 A4 3 1.0 4
Every week A4 A 2.6 2.6 10.5 14.3
Every month 1.1 A 4.3 3.6 14.0 17.6
Rarely 5.3 2.1 15.8 135 26.2 25.7
Never 87.4 91.0 72.7 75.2 43.5 38.8
Missing 5.3 6.4 4.2 4.8 4.7 3.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day A A 4 3 .6 3
Every week 5.1 5.8 5.6 7.5 4.2 7.0
Every month 9.1 10.8 7.6 8.5 8.2 5.9
Rarely 19.8 17.0 18.6 16.0 20.1 15.9
Never 62.0 63.5 63.6 63.2 62.8 65.8
Missing 3.8 2.9 4.3 4.5 4.0 5.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 2 7 4 A4 2 A4 3
Every week - 2 3 2.1 25 2.8 9.9 14.0 111
Every month 3 .8 4.3 4.1 31 178 16.0 15.0
Rarely 56 2.7 1.4 148 142 160 253 273 27.1
Never 89.4 89.3 93.7 75.0 748 731 442 385 4138
Missing 47 6.9 3.8 3.7 4.1 4.6 2.7 3.7 4.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - - 1.0 - 4 g 3 4 .6
Every week - A4 - 2.2 2.3 1.8 9.2 11.2 8.0
Every month .8 15 - 4.5 4.0 39 151 139 157
Rarely 10.7 3.8 1.9 161 147 180 255 282 27.6
Never 847 886 933 731 745 724 464 422 431
Missing 3.8 5.7 3.8 4.1 4.0 3.2 3.5 4.1 5.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 5 - 3 2 2 4 -
Every week - - 5 2.1 2.7 36 106 17.2 143
Every month - 3 - 4.1 4.2 24 206 184 143
Rarely 1.8 1.9 1.1 134 135 141 250 264 265
Never 929 898 940 773 751 737 417 343 405
Missing 5.3 7.8 3.8 3.2 4.3 6.0 1.8 3.2 4.4
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Alcopops (Bacardi Breezer, Smirnoff Ice)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day 7 2
Every week 4.2 6.1
Every month 5.9 9.8
Rarely 19.2 18.0
Never 64.4 61.2
Missing 5.6 4.7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 4 3 .6
Every week 3 3.0 9.3
Every month 5 4.7 13.8
Rarely 5.5 15.9 26.4
Never 87.8 71.6 44.2
Missing 5.5 4.5 5.7
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day A 5 3
Every week 4.4 5.2 5.2
Every month 9.0 7.9 7.0
Rarely 17.8 18.9 19.2
Never 64.3 62.7 63.6
Missing 4.5 4.8 4.8
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 5 2 4 2 11 A
Every week 5 A 3.2 2.7 6.4 12.5
Every month 4 A4 4.5 4.9 8.8 19.5
Rarely 8.3 3.5 16.1 15.7 25.5 27.5
Never 85.4 89.5 71.2 72.0 51.3 36.1
Missing 4.4 6.3 4.5 4.5 6.9 4.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day A 4.9 7 2 4 2
Every week 3.8 11.9 3.9 6.5 3.8 6.4
Every month 6.2 17.3 6.2 9.7 5.8 8.1
Rarely 18.3 62.0 19.4 18.5 19.9 18.5
Never 66.4 4.9 65.0 60.3 65.4 61.9
Missing 5.1 3.8 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 3 4 3 2 .5 A
Every week - 3 7 2.7 2.9 3.1 6.9 10.2 9.1
Every month 3 .8 - 5.1 4.7 41 148 147 13.8
Rarely 47 48 7.0 143 164 153 245 279 29.2
Never 91.0 87.2 88.8 73.6 717 724 489 413 426
Missing 4.0 6.6 3.1 4.3 3.9 4.7 4.7 5.3 5.2
n - .3 .3 4 3 2 .5 A
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - A4 - - 5 7 3 .9 3
Every week - .8 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.2 5.2 6.1 5.2
Every month .8 .8 - 4.7 4.6 4.1 9.0 9.7 9.4
Rarely 7.6 7.2 106 147 16.7 146 237 265 29.0
Never 89.3 852 865 723 716 740 56.5 505 49.2
Missing 2.3 5.7 1.9 5.4 3.5 3.4 5.3 6.3 6.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 5 - 3 - - A -
Every week - - 5 2.4 2.8 3.0 8.8 146 13.1
Every month - .8 - 5.7 4.8 41 209 203 184
Rarely 2.4 3.0 4.9 137 16.1 160 255 295 294
Never 924 886 90.1 752 718 709 406 311 356
Missing 5.3 7.2 3.8 3.0 4.3 6.0 4.1 4.4 3.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Cider (Bulmers, Scrumpy)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day v 2
Every week 7.2 3.5
Every month 8.3 5.2
Rarely 19.3 12.6
Never 59.2 71.6
Missing 5.2 6.9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 2 4 .5
Every week 3 25 10.5
Every month 4 3.9 12.3
Rarely 4.5 12.8 24.0
Never 87.8 74.5 46.9
Missing 6.7 5.9 5.7
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day A 3 4
Every week 4.8 5.4 5.8
Every month 7.8 6.3 6.1
Rarely 16.9 16.2 15.9
Never 65.5 65.7 66.8
Missing 4.9 6.0 5.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 2 2 .6 3 .9 A
Every week .5 A 35 1.4 13.4 7.2
Every month 7 2 4.7 3.0 14.4 10.0
Rarely 7.8 2.2 16.9 8.4 25.4 22.5
Never 85.1 89.7 69.2 80.2 41.0 53.6
Missing 5.7 7.4 5.2 6.8 4.9 6.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 3 - 4 2 .6 2
Every week 6.4 3.1 7.3 3.6 7.6 4.2
Every month 9.5 5.9 7.6 51 8.0 4.4
Rarely 20.0 13.7 19.3 13.1 20.9 11.3
Never 59.4 72.1 60.4 71.1 59.7 73.3
Missing 4.6 5.2 5.1 7.0 3.1 6.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 2 3 A 3 4 A 3 3
Every week = 3 7 2.3 2.4 2.3 8.2 114 121
Every month 7 .6 - 4.7 3.4 33 125 125 121
Rarely 56 35 4.2 122 134 129 243 253 244
Never 89.0 88.1 90.2 753 749 75.6 50.7 447 46.8
Missing 47 7.2 4.5 5.4 5.7 54 43 5.9 4.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - - - 3 3 9 2 4 .6
Every week - .8 1.0 3.0 3.4 27 11.0 142 152
Every month 15 .8 - 5.6 3.9 3.6 148 144 155
Rarely 9.9 6.5 8.7 165 173 182 253 263 27.3
Never 855 859 865 694 698 713 444 404 387
Missing 3.1 6.1 3.8 5.2 5.2 3.2 4.3 4.3 2.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 5 - 3 - - A -
Every week - - 5 1.4 1.2 1.9 5.2 8.3 8.7
Every month - .6 - 3.6 2.8 3.0 10.0 104 8.5
Rarely 2.4 14 1.6 7.3 9.2 79 232 242 213
Never 91.8 898 923 821 802 79.7 573 494 554
Missing 5.9 8.0 4.9 5.5 6.2 7.5 4.3 7.6 6.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Any other drink that contains alcohol
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day 9 5
Every week 4.5 3.7
Every month 6.1 5.1
Rarely 19.9 16.9
Never 62.2 67.2
Missing 6.4 6.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 3 v v
Every week .6 2.3 7.3
Every month 5 3.2 10.1
Rarely 8.3 16.8 23.7
Never 84.8 71.4 50.4
Missing 5.5 5.5 7.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 2 7 5
Every week 3.8 4.1 4.1
Every month 6.1 5.7 5.2
Rarely 19.6 18.3 17.7
Never 64.9 65.2 66.6
Missing 5.5 6.0 5.9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 2 A4 1.0 3 .9 5
Every week .9 A4 2.5 2.1 7.8 6.8
Every month 1.1 A 3.8 2.6 10.0 10.2
Rarely 11.0 6.4 18.5 151 23.8 23.7
Never 82.2 86.6 68.7 74.5 50.2 50.7
Missing 4.6 6.1 5.5 5.5 7.4 8.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 2 A .8 .6 .8 2
Every week 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.8 4.3 3.9
Every month 6.4 5.7 6.1 5.3 5.8 4.6
Rarely 21.1 17.9 20.0 16.7 18.7 16.7
Never 62.6 67.3 63.1 67.3 64.7 68.4
Missing 5.6 5.4 5.5 6.5 5.6 6.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day - 3 3 A 7 .6 3 7 3
Every week 3 3 7 1.9 2.6 2.0 6.2 7.6 7.8
Every month 3 .6 3 3.1 3.5 28 10.3 10.6 10.2
Rarely 10.0 8.3 7.0 171 171 160 241 239 244
Never 85.0 84.5 88.1 733 711 731 524 499 505
Missing 43 5.9 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.6 6.8 7.2 6.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day A .9 1.1 3 .8 .6
Every week .8 .8 15 3.1 2.1 7.0 7.4 8.3
Every month .8 1.1 1.0 3.4 4.2 32 105 102 10.2
Rarely 145 11.0 8.7 196 186 173 235 245 238
Never 809 825 865 699 684 715 524 505 511
Missing 3.1 4.6 3.8 5.4 4.7 4.8 6.3 6.6 6.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day .6 5 5 3 7
Every week 1.1 2.4 2.0 1.9 5.2 7.9 7.3
Every month 3 2.7 2.8 24 100 111 10.2
Rarely 6.5 6.4 6.0 142 155 147 245 233 251
Never 882 859 890 773 739 746 525 492 499
Missing 5.3 6.9 3.3 3.5 5.3 6.4 7.4 7.7 7.6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Have you ever had so much alcohol that you were really drunk?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No, never 64.0 69.2
Yes, once 10.2 8.5
Yes, 2-3 times 10.3 8.7
Yes, 4-10 times 6.2 6.3
Missing 8.1 5.3
n 1.3 2.0
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No, never 92.9 79.2 43.1
Yes, once 2.6 8.1 131
Yes, 2-3 times 4 5.8 16.9
Yes, 4-10 times 3 2.6 12.4
Missing .3 2.5 13.8
n 3.6 1.8 .8
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
No, never 68.2 66.4 69.0
Yes, once 9.5 9.8 7.9
Yes, 2-3 times 8.7 9.8 8.9
Yes, 4-10 times 6.0 6.4 6.6
Missing 6.4 6.1 6.4
n 1.2 1.5 1.3
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, never 91.1 94.1 76.8 81.8 42.5 43.8
Yes, once 4.6 11 9.2 7.0 12.8 13.4
Yes, 2-3 times v 2 7.3 4.2 16.1 17.7
Yes, 4-10 times 7 2.6 2.6 11.5 13.4
Missing .5 A 2.8 2.3 16.2 11.1
n 2.3 4.5 1.3 2.3 .9 7
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No, never 67.0 69.6 64.6 68.4 65.7 72.1
Yes, once 9.5 9.4 10.7 8.7 9.2 6.6
Yes, 2-3 times 9.2 8.1 10.6 9.0 9.6 8.3
Yes, 4-10 times 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.9 6.7 6.3
Missing 7.1 5.6 7.2 4.9 7.9 5.0
n 1.2 1.1 1.0 2.0 .9 1.7
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, never 95.0 92.0 96.5 824 79.0 805 47.8 406 444
Yes, once 2.0 2.9 1.7 7.1 8.5 77 137 140 105
Yes, 2-3 times - 3 - 4.9 6.0 49 146 184 17.6
Yes, 4-10 times - .5 - 2.1 2.7 29 11.0 134 13.0
Missing .3 .3 - 1.8 2.4 22 124 13.0 14.0
n 27 4.0 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.9 4 7 4
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, once 939 901 942 812 77.0 779 47.0 415 442
Yes, 2-3 times 3.8 4.6 4.8 6.9 9.7 96 13.7 139 9.7
Yes, 4-10 times A4 6.3 7.4 57 140 177 17.1
Missing 1.1 2.1 2.4 32 107 114 119
n .8 .8 1.6 2.8 23 140 148 16.9
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No, never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, once 959 934 97.8 839 811 829 488 39.7 44.6
Yes, 2-3 times .6 1.7 7.4 7.2 6.0 136 139 114
Yes, 4-10 times .3 3.3 45 41 152 191 181
Missing 2.1 3.1 26 115 156 143
n 2.1 2.1 21 106 11.0 111

Have you ever taken cannabis (hashish, grass, pot)?

In your life

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 80.8 84.8
Once or twice 8.2 6.3
3to 5times 2.3 1.7
6 to 9 times 1.8 1.4
10 to 19 times 1.5 1.3
20 to 39 times 1.2 9
40 times or more 2.9 1.3
Missing 1.4 2.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 95.5 90.0 70.4
Once or twice 3 4.3 13.0
3to 5times - 1.2 3.6
6 to 9 times .3 7 3.2
10 to 19 times 1 5 2.9
20 to 39 times - .6 1.9
40 times or more - 1.0 4.1
Missing 3.9 1.8 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 84.5 83.5 83.4
Once or twice 7.1 7.1 7.4
3to 5times 2.0 1.9 2.2
6 to 9 times 1.4 1.6 1.5
10 to 19 times 1.1 1.4 1.2
20 to 39 times 1.0 1.0 .8
40 times or more 1.5 2.0 1.9
Missing 1.2 1.6 1.6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 96.4 94.8 88.7 91.4 68.0 73.0
Once or twice 5 A1 55 3.0 13.1 12.9
3to 5times - - 1.3 1.0 3.9 3.3
6 to 9 times 7 - .6 7 3.5 2.8
10 to 19 times 2 - .6 A4 2.9 2.9
20 to 39 times - - 7 A4 2.0 1.8
40 times or more - - 1.3 g 5.5 2.4
Missing 2.1 5.1 1.4 2.3 1.0 .9
N 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 82.3 86.9 825 845 81.7 85.0
Once or twice 8.4 5.6 7.8 6.4 7.9 7.0
3to 5times 2.4 1.7 2.0 1.9 2.9 1.5
6 to 9 times 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.6 2.3 .8
10 to 19 times 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.1
20 to 39 times 1.4 7 .9 1.1 .9 .8
40 times or more 1.9 1.1 2.9 1.1 2.2 1.6
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.0 2.2 1.0 2.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 96.3 95.2 97.9 924 90.7 895 742 69.7 70.8
Once or twice 5 3.2 4.2 4.7 12.3 135 133
3to 5times .8 1.2 1.5 3.6 3.7 3.7
6 to 9 times .3 2 2 .9 .6 3.0 3.1 3.4
10 to 19 times 2 5 .5 .3 1.8 3.1 2.4
20 to 39 times 7 .5 .6 1.5 2.0 1.6
40 times or more 7 .8 A4 2.8 4.1 4.3
Missing 3.3 4.0 2.1 1.3 1.4 2.3 7 7 .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 969 977 97.1 905 899 89.1 711 68.8 69.6
Once or twice - .8 - 4.9 4.9 6.2 133 135 119
3to 5times - - - 7 1.4 2.1 4.6 3.4 4.4
6 to 9 times .8 4 - 1 .6 7 2.6 3.4 5.0
10 to 19 times - 4 - 5 .5 2 1.7 2.9 2.2
20 to 39 times - - - 1.1 .5 .5 1.8 1.5 1.7
40 times or more - - - 5 1.2 .5 4.0 5.6 4.7
Missing 2.3 .8 2.9 1.5 1.1 .9 .9 .8 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Once or twice 959 934 984 946 915 900 774 70.7 720
3to 5times - .3 - 1.3 34 34 113 135 14.9
6 to 9 times - - - .9 1.0 11 2.6 3.9 2.9
10 to 19 times - - - .3 1.1 A4 3.4 2.7 1.7
20 to 39 times - - - .5 4 4 2.0 3.4 2.6
40 times or more - - - 3 4 6 1.1 2.5 1.5
Missing - - - .9 A4 A4 1.6 2.5 3.8
n 4.1 6.4 1.6 1.1 1.7 3.6 5 7 .6
In the last 12 months
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 78.1 81.0
Once or twice 6.3 5.0
3to 5times 2.1 1.4
6 to 9 times 1.2 1.2
10 to 19 times 1.2 .8
20 to 39 times .6 4
40 times or more 1.6 .6
Missing 8.8 9.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 86.9 85.3 70.5
Once or twice 7 3.3 10.0
3to 5times 1 .9 3.3
6 to 9 times 1 .6 2.4
10 to 19 times 1 5 2.0
20 to 39 times - 3 1.0
40 times or more - 5 2.0
Missing 12.2 8.6 8.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 82.4 80.2 79.7
Once or twice 5.8 5.7 4.9
3to 5times 1.9 1.5 1.9
6 to 9 times 1.0 1.3 1.1
10 to 19 times 9 1.2 i
20 to 39 times 4 .6 4
40 times or more .6 .8 1.2
Missing 7.0 8.9 10.1
n 2982 4153 1935
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 87.4 86.6 84.4 86.3 68.9 72.4
Once or twice 1.2 2 3.8 2.7 10.1 9.9
3to 5times 2 - 1.1 7 3.8 2.7
6 to 9 times 2 - .6 .6 2.3 2.4
10 to 19 times 2 - 7 2 2.1 1.8
20 to 39 times - - 3 3 1.1 .8
40 times or more - - g 3 3.0 .9
Missing 10.8 13.1 8.3 8.9 8.6 9.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 80.9 84.1 79.3 81.1 78.5 81.0
Once or twice 6.6 4.9 6.1 5.3 5.7 4.2
3to 5times 1.7 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.3
6 to 9 times 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.4 1.4 .8
10 to 19 times 1.1 7 1.4 .9 .5 .8
20 to 39 times .6 A 5 .6 4 4
40 times or more 9 3 1.1 4 1.6 .8
Missing 7.1 7.0 8.5 9.3 9.3 10.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 88.4 87.0 87.1 89.1 86.2 845 745 699 71.9
Once or twice i .6 - 2.8 3.4 2.6 9.7 10.5 9.5
3to 5times - 2 - 7 .9 .9 3.5 2.7 3.7
6 to 9 times - 2 - .3 .6 .8 2.0 2.7 1.8
10 to 19 times - - - 4 .6 2 1.4 2.5 1.6
20 to 39 times - - - A4 2 2 .6 1.3 .9
40 times or more - - - 1 4 .6 1.3 1.4 2.4
Missing 11.0 12.0 12.9 6.2 78 103 7.0 9.0 8.2
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 89.3 871 865 875 853 843 727 69.6 70.7
Once or twice .8 1.1 - 4.0 3.4 3.2 10.1 10.6 9.9
3to 5times - 4 - 3 1.5 1.4 3.8 3.1 4.4
6 to 9 times - 4 - 1 .5 .9 2.1 2.3 2.2
10 to 19 times - - - 5 .9 2 1.7 2.7 1.1
20 to 39 times - - - 5 1 .9 1.1 1.1
40 times or more - - - 1 .5 .9 2.0 2.0 3.0
Missing 9.9 11.0 135 6.9 7.9 9.1 6.7 8.5 7.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

65



Age by Social Class for GIRLS

HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 876 870 874 908 872 846 764 702 73.2
Once or twice .6 .3 - 1.4 3.4 2.1 9.3 10.4 9.0
3to 5times - - - 1.3 .3 4 3.1 2.4 2.9
6 to 9 times - - - 5 .6 .6 1.8 3.1 1.5
10 to 19 times - - - 3 2 2 1.1 2.3 2.0
20 to 39 times - - - 2 2 4 2 1.4 .6
40 times or more - - - - 3 2 i i 1.7
Missing 11.8 12.7 12.6 55 77 113 7.4 9.6 9.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
In the last 30 days
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 83.2 85.1
Once or twice 2.7 2.1
3to 5times 1.4 7
6 to 9 times .8 7
10 to 19 times .8 5
20 to 39 times 5 4
40 times or more 1.3 4
Missing 9.3 10.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 86.9 87.6 79.4
Once or twice 7 1.4 4.1
3to 5times 1 .6 1.8
6 to 9 times 1 A4 1.4
10 to 19 times 1 A4 1.3
20 to 39 times - 2 7
40 times or more - 5 1.6
Missing 12.2 8.9 9.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 87.8 84.8 83.6
Once or twice 2.0 24 2.3
3to 5times 1.0 9 1.1
6 to 9 times 4 .8 .6
10 to 19 times 5 .8 .6
20 to 39 times 3 4 4
40 times or more 5 .6 1.0
Missing 7.4 9.3 10.5
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 87.4 86.6 87.0 88.2 78.2 80.9
Once or twice 1.2 2 15 1.3 4.3 3.9
3to 5times 2 - .8 A4 2.3 1.2
6 to 9 times 2 - A4 3 1.3 1.5
10 to 19 times 2 - .6 2 1.3 1.2
20 to 39 times - - 2 2 .8 7
40 times or more - - g 3 2.4 i
Missing 10.8 13.1 8.8 9.1 9.3 9.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 87.1 88.6 84.3 85.3 82.7 84.4
Once or twice 2.1 1.9 2.6 2.2 3.0 1.6
3to 5times .8 1.3 1.4 .3 1.6 7
6 to 9 times 5 4 .8 9 .6 .5
10 to 19 times i 3 9 .6 4 .6
20 to 39 times 5 A 4 5 4 3
40 times or more i 3 9 3 1.4 i
Missing 7.6 7.0 8.8 9.8 9.7 1.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 88.4 87.0 87.1 91.0 884 864 843 795 79.6
Once or twice i .6 - 1.1 1.6 1.1 3.2 4.0 4.5
3to 5times - 2 - 5 7 .6 1.9 1.3 2.1
6 to 9 times - 2 - A 3 .6 9 1.8 i
10 to 19 times - - - 4 4 2 .8 1.6 1.1
20 to 39 times - - - 3 2 1 4 .9 .9
40 times or more - - - 1 4 .6 1.1 1.1 2.0
Missing 11.0 12.0 12.9 6.5 81 105 75 9.8 9.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 89.3 871 865 900 879 866 835 793 785
Once or twice .8 1.1 - 1.4 1.2 1.6 3.1 45 5.2
3to 5times - 4 - 3 1.3 7 1.7 1.8 3.0
6 to 9 times - 4 - - .3 7 1.1 1.5 .6
10 to 19 times - - - A4 7 2 1.1 1.5 .8
20 to 39 times - - - A4 1 - .6 .8 1.1
40 times or more - - - 1 4 .9 1.5 1.7 2.5
Missing 9.9 11.0 135 7.4 8.2 9.3 7.5 8.9 8.3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 8.3
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 876 870 874 921 890 86.3 851 79.7 808
Once or twice .6 3 - .8 2.0 .6 3.3 3.5 3.8
3to 5times - - - .8 A 4 2.1 7 1.2
6 to 9 times - - - 3 3 4 7 2.1 .9
10 to 19 times - - - 3 A 2 5 1.7 15
20 to 39 times - - - 2 2 2 2 1.1 .6
40 times or more - - - - 3 2 7 4 15
Missing 11.8 127 12.6 5.5 8.0 15 75 10.7 9.9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
At what age did you first do the following things?
Drink alcohol (more than a small amount)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 42.2 50.7
11 years old or less 14.2 8.1
12 years old 11.0 8.8
13 years old 10.9 10.6
14 years old 9.5 9.7
15 years old 6.9 6.7
16 years or older 3.4 3.0
Missing 1.8 2.4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 83.1 56.5 22.0
11 years old or less 11.7 135 8.3
12 years old 4 125 10.2
13 years old A 10.3 15.0
14 years old A 4.1 19.5
15 years old 9 A 17.2
16 years or older 83.1 5 6.6
Missing 3.7 2.3 1.1
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 46.8 46.6 47.3
11 years old or less 10.1 11.0 12.0
12 years old 8.8 10.6 9.8
13 years old 11.9 10.9 9.1
14 years old 9.9 9.4 10.3
15 years old 7.6 6.6 6.8
16 years or older 3.7 3.2 2.6
Missing 1.1 1.7 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935

68



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 78.0 86.6 52.0 61.5 21.7 22.4
11 years old or less 17.9 7.3 17.1 9.6 10.0 6.5
12 years old .5 A4 135 11.6 111 9.2
13 years old 2 - 10.7 10.0 14.0 16.2
14 years old 2 - 4.3 4.0 18.2 21.0
15 years old 1.1 A A A 16.9 17.4
16 years or older 78.0 v .6 A4 6.7 6.5
Missing 2.1 4.8 1.9 2.8 1.4 .9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Never 43.4 50.5 42.7 50.7 42.5 51.7

11 years old or less 12.7 7.2 13.6 8.3 15.6 8.7

12 years old 9.5 8.1 12.3 8.9 10.6 9.0

13 years old 12.4 11.5 10.5 11.3 10.0 8.4

14 years old 9.5 10.4 9.9 8.8 9.1 11.5

15 years old 7.8 7.4 6.2 7.0 8.1 5.6

16 years or older 3.8 3.7 3.7 2.8 25 2.8

Missing 1.0 1.3 1.2 2.2 1.6 2.3

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Never 85.0 84.0 82.2 59.3 56.1 56.8 253 193 217

11 years old or

less 106 11.4 12.6 128 132 143 6.9 7.9 9.2

12 years old - .5 3 107 135 126 88 11.0 104

13 years old - 2 - 11.2 106 79 156 158 14.2

14 years old - - - 4.0 4.2 47 185 203 211

15 years old - - 7 A 2 2 175 176 17.3

16 years or older 7 .8 1.4 .6 3 7 6.8 7.2 5.4

Missing 3.7 32 2.8 1.2 2.0 2.8 .5 .9 7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Never 794 787 760 540 518 535 255 198 204

11 years old or

less 16.8 179 183 16.2 159 189 7.8 9.2 11.6

12 years old - 11 - 11.3 152 128 9.5 121 11.3

13 years old - A4 - 12.1 103 9.3 15.3 142 13.0

14 years old - - - 4.5 4.4 3.2 16.8 20.3 18.0

15 years old - - 1.0 - A 5 18.2 16.1 191

16 years or older 15 1.1 1.0 5 5 5 6.6 7.5 5.2

Missing 2.3 .8 3.8 1.4 1.7 1.4 .5 .9 1.4

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 89.4 878 857 654 607 59.8 250 188 23.0
11 years old or
less 5.9 6.6 9.3 8.8 104 10.0 6.1 6.5 6.7
12 years old - - 5 10.1 116 124 8.2 9.7 9.3
13 years old - - - 10.3 109 66 16.0 17.7 155
14 years old - - - 35 3.8 6.2 205 201 245
15 years old - - 5 2 2 - 16.7 19.4 155
16 years or older - .6 1.6 .6 - 9 7.0 6.9 5.5
Missing 4.7 5.0 2.2 1.1 2.3 4.1 .5 .8 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Get drunk
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 62.2 67.3
11 years old or less 3.4 1.4
12 years old 4.5 2.9
13 years old 6.8 6.6
14 years old 8.3 7.2
15 years old 7.0 6.8
16 years or older 4.7 4.7
Missing 3.1 3.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 92.3 78.4 39.7
11 years old or less 2.8 2.2 2.5
12 years old A 4.5 4.0
13 years old A 7.0 8.6
14 years old - 4.0 15.2
15 years old A A 17.4
16 years or older 4 5 10.3
Missing 4.2 3.2 2.3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 66.6 65.4 65.7
11 years old or less 1.8 2.1 2.2
12 years old 3.0 3.9 3.5
13 years old 6.2 7.0 5.7
14 years old 7.7 7.3 9.1
15 years old 8.0 6.7 5.9
16 years or older 5.0 5.0 4.7
Missing 1.8 2.6 3.2
n 2982 4153 1935

70



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 92.2 92.3 76.4 80.6 38.7 40.9
11 years old or less 5.0 1.2 2.9 15 3.4 1.4
12 years old - A 5.3 3.7 4.8 3.1
13 years old 2 - 7.1 6.9 8.1 9.1
14 years old - - 4.3 3.7 15.2 15.1
15 years old 2 A 2 A 17.1 17.8
16 years or older A4 .5 .6 5 10.0 10.7
Missing 2.1 5.7 3.2 3.1 2.8 1.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 65.2 68.2 63.5 67.3 63.1 68.2
11 years old or less 2.3 1.2 2.9 1.3 3.2 1.2
12 years old 3.1 2.9 4.8 3.1 4.4 2.7
13 years old 6.2 6.1 6.8 7.3 5.5 5.8
14 years old 8.4 6.8 7.6 7.0 9.7 8.6
15 years old 8.0 8.0 6.6 6.8 6.6 5.3
16 years or older 4.9 5.0 5.3 4.7 4.2 5.1
Missing 1.8 1.7 2.5 2.6 3.1 3.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 94.0 936 92.7 82.4 787 778 446 37.4 40.7
11 years old or
less 1.7 2.9 1.7 1.8 1.8 2.2 1.7 1.9 2.3
12 years old - - - 3.8 4.8 4.5 2.8 4.4 3.8
13 years old - 2 - 6.0 7.6 6.0 8.0 9.2 7.7
14 years old - - - 3.5 3.9 4.6 141 148 182
15 years old - - 7 A A 2 182 18.0 15.0
16 years or older 3 2 1.4 5 A4 7 9.6 12.0 105
Missing 4.0 3.2 3.5 1.8 2.7 4.0 1.1 2.2 1.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 93.1 943 913 809 771 77.0 437 374 401
11 years old or
less 3.8 4.6 3.8 25 2.4 2.7 1.7 2.7 3.9
12 years old - - - 3.7 5.8 5.2 3.1 5.1 5.0
13 years old - A4 - 6.0 7.4 5.7 7.8 8.3 6.6
14 years old - - - 3.8 3.8 52 153 148 16.9
15 years old - - 1.0 A 2 2 182 17.0 157
16 years or older .8 - 1.0 5 5 5 9.3 12.1 9.4
Missing 2.3 .8 2.9 2.3 2.9 3.4 1.1 2.7 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
11 years old or
less 94,7 931 934 842 805 786 457 374 414
12 years old - 1.7 5 1.1 1.2 1.7 1.6 1.1 .6
13 years old - - - 3.9 3.7 3.8 2.5 3.7 2.6
14 years old - - - 5.8 7.9 6.2 8.2 10.3 8.7
15 years old - - - 3.0 3.9 41 129 148 195
16 years or older - - 5 2 - 2 18.0 19.3 143
Missing - 3 1.6 5 2 .9 100 118 11.7
n 5.3 5.0 3.8 1.3 2.5 4.5 1.1 1.7 1.2
Smoke a cigarette (more than a puff)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 64.7 64.8
11 years old or less 10.4 8.3
12 years old 6.4 6.9
13 years old 6.4 7.2
14 years old 4.6 5.2
15 years old 3.1 3.2
16 years or older 1.7 1.4
Missing 2.7 3.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 89.6 72.5 47.5
11 years old or less 5.6 9.8 10.2
12 years old 2 7.2 8.2
13 years old 2 5.4 10.7
14 years old 1.9 10.0
15 years old .0 7.9
16 years or older 3 3 3.2
Missing 4.1 2.8 2.3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 66.1 65.0 65.4
11 years old or less 7.6 9.2 10.2
12 years old 6.2 7.0 6.6
13 years old 6.9 7.2 6.4
14 years old 5.4 4.7 4.9
15 years old 4.2 3.0 2.3
16 years or older 1.8 15 1.8
Missing 1.8 2.4 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 89.9 89.3 72.1 73.1 50.1 44.5
11 years old or less 7.6 4.2 10.6 9.0 11.0 9.3
12 years old 2 2 7.2 7.3 7.1 9.5
13 years old A4 A 5.3 5.5 9.2 12.4
14 years old - - 1.8 2.1 9.1 11.1
15 years old - - .0 - 7.4 8.4
16 years or older 2 A4 3 3 3.4 2.9
Missing 1.8 5.7 2.7 2.8 2.6 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 66.6 65.5 65.4 64.7 65.7 65.1
11 years old or less 8.7 6.4 10.2 8.2 11.0 9.5
12 years old 5.8 6.8 6.6 7.4 6.1 7.0
13 years old 6.7 7.0 6.2 8.2 6.7 6.0
14 years old 4.9 6.1 4.7 4.7 4.3 5.4
15 years old 3.6 4.8 3.1 2.8 25 2.2
16 years or older 2.0 1.6 1.6 1.3 1.7 1.9
Missing 1.7 1.8 2.2 2.6 1.9 2.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 90.4 90.5 90.9 75.8 720 712 509 457 485
11 years old or
less 50 59 4.9 8.4 95 107 73 102 11.9
12 years old 3 - 3 6.2 7.8 8.0 7.8 8.9 7.5
13 years old - 3 - 5.4 6.2 4.1 99 113 118
14 years old - - - 2.1 1.9 25 103 100 9.8
15 years old - - - - - - 9.5 8.1 5.7
16 years or older - 2 1.0 2 A .6 3.1 3.6 3.3
Missing 43 3.0 2.8 1.7 2.4 2.9 1.3 2.2 1.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 885 909 913 745 724 720 544 487 522
11 years old or less 8.4 8.4 5.8 9.5 9.8 107 79 111 13.0
12 years old .8 - - 6.3 7.8 8.0 6.3 7.4 5.8
13 years old - A4 - 5.4 5.7 5.0 9.3 85 105
14 years old - - - 2.1 1.9 2.1 9.0 9.7 8.0
15 years old - - - - - - 8.2 8.0 5.5
16 years or older - - 1.0 3 A 5 3.5 4.0 3.0
Missing 2.3 4 1.9 2.1 2.4 1.8 1.4 2.6 1.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 91.8 903 90.7 774 718 705 471 425 446
11 years old or less 2.4 4.2 4.4 7.3 9.2 10.7 6.5 9.0 10.8
12 years old - - .5 6.2 7.9 8.1 95 105 93
13 years old - 3 - 5.5 6.6 32 105 143 131
14 years old - - - 2.2 2.0 3.0 118 104 117
15 years old - - - - - - 10.8 8.2 5.8
16 years or older - 3 1.1 2 A .6 2.6 3.2 3.5
Missing 5.9 5.0 3.3 1.3 2.4 3.8 1.1 1.8 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Take cannabis
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 81.4 85.3
11 years old or less 1.3 4
12 years old 1.6 .9
13 years old 3.3 2.1
14 years old 4.0 3.1
15 years old 3.5 2.8
16 years or older 2.0 1.9
Missing 3.0 3.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 94.5 90.3 71.9
11 years old or less 4 .8 .9
12 years old - 1.3 1.7
13 years old A 2.5 3.9
14 years old - 1.4 7.5
15 years old - A 7.9
16 years or older 2 2 4.0
Missing 4.7 3.4 2.3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 85.0 84.4 83.7
11 years old or less .5 .6 .8
12 years old 9 1.3 1.2
13 years old 2.2 2.6 2.3
14 years old 3.8 35 3.4
15 years old 3.7 3.1 2.7
16 years or older 1.8 1.8 2.7
Missing 2.0 2.8 3.1
n 2982 4153 1935
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 95.6 93.7 89.4 91.3 68.9 75.3
11 years old or less 1.1 - 1.1 5 15 3
12 years old - - 1.8 .8 1.7 1.6
13 years old A4 - 2.8 2.2 4.6 3.1
14 years old - - 15 1.4 8.3 6.6
15 years old - - A .0 8.4 7.3
16 years or older A4 A 2 2 3.9 4.0
Missing 2.7 6.2 3.1 3.6 2.6 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 83.6 86.5 83.0 85.8 81.8 85.5
11 years old or less .8 2 .9 2 1.0 7
12 years old 1.0 .8 1.4 1.3 1.9 5
13 years old 2.6 1.9 3.1 2.0 2.6 2.0
14 years old 4.8 2.6 3.6 3.3 3.1 3.7
15 years old 3.7 3.8 3.8 2.4 3.5 2.0
16 years or older 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.7 2.9 2.6
Missing 1.6 2.4 2.3 3.2 3.1 3.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 95.3 95.2 95.5 926 914 893 755 714 733
11 years old or
less 3 .5 - 7 .6 1.0 A4 .5 .9
12 years old - - - 1.0 1.0 1.7 1.0 25 1.1
13 years old - 2 - 1.9 2.7 2.1 3.2 3.4 3.5
14 years old - - - 15 1.3 1.4 6.9 7.7 7.5
15 years old - - - A A - 8.4 8.4 7.0
16 years or older - 3 3 A A 7 3.2 4.1 5.4
Missing 43 3.8 4.2 2.1 3.0 3.9 1.3 2.1 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 969 970 942 915 912 888 731 688 715
11 years old or
less .8 11 - 1.0 .8 9 .6 .8 1.4
12 years old - - - 1.0 1.2 2.7 1.1 2.2 1.7
13 years old - A4 - 2.2 2.9 25 3.7 4.2 3.6
14 years old - - - 1.9 1.3 .9 9.0 7.8 6.9
15 years old - - - 3 A - 8.1 9.8 8.3
16 years or older - A4 1.0 - - 7 3.5 4.0 5.0
Missing 2.3 1.1 4.8 2.2 2.5 3.4 .9 2.6 1.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 941 939 962 938 916 89.7 779 743 752
11 years old or
less - - - 3 3 11 2 A 3
12 years old - - - 9 7 .6 1.0 2.8 .6
13 years old - - - 1.6 25 1.7 2.8 2.5 3.5
14 years old - - - 1.1 1.2 1.9 4.7 7.6 8.2
15 years old - - - - A - 8.7 6.8 5.5
16 years or older - 3 - 2 A .6 2.9 4.4 5.8
Missing 5.9 5.8 3.8 2.1 3.4 4.3 1.8 1.5 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Sniff glue or solvents
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 86.1 86.7
11 years old or less 5.2 4.4
12 years old 2.1 1.8
13 years old 15 1.6
14 years old 1.0 1.2
15 years old .5 5
16 years or older .5 5
Missing 3.1 3.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 88.3 86.4 86.0
11 years old or less 6.6 5.4 3.4
12 years old A 2.6 1.8
13 years old A 15 2.1
14 years old - .6 2.0
15 years old - .0 1.3
16 years or older 2 2 .8
Missing 4.7 3.2 2.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 88.3 86.7 87.4
11 years old or less 4.9 4.8 4.1
12 years old 1.9 2.1 1.5
13 years old 1.4 1.7 1.3
14 years old .8 1.2 1.0
15 years old A4 4 7
16 years or older 3 5 7
Missing 1.9 2.6 3.3
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 89.5 87.5 86.4 86.4 85.2 87.0
11 years old or less 7.3 6.2 5.7 5.1 4.1 2.7
12 years old 2 - 3.0 2.2 15 2.1
13 years old 2 - 1.2 1.9 2.3 2.0
14 years old - - .6 7 1.8 2.3
15 years old - - - .0 1.3 1.3
16 years or older A4 A 3 2 v 9
Missing 2.5 6.2 2.9 3.4 3.1 1.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 88.8 87.7 86.8 86.7 87.8 87.1
11 years old or less 5.2 4.5 5.1 4.5 3.8 4.5
12 years old 1.8 2.1 2.2 1.9 1.8 1.1
13 years old 1.3 1.6 1.8 1.7 1.1 1.5
14 years old v .8 1.0 1.3 .8 1.3
15 years old A .8 5 3 .8 7
16 years or older A4 3 4 5 5 .8
Missing 1.6 2.2 2.1 3.1 3.5 3.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 88.4 88.0 91.6 88.1 86,5 869 886 86.4 87.0
11 years old or
less 7.0 7.9 4.2 5.7 5.5 4.6 3.4 2.6 3.5
12 years old - 2 - 2.4 3.0 2.2 2.0 1.8 1.0
13 years old - 2 - 1.4 1.6 1.3 1.8 2.6 1.8
14 years old - - - A4 .6 .8 1.3 2.5 1.8
15 years old - - - - - - 1.0 1.1 1.7
16 years or older - 3 3 A A .6 .5 1.0 1.0
Missing 4.7 3.5 3.8 1.8 2.7 3.6 1.3 1.9 2.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 90.1 886 942 87.8 873 87.7 90.1 856 86.5
11 years old or
less 6.9 9.1 1.9 6.0 5.4 4.1 3.7 3.2 4.1
12 years old - A4 - 2.7 3.2 3.0 1.2 1.7 1.1
13 years old - A4 - 1.0 1.4 .9 1.8 2.9 1.7
14 years old - - - A4 .6 2 1.2 1.9 1.7
15 years old - - - - - - 3 1.4 1.7
16 years or older - A4 1.0 A A 5 .6 9 .6
Missing 3.1 1.1 2.9 1.9 2.0 3.6 1.1 2.4 2.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age Group
Social Class
Never

11 years old or
less

12 years old
13 years old
14 years old
15 years old
16 years or older
Missing

n

10-11 12-14 15-17
1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
871 875 901 885 858 861 871 873 875
7.1 6.9 5.5 5.2 5.6 5.1 3.1 2.0 2.9
= s s 2.1 2.7 15 2.8 2.0 .9
= s s 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.8 2.3 2.0
= s s 5 5 13 15 3.1 2.0
- - - - - - 1.8 .8 1.7
- 3 - 2 A .6 3 1.1 1.5
5.9 5.3 4.4 1.7 3.4 3.6 1.6 1.4 1.5
170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Smoked cigarettes

On how many occasions (if any) have you done the following things in the last 30
days?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 80.4 78.4
Once or twice 5.8 5.8
3to 5times 1.8 2.3
6 to 9 times 1.2 1.5
10 to 19 times 1.6 1.8
20 to 39 times 1.2 1.9
40 times or more 5.9 6.2
Missing 2.1 2.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 93.2 84.4 69.1
Once or twice 2.2 5.7 7.0
3 to 5times 4 1.7 3.1
6 to 9 times A 1.2 1.9
10 to 19 times 4 1.1 2.8
20 to 39 times A 1.0 2.8
40 times or more 3 3.1 11.4
Missing 3.3 2.0 1.9
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 81.5 79.9 80.1
Once or twice 5.8 5.6 5.9
3to 5times 2.2 1.8 2.1
6 to 9 times 1.2 1.4 1.3
10 to 19 times 1.6 1.6 1.6
20 to 39 times 1.3 1.6 2.0
40 times or more 4.6 6.1 5.4
Missing 1.8 1.9 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 93.8 92.8 85.2 83.6 71.8 66.1
Once or twice 2.1 2.2 5.6 5.8 6.8 7.2
3to 5times 4 5 1.7 1.6 2.4 3.8
6 to 9 times 4 - .9 15 1.8 2.0
10 to 19 times 7 A1 1.0 1.1 2.4 3.4
20 to 39 times 2 - 7 1.2 2.1 3.6
40 times or more g - 3.3 2.8 10.4 12.6
Missing 1.8 4.3 1.7 2.3 2.4 1.2
N 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 83.5 79.4 81.3 78.4 81.2 79.1
Once or twice 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.4 5.6 6.2
3to 5times 1.6 2.9 1.9 1.8 1.5 2.5
6 to 9 times .8 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.4
10 to 19 times 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.9 1.3 1.8
20 to 39 times .6 2.2 1.1 2.1 2.5 1.5
40 times or more 4.2 4.9 5.6 6.7 5.0 5.8
Missing 1.9 1.6 1.4 2.4 1.7 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 537
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 940 93.8 94.8 86.7 845 845 733 686 69.1
Once or twice 3.0 1.6 2.1 4.7 6.3 5.8 7.7 6.1 7.7
3to 5times - 5 7 1.9 1.4 1.7 3.1 3.0 3.0
6 to 9 times - .3 - 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.5 2.0 1.7
10 to 19 times - .3 .3 1.0 .9 1.0 2.8 3.1 2.7
20 to 39 times - 2 - .8 .9 1.3 2.3 3.2 3.7
40 times or more - 3 - 2.0 3.1 2.6 8.0 12.2 10.9
Missing 3.0 3.0 2.1 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.4 1.7 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 947 947 942 876 856 852 766 722 729
Once or twice 3.8 1.5 1.0 4.8 6.3 5.7 7.2 6.4 6.9
3to 5times - - 1.9 1.4 1.8 1.1 2.1 2.7 1.9
6 to 9 times - .8 - 7 .9 1.4 .9 2.3 1.4
10 to 19 times - .8 1.0 1.2 .6 .9 2.6 2.6 1.9
20 to 39 times - 4 - - 7 1.8 1.4 1.9 4.1
40 times or more - .8 - 2.1 3.0 25 7.3 9.9 9.1
Missing 1.5 1.1 1.9 2.2 1.1 1.4 1.8 2.0 1.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 935 931 95,1 856 832 838 69.7 64.7 65.0
Once or twice 2.4 1.7 2.7 4.6 6.3 6.0 8.2 5.8 8.5
3to 5times - .8 - 2.5 9 21 4.1 3.4 4.1
6 to 9 times - - - 1.6 1.7 13 2.1 1.7 2.0
10 to 19 times - - - .6 1.2 11 2.9 3.7 3.5
20 to 39 times - - - 1.7 1.0 .9 3.3 4.6 3.2
40 times or more - - - 1.9 3.1 2.8 8.7 148 12.8
Missing 4.1 4.4 2.2 1.4 25 21 1.0 1.4 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Drunk alcohol
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 59.1 63.5
Once or twice 20.5 17.9
3to 5times 9.5 8.2
6 to 9 times 4.0 4.1
10 to 19 times 2.7 2.3
20 to 39 times .9 1.0
40 times or more 1.4 7
Missing 1.8 2.4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 88.0 72.1 39.7
Once or twice 6.5 16.6 26.6
3to 5times .8 4.7 16.5
6 to 9 times .5 2.1 7.7
10 to 19 times 1 1.3 4.7
20 to 39 times 1 .6 1.6
40 times or more 1 .6 1.8
Missing 3.9 2.0 1.4
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 60.9 61.9 62.3
Once or twice 20.5 18.9 19.8
3to 5times 9.5 9.2 8.0
6 to 9 times 3.8 4.0 4.3
10 to 19 times 2.1 2.6 2.4
20 to 39 times .8 9 .9
40 times or more 9 .8 .8
Missing 1.6 1.8 1.6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 86.5 89.1 70.2 74.2 39.5 39.9
Once or twice 8.5 5.1 17.8 15.2 26.3 26.9
3to 5times 1.4 4 5.3 4.1 16.7 16.3
6 to 9 times .9 2 2.1 2.1 7.2 8.2
10 to 19 times 4 - 1.4 1.2 4.8 4.6
20 to 39 times - A1 7 5 1.4 1.8
40 times or more 2 - g 5 2.4 1.0
Missing 2.1 5.1 1.7 2.3 1.6 1.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 58.7 63.4 60.5 63.3 60.4 64.0
Once or twice 21.6 19.2 20.4 17.4 20.5 19.2
3to 5times 10.5 8.4 9.3 9.0 9.3 6.8
6 to 9 times 3.4 4.2 4.2 3.8 4.1 45
10 to 19 times 2.4 1.8 2.4 2.7 3.1 1.7
20 to 39 times .8 .8 7 1.0 .9 .9
40 times or more 1.0 i 1.4 3 .5 1.0
Missing 1.6 1.6 1.0 2.5 1.2 1.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 88.0 88.9 89.2 736 714 734 419 388 38.3
Once or twice 7.6 5.9 7.3 165 16.8 165 276 26.7 28.7
3to 5times 7 1.0 - 4.3 5.7 39 16.7 17.2 16.2
6 to 9 times .3 .6 .3 1.8 2.1 2.1 6.6 7.9 8.7
10 to 19 times - 2 - 1.0 1.2 1.2 3.6 5.1 4.8
20 to 39 times - - - .6 .6 4 1.2 1.5 1.7
40 times or more - - - 5 5 .6 1.2 1.6 1.3
Missing 3.3 3.4 3.1 1.6 1.7 1.9 1.2 1.1 4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Once or twice 84.0 88.2 885 709 704 733 414 394 384
3to 5times 12.2 7.2 87 177 180 169 273 273 27.1
6 to 9 times 1.5 1.5 - 54 6.0 39 177 16.3 18.2
10 to 19 times .8 1.1 1.0 1.9 19 18 5.5 8.2 7.7
20 to 39 times - 4 - 1.0 1.2 21 4.4 45 5.2
40 times or more - - - .5 7 7 1.2 .9 1.4
Missing - - - 5 .8 - 1.4 2.6 1.4
n 1.5 1.5 1.9 2.1 1.1 14 1.1 .9 .6
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 91.2 895 896 768 725 735 426 38.0 382
Once or twice 4.1 5.0 6.6 152 155 16.2 278 26.2 30.3
3to 5times - .6 - 3.0 53 3.8 155 183 14.0
6 to 9 times - .3 - 1.7 24 24 7.9 7.6 9.6
10 to 19 times - - - 1.1 1.2 A4 2.8 5.9 4.4
20 to 39 times - - - 6 5 2 1.1 2.1 2.0
40 times or more - - - 5 2 1.1 1.0 .6 1.2
Missing 4.7 4.7 3.8 1.1 24 24 1.3 1.4 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Been drunk
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 76.8 78.6
Once or twice 11.9 11.4
3to 5times 4.6 4.3
6 to 9 times 2.2 1.4
10 to 19 times 1.0 1.0
20 to 39 times 4 .3
40 times or more .9 .5
Missing 2.3 2.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 94.5 87.5 60.9
Once or twice 1.1 6.5 21.3
3to 5times 4 1.8 9.0
6 to 9 times 1 7 3.5
10 to 19 times - 5 1.8
20 to 39 times 1 2 .6
40 times or more 1 3 1.3
Missing 3.8 2.4 1.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 78.9 78.8 78.7
Once or twice 11.9 11.6 11.8
3to 5times 3.9 4.3 4.2
6 to 9 times 1.8 1.5 1.8
10 to 19 times .6 1.0 .8
20 to 39 times 3 3 2
40 times or more 5 5 .6
Missing 2.0 2.0 1.9
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 95.0 94.1 87.2 87.9 60.5 61.3
Once or twice 1.6 7 6.8 6.1 20.5 22.1
3to 5times 5 2 1.9 1.6 8.7 9.3
6 to 9 times 2 - 7 .8 4.3 2.7
10 to 19 times - - 5 .6 1.8 1.7
20 to 39 times 2 A1 3 1 .6 .5
40 times or more 2 - 4 2 1.7 .8
Missing 2.3 4.8 2.3 2.6 2.0 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 78.3 79.7 79.2 78.3 77.5 79.8
Once or twice 12.1 11.6 114 11.7 12.7 11.1
3to 5times 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.7 45 3.9
6 to 9 times 2.3 1.4 1.8 1.3 2.2 1.5
10 to 19 times 5 .6 .9 1.1 .9 7
20 to 39 times 4 2 4 2 A 2
40 times or more 5 4 .8 3 .5 i
Missing 1.9 2.2 1.6 2.4 1.6 2.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 95.3 94.9 96.5 90.0 88.2 86.7 64.2 602 627
Once or twice i 1.4 3 5.1 6.4 7.7 21.3 224 21.0
3to 5times - 5 - 1.1 2.0 1.7 7.7 9.0 9.1
6 to 9 times - 2 - 7 .6 1.0 3.4 3.3 3.3
10 to 19 times - - - .3 .6 .3 .9 1.8 1.7
20 to 39 times - - .3 1 .3 - .6 5 .3
40 times or more - - - 1 2 4 .8 1.1 1.0
Missing 4.0 3.0 2.8 2.5 1.9 2.2 1.1 1.8 1.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 969 958 96.2 889 885 875 638 622 61.9
Once or twice .8 1.9 1.0 5.9 6.3 80 206 209 210
3to 5times - .8 - 1.2 2.0 1.4 7.6 7.5 9.4
6 to 9 times - 4 - 7 .5 1.1 4.4 3.8 3.6
10 to 19 times - - - - .5 2 1.1 1.5 1.9
20 to 39 times - - 1.0 1 .5 - .8 4 -
40 times or more - - - 1 .3 2 .9 1.5 1.1
Missing 2.3 1.1 1.9 3.0 1.5 1.6 .8 2.0 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 941 942 96.7 91.3 880 859 648 57.8 63.6
Once or twice .6 1.1 - 4.1 6.4 75 219 241 21.0
3to 5times - .3 - .9 2.0 1.9 7.9 10.5 8.7
6 to 9 times - - - .8 .6 .9 2.3 2.7 2.9
10 to 19 times - - - .6 .6 4 7 2.1 1.5
20 to 39 times - - - 2 - - .3 .6 .6
40 times or more - - - 2 1 .6 i i .9
Missing 5.3 4.4 3.3 1.9 2.3 2.8 1.5 1.5 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

ABOUT SCHOOL

In your opinion, what does your class teacher(s) think about your school performance
compared to your classmates?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very good 23.3 33.3
Good 42.2 42.3
Average 27.1 20.3
Below average 6.1 3.0
Missing 1.2 1.1
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very good 40.3 29.6 22.3
Good 39.8 42.9 42.6
Average 16.3 21.7 28.8
Below average 2.0 4.6 5.4
Missing 1.7 1.2 .8
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Very good 32.0 26.5 28.6
Good 43.2 43.2 42.8
Average 20.5 25.1 23.5
Below average 3.5 4.4 4.3
Missing .8 .8 .8
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very good 31.4 46.3 24.8 34.9 19.3 25.7
Good 45.8 35.6 42.9 43.0 41.0 44.5
Average 19.7 14.0 24.9 18.1 31.7 25.6
Below average 2.0 2.0 6.2 2.9 7.0 3.6
Missing 1.1 2.1 1.3 1.0 1.1 .6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very good 28.0 36.2 20.8 32.3 22.8 33.7
Good 42.6 43.9 43.7 42.7 44.6 41.2
Average 23.7 17.0 28.8 21.3 26.3 20.9
Below average 5.2 1.7 5.8 2.9 5.4 3.4
Missing .5 1.2 1.0 7 .9 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very good 36.2 40.1 44.4 33.7 273 320 291 199 184
Good 43.2 39.3 39.2 440 44.0 424 425 441 447
Average 176 17.6 12.2 179 229 211 238 311 305
Below average 1.3 1.9 2.1 35 4.7 3.9 4.2 4.6 5.8
Missing 1.7 1.1 2.1 1.0 1.1 7 A A .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very good 29.0 293 317 288 223 269 266 161 16.0
Good 489 441 548 444 439 435 395 440 434
Average 19.8 228 125 20.7 26.7 244 279 334 315
Below average 2.3 1.9 1.0 5.2 6.1 4.1 5.8 6.0 8.3
Missing - 1.9 - .8 1.0 1.1 2 .5 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very good 418 479 516 392 326 368 319 241 21.0
Good 38.8 357 302 436 441 415 457 442 46.1
Average 159 139 121 145 189 179 193 284 294
Below average .6 1.9 2.7 1.4 3.2 3.6 2.5 3.1 3.2
Missing 2.9 .6 3.3 1.3 1.1 2 7 .3 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How do you feel about school at present?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| like it a lot 18.7 28.0
| like it a bit 43.4 45.3
| don't like it very
much 21.1 155
| don't like it at all 16.3 10.9
Missing .5 .3
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
I like it a lot 27.8 25.9 18.4
| like it a bit 48.1 44.6 43.0
| don't like it very
much 14.8 16.3 22.1
| don't like it at all 8.9 12.8 16.1
Missing 4 4 .3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| like it a lot 26.3 21.6 23.8
| like it a bit 45.6 44.8 44.5
| don't like it very
much 18.1 18.8 18.0
| don't like it at all 9.8 14.5 13.5
Missing 2 .3 2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| like it a lot 21.1 32.5 21.3 30.9 14.6 22.5
| like it a bit 45.3 49.9 44.4 44.9 42.0 44.2
| don't like it very
much 19.4 11.6 18.5 13.9 24.8 19.2
| don't like it at all 13.5 5.7 15.5 9.9 18.0 14.1
Missing 7 2 4 4 .6 -
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| like it a lot 21.1 31.8 16.4 26.9 20.8 26.7
| like it a bit 45.4 45.8 44.6 44.9 41.6 47.3
| don't like it very
much 21.7 14.3 21.5 16.1 215 14.7
| don't like it at all 11.4 8.0 17.1 11.9 16.0 11.1
Missing .3 A 4 A A .3
N 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| like it a lot 252 272 315 296 239 270 233 159 17.0
| like it a bit 51.2 47.0 47.2 46.1 458 432 436 43.0 458
| don't like it very
much 15.6 16.8 12.6 159 165 159 212 229 221
| don't like it at all 80 87 8.0 82 135 137 116 182 15.0
Missing - 3 7 A 4 2 3 A -
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| like it a lot 198 202 240 245 18.0 255 180 124 146
| like it a bit 473 437 471 479 46.1 40.1 418 43.8 425
| don't like it very
much 198 217 192 174 19.0 180 272 246 25.1
| don't like it at all 13.0 13.7 8.7 100 164 164 124 19.1 17.7
Missing - .8 1.0 A .5 - .6 A1 -
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| like it a lot 294 324 357 355 301 284 288 198 195
| like it a bit 54.1 493 473 441 454 46.2 457 421 493
I don't like it very
much 12.4 133 8.8 142 138 139 147 21.0 19.0
| don't like it at all 4.1 5.0 7.7 6.0 104 111 108 172 122
Missing - - 5 2 .3 4 - - -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Statements about the students in your class(es):
The students in my class(es) enjoy being together
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 24.1 26.2
Agree 49.3 47.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.6 20.2
Disagree 3.8 4.1
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.2
Missing 1.3 7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 32.2 26.1 21.6
Agree 49.4 474 49.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 14.1 20.6 21.4
Disagree 2.8 35 4.7
Strongly disagree 5 1.3 2.0
Missing 1.1 1.1 7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 25.3 25.4 25.5
Agree 50.6 48.4 46.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.0 20.6 21.0
Disagree 3.5 3.9 4.6
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.1 1.7
Missing .5 .6 .6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 32.9 31.7 25.1 27.2 20.5 22.9

Agree 49.7 49.2 48.6 46.2 50.2 49.1

Neither agree nor

disagree 14.2 13.9 19.7 21.6 21.4 21.3

Disagree 1.4 3.7 3.7 3.3 4.4 5.0

Strongly disagree 7 A4 15 1.0 2.4 1.6

Missing 1.1 1.1 1.4 .8 1.2 2

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 23.8 26.9 24.7 26.1 24.7 26.4

Agree 53.4 47.6 48.5 48.5 47.0 46.4

Neither agree nor

disagree 17.6 20.5 20.4 20.8 22.1 20.1

Disagree 29 4.0 4.5 3.2 4.2 4.9

Strongly disagree 1.6 .6 1.2 1.0 1.2 2.0

Missing .6 .3 .8 4 .9 .3

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 33.2 31.7 36.0 259 265 262 226 213 20.7

Agree 49.8 50.2 46.2 49.4 476 453 526 49.1 482

Neither agree nor

disagree 13.3 14.7 13.3 20.0 21.0 226 197 226 2238

Disagree 23 24 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.7 3.6 4.8 6.0

Strongly disagree - 5 1.0 1.0 9 1.2 1.4 1.7 2.1

Missing 1.3 .5 .3 7 .6 9 2 .5 A1

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 36.6 323 356 251 259 246 191 209 213

Agree 496 494 452 518 482 469 565 485 475

Neither agree nor

disagree 12.2 148 163 179 201 223 19.1 227 24.0

Disagree .8 1.9 1.0 2.7 4.3 3.9 2.9 5.4 5.5

Strongly disagree - .8 1.0 15 .9 1.1 2.1 1.8 1.4

Missing .8 .8 1.0 1.0 7 1.1 .3 .8 .3

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 30,6 313 363 269 271 278 262 218 20.1
Agree 50.0 50.7 46.7 46.6 469 438 486 499 490
Neither agree nor
disagree 141 147 115 224 220 229 203 224 216
Disagree 3.5 2.8 4.4 35 25 3.6 4.3 4.2 6.4
Strongly disagree - 3 1.1 3 .9 1.3 7 1.5 2.9
Missing 1.8 3 - 3 5 .6 - A -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Most of the students in my class(es) are kind and helpful
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 15.6 24.5
Agree 45.2 48.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 22.8 16.5
Disagree 10.5 7.5
Strongly disagree 4.5 2.0
Missing 1.4 .6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 33.6 20.4 14.9
Agree 47.6 46.7 47.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 11.9 19.8 22.4
Disagree 4.4 8.8 10.8
Strongly disagree 1.6 3.1 4.0
Missing .9 1.1 .8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 19.0 20.2 20.9
Agree 48.6 47.7 45.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 20.8 195 19.2
Disagree 9.1 8.8 9.6
Strongly disagree 2.0 3.2 3.8
Missing .5 .6 .6
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.6 37.1 16.5 24.8 11.0 19.3
Agree 48.8 46.8 445 49.2 45.0 49.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 15.1 9.7 22.7 16.7 25.2 19.3
Disagree 4.8 4.2 10.5 7.0 12.2 9.3
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.4 4.2 1.9 5.5 2.4
Missing .9 .9 1.6 .6 1.1 4
N 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 14.2 24.1 16.0 24.5 16.6 25.0

Agree 48.2 49.2 455 49.9 45.0 46.6

Neither agree nor

disagree 24.6 16.7 22.5 16.5 21.9 16.8

Disagree 10.0 8.0 104 7.1 10.8 8.4

Strongly disagree 2.4 1.7 4.7 1.7 4.9 2.8

Missing .6 .3 .9 .3 .9 4

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 33.2 345 33.9 193 201 222 155 146 1438

Agree 458 46.8 49.3 49.2 475 447 485 483 464

Neither agree nor

disagree 14.3 11.7 10.5 205 203 193 229 217 224

Disagree 56 4.6 4.2 8.7 8.6 9.2 101 108 11.9

Strongly disagree - 2.1 1.4 1.8 2.8 3.9 2.8 4.0 4.4

Missing 1.0 .3 7 .6 7 9 2 .5 A1

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 305 29.7 250 152 160 194 9.6 11.5 113

Agree 46.6 452 577 478 451 43.7 485 46.0 439

Neither agree nor

disagree 16.8 16.7 125 240 232 200 272 236 26.2

Disagree 6.1 4.9 2.9 9.8 105 10.7 111 125 124

Strongly disagree - 2.7 1.0 2.2 4.1 5.0 3.2 5.7 5.8

Missing - .8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 3 .6 3

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 353 380 390 239 245 248 219 181 184

Agree 453 479 445 50.7 499 455 483 506 49.0

Neither agree nor

disagree 124 8.0 9.3 164 173 186 183 19.7 184

Disagree 5.3 4.4 4.9 7.4 6.5 7.7 9.0 9.0 11.4

Strongly disagree - 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.3 2.8 2.3 2.1 2.9

Missing 1.8 - .5 2 .3 .6 2 4 -

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Other students accept me as | am

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 27.8 32.2
Agree 51.3 46.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 11.7 12.6
Disagree 4.8 5.8
Strongly disagree 2.7 2.3
Missing 1.7 1.0
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 40.2 31.3 24.7
Agree 42.3 48.4 51.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 9.6 11.6 13.8
Disagree 4.6 4.6 6.3
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.6 25
Missing 1.6 1.5 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 30.0 29.7 32.6
Agree 494 49.7 46.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 12.8 12.3 11.6
Disagree 4.9 5.2 5.9
Strongly disagree 2.3 2.3 2.4
Missing .6 .9 .9
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 37.5 42.0 29.5 33.2 23.0 26.6
Agree 46.0 39.8 50.7 46.0 53.7 49.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 9.1 10.0 10.9 12.4 135 14.1
Disagree 4.1 5.0 4.2 5.0 5.7 7.1
Strongly disagree 1.8 1.6 2.9 2.4 2.6 2.4
Missing 1.6 1.6 1.9 1.0 1.4 .6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.5 31.5 27.3 32.1 30.3 34.8
Agree 52.8 45.9 51.8 47.5 50.9 42.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 11.3 14.4 12.2 12.4 11.3 11.9
Disagree 4.2 5.7 51 5.2 4.8 6.9
Strongly disagree 25 2.0 25 2.0 1.8 2.9
Missing .6 .5 1.1 7 1.0 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 40.2 38.0 46.5 33.0 301 332 241 255 265
Agree 39.9 441 42.0 472 512 451 542 503 50.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 12.3 10.6 5.2 121 111 125 139 145 13.0
Disagree 5.0 5.0 3.1 4.3 4.1 6.3 5.5 6.7 6.1
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.8 1.7 2.6 25 1.9 2.1 2.2 3.3
Missing 1.3 .6 1.4 7 1.0 1.1 2 .9 4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 420 342 394 324 275 328 209 247 246
Agree 374 483 529 50.0 531 474 592 513 547
Neither agree nor
disagree 115 10.3 5.8 10.2 106 123 128 147 11.9
Disagree 6.1 4.2 1.0 3.6 4.7 4.6 4.6 6.0 5.5
Strongly disagree 2.3 1.9 - 2.7 2.9 1.6 2.3 2.2 2.8
Missing .8 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.4 2 1.1 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 388 407 505 336 329 335 273 263 28.6
Agree 41.8 41.0 357 439 491 429 489 491 464
Neither agree nor
disagree 129 10.8 4.9 144 115 126 151 143 143
Disagree 4.1 5.5 4.4 5.2 3.5 7.9 6.5 7.5 6.7
Strongly disagree .6 1.7 2.7 25 2.1 2.1 1.8 2.3 3.8
Missing 1.8 3 1.6 3 .8 .9 .3 .6 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Students get involved in organising school events
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 17.0 20.4
Agree 35.9 39.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 24.6 22.9
Disagree 13.1 11.7
Strongly disagree 7.3 3.5
Missing 2.1 1.6
n 5287 5035
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 26.9 19.6 14.9
Agree 40.4 37.1 38.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.2 24.2 25.0
Disagree 7.1 12.0 14.5
Strongly disagree 3.4 5.1 6.4
Missing 3.0 2.0 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 16.4 18.9 20.3
Agree 39.1 37.7 37.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 25.8 23.7 24.1
Disagree 134 12.8 11.4
Strongly disagree 4.4 5.8 5.2
Missing 1.0 1.2 1.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 27.7 26.3 18.6 20.6 12.4 17.8
Agree 39.3 41.3 35.9 38.5 35.3 41.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 20.4 18.3 24.0 24.4 26.5 23.2
Disagree 5.9 7.9 12.2 11.8 15.9 13.0
Strongly disagree 4.6 2.6 6.8 3.2 8.5 4.1
Missing 2.1 3.6 2.5 1.6 1.4 .6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 14.5 18.4 17.5 20.3 18.0 22.2
Agree 36.4 41.8 36.0 39.5 36.4 39.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 27.7 23.9 23.9 23.4 25.6 22.8
Disagree 14.5 12.2 13.5 12.0 11.7 11.2
Strongly disagree 5.8 2.9 7.8 3.7 7.0 3.5
Missing 1.1 .9 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 23.6 27.2 28.0 176 188 219 137 156 1438
Agree 39.5 40.2 44.4 379 368 369 399 384 36.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 239 204 16.1 257 245 251 26.6 237 26.2
Disagree 7.3 7.2 5.6 131 131 101 149 146 155
Strongly disagree 2.3 3.8 2.8 4.3 5.5 4.4 4.7 6.8 6.7
Missing 3.3 1.1 3.1 1.3 1.3 1.4 2 .9 .3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 244 289 279 165 177 21.2 105 136 113
Agree 39.7 392 413 361 351 374 362 365 343
Neither agree nor
disagree 26.7 202 192 26.0 241 255 298 245 282
Disagree 6.9 5.3 3.8 13.7 141 91 166 158 16.9
Strongly disagree 1.5 5.3 4.8 5.8 7.8 5.2 6.6 8.5 9.1
Missing .8 1.1 2.9 1.9 1.3 1.6 .3 1.0 .3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 229 26.0 280 190 199 226 170 17.7 184
Agree 394 410 46.2 40.0 386 36,5 439 405 391
Neither agree nor
disagree 21.8 205 143 254 250 248 232 228 242
Disagree 7.6 8.6 6.6 12.3 120 111 131 134 14.0
Strongly disagree 2.9 2.8 1.6 2.7 3.1 3.6 2.8 4.9 4.1
Missing 5.3 1.1 3.3 .6 1.2 1.3 - 7 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How pressurised do you feel by the schoolwork you have to do?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not at all 24.5 211
A little 35.2 36.4
Some 24.6 24.1
A lot 14.8 17.9
Missing .9 .5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all 37.0 22.1 19.2
A little 41.9 37.8 31.2
Some 14.7 24.2 27.8
A lot 5.6 154 21.0
Missing 7 .6 .8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Not at all 21.3 22.6 25.2
A little 36.3 36.4 35.8
Some 25.1 25.1 22.4
A lot 16.9 15.3 16.5
Missing .5 .5 2
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 36.1 37.5 22.8 21.3 23.9 13.9
A little 40.0 43.4 37.5 38.0 31.3 31.3
Some 17.8 12.6 24.2 24.3 26.6 29.2
A lot 5.5 5.7 14.8 16.0 17.1 25.4
Missing 7 7 7 4 1.1 .3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 24.2 18.2 23.8 214 26.3 24.1
A little 34.9 37.8 36.3 36.5 36.1 35.4
Some 25.9 24.2 24.7 25.7 24.0 20.9
A lot 14.6 194 14.6 16.0 13.3 19.4
Missing .5 .5 .6 4 2 2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 322 37.7 42.0 220 213 235 183 182 209
A little 47.2 40.1 41.6 383 391 37.0 318 316 313
Some 16.3 154 12.2 240 246 234 282 297 254
A lot 43 56 3.8 152 147 160 21.2 200 221
Missing - 1.3 .3 .6 4 A .5 .5 .3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 321 350 423 243 211 239 232 235 251
A little 443 388 385 378 386 383 301 329 329
Some 198 186 144 236 244 251 289 26.7 254
A lot 3.8 6.1 4.8 137 154 128 174 165 16.0
Missing - 1.5 - 5 4 - .5 .5 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 324 396 418 193 214 231 131 125 16.3
A little 494 41.0 434 389 395 359 337 302 297
Some 135 13.0 110 243 248 218 273 331 254
A lot 4.7 5.3 3.3 16,9 140 190 254 239 286
Missing - 1.1 5 .6 .3 2 5 .3 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Statements about your school:

In our school the students take part in making the rules

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 4.9 5.4
Agree 16.7 17.6
Neither agree nor

disagree 21.2 23.4
Disagree 30.4 32.2
Strongly disagree 25.3 20.6
Missing 1.6 .8
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 10.4 59 2.5
Agree 27.7 18.0 12.4
Neither agree nor

disagree 22.4 24.6 19.7
Disagree 26.7 31.3 33.0
Strongly disagree 11.2 19.2 31.3
Missing 1.7 1.1 1.1
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 3.9 5.2 6.0
Agree 15.6 17.0 18.0
Neither agree nor

disagree 21.8 23.2 22.1
Disagree 33.3 31.1 31.4
Strongly disagree 24.6 22.9 22.0
Missing .8 .6 .6

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 7.8 12.0 6.2 5.7 2.8 2.1
Agree 24.9 29.7 18.1 17.8 12.8 11.9
Neither agree nor

disagree 21.8 22.8 234 25.9 18.6 20.8
Disagree 30.4 24.2 29.8 32.9 31.2 35.2
Strongly disagree 13.5 9.5 21.1 171 32.9 29.6
Missing 1.6 1.7 1.5 .6 1.7 4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 3.8 3.9 4.7 5.7 5.8 6.1
Agree 154 15.9 16.9 17.0 16.7 19.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 21.1 22.6 21.4 25.1 23.1 21.2
Disagree 32.1 34.6 30.8 31.4 30.0 32.8
Strongly disagree 27.0 22.1 25.4 20.3 23.8 20.2
Missing .8 .8 .8 4 .6 5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 80 111 12.2 4.7 57 7.4 2.1 2.3 1.7
Agree 229 26.0 336 171 182 185 123 11.8 10.6
Neither agree nor 21.9 25.3 185 259 252 223 177 19.7 235
disagree
Disagree 299 253 28.0 323 313 313 355 334 330
Strongly disagree  14.6 114 70 193 191 198 320 322 306
Missing 2.7 1.0 7 .8 4 7 4 7 4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 4.6 9.1 10.6 4.9 5.7 8.7 2.4 2.2 1.4
Agree 183 251 279 169 193 185 131 114 113
Neither agree nor
disagree 229 232 212 253 229 237 162 186 232
Disagree 305 293 327 298 302 289 353 321 301
Strongly disagree 214 122 7.7 223 213 196 325 348 331
Missing 2.3 1.1 - .8 .6 7 .5 .9 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 10.6 125 13.2 4.4 5.6 6.2 1.6 24 2.0
Agree 265 266 368 174 171 186 115 122 9.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 212 269 170 265 276 209 191 208 23.9
Disagree 294 224 253 351 326 335 358 349 36.2
Strongly disagree 9.4 10.8 6.6 158 168 20.1 31.6 293 28.0
Missing 2.9 .8 1.1 .8 2 .6 .3 4 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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The students are treated too severely/strictly in this school

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.0 10.5
Agree 22.1 19.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 30.2 29.8
Disagree 24.2 28.9
Strongly disagree 9.4 8.9
Missing 2.1 2.0
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 6.3 10.9 135
Agree 15.4 20.6 23.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 24.6 30.6 31.3
Disagree 34.1 26.4 23.9
Strongly disagree 15.8 9.5 6.4
Missing 3.9 2.0 1.3
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 10.0 11.8 10.7
Agree 20.9 20.3 21.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 31.7 30.7 29.6
Disagree 27.6 27.1 26.8
Strongly disagree 9.0 8.7 9.8
Missing .9 1.4 1.4
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 7.6 5.3 115 10.3 14.0 13.0
Agree 16.3 14.7 21.7 19.3 24.0 23.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 24.9 24.4 31.1 30.1 30.9 31.8
Disagree 32.0 35.7 24.0 29.0 22.4 25.7
Strongly disagree 16.0 15.5 9.8 9.1 7.0 5.7
Missing 3.2 4.3 1.9 2.2 1.7 .8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 10.4 9.6 12.5 11.0 11.4 10.0
Agree 22.6 19.2 20.6 20.1 23.7 19.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 31.8 31.5 31.3 30.1 29.4 29.8
Disagree 25.1 30.2 25.5 28.8 25.0 28.4
Strongly disagree 9.3 8.6 9.3 8.2 9.6 10.0
Missing .8 1.0 .9 1.9 .9 1.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

98



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 5.3 5.9 5.9 8.7 11.7 118 125 145 11.2
Agree 11.0 155 16.8 20.8 196 205 234 230 251
Neither agree nor
disagree 279 247 26.2 334 314 275 310 322 335
Disagree 36.2 35.6 315 26.7 272 272 264 233 245
Strongly disagree  16.6 15.2 16.8 9.6 85 115 6.2 6.5 5.0
Missing 3.0 3.0 2.8 7 1.6 1.5 .5 .5 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 5.3 7.2 7.7 9.8 122 121 121 151 119
Agree 10.7 186 135 23.2 19.0 246 238 228 257
Neither agree nor
disagree 26.7 251 308 324 328 262 328 316 320
Disagree 389 304 288 234 263 253 246 223 240
Strongly disagree 16.0 16.3 183 10.7 88 114 6.1 7.7 5.0
Missing 2.3 2.3 1.0 5 .9 .5 .6 .5 1.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 5.3 5.0 4.9 7.6 111 125 129 139 105
Agree 11.2 133 187 180 204 167 229 231 245
Neither agree nor
disagree 288 244 236 346 300 286 29.0 329 350
Disagree 341 393 330 306 280 291 285 245 251
Strongly disagree 171 144 159 8.2 81 115 64 5.2 5.0
Missing 3.5 3.6 3.8 9 2.4 2.6 .3 4 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
The rules in this school are fair
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.7 15.2
Agree 39.0 42.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 22.8 215
Disagree 15.2 14.7
Strongly disagree 8.9 5.7
Missing 1.5 7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 31.3 15.1 6.5
Agree 46.3 41.8 37.1
Neither agree nor

disagree 11.6 22.2 26.1
Disagree 7.0 13.1 19.8
Strongly disagree 2.7 6.8 9.5
Missing 1.1 1.0 1.1
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 12.9 14.0 15.3
Agree 41.6 41.0 40.5
Neither agree nor

disagree 24.0 21.8 22.3
Disagree 14.6 15.6 13.9
Strongly disagree 6.2 7.1 7.4
Missing 7 4 .6

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 28.6 33.1 14.8 154 6.2 6.9
Agree 44.9 47.3 40.2 43.5 35.9 38.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 13.9 10.0 22.8 215 25.1 27.1
Disagree 7.8 6.4 12.9 13.4 19.8 19.7
Strongly disagree 3.2 2.4 7.9 5.6 11.6 7.2
Missing 1.6 7 1.3 .6 1.4 7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 12.2 13.5 12.8 15.2 14.0 16.6
Agree 40.3 43.0 40.4 41.6 37.4 43.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 24.2 23.7 21.7 22.0 24.8 20.0
Disagree 14.5 14.8 15.9 15.2 15.0 12.9
Strongly disagree 8.0 4.3 8.6 5.7 8.3 6.5
Missing 7 7 .6 2 4 7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 31.9 30.9 30.1 145 151 16.1 6.6 55 8.7
Agree 43.2 46.6 49.3 43.4 423 418 394 372 352
Neither agree nor
disagree 14.3 12.0 9.4 23.1 216 227 278 26.1 27.1
Disagree 8.0 6.7 8.0 119 146 11.2 187 203 19.6
Strongly disagree 1.3 3.2 2.1 6.5 6.1 7.8 7.0 10.3 8.9
Missing 1.3 .5 1.0 7 4 3 .6 .5 .6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 289 269 154 147 157 5.6 5.4 8.8
Agree 456 481 418 409 399 389 38.0 31.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 13.7 135 223 219 26.0 282 237 26.2
Disagree 6.8 106 115 153 9.8 182 196 22.7
Strongly disagree 3.8 1.0 8.4 6.7 8.4 8.5 12.8 10.2
Missing 1.1 - 7 5 2 .5 .5 .8
n 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 324 319 134 157 165 7.5 5.8 8.5
Agree 47.4 50.0 45.2 437 436 399 363 394
Neither agree nor
disagree 10.8 7.1 240 212 197 272 288 28.0
Disagree 6.6 6.6 123 139 126 193 21.0 16.3
Strongly disagree 2.8 2.7 4.3 5.4 7.3 5.4 7.6 7.6
Missing - 1.6 .8 A 4 7 .6 .3
n 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Our school is a nice place to be
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 15.6 21.3
Agree 36.5 41.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 26.6 22.9
Disagree 10.7 9.0
Strongly disagree 9.1 5.2
Missing 1.4 7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 36.5 20.0 10.1
Agree 42.2 39.5 36.7
Neither agree nor
disagree 14.4 24.2 29.2
Disagree 3.2 8.8 13.4
Strongly disagree 2.6 6.5 9.6
Missing 1.1 1.0 1.1
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 18.4 17.6 19.9
Agree 40.0 38.6 38.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 24.8 26.3 24.7
Disagree 10.0 9.9 10.0
Strongly disagree 6.1 7.0 6.6
Missing 7 .6 4
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 33.4 38.5 17.9 22.3 8.2 12.2

Agree 38.2 45.0 37.6 41.6 34.7 39.0

Neither agree nor

disagree 18.1 11.9 26.1 22.2 29.7 28.6

Disagree 4.8 2.1 9.2 8.3 13.9 12.8

Strongly disagree 3.9 1.7 7.9 4.9 12.0 6.8

Missing 1.6 7 1.3 7 15 .6

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 15.8 21.2 14.5 20.7 18.1 21.7

Agree 38.0 42.0 37.6 39.7 335 42.7

Neither agree nor

disagree 27.2 22.4 28.2 24.3 26.9 22.7

Disagree 10.5 9.5 10.3 9.4 12.1 8.1

Strongly disagree 7.8 4.2 8.7 5.3 8.9 4.5

Missing .6 .8 7 5 4 .3

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 34.9 345 40.9 214 189 211 114 8.7 104

Agree 43.2 423 42.3 40.9 389 400 381 369 352

Neither agree nor

disagree 17.3 15.7 11.5 232 262 235 283 311 313

Disagree 1.3 37 3.5 8.2 9.2 92 141 131 135

Strongly disagree 2.3 29 1.4 5.8 6.3 5.8 7.4 9.6 9.4

Missing 1.0 1.0 .3 .6 .6 4 NG .6 3

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 321 331 365 198 153 219 82 7.3 8.6

Agree 412 361 404 374 389 369 380 360 282

Neither agree nor

disagree 19.8 198 163 269 279 237 290 321 334

Disagree 1.5 4.9 6.7 8.4 9.2 103 145 133 155

Strongly disagree 3.8 4.6 - 7.3 8.0 6.8 9.5 10.8 138

Missing 1.5 1.5 - 3 .6 .5 .8 .5 .6

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 371 355 434 232 226 203 147 103 122
Agree 447 46.8 434 449 388 429 381 38.0 426
Neither agree nor
disagree 153 12.7 8.8 19.0 244 233 275 301 292
Disagree 1.2 2.8 1.6 7.9 9.1 81 137 128 114
Strongly disagree 1.2 1.7 2.2 4.1 4.6 4.9 5.2 8.2 4.7
Missing .6 .6 5 9 4 4 7 7 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
| feel I belong at this school
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 20.0 26.8
Agree 44.3 43.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 20.7 18.0
Disagree 7.3 6.8
Strongly disagree 6.3 4.5
Missing 1.4 7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 40.3 24.8 15.6
Agree 40.3 44.6 44.4
Neither agree nor
disagree 12.3 18.6 22.7
Disagree 3.9 6.0 9.4
Strongly disagree 2.0 5.0 7.0
Missing 1.2 .9 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 24.3 22.6 24.9
Agree 45.0 445 43.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.2 20.0 19.4
Disagree 6.4 7.0 7.1
Strongly disagree 4.4 5.4 4.7
Missing .6 5 4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 36.4 42.9 21.7 28.1 135 17.9
Agree 41.7 39.4 45.7 43.4 43.7 45.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 13.3 11.6 19.5 17.6 24.0 21.2
Disagree 3.9 4.0 6.1 6.0 9.6 9.1
Strongly disagree 3.2 1.1 5.7 4.3 7.8 6.1
Missing 1.4 1.0 1.3 .6 1.4 .5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 21.3 27.5 19.2 26.1 21.8 27.7

Agree 46.0 43.9 46.1 42.8 42.6 445

Neither agree nor

disagree 21.1 17.2 21.1 18.9 21.0 17.9

Disagree 6.2 6.8 7.0 7.0 8.4 5.8

Strongly disagree 5.0 3.8 6.1 4.8 5.6 3.9

Missing 5 .8 .6 4 5 2

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 38.2 39.1 45.1 279 232 257 171 148 157

Agree 41.2 38.9 39.5 443 46.6 443 471 442 452

Neither agree nor

disagree 12.0 15.1 10.5 18.2 187 187 215 239 231

Disagree 40 4.0 3.8 4.8 6.4 6.0 8.8 9.0 9.6

Strongly disagree 2.7 2.2 7 4.3 4.7 5.0 5.0 7.5 5.8

Missing 2.0 .6 .3 4 .5 3 5 5 A4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 344 373 385 254 188 255 140 138 127

Agree 450 37.3 452 451 495 437 48.1 446 417

Neither agree nor

disagree 115 167 115 199 19.8 185 237 247 26.0

Disagree 3.1 4.2 3.8 4.7 6.2 6.4 8.5 8.7 11.9

Strongly disagree 4.6 3.4 1.0 4.7 5.3 55 5.2 7.7 6.9

Missing 1.5 1.1 - 3 .5 .5 .5 .5 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 412 404 489 308 279 259 205 16.0 19.0

Agree 38.2 402 363 434 436 449 46.0 436 49.0

Neither agree nor

disagree 12.4 13.9 9.9 16.3 175 190 191 231 201

Disagree 4.7 3.9 3.8 5.1 6.5 5.6 9.2 9.4 7.3

Strongly disagree 1.2 1.4 5 3.8 4.0 4.5 4.7 7.3 4.7

Missing 2.4 3 .5 .6 .3 2 .5 .6 -

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 23.2 30.9
Agree 455 43.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 18.6 16.8
Disagree 5.9 4.9
Strongly disagree 5.5 35
Missing 1.2 .6
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 47.0 28.3 18.3
Agree 39.2 43.2 48.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.5 175 21.1
Disagree 2.9 5.7 5.8
Strongly disagree 1.2 4.5 5.6
Missing 1.1 .8 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 27.5 26.9 28.5
Agree 45.8 44.9 43.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 17.4 18.0 17.9
Disagree 4.9 5.3 5.6
Strongly disagree 3.8 4.4 3.8
Missing .6 .5 4
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 40.7 51.3 25.1 31.9 16.3 20.6
Agree 41.7 37.5 43.5 42.8 49.3 46.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 9.4 7.9 19.1 15.8 20.5 21.9
Disagree 4.3 2.0 6.0 5.4 6.1 5.5
Strongly disagree 2.3 .5 5.3 3.5 6.6 4.5
Missing 1.6 7 1.0 .6 1.3 .6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 24.0 31.3 23.0 30.9 24.7 31.9
Agree 47.6 43.8 46.7 43.1 43.7 43.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 18.0 16.8 18.6 17.4 20.1 15.9
Disagree 5.2 4.6 5.9 4.7 6.2 5.1
Strongly disagree 4.7 2.8 5.3 35 4.7 3.1
Missing .5 .8 5 4 .6 2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 455 46.2 51.4 31.0 274 288 19.7 181 18.6
Agree 41.2 38.6 37.1 425 445 434 505 479 478
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.0 10.6 6.6 16,5 181 180 204 213 220
Disagree 2.7 2.6 3.5 54 55 54 4.7 6.4 6.4
Strongly disagree 1.3 1.3 3 4.0 4.2 4.2 4.1 5.7 4.8
Missing 1.3 .8 1.0 .6 3 2 5 .6 A4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 36.6 422 433 275 238 273 176 159 16.0
Agree 46.6 38.8 433 437 450 417 528 509 475
Neither agree nor
disagree 9.2 11.4 7.7 18.4 19.7 198 19.2 20.0 235
Disagree 3.1 4.6 3.8 55 5.7 5.9 4.9 6.6 6.4
Strongly disagree 3.1 1.9 - 4.7 5.4 5.0 5.0 6.1 5.8
Missing 1.5 1.1 1.9 3 A4 2 .5 A4 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 524 490 560 351 313 301 221 205 213
Agree 37.1 385 335 412 440 451 48.0 446 48.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 7.1 10.0 6.0 142 164 162 218 228 204
Disagree 2.4 1.1 3.3 5.2 5.2 4.9 4.6 6.0 6.4
Strongly disagree - .8 5 3.3 3.0 3.4 3.1 5.2 3.8
Missing 1.2 .6 .5 9 A 2 5 .8 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Statements about your teachers:
| am encouraged to express my own views in my class (es)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 15.3 20.4
Agree 44.0 43.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 23.2 22.1
Disagree 10.6 9.2
Strongly disagree 4.9 3.0
Missing 2.0 1.7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 26.3 19.3 13.3
Agree 46.7 42.5 444
Neither agree nor

disagree 16.4 23.0 24.3
Disagree 5.9 9.2 12.1
Strongly disagree 1.0 4.0 4.8
Missing 3.7 1.9 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 17.4 18.1 19.8
Agree 45.6 43.9 42.6
Neither agree nor

disagree 22.6 22.7 22.6
Disagree 9.8 10.3 10.3
Strongly disagree 3.5 3.8 3.7
Missing 1.1 1.2 1.0
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 21.7 294 17.4 21.4 11.5 15.3

Agree 49.4 44.9 42.3 42.8 44.6 44.2

Neither agree nor

disagree 17.6 15.6 23.0 23.2 25.0 23.6

Disagree 6.4 5.6 10.1 8.3 12.3 11.9

Strongly disagree 1.6 .6 5.1 2.9 5.3 4.2

Missing 3.4 4.0 2.2 1.5 1.3 .8

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 14.6 204 15.7 20.5 18.0 21.5

Agree 46.5 44.7 44.6 43.2 41.5 43.7

Neither agree nor

disagree 23.1 22.1 23.0 22.5 24.4 21.0

Disagree 10.5 8.9 10.9 9.6 11.1 9.5

Strongly disagree 4.2 2.7 4.5 3.0 4.1 3.3

Missing 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.0

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 26.2 25.0 30.1 19.0 193 223 139 138 132

Agree 48.8 45.7 46.2 440 435 412 46.7 436 428

Neither agree nor

disagree 15.6 18.9 15.4 224 229 227 241 241 257

Disagree 4.7 6.7 5.9 9.2 9.5 9.7 117 127 122

Strongly disagree 1.0 .8 7 4.4 3.5 3.1 3.0 5.4 5.5

Missing 3.7 29 1.7 1.0 1.2 1.0 .6 4 .6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 221 205 279 172 172 219 104 128 11.0
Agree 50.4 475 47.1 43.8 437 403 487 446 414
Neither agree nor
disagree 176 194 183 221 228 239 250 245 26.8
Disagree 5.3 7.6 5.8 10.2 106 98 121 122 135
Strongly disagree 2.3 1.1 - 5.4 4.7 3.2 3.2 5.5 6.4
Missing 2.3 3.8 1.0 1.4 1.0 .9 .6 4 .8
n 221 205 279 172 172 219 104 128 11.0
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 294 283 31.3 210 214 226 175 149 155
Agree 476 443 456 442 434 421 447 426 443
Neither agree nor 14.1 18.6 13.7 227 231 216 231 236 245
disagree
Disagree 4.1 6.1 6.0 8.1 84 96 11.3 132 108
Strongly disagree - .6 1.1 3.3 23 3.0 2.8 5.2 4.7
Missing 4.7 2.2 2.2 .6 15 11 7 4 3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Our teachers treat us fairly
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 14.4 19.6
Agree 41.2 394
Neither agree nor
disagree 23.9 22.3
Disagree 12.7 12.9
Strongly disagree 6.4 4.8
Missing 1.5 .9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 37.1 18.4 8.3
Agree 42.5 40.8 39.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 11.2 22.6 27.9
Disagree 5.8 11.2 17.2
Strongly disagree 2.1 5.8 6.7
Missing 1.3 1.2 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 14.9 17.2 19.6
Agree 42.7 39.7 39.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 23.9 24.1 21.0
Disagree 13.1 13.3 12.5
Strongly disagree 4.9 5.1 6.5
Missing .6 .6 .9
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 32.5 40.3 16.3 20.7 7.3 9.3

Agree 44.2 41.3 41.2 40.4 40.4 37.4

Neither agree nor

disagree 12.3 10.5 23.7 215 27.3 28.6

Disagree 6.9 5.0 10.6 11.8 16.7 17.8

Strongly disagree 2.5 1.9 6.7 4.8 7.0 6.3

Missing 1.6 1.1 1.5 .8 1.2 7

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 12.8 17.1 14.6 19.8 17.1 22.0

Agree 43.7 41.6 41.4 38.0 39.6 39.3

Neither agree nor

disagree 24.0 23.9 24.7 23.5 22.5 19.6

Disagree 13.2 12.9 13.0 13.6 12.4 12.5

Strongly disagree 5.6 4.0 5.6 4.5 7.3 5.7

Missing .6 .6 7 5 1.1 .8

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 34.2 37.7 39.5 175 178 216 7.4 8.1 9.4

Agree 449 40.7 42.7 42.1 411 404 430 372 374

Neither agree nor

disagree 13.3 11.5 10.1 237 235 198 267 301 26.8

Disagree 4.7 7.1 4.9 11.2 118 104 168 178 17.7

Strongly disagree 2.0 2.2 1.4 4.8 5.0 7.2 5.6 6.4 7.7

Missing 1.0 .8 1.4 N N4 N 5 .3 1.0

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 29.0 335 375 158 153 21.2 6.1 7.7 6.9

Agree 48.1 411 433 420 425 401 452 401 38.7

Neither agree nor 153 129 87 242 245 212 256 29.0 279

disagree

Disagree 3.1 8.7 6.7 114 111 89 169 168 174

Strongly disagree 3.8 2.3 1.9 5.9 59 7.7 5.6 6.3 8.3

Missing .8 1.5 1.9 7 7 .9 .5 3 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 38.2 40.7 40.7 194 204 22.0 8.8 86 12.0
Agree 424 404 423 422 397 406 40.8 342 36.2
Neither agree nor 11.8 10.5 11.0 231 225 186 278 315 257
disagree
Disagree 5.9 5.8 38 111 126 118 16.7 19.0 18.1
Strongly disagree .6 2.2 1.1 3.6 42 6.6 5.6 6.3 7.0
Missing 1.2 .3 1.1 .6 7 4 3 4 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
When | need extra help | get it
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 19.2 25.5
Agree 48.5 44.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.1 18.5
Disagree 7.9 8.4
Strongly disagree 3.7 2.6
Missing 1.5 .9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 41.1 23.8 14.2
Agree 42.3 45.2 49.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 10.8 185 21.8
Disagree 3.9 8.0 9.8
Strongly disagree 1.0 3.3 3.8
Missing .9 1.3 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 20.2 22.3 25.6
Agree 47.9 46.9 44.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.9 194 17.9
Disagree 9.0 7.9 8.2
Strongly disagree 2.4 3.0 3.3
Missing 7 .6 .8
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 38.0 43.1 21.0 26.8 12.3 16.2
Agree 44.2 41.0 47.3 42.8 51.4 47.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 114 10.4 18.8 18.2 21.4 223
Disagree 4.3 3.6 7.5 8.7 9.3 10.3
Strongly disagree 1.1 1.0 3.9 2.6 4.2 3.3
Missing 1.1 .9 1.5 1.0 1.4 .6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 18.1 22.4 18.8 25.8 22.2 28.8

Agree 50.0 45.6 49.6 44.1 46.0 42.4

Neither agree nor

disagree 20.6 19.1 20.1 18.7 17.9 18.0

Disagree 7.5 10.7 7.7 8.1 9.2 7.2

Strongly disagree 2.9 1.8 3.2 2.8 3.9 2.7

Missing .8 5 .6 5 .9 .8

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 36.2 41.0 43.7 220 232 280 145 136 156

Agree 449 421 42.0 459 46.4 4222 50.7 493 47.7

Neither agree nor

disagree 13.6 10.9 8.7 193 19.2 173 216 231 223

Disagree 37 4.0 4.2 9.0 7.7 83 103 97 9.6

Strongly disagree 1.0 11 7 2.9 2.9 3.3 2.3 3.9 4.1

Missing 7 .8 7 .8 .6 9 5 4 7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 336 403 385 210 193 253 119 116 1338

Agree 46.6 422 46.2 473 49.7 446 539 520 483

Neither agree nor

disagree 13.7 106 10.6 19.8 196 18.0 226 235 193

Disagree 4.6 4.2 4.8 7.3 7.4 8.0 8.4 9.2 11.6

Strongly disagree .8 15 - 3.8 3.5 3.2 2.4 3.3 6.1

Missing .8 1.1 - .8 .6 9 .8 4 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 382 416 467 232 274 306 172 158 175

Agree 435 421 396 444 429 40.0 475 46.3 46.9

Neither agree nor

disagree 135 11.1 7.7 188 188 16.7 206 226 254

Disagree 2.9 3.9 3.8 111 8.1 85 124 103 7.6

Strongly disagree 1.2 .8 1.1 1.7 2.2 3.4 2.1 4.6 2.0

Missing .6 .6 1.1 .8 .6 .9 2 4 .6

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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My teachers are interested in me as a person

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.9 17.1
Agree 34.5 34.7
Neither agree nor

disagree 32.4 30.0
Disagree 115 11.8
Strongly disagree 7.5 4.7

Missing 2.2 1.7

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 29.0 15.0 8.7
Agree 42.7 34.9 31.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.1 30.7 36.0
Disagree 5.0 11.0 14.8
Strongly disagree 1.8 6.4 7.3
Missing 2.5 2.0 1.6
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 13.4 14.7 16.7
Agree 34.6 345 34.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 32.6 325 29.7
Disagree 12.2 11.2 12.2
Strongly disagree 5.6 5.9 5.8
Missing 1.6 1.1 1.2
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 23.3 33.0 125 17.7 8.1 9.2
Agree 42.3 43.0 35.1 34.6 31.5 315
Neither agree nor
disagree 23.3 16.2 315 29.9 36.1 36.0
Disagree 6.7 3.7 10.4 11.7 14.2 15.6
Strongly disagree 2.0 1.6 8.1 4.5 8.2 6.3
Missing 2.5 2.5 2.4 1.6 1.8 1.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 11.4 15.5 12.4 17.0 14.0 19.1
Agree 35.5 33.6 34.1 35.0 335 34.9
Neither agree nor

disagree 33.6 31.6 34.2 30.8 31.4 28.2
Disagree 10.6 13.9 11.3 11.2 13.0 11.6
Strongly disagree 7.1 4.0 7.0 4.8 6.7 5.1
Missing 1.7 1.4 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 29.2 27.7 33.2 13.7 153 172 9.2 8.6 8.9
Agree 40.5 433 40.9 342 346 362 335 309 295
Neither agree nor
disagree 23.6 19.7 17.8 326 320 28.0 350 382 36.6
Disagree 33 53 5.2 11.0 107 118 155 146 15.6
Strongly disagree 1.0 2.6 7 6.6 6.2 5.7 5.7 7.0 8.2
Missing 2.3 1.4 2.1 1.8 1.2 1.1 1.2 .9 1.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 214 243 260 118 128 16.2 8.7 8.3 8.0
Agree 39.7 403 452 352 341 36.2 347 320 273
Neither agree nor
disagree 298 251 173 326 337 289 362 375 378
Disagree 5.3 6.5 7.7 9.5 99 116 128 148 15.7
Strongly disagree 1.5 2.3 1.0 8.9 8.5 55 6.3 6.6 10.2
Missing 2.3 1.5 2.9 2.1 1.0 1.6 1.4 .8 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 353 302 374 160 181 182 9.7 8.9 9.9
Agree 412 454 385 330 350 361 321 29.7 31.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 188 158 181 327 302 27.1 339 39.0 353
Disagree 1.8 4.4 3.8 128 115 120 183 143 155
Strongly disagree .6 2.8 5 3.9 3.8 6.0 5.1 7.2 6.1
Missing 2.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.3 .6 1.0 1.0 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
YOU, YOUR HEALTH AND HOW YOU FEEL
Would you say your health is...?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Excellent 37.2 28.8
Good 50.8 56.5
Fair 9.7 12.7
Poor 15 1.6
Missing .8 .5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Excellent 40.3 354 28.0
Good 54.0 52.9 54.2
Fair 4.7 9.7 15.2
Poor v 14 1.9
Missing .3 .6 7
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 38.0 31.4 32.0
Good 50.7 555 55.1
Fair 10.0 11.2 11.4
Poor 9 1.5 1.2
Missing 3 4 2

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 41.4 39.4 38.3 32.2 34.8 20.1
Good 53.1 54.8 50.5 55.5 50.5 58.4
Fair 3.9 5.3 9.0 104 12.1 18.8
Poor 9 .5 15 14 1.6 2.2
Missing 7 - 7 5 1.0 4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 43.0 32.7 34.9 27.8 37.3 27.1
Good 47.8 53.9 53.6 57.4 50.9 59.2
Fair 8.2 12.0 9.7 12.8 10.2 12.6
Poor 9 1.0 14 1.7 1.3 1.1
Missing A A4 5 .3 .3 A
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Excellent 425 39.6 41.6 422 326 344 325 26.7 257
Good 53.5 53.8 54.5 477 559 545 533 552 56.2
Fair 33 538 35 9.3 9.8 9.7 125 154 169
Poor 7 5 3 5 13 14 1.5 2.2 9

Missing - 3 - A4 4 - 2 A4 4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Excellent 435 399 490 456 345 392 397 342 326
Good 50.4 540 510 456 544 508 496 522 503
Fair 5.3 4.6 - 8.4 9.3 8.2 8.9 11.7 155
Poor .8 .8 - 4 1.3 1.8 15 15 .8

Missing - .8 - - 5 - .3 4 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Excellent 418 393 374 382 305 299 249 184 184
Good 559 537 566 501 574 579 571 586 624
Fair 1.8 6.6 5.5 10.3 104 111 164 195 184
Poor .6 3 5 .6 1.3 11 15 3.0 .9
Missing - - - .8 .3 - 2 4 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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In general how do you feel about your life at present?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| feel very happy 50.5 47.8
| feel quite happy 40.9 40.6
| don't feel very
happy 5.4 8.7
I’'m not happy at all 2.1 2.1
Missing 1.1 7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| feel very happy 66.1 53.2 38.9
| feel quite happy 28.4 37.5 48.9
| don't feel very
happy 3.5 6.3 9.1
I’'m not happy at all 1.1 2.1 2.3
Missing .9 9 .8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 48.8 50.3 50.8
| feel quite happy 42.7 40.3 40.0
| don't feel very
happy 6.8 6.8 6.8
I’'m not happy at all 1.4 1.8 2.1
Missing 3 .9 .3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 65.4 66.5 53.8 52.7 43.1 34.1
| feel quite happy 28.4 28.5 38.0 37.0 47.5 50.5
| don't feel very
happy 3.6 3.5 5.1 7.6 6.2 12.3
I’'m not happy at all 1.4 .9 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.7
Missing 1.2 .6 .9 .9 1.2 4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 51.0 46.3 51.9 48.6 51.5 50.1
| feel quite happy 43.0 42.4 40.1 40.4 39.6 40.3
| don't feel very
happy 4.7 9.0 5.0 8.7 6.3 7.3
I’'m not happy at all 1.1 1.8 2.0 1.6 2.3 2.0
Missing 2 .5 1.0 7 .3 2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| feel very happy 66.1 66.2 66.8 532 543 549 40.0 39.0 39.6

| feel quite happy 30.6 27.2 29.4 389 37.1 364 493 495 491

| don't feel very

happy 30 4.0 2.8 5.7 6.3 6.0 9.0 8.6 9.4

I'm not happy atall .3 1.3 1.0 1.6 15 2.8 15 2.2 1.6

Missing 1.3 5 .9 2 7 4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| feel very happy 64.1 658 683 551 543 572 440 454 39.8

| feel quite happy 344 255 279 397 37.8 339 481 472 503

| don't feel very .8 5.3 2.9 4.1 5.0 55 6.3 4.7 8.0

happy

I'm not happy atall .8 1.1 1.0 1.0 2.1 34 14 1.9 1.1

Missing - 2.3 A 9 3 .8 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| feel very happy 676 665 659 510 543 528 357 319 394

| feel quite happy 276 285 302 381 362 387 506 520 478

| don't feel very

happy 4.7 3.0 2.7 7.6 7.6 6.4 119 129 108

I'm not happy at all - 1.4 1.1 2.4 9 2.1 1.6 25 2.0

Missing - .6 - 9 9 - 2 .6 -

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Worst possible life .5 4
1 .3 .5
2 .5 9
3 1.4 1.6
4 2.8 35
5 6.1 8.6
6 9.2 9.8
7 19.8 16.4
8 24.9 22.8
9 17.5 16.6
Best possible life 15.2 17.8
Missing 1.6 1.2
n 5287 5035
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Worst possible life 2 5 A4
1 2 4 5
2 3 .6 1.0
3 9 14 1.7
4 14 2.6 4.3
5 4.4 6.5 9.4
6 5.4 8.1 12.5
7 10.8 16.5 22.5
8 19.5 24.8 24.5
9 21.8 19.2 13.1
Best possible life 33.2 18.2 8.7
Missing 2.0 1.2 1.4
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Worst possible life 2 3 4
1 2 .5 4
2 .5 7 .6
3 1.4 14 15
4 2.9 3.0 3.4
5 6.5 7.3 7.3
6 9.3 9.9 9.3
7 19.8 18.1 17.8
8 25.0 24.0 23.9
9 18.3 17.6 15.8
Best possible life 15.0 16.5 19.0
Missing 7 7 7
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Worst possible life 5 5 5 5 3
1 2 2 4 3 .3 7
2 2 A4 .5 4 4 14
3 1.2 .6 1.5 1.4 1.2 2.2
4 2.0 1.0 2.3 2.9 3.6 5.1
5 3.0 5.3 5.6 7.4 7.4 11.6
6 5.7 5.2 7.8 8.5 11.5 13.6
7 13.0 9.3 18.2 14.7 23.5 215
8 19.7 19.3 25.5 24.1 26.2 22.6
9 23.1 20.9 19.2 19.2 14.2 11.8
Best possible life 29.1 35.9 17.2 19.3 9.1 8.2
Missing 2.3 1.7 1.4 1.0 1.7 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Worst possible life 3 A 3 3 5 3
1 2 3 3 .6 3 4
2 3 v .6 .8 .6 .6
3 1.2 1.7 14 14 1.7 1.3
4 2.6 3.3 2.6 3.4 3.4 3.5
5 5.8 7.2 6.0 8.6 5.4 9.0
6 8.0 10.7 9.7 10.2 10.0 8.5
7 20.5 18.9 20.6 15.6 19.2 16.6
8 27.0 23.0 24.7 23.3 24.8 23.1
9 18.9 17.7 18.1 17.1 16.3 15.4
Best possible life 14.5 15.6 15.3 17.7 16.9 20.8
Missing .6 .8 .6 .9 .9 .6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Worst possible life 3 - - 3 4 v A 3 A
1 - 3 3 2 5 3 3 .5 4
2 - .5 - 5 .6 .8 .6 9 7
3 1.0 1.0 7 15 1.2 14 1.4 1.8 1.4
4 1.0 14 1.0 2.2 2.4 3.2 4.3 4.3 4.3
5 40 5.0 2.1 5.0 6.5 6.7 8.5 9.3 10.2
6 6.0 5.0 4.9 8.4 8.5 71 11.0 136 139
7 13.0 11.2 7.3 170 171 155 242 221 2438
8 249 19.2 19.2 247 247 264 255 254 228
9 219 20.8 24.5 217 199 163 142 132 121
Best possible life 26.9 34.6 38.5 176 176 212 9.2 7.9 8.5
Missing 1.0 1.0 1.4 7 .8 4 .6 .5 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Worst possible life .8 - - 3 3 .9 2 4 3
1 - A - A 5 5 3 - 3
2 - A - 3 .6 7 5 .6 .8
3 .8 1.9 - 11 15 1.8 1.2 1.0 1.4
4 15 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.0 3.2 3.5 3.4 4.1
5 3.1 3.8 1.0 4.1 6.1 4.1 8.1 6.5 8.3
6 7.6 4.2 5.8 7.7 8.4 7.1 8.4 126 14.6
7 145 13.3 8.7 185 193 159 240 246 257
8 29.0 16.7 202 25.0 255 276 29.0 268 229
9 198 236 26.0 225 189 175 150 152 124
Best possible life 221 327 337 174 165 203 95 8.4 8.3
Missing .8 1.1 2.9 .8 .6 .5 .5 4 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Worst possible life - - - 3 A4 4 - 3 -
1 - 3 .5 3 A4 2 3 1.1 .6
2 - .6 - .8 .6 9 .8 1.3 .6
3 1.2 3 11 1.9 .8 11 1.6 2.7 15
4 .6 11 .5 2.4 2.9 3.2 5.1 5.2 4.4
5 4.7 5.8 2.7 6.0 6.9 9.2 9.0 124 122
6 4.7 5.5 4.4 9.3 8.6 71 137 148 131
7 11.8 9.7 6.6 153 147 152 245 194 239
8 21.8 211 187 243 239 252 218 238 227
9 235 188 236 209 211 152 133 111 117
Best possible life 306 36.0 412 179 187 220 9.0 7.3 8.7
Missing 1.2 .8 .5 .6 9 4 .8 7 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
In the last 6 months: how often have you had the following...?
Headache
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
About every day 2.7 4.9
More than once a
week 7.2 12.5
About every week 9.8 13.2
About every month 26.2 25.8
Rarely or never 51.9 42.3
Missing 2.1 1.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 25 3.4 4.6
More than once a
week 7.6 8.8 11.7
About every week 7.4 10.6 14.0
About every month 21.0 25.4 28.7
Rarely or never 59.4 50.0 39.6
Missing 2.1 1.7 1.4
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 3.2 3.3 3.9
More than once a
week 9.4 9.5 11.2
About every week 12.7 11.4 111
About every month 27.2 27.1 26.0
Rarely or never 46.9 47.5 46.7
Missing 7 1.2 1.1
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

About every day 1.6 3.1 2.7 4.3 3.2 6.1

More than once a

week 6.9 8.1 6.7 111 8.0 16.0

About every week 7.1 7.7 9.4 11.9 11.0 17.3

About every month 24.2 18.7 25.6 25.2 27.6 30.0

Rarely or never 57.7 60.6 53.3 46.3 48.6 29.5

Missing 2.5 1.9 2.2 1.1 1.6 1.1

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

About every day 2.2 4.2 2.4 4.1 2.6 5.1

More than once a

week 6.7 12.3 7.1 12.1 9.1 13.1

About every week 10.8 14.7 10.0 12.8 9.5 12.6

About every month 26.5 27.9 26.9 27.4 28.2 23.9

Rarely or never 53.1 40.2 52.6 42.3 48.9 44.7

Missing .6 7 1.1 1.3 1.6 7

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 2.3 1.9 3.5 2.8 3.1 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.0

More than once a

week 6.0 7.2 9.8 9.0 79 101 104 127 129

About every week 8.3 8.0 5.9 129 93 103 136 154 140

About every month  20.9 22.9 18.9 26,0 278 238 302 280 316

Rarely or never 615 57.7 60.5 484 50.6 507 414 392 36.5

Missing 1.0 2.2 1.4 9 1.2 1.1 4 7 1.0

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day .8 15 1.9 2.1 2.8 2.3 2.7 2.2 3.0

More than once a

week 6.9 5.3 8.7 7.1 6.4 7.7 6.0 8.5 11.3

About every week 6.9 10.3 1.0 12.1 8.3 87 104 121 127

About every month 244 251 26.0 250 276 262 290 265 30.7

Rarely or never 595 559 596 526 536 535 519 50.0 41.2

Missing 1.5 1.9 2.9 1.1 14 1.6 .6 1.1

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 3.5 2.2 4.4 3.6 3.5 5.6 5.2 5.9 5.0
More than once a
week 5.3 8.6 104 111 96 124 152 173 146
About every week 9.4 6.4 8.8 139 104 118 169 191 155
About every month  18.2 21.3 148 272 279 216 316 29.7 327
Rarely or never 629 590 61.0 436 476 481 303 27.1 315
Missing .6 2.5 .5 .6 1.0 .6 .8 .8 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Stomach-ache
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
About every day 1.3 3.2
More than once a
week 3.8 7.0
About every week 5.4 8.9
About every month 24.3 36.6
Rarely or never 62.6 42.8
Missing 2.6 1.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 2.0 2.0 2.4
More than once a
week 5.6 5.2 55
About every week 6.3 6.6 8.0
About every month 22.7 29.7 33.8
Rarely or never 60.5 54.6 48.4
Missing 2.8 1.9 1.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
About every day 15 2.2 2.3
More than once a
week 49 5.0 5.9
About every week 7.4 6.7 8.0
About every month 31.9 30.8 31.2
Rarely or never 53.5 53.7 51.2
Missing .9 1.6 1.4
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 1.1 2.6 1.3 2.9 1.3 3.6
More than once a
week 3.7 6.9 3.9 6.5 3.7 7.7
About every week 5.7 6.8 5.8 7.4 4.9 11.5
About every month 23.4 22.2 23.8 36.2 25.2 43.6
Rarely or never 62.5 59.1 62.7 45.7 62.6 32.3
Missing 3.6 2.4 2.4 1.3 2.3 1.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day .9 2.1 1.0 3.5 1.8 2.8
More than once a
week 3.2 6.7 3.5 6.5 5.0 6.8
About every week 5.4 9.7 5.2 8.3 5.8 9.9
About every month 26.0 38.2 24.2 37.5 25.4 36.5
Rarely or never 63.6 42.5 64.5 42.8 59.7 43.3
Missing 1.0 .8 1.7 15 2.2 7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.3 2.1 2.1 15 1.9 2.3 1.3 2.5 2.4
More than once a
week 50 51 6.6 5.3 4.5 54 45 5.7 6.2
About every week 6.3 5.9 7.3 6.5 6.5 6.9 8.7 7.5 9.4
About every month  25.2 22.9 21.7 30.3 302 313 351 349 350
Rarely or never 61.1 60.9 59.8 55.3 553 527 497 484 46.1
Missing 1.0 3.0 2.4 1.1 15 1.3 7 1.0 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.5 .8 1.0 e 1.1 2.1 9 9 1.9
More than once a
week 3.8 3.8 2.9 3.4 3.8 4.8 2.9 3.2 5.5
About every week 5.3 4.9 5.8 5.4 55 6.6 5.5 5.0 5.0
About every month  26.7 251 183 247 240 255 270 245 273
Rarely or never 61.1 624 663 643 639 592 634 653 59.1
Missing 1.5 3.0 5.8 15 1.7 1.8 .3 1.1 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.2 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.6 1.6 4.4 2.9
More than once a
week 5.9 6.1 8.8 7.4 5.3 6.0 6.2 8.4 7.0
About every week 7.1 6.6 8.2 7.7 7.6 73 121 103 14.0
About every month 24.1 21.3 236 368 36.8 36.8 439 464 43.1
Rarely or never 61.2 598 56.0 450 46.2 46.6 350 29.7 324
Missing .6 3.0 .5 .6 1.3 .9 1.1 .8 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Back ache
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
About every day 3.9 4.1
More than once a
week 5.1 5.6
About every week 7.2 7.3
About every month 16.6 16.7
Rarely or never 64.3 64.0
Missing 2.8 2.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 1.2 3.5 5.5
More than once a
week 2.7 5.1 6.5
About every week 3.5 6.5 9.5
About every month 10.0 14.9 20.9
Rarely or never 79.6 67.4 55.5
Missing 2.9 2.7 2.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
About every day 3.0 4.1 4.5
More than once a
week 5.3 5.3 5.4
About every week 7.5 7.2 7.2
About every month 16.4 17.6 16.2
Rarely or never 66.2 64.0 64.8
Missing 1.5 1.8 1.8
N 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 1.8 .9 3.6 35 4.9 6.2
More than once a
week 2.7 2.7 49 5.3 5.9 7.1
About every week 4.8 2.6 6.2 6.7 9.0 10.1
About every month 12.3 8.3 14.7 151 19.7 22.2
Rarely or never 75.3 82.8 67.6 67.1 58.1 52.6
Missing 3.2 2.7 3.0 2.3 2.4 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.7 3.3 4.1 4.0 4.4 4.6
More than once a
week 5.3 5.4 5.1 5.6 4.7 6.1
About every week 7.3 7.8 6.7 7.7 8.3 6.1
About every month 16.1 16.9 18.0 17.2 15.7 16.7
Rarely or never 67.1 65.2 64.5 63.5 64.5 65.1
Missing 1.6 1.5 1.6 2.0 2.4 1.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.0 1.3 1.0 2.5 3.6 4.4 4.0 5.7 6.0
More than once a
week 20 27 3.8 5.6 4.8 5.0 5.8 7.2 6.5
About every week 5.0 2.7 4.2 6.7 6.5 6.0 8.8 10.0 9.8
About every month  10.6 11.5 7.0 133 162 151 210 215 211
Rarely or never 80.1 79.0 81.5 70.2 66.9 671 59.0 543 559
Missing 1.3 27 2.4 1.8 2.0 2.4 1.3 1.3 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 2.3 11 1.0 2.6 3.4 4.8 3.1 5.9 5.0
More than once a
week 3.8 3.0 1.0 5.4 4.9 4.3 5.3 6.1 6.1
About every week 7.6 2.7 7.7 6.5 6.1 6.2 7.8 8.5 11.0
About every month ~ 10.7 14.8 7.7 132 166 141 20.2 203 19.6
Rarely or never 740 760 779 703 668 677 626 584 57.2
Missing 1.5 2.3 4.8 2.1 2.2 3.0 1.1 .8 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day - 1.4 1.1 2.4 3.8 4.1 5.1 5.5 7.0
More than once a
week .6 2.5 5.5 5.8 4.8 5.6 6.2 8.3 7.0
About every week 2.9 2.8 2.2 7.0 6.9 58 10.0 11.7 8.5
About every month ~ 10.6 9.1 6.6 134 158 16.0 219 229 227
Rarely or never 847 812 835 700 670 66.7 552 498 545
Missing 1.2 3.0 1.1 14 1.8 1.9 1.6 1.8 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Feeling Low

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
About every day 3.3 5.8

More than once a

week 6.5 9.8

About every week 9.3 12.0
About every month 23.0 24.4
Rarely or never 54.5 45.6
Missing 3.4 2.4

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 25 4.2 5.6
More than once a

week 4.5 7.3 10.3
About every week 7.0 9.7 12.9
About every month 19.6 20.9 28.4
Rarely or never 62.6 54.7 40.6
Missing 3.8 3.1 2.3
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
About every day 3.9 4.0 5.0
More than once a

week 8.2 8.2 8.6
About every week 12.8 10.4 9.0
About every month 25.1 24.4 23.6
Rarely or never 48.1 50.8 51.8
Missing 1.9 2.3 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.5 2.5 3.1 5.4 3.7 7.8
More than once a

week 3.7 5.1 6.2 8.5 7.6 13.3
About every week 8.0 6.3 8.1 115 10.9 15.3
About every month 21.5 18.3 21.1 20.8 25.7 31.5
Rarely or never 60.9 63.8 57.7 51.5 494 30.5
Missing 3.4 4.0 3.8 2.3 2.7 1.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 1.9 5.9 3.1 4.8 4.8 5.3
More than once a

week 6.6 9.9 6.6 9.9 6.6 10.3
About every week 10.8 15.0 9.4 11.3 7.5 10.4
About every month 25.0 25.3 22.2 26.6 23.9 23.2
Rarely or never 53.8 41.9 56.1 45.3 54.9 49.2
Missing 1.9 1.9 2.6 2.0 2.4 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 1.7 3.2 1.7 3.7 3.1 5.4 4.4 5.4 5.7
More than once a

week 50 46 4.5 7.4 7.1 7.8 9.7 11.3 104
About every week 7.6 6.9 6.3 11.2 102 83 156 120 111
About every month  22.9 21.2 17.8 220 213 204 289 296 30.2
Rarely or never 60.8 60.9 66.1 534 55,6 557 39.8 404 41.7
Missing 2.0 3.2 3.5 2.2 2.7 2.4 1.6 1.3 1.0

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day .8 3.8 1.0 1.4 2.7 5.5 2.6 3.3 5.0
More than once a

week 3.8 4.2 2.9 6.2 6.2 6.4 7.5 8.2 7.5

About every week 9.9 8.0 6.7 8.9 9.0 57 12.8 10.3 9.4
About every month  26.7 21.3 202 228 198 228 270 254 26.8

Rarely or never 565 605 644 584 59.0 56.7 48.7 513 50.3
Missing 2.3 2.3 4.8 2.3 3.3 3.0 1.4 1.5 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 2.4 2.8 2.2 6.3 3.4 5.3 6.4 7.7 6.4
More than once a

week 5.9 5.0 5.5 8.8 8.1 92 121 148 134

About every week 5.9 6.1 6.0 139 114 10.7 18.7 138 128
About everymonth  20.0 21.1 165 212 229 182 309 343 338

Rarely or never 64.1 612 67.0 477 521 547 301 283 327
Missing 1.8 3.9 2.7 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.1 9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Irritability or bad temper

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
About every day 8.0 8.1

More than once a

week 13.8 15.8
About every week 19.8 18.2
About every month 25.6 26.8
Rarely or never 30.0 29.1
Missing 2.7 2.0

n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 5.3 8.5 8.5
More than once a
week 9.2 13.6 18.2
About every week 13.9 18.5 21.6
About every month 24.7 25.3 27.7
Rarely or never 42.7 31.8 22.3
Missing 4.2 2.3 1.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 6.5 7.9 8.6
More than once a
week 15.2 14.7 15.8
About every week 19.8 19.9 17.3
About every month 29.8 26.3 25.5
Rarely or never 27.6 29.4 31.4
Missing 1.2 1.8 1.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 5.2 5.3 8.8 8.2 8.1 9.1
More than once a
week 9.1 9.3 131 14.3 16.0 20.7
About every week 14.0 13.9 195 17.4 21.7 21.6
About every month 28.4 22.1 23.8 26.9 26.9 28.6
Rarely or never 38.5 45.6 32.1 31.4 25.3 18.8
Missing 4.8 3.8 2.7 1.8 2.0 1.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 6.4 6.5 8.1 7.7 7.9 9.2
More than once a
week 13.9 16.5 14.5 14.9 14.1 17.4
About every week 20.3 19.2 20.6 19.1 18.5 16.3
About every month 30.1 29.5 24.9 27.7 26.0 25.2
Rarely or never 27.9 27.2 30.1 28.8 32.3 30.7
Missing 1.3 1.1 1.8 1.8 1.3 1.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 5.0 5.1 4.9 7.8 8.1 8.6 5.4 9.0 9.9
More than once a
week 8.3 103 10.1 139 126 143 182 194 199
About every week  15.0 15.2 11.9 181 199 161 231 219 211
About every month 27.6 24.4 25.2 276 258 259 324 273 255
Rarely or never 409 415 46.2 31.2 320 334 204 213 231
Missing 3.3 35 1.7 1.5 1.7 1.7 .5 1.1 4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 6.1 5.3 1.0 7.4 8.8 8.7 5.3 8.3 9.1
More than once a

week 7.6 12.2 3.8 140 123 141 151 182 16.6

About every week 176 156 115 19.0 205 16.6 22.7 222 224
About every month  30.5 26.2 337 265 246 246 336 247 254

Rarely or never 351 376 46.2 313 321 346 227 254 26.2
Missing 3.1 3.0 3.8 1.8 1.9 1.4 .5 1.1 .3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 4.1 5.0 7.1 8.2 7.4 8.5 5.6 9.8 10.8
More than once a

week 8.8 8.9 13.7 13.7 129 145 214 20.7 233

About every week 129 150 121 171 19.2 156 236 214 1938
About every month 253 23.0 203 289 271 271 311 302 257

Rarely or never 453 443 46.2 310 320 323 178 16.7 198
Missing 3.5 3.9 5 1.1 1.5 1.9 5 1.1 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Feeling nervous

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
About every day 4.0 6.2

More than once a

week 8.0 11.8
About every week 14.5 14.9
About every month 26.9 25.0
Rarely or never 43.6 39.6
Missing 3.1 2.5

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 3.5 5.0 5.5
More than once a

week 8.0 9.7 10.7
About every week 12.2 14.4 15.9
About every month 23.5 25.6 27.4
Rarely or never 48.9 42.4 38.3
Missing 3.9 2.9 2.1
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 4.6 4.4 5.4
More than once a

week 9.5 10.2 10.5
About every week 16.3 14.3 15.7
About every month 29.0 26.4 25.0
Rarely or never 39.0 42.5 41.6
Missing 1.5 2.3 1.8
n 2982 4153 1935
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 3.0 3.7 4.3 5.8 3.8 7.5
More than once a
week 6.4 9.2 7.8 11.9 8.8 12.8
About every week 10.7 13.3 14.3 14.5 155 16.4
About every month 24.9 22.6 26.4 24.7 28.1 26.6
Rarely or never 51.0 47.5 44.0 40.7 41.4 34.9
Missing 4.1 3.8 3.3 2.5 2.4 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.8 6.5 3.8 5.1 4.5 6.1
More than once a
week 7.7 11.5 8.6 11.7 8.1 12.8
About every week 16.6 16.1 13.2 15.3 16.6 14.9
About every month 30.1 27.9 27.0 25.8 27.2 23.1
Rarely or never 41.5 36.2 45.2 39.8 41.7 41.5
Missing 1.3 1.8 2.2 2.3 1.9 1.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 2.0 3.8 2.8 4.3 3.9 6.2 51 5.3 5.4
More than once a
week 9.0 7.2 10.1 89 102 106 106 115 105
About every week  11.0 14.3 10.1 165 134 159 172 156 17.6
About every month 28.9 24.4 21.0 289 26.2 234 292 273 287
Rarely or never 475 47.0 52.8 39.5 437 420 368 388 37.2
Missing 1.7 34 3.1 1.9 2.5 2.0 1.2 1.5 7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 2.3 3.4 1.0 2.5 4.3 55 2.9 3.2 4.4
More than once a
week 6.1 7.2 5.8 7.3 8.4 8.2 8.5 9.8 8.6
About every week 9.9 12.5 7.7 16.6 122 175 171 148 17.7
About every month  28.2 26.2 240 310 261 253 295 284 2938
Rarely or never 511 475 56.7 409 465 412 412 422 39.0
Missing 2.3 3.0 4.8 1.6 2.6 2.3 .8 1.5 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.8 4.2 3.8 6.5 3.5 6.8 7.4 7.6 6.4
More than once a
week 11.2 7.2 126 10.7 123 128 128 134 125
About every week 11.8 155 115 163 145 143 173 165 175
About every month 294 23.0 192 265 264 216 290 262 274
Rarely or never 447 465 505 378 408 427 319 350 353
Missing 1.2 3.6 2.2 2.2 2.5 1.7 1.6 1.4 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Difficulties in getting to sleep
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
About every day 7.3 10.6
More than once a
week 7.9 10.7
About every week 9.6 10.2
About every month 15.0 15.3
Rarely or never 57.3 51.5
Missing 2.8 1.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 8.2 8.3 9.7
More than once a
week 7.1 8.1 115
About every week 6.8 9.0 11.9
About every month 13.7 14.0 17.1
Rarely or never 60.8 58.2 48.2
Missing 3.4 2.4 1.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
About every day 8.5 8.5 8.6
More than once a
week 9.0 9.7 9.5
About every week 10.7 9.8 9.7
About every month 17.0 154 14.3
Rarely or never 53.9 54.9 56.3
Missing .9 1.7 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 8.0 8.2 7.1 9.6 7.1 12.6
More than once a
week 5.2 8.4 7.5 8.8 9.3 14.0
About every week 8.3 5.7 8.2 9.9 11.4 12.4
About every month 13.0 14.3 13.8 14.2 17.1 17.2
Rarely or never 62.2 60.0 60.3 55.9 52.9 42.8
Missing 3.4 3.5 3.0 1.6 2.2 1.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

About every day 7.0 10.2 6.8 104 7.9 9.2

More than once a

week 7.3 10.8 8.3 11.0 8.0 10.8

About every week 10.6 10.7 9.5 10.2 8.8 10.4

About every month 16.6 17.4 154 154 14.3 14.3

Rarely or never 57.4 50.1 58.3 51.3 59.0 53.9

Missing 1.1 .8 1.8 1.7 2.1 1.4

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 7.0 9.1 6.6 8.4 7.4 8.4 8.6 9.8 8.8

More than once a

week 86 6.6 8.0 8.5 8.3 7.6 9.7 128 123

About every week 8.0 6.9 6.6 9.3 9.2 87 126 11.8 121

About every month  18.6 13.1 11.2 157 142 133 178 178 17.0

Rarely or never 56.8 60.9 64.7 56.9 59.1 59.6 50.6 46.8 494

Missing 1.0 34 2.8 1.2 1.8 2.3 .6 1.0 4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 6.1 9.1 4.8 6.9 6.5 8.2 6.7 6.4 7.2

More than once a

week 8.4 4.6 3.8 7.6 7.9 6.6 6.9 10.3 10.8

About every week 115 8.7 5.8 8.2 8.1 89 13.0 115 9.7

About every month ~ 18.3 11.0 9.6 158 138 132 169 190 16.9

Rarely or never 550 639 702 599 618 60.6 559 517 552

Missing .8 2.7 5.8 1.6 2.1 2.5 .6 1.1 .3

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 7.6 9.1 7.7 10.1 8.4 85 10.6 13.6 10.5

More than once a

week 8.8 8.0 10.4 9.6 8.7 85 126 155 14.0

About every week 5.3 5.5 7.1 104 105 85 123 122 146

About every month  18.8 14.7 121 156 147 135 188 165 17.2

Rarely or never 582 587 615 534 56.2 588 450 414 431

Missing 1.2 3.9 1.1 .8 1.5 2.1 7 .8 .6

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Feeling dizzy
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
About every day 3.1 4.3
More than once a
week 4.7 7.1
About every week 6.1 6.8
About every month 13.2 13.8
Rarely or never 70.3 66.3
Missing 2.6 1.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 2.3 3.8 3.8
More than once a
week 4.2 5.1 7.5
About every week 3.5 5.7 8.2
About every month 10.9 125 15.6
Rarely or never 75.8 70.7 63.3
Missing 3.3 2.2 1.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 2.8 3.2 3.9
More than once a
week 5.5 6.1 6.2
About every week 6.5 6.4 6.3
About every month 13.2 13.7 14.0
Rarely or never 70.8 69.2 68.0
Missing 1.1 1.4 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 1.6 2.9 3.3 4.3 3.1 4.6
More than once a
week 4.1 4.2 4.2 6.1 5.6 9.5
About every week 4.3 3.0 5.5 5.9 7.1 9.4
About every month 13.0 9.5 12.4 12.6 14.2 17.2
Rarely or never 74.2 76.8 71.8 69.4 68.0 58.2
Missing 2.8 3.6 2.8 1.6 2.0 1.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.2 3.5 2.8 3.7 3.1 4.6
More than once a
week 4.0 7.1 4.9 7.2 5.6 6.7
About every week 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.9 6.3 6.2
About every month 134 13.1 131 14.3 13.4 14.4
Rarely or never 73.2 68.3 72.0 66.4 69.5 66.7
Missing 1.2 1.0 1.3 15 2.1 14
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
About every day 1.3 2.6 1.4 3.1 3.2 4.4 2.9 3.4 4.0
More than once a

week 30 46 3.8 4.8 5.2 55 6.7 7.8 8.1
About every week 4.7 2.9 3.5 5.4 6.2 5.0 8.1 8.2 9.2
About every month 12.3 11.1 8.7 12.0 124 140 145 16.6 159
Rarely or never 771 764 79.0 73.3 714 69.1 67.0 632 623

Missing 1.7 24 3.5 1.2 1.6 2.0 .8 .8 .6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day .8 2.3 - 1.9 2.9 4.1 2.7 2.7 2.5

More than once a

week .8 5.7 1.0 3.8 4.4 4.8 4.9 5.2 8.3

About every week 6.9 3.4 2.9 5.2 5.4 5.9 6.7 7.4 8.0
About every month ~ 16.0 12.2 8.7 128 121 137 133 148 14.1

Rarely or never 740 753 817 747 734 692 716 69.1 66.6

Missing 1.5 1.1 5.8 1.5 1.8 2.3 .8 .8 .6

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

About every day 1.8 2.8 2.2 4.4 3.5 4.7 3.1 4.2 5.5

More than once a

week 4.7 3.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.2 8.7 10.5 7.9

About every week 2.9 2.5 3.8 5.7 7.0 4.1 9.3 9.1 10.5
About every month 9.4  10.2 8.8 11.2 128 143 159 186 17.8

Rarely or never 794 773 775 717 694 690 622 56.7 57.7
Missing 1.8 3.3 2.2 9 1.3 1.7 .8 .8 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

During the last month have you taken any medicine or tablets for the following?
Headache

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls

No 57.7 48.1
Yes, once 23.9 29.4

Yes, more than
once 14.8 19.4

Missing 3.5 3.1

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

No 65.1 55.7 45.8
Yes, once 21.4 25.8 29.5
Yes, more than

once 10.1 14.8 22.0
Missing 3.4 3.7 2.6

n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 54.6 51.8 52.9
Yes, once 26.2 28.7 26.0
Yes, more than
once 17.0 16.9 17.8
Missing 2.2 2.6 3.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 67.3 63.4 59.3 51.7 53.4 37.2
Yes, once 19.0 23.0 22.7 29.2 27.0 32.4
Yes, more than
once 10.3 10.0 13.9 15.9 17.1 27.6
Missing 3.4 3.5 4.2 3.2 2.5 2.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 60.8 48.1 56.0 47.5 56.7 49.4
Yes, once 24.0 28.4 26.3 31.1 23.7 28.2
Yes, more than
once 13.2 21.0 151 18.8 16.9 18.5
Missing 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.7 3.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 67.8 64.9 63.6 57.6 55.0 553 489 421 457
Yes, once 20.6 223 20.3 242 284 255 29.0 322 289
Yes, more than
once 9.3 9.8 12.6 148 139 159 208 236 221
Missing 2.3 3.0 3.5 3.3 2.8 3.3 1.2 2.1 3.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, once 718 631 712 599 591 606 602 496 483
Yes, more than
once 16.0 232 154 232 245 20.7 263 30.0 293
Missing 9.9 11.8 9.6 13.3 133 157 131 184 204
n 2.3 1.9 3.8 3.6 3.1 3.0 .5 2.0 1.9
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 64.7 66.2 59.3 550 506 504 370 339 429
Yes, once 241 216 231 254 325 299 321 345 286
Yes, more than
once 8.8 8.3 143 166 145 16.0 29.0 294 239
Missing 2.4 3.9 3.3 3.0 2.4 3.6 2.0 2.3 4.7
N 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Stomach-ache

By Gender

Gender

Boys

Girls

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once

Missing

79.3
10.0

5.7
5.1

66.5
19.3

10.3

3.9

n

5287

5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11

12-14

15-17

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once 5.7
Missing 5.0

75.4
13.9

75.0
135

6.9
4.6

70.2
16.0

10.0
3.8

n 1371

4846

3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2

SC3-4

SC5-6

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once 7.8
Missing 3.7

74.1
14.4

73.8
15.0

7.5
3.7

73.7
14.1

8.9
3.4

n 2982

4153

1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11

12-14

15-17

Gender Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once 55
Missing 4.4

77.4
12.6

74.0
14.9

5.8
5.3

78.6
9.9

6.0
5.5

71.1
17.4

7.9
3.6

80.8
9.4

5.6
4.2

58.2
23.5

15.0
3.4

n 563

807

2534

2311

2089

1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2

3-4

Gender Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once 5.1
Missing 3.1

82.2
9.6

65.7
19.4

10.7
4.2

80.1
10.1

55
4.3

67.4
20.0

9.6
3.1

79.4
10.2

7.1
3.2

68.5
17.5

10.5
3.5

n 1543

1436

2097

2053

924

1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11

12-14

15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4

1-2 3-4

5-6

1-2

3-4 5-6

No

Yes, once

Yes, more than
once 4.3
Missing 4.7

75.1
15.9

76.6
13.9

51
4.3

76.6
12.2

6.6
4.5

76.6
125

76.1
13.6

6.7 6.5
4.2 3.8

74.6
14.6

7.4
3.4

72.0
15.6

9.6
2.8

69.7
17.2

71.6
14.5

10.0
3.1

111
2.8

n 301 624

286

1361 1981

907

1267

1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 779 768 788 820 798 777 835 816 81.8
Yes, once 13.7 13.3 13.5 8.8 94 112 95 9.8 8.6
Yes, more than
once 6.1 6.5 3.8 4.8 6.1 7.1 5.3 4.7 7.7
Missing 2.3 3.4 3.8 4.4 4.6 4.1 1.7 3.8 1.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 729 765 753 705 721 718 597 56.7 60.9
Yes, once 176 144 115 16.7 18.0 17.7 221 253 207
Yes, more than
once 2.9 4.2 8.2 8.8 7.0 77 142 158 146
Missing 6.5 5.0 4.9 3.9 3.0 2.8 3.9 2.3 3.8
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Difficulties in getting to sleep
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No 89.2 89.9
Yes, once 2.5 2.3
Yes, more than
once 2.6 2.3
Missing 5.6 5.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No 88.0 89.9 90.1
Yes, once 3.0 25 2.1
Yes, more than
once 2.7 1.8 3.2
Missing 6.3 5.9 4.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCbH-6
No 91.5 90.9 90.3
Yes, once 1.9 2.1 2.2
Yes, more than
once 2.1 2.3 2.3
Missing 4.4 4.6 5.2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 87.7 88.1 88.6 91.3 90.8 89.4
Yes, once 3.9 2.4 2.8 2.2 1.9 2.3
Yes, more than
once 3.2 2.4 2.2 1.3 3.0 3.4
Missing 5.2 7.2 6.4 5.3 4.3 4.9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 92.4 90.7 90.9 90.9 90.0 90.6
Yes, once 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.1
Yes, more than

once 1.9 2.4 2.4 2.2 3.2 1.4
Missing 3.9 4.9 4.6 4.7 4.4 5.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 89.4 88.8 89.9 91.8 91.3 905 919 914 090.8
Yes, once 4.3 2.1 2.8 1.7 2.6 2.0 1.7 15 2.1
Yes, more than
once 1.7 3.4 1.4 15 1.3 1.8 2.9 3.3 2.7
Missing 4.7 5.8 5.9 4.9 4.8 5.7 3.6 3.7 4.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 90.1 886 904 916 90.2 88.8 940 929 92.0
Yes, once 4.6 2.7 2.9 1.8 2.9 2.3 1.4 9 2.2
Yes, more than
once 2.3 4.9 1.0 15 1.7 3.0 2.3 2.6 3.6
Missing 3.1 3.8 5.8 5.1 5.3 5.9 2.3 3.7 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 888 889 896 921 924 921 89.7 899 895
Yes, once 4.1 1.7 2.7 1.6 2.3 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.0
Yes, more than
once 1.2 2.2 1.6 1.6 9 .6 3.4 4.1 1.7
Missing 5.9 7.2 6.0 4.7 4.4 5.6 4.9 3.8 6.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Nervousness
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No 90.1 90.5
Yes, once 2.2 2.5
Yes, more than
once 1.9 1.3
Missing 5.7 5.7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No 88.9 90.3 91.2
Yes, once 3.1 2.4 2.1
Yes, more than
once 1.2 13 2.1
Missing 6.7 6.0 4.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
No 92.1 91.5 91.2
Yes, once 2.0 2.4 1.9
Yes, more than
once 15 1.5 1.4
Missing 4.4 4.6 5.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 88.8 89.0 89.8 90.8 91.4 90.9
Yes, once 3.9 2.6 2.1 2.6 1.8 2.4
Yes, more than
once 1.6 1.0 1.7 1.0 2.3 1.8
Missing 5.7 7.4 6.4 5.7 4.4 4.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 92.8 91.4 91.8 91.1 91.6 91.0
Yes, once 1.6 2.4 1.9 2.8 1.9 1.8
Yes, more than
once 1.8 1.3 1.6 14 1.8 .9
Missing 3.8 5.0 4.7 4.6 4.7 6.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 90.4 89.6 91.3 925 911 91.0 922 928 921
Yes, once 3.7 3.2 1.7 15 2.7 1.8 2.1 1.7 1.8
Yes, more than
once 1.0 1.1 7 11 1.4 11 2.1 1.9 1.7
Missing 5.0 6.1 6.3 4.9 4.8 6.2 3.6 3.6 4.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 90.8 901 894 924 91.3 904 940 932 93.9
Yes, once 4.6 3.8 2.9 1.2 1.8 1.8 1.2 15 1.7
Yes, more than
once 15 15 1.0 14 1.6 1.6 2.3 1.7 2.2
Missing 3.1 4.6 6.7 4.9 5.3 6.2 2.4 3.6 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 90.0 89.2 923 926 909 915 903 924 90.1
Yes, once 2.9 2.8 1.1 1.7 3.6 1.7 2.9 1.8 2.0
Yes, more than
once .6 .8 5 .8 1.1 .6 2.0 21 1.2
Missing 6.5 7.2 6.0 4.9 4.4 6.2 4.7 3.7 6.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Something else
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No 67.0 63.1
Yes, once 14.4 16.6
Yes, more than
once 15.1 17.4
Missing 3.5 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No 67.2 65.2 64.5
Yes, once 17.1 16.4 14.1
Yes, more than
once 12.6 15.4 18.5
Missing 3.1 3.1 3.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 65.6 64.8 66.0
Yes, once 16.3 16.4 14.8
Yes, more than
once 16.1 16.4 16.7
Missing 2.0 2.4 2.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 67.5 67.0 66.6 63.7 67.6 61.0
Yes, once 16.9 17.1 14.6 18.3 13.7 14.5
Yes, more than
once 12.3 12.9 15.2 155 15.7 21.5
Missing 3.4 3.0 3.7 2.4 3.0 3.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 67.7 63.5 67.0 62.5 68.1 64.1
Yes, once 15.9 16.7 14.8 18.0 14.2 15.4
Yes, more than
once 14.6 17.5 155 17.2 15.3 17.9
Missing 1.8 2.2 2.6 2.2 2.5 2.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

139



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 645 67.1 70.3 66.1 645 668 655 642 63.3
Yes, once 20.6 17.9 12.6 16.2 175 165 154 144 139
Yes, more than

once 13.0 12.2 14.0 157 156 140 172 19.1 20.7
Missing 2.0 2.7 3.1 2.1 2.4 2.6 1.9 2.3 2.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 665 712 673 664 683 685 684 67.1
Yes, once 19.0 10.6 151 146 159 156 13.8 13.8
Yes, more than

once 11.0 135 152 16.1 130 145 161 17.7
Missing 3.4 4.8 2.3 2.9 2.7 1.4 1.8 1.4
n 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 676 698 646 626 654 624 596 59.2
Yes, once 172 137 175 205 171 152 15.2 14.0
Yes, more than

once 13.0 143 16.1 152 150 200 224 239
Missing 2.2 2.2 1.7 1.8 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.9
n 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Thinking about the last week

... Have you been happy with the way you are?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Never 3.3 4.5
Seldom 9.7 15.5
Quite often 23.4 26.3
Very often 32.4 28.6
Always 29.4 23.9
Missing 1.8 1.2
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 2.3 3.9 4.4
Seldom 5.1 11.6 16.1
Quite often 17.6 22.7 29.7
Very often 29.4 31.4 30.1
Always 43.9 28.6 18.7
Missing 1.7 1.8 1.0
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.6 3.5 4.5
Seldom 12.4 13.0 12.4
Quite often 26.9 24.9 235
Very often 32.4 30.8 30.6
Always 24.7 26.9 27.9
Missing 1.0 .9 1.1
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 2.0 2.6 3.3 4.5 3.6 5.3
Seldom 6.2 4.3 8.9 14.6 11.5 21.4
Quite often 16.7 18.2 21.7 23.8 27.0 32.7
Very often 31.4 28.0 32.1 30.6 33.2 26.7
Always 41.6 45.5 31.8 25.1 23.5 13.2
Missing 2.1 1.4 2.2 1.5 1.3 7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 1.6 3.8 2.9 4.0 4.2 4.8
Seldom 9.9 15.1 9.8 16.2 9.7 14.9
Quite often 25.1 28.8 23.7 26.2 22.1 24.7
Very often 34.0 30.6 33.3 28.3 32.5 29.0
Always 28.5 20.7 29.3 24.4 30.5 25.5
Missing 1.0 1.0 1.0 .8 1.0 1.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never 1.3 22 2.1 2.4 3.2 5.5 3.2 4.1 4.1
Seldom 50 54 4.9 11.7 115 116 148 181 16.0
Quite often 19.6 19.1 12.9 229 241 201 325 280 321
Very often 36.2 27.2 28.7 340 321 321 298 309 299
Always 36.9 45.0 49.7 277 278 293 189 184 17.6
Missing 1.0 1.0 1.7 1.2 1.3 1.4 .8 4 3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Never .8 15 1.9 1.2 3.0 5.0 2.1 3.1 4.1
Seldom 7.6 6.1 5.8 9.2 88 84 108 124 119
Quite often 183 183 115 224 236 16.6 292 253 315
Very often 382 281 327 339 333 349 336 349 2938
Always 344 445 462 317 299 337 238 239 224
Missing .8 1.5 1.9 15 13 14 .5 .5 3
N 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group
Social Class

Never
Seldom

Quite often
Very often

Always
Missing
n

10-11 12-14 15-17

1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
1.8 2.8 2.2 3.8 3.4 6.0 4.4 5.3 4.1
2.9 5.0 4.4 145 142 145 191 245 204
206 197 137 235 247 233 36.0 311 327
347 266 264 341 307 295 257 264 300
388 454 516 231 255 252 136 124 125
1.2 .6 1.6 9 1.3 1.5 1.1 .3 .3

170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Do you have a long-term iliness, disability, or medical condition (like diabetes, asthma,
allergy or cerebal palsy) that has been diagnosed by a doctor?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 20.6 19.2
No 77.8 80.0
Missing 1.6 .8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 20.6 19.6 19.6
No 77.3 79.3 79.4
Missing 2.0 1.2 .9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 19.3 20.1 18.9
No 80.2 79.2 80.2
Missing .5 7 1.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 23.6 18.6 20.3 18.7 19.8 19.5
No 74.4 79.4 78.1 80.6 78.8 80.1
Missing 2.0 2.0 1.6 7 1.3 4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 18.9 19.9 21.6 18.6 20.3 17.4
No 80.8 79.5 77.7 80.8 78.1 82.1
Missing 3 .6 .8 .6 1.5 .5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 19.6 21.8 18.5 188 196 184 195 199 19.0
No 78.7 76.8 79.7 80.7 79.8 804 803 79.6 80.6
Missing 1.7 14 1.7 4 7 1.2 2 .5 A
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 206 259 231 173 214 196 198 20.2 19.6
No 786 730 740 823 779 784 80.0 79.1 7938
Missing .8 1.1 2.9 4 7 2.1 2 .8 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 188 188 159 205 177 173 191 19.7 184
No 788 795 830 790 817 823 805 802 813
Missing 2.4 1.7 1.1 5 .6 4 .3 A1 3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Do you take medicines for you long-term illness, disability or medical condition?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| do not have a
long-tern illness 68.4 73.2
Yes 12.5 11.6
No 17.1 13.5
Missing 2.0 1.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| do not have a
long-tern illness 67.9 71.2 71.9
Yes 12.0 11.9 12.1
No 17.8 151 14.5
Missing 2.3 1.8 1.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| do not have a
long-tern illness 74.7 72.1 72.2
Yes 11.9 12.1 11.2
No 12.6 14.5 15.5
Missing .8 1.3 1.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| do not have a

long-tern illness 65.4 69.6 68.5 74.1 69.6 74.5

Yes 12.8 11.5 12.9 10.7 11.8 12.4

No 20.4 16.0 16.3 13.8 16.8 11.8

Missing 1.4 2.9 2.2 1.4 1.8 1.2

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| do not have a

long-tern illness 74.2 75.2 69.8 74.4 69.6 74.7

Yes 11.5 12.3 12.8 11.4 12.2 10.2

No 13.7 11.4 16.3 12.7 17.1 14.1

Missing .6 1.1 1.1 1.5 1.1 1.0

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| do not have a

long-tern illness 72.8 67.0 72.0 747 723 736 756 739 715

Yes 12.0 133 9.4 122 117 105 116 122 126

No 13.0 179 17.1 123 147 147 123 128 15.2

Missing 2.3 1.8 1.4 .9 14 1.2 .5 1.1 7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| do not have a

long-tern illness 718 639 702 747 697 704 742 718 69.3

Yes 13.7 144 106 11.7 131 125 111 119 124

No 13.7 209 183 128 157 155 144 156 17.7

Missing .8 .8 1.0 .8 1.5 1.6 3 .8 .6

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| do not have a

long-tern illness 735 693 731 746 750 767 771 762 73.8

Yes 10.6 125 8.8 128 102 85 121 125 128

No 124 158 165 11.7 136 139 10.1 9.8 12.5

Missing 3.5 2.5 1.6 .9 1.2 .9 7 1.4 .9

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Does your long-term illness, disability or medical condition affect your attendance and

participation at school?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| do not have a
long-tern illness 70.0 74.2
Yes 5.5 4.5
No 22.4 19.3
Missing 2.2 1.9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| do not have a
long-tern illness 68.3 72.7 73.1
Yes 4.7 4.9 5.1
No 24.4 20.6 19.8
Missing 2.6 1.8 2.1
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| do not have a
long-tern illness 75.6 73.2 73.3
Yes 4.0 5.2 4.0
No 19.5 20.0 214
Missing 1.0 1.6 1.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| do not have a
long-tern illness 65.5 70.1 70.2 75.4 71.1 75.3
Yes 5.5 4.2 6.0 3.8 4.8 5.3
No 26.6 22.9 21.7 19.4 21.9 17.4
Missing 2.3 2.7 2.1 14 2.2 2.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| do not have a
long-tern illness 74.9 76.3 71.1 75.3 71.3 75.1
Yes 3.8 4.2 5.5 4.8 5.0 3.1
No 20.7 18.2 21.9 18.1 22.5 20.4
Missing .6 1.4 15 1.8 1.2 14
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 5-6

| do not have a
long-tern illness 74.1 67.6 71.0 754 742 750 764 741 729

Yes 4.3 5.3 2.1 3.6 4.8 4.3 4.2 5.3 4.1
No 20.9 245 25.2 199 196 196 184 189 217
Missing 7 2.6 1.7 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.7 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| do not have a

long-tern illness 740 639 692 749 719 729 751 722 707
Yes 5.3 49 2.9 3.4 6.1 5.7 4.0 4.8 4.4
No 206 285 269 205 208 203 208 214 238
Missing 2.7 1.0 1.2 1.2 1.1 2 1.5 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| do not have a

long-tern illness 741 704 720 76.0 766 769 77.7 76.2 752
Yes 3.5 5.5 1.6 3.8 3.5 3.0 4.4 5.9 3.8
No 212 216 242 193 184 19.0 159 16.0 195
Missing 1.2 2.5 2.2 .9 1.5 1.1 2.0 1.8 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Do you think your body is...?

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Much too thin 1.3 .6

A bit too thin 14.4 7.2
About the right size 60.8 54.1
A bit too fat 19.9 30.9
Much too fat 1.6 5.1
Missing 1.9 2.0

N 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Much too thin .8 9 1.0
A bit too thin 8.0 10.2 12.6
About the right size 70.1 59.0 51.7
A bit too fat 17.4 24.7 29.0
Much too fat 1.5 3.1 4.2
Missing 2.3 2.2 1.5

n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Much too thin 1.0 7 1.0
A bit too thin 11.9 10.6 10.4
About the right size 58.5 58.1 57.7
A bit too fat 24.6 26.3 25.5
Much too fat 2.9 3.0 3.7
Missing 1.1 1.4 1.6
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Much too thin v v 1.2 7 1.7 3
A bit too thin 7.8 8.1 12.5 7.5 18.1 6.4
About the right size 70.9 69.6 61.6 56.1 57.5 45.1
A bit too fat 194 16.0 211 28.6 18.9 40.4
Much too fat A4 2.4 1.7 4.5 1.7 7.1
Missing .9 3.2 1.9 2.5 2.2 .8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Much too thin 1.2 .8 1.1 2 1.4 i
A bit too thin 16.4 7.0 13.4 7.6 13.7 7.2
About the right size 62.5 54.2 61.1 55.0 61.1 54.7
A bit too fat 17.7 32.1 22.0 30.7 21.0 29.7
Much too fat 1.2 4.8 15 4.5 1.6 5.6
Missing 1.1 1.0 .9 1.9 1.1 2.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Much too thin - 5 1.0 1.3 .6 1.0 9 9 9
A bit too thin 80 87 7.0 10.7 100 96 137 118 128
About the right
size 76.7 68.3 70.3 614 598 56.3 51.8 521 539
A bit too fat 14.3 18.9 16.4 224 252 28.0 29.0 30.6 27.1
Much too fat 3 1.6 3.1 2.7 2.8 3.2 3.7 3.8 4.5
Missing 7 2.1 2.1 1.4 1.5 1.9 .9 .9 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Much too thin - .8 1.0 1.2 7 1.4 1.4 1.7 1.4
A bit too thin 9.2 8.7 5.8 137 118 118 20.2 170 185
About the right size  74.8 67.7 740 633 621 615 595 584 56.1
A bit too fat 16.0 224 173 188 229 228 169 204 20.7
Much too fat - A 15 1.6 1.6 .9 1.7 2.2
Missing - - 1.9 1.4 .9 .9 1.1 .9 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Much too thin - 3 1.1 14 4 .6 3 - 3
A bit too thin 7.1 8.6 7.7 7.3 8.2 7.5 6.9 5.9 6.7
About the right size  78.2 68.7 68.1 59.2 573 515 434 451 516
A bit too fat 129 163 159 265 27.7 329 421 419 338
Much too fat .6 25 4.9 4.1 4.2 4.7 6.7 6.2 7.0
Missing 1.2 3.6 2.2 1.4 2.2 2.8 7 .8 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
GIRLS ONLY
Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other girls
your age?
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Much earlier 4.7 4.9 6.1
A bit earlier 15.1 15.1 17.4
About the same 57.2 58.9 59.2
A bit later 12.5 151 12.6
Much later 3.5 3.0 3.1
Missing 6.9 2.9 1.6
n 807 2311 1842
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Much earlier 49 5.3 4.7
A bit earlier 17.2 15.5 16.8
About the same 58.1 59.7 58.9
A bit later 15.2 13.2 13.8
Much later 3.1 3.0 3.3
Missing 1.4 3.3 2.6
n 1436 2053 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Much earlier 24 44 7.1 4.4 5.1 4.1 5.9 6.2 4.1
A bit earlier 182 14.1 15.4 16.6 145 16.2 177 173 19.0
About the same 60.6 58.2 57.7 57.3 609 57.1 581 592 621
A bit later 14.1 10.8 11.5 16.7 144 16.7 141 127 111
Much later 1.8 3.9 4.4 3.8 2.3 3.0 2.9 3.5 2.6
Missing 2.9 8.6 3.8 1.1 2.8 3.0 1.3 1.1 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 1.2
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Have you begun to menstruate (have periods)?
At what age did you begin?

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Have not begun 82.4 34.3 2.5
| began at age 8 - .0 A
| began at age 9 .6 e 9
| began at age 10 3.3 2.3 2.7
| began at age 11 6.7 13.7 12.6
| began at age 12 - 26.7 30.1
| began at age 13 - 13.2 30.1
| began at age 14 - 2.7 11.7
| began at age 15 - - 3.7
| began at age 16 - - A4
Missing 6.9 6.4 5.2
n 807 2311 1842

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Have not begun 26.5 31.1 32.6
| began at age 8 A - A

| began at age 9 .8 7 5

| began at age 10 2.4 2.7 2.8
| began at age 11 11.2 13.2 13.8
| began at age 12 25.4 22.9 22.7
| began at age 13 19.8 17.1 15.6
| began at age 14 6.6 5.3 5.5
| began at age 15 2.3 1.1 1.1
| began at age 16 A .0 4
Missing 4.7 5.7 5.1
n 1436 2053 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Have not begun 86.5 80.9 82.4 338 341 361 28 2.3 1.2
| began at age 8 - - - 2 - - - - 3
| began at age 9 .6 .6 11 9 5 4 7 1.1 3

| began at age 10 2.9 4.4 2.7 1.9 2.0 3.2 2.8 2.7 2.3
| began at age 11 4.1 6.9 9.9 134 150 143 103 143 15.2

| began at age 12 - - - 27.3 26.2 265 306 304 29.7
| began at age 13 - - - 145 139 11.3 309 30.1 30.3
| began at age 14 - - - 3.0 2.8 26 121 114 12.0
| began at age 15 - - - - - - 5.4 2.8 2.9
| began at age 16 - - - - - - 3 A 1.2
Missing 5.9 7.2 3.8 4.9 5.6 5.6 4.1 4.8 4.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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BOYS ONLY

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other boys

your age?

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Much earlier 3.6 4.9 5.5
A bit earlier 115 16.6 14.6
About the same 69.3 63.1 63.5
A bit later 5.9 10.9 12.0
Much later 1.6 15 2.2
Missing 8.2 3.2 2.2
n 563 2534 2089
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Much earlier 4.1 4.5 4.4
A bit earlier 16.0 15.9 14.2
About the same 63.3 64.9 67.4
A bit later 13.5 10.3 10.2
Much later 1.7 2.1 15
Missing 1.4 2.3 2.3
n 1543 2097 924
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Much earlier - 3.0 4.8 4.4 4.4 4.1 4.7 4.7 4.7
A bit earlier 15.3 125 7.7 16.8 172 169 153 158 127
About the same 725 69.2 74.0 62.2 64.2 677 631 649 657
A bit later 8.4 6.8 1.9 136 108 8.7 140 10.7 144
Much later .8 15 1.9 11 1.7 1.6 2.4 2.4 11
Missing 3.1 6.8 9.6 1.9 1.7 1.1 5 1.4 14
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Have you begun to grow hair on your face?
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not yet started 57.5 26.0 4.4
Barely started 30.9 42.1 26.6
Definitely underway 6.0 25.4 51.1
Seems completed 5 4.1 15.6
Missing 5.0 2.4 2.3
n 563 2534 2089
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not yet started 19.4 20.8 20.1
Barely started 36.1 34.0 37.1
Definitely underway 35.5 35.1 33.1
Seems completed 8.0 8.6 8.3
Missing 1.0 1.6 1.3
n 1543 2097 924
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not yet started 64.1 54.8 54.8 26.2 254 257 34 3.8 4.4
Barely started 28.2 32.7 39.4 43.1 427 451 304 239 27.3
Definitely
underway 6.9 8.0 1.9 253 272 244 522 543 519
Seems completed - A4 4.0 3.6 39 133 16.7 15.2
Missing .8 4.2 3.8 1.4 1.1 9 .8 1.3 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
BULLYING
How often have you been bullied at school in the past couple of months?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not in the past couple of months 72.5 75.5
Only once or twice 15.9 16.4
2 or three times a month 3.6 2.9
About once a week 2.6 1.9
Several times a week 2.8 1.8
Missing 2.6 1.4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not in the past couple of months 69.6 72.3 77.7
Once once or twice 18.9 17.6 13.7
2 or three times a month 4.5 3.4 2.6
About once a week 2.8 2.2 2.1
Several times a week 2.6 2.3 2.0
Missing 1.6 2.1 1.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Not in the past couple of months 74.2 75.2 74.4
Only once or twice 17.2 15.8 17.0
2 or three times a month 3.3 3.6 25
About once a week 2.2 2.2 2.2
Several times a week 2.0 2.0 25
Missing 1.0 1.2 1.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not in the past couple of months 70.7 68.9 69.9 75.0 76.1 79.6
Only once or twice 16.3 20.6 17.9 17.3 13.7 13.6
2 or three times a month 4.8 4.3 3.8 3.0 3.1 2.1
About once a week 3.0 2.6 2.9 1.6 2.2 2.0
Several times a week 3.2 2.2 2.9 1.7 25 15
Missing 2.0 1.4 2.6 1.4 2.4 1.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Age Group 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Boys Girls Boys

Not in the past couple of months 72.6 75.8 74.2 72.6 75.8 74.2

Only once or twice 17.8 16.6 15.3 17.8 16.6 15.3

2 or three times a month 3.4 3.2 4.2 3.4 3.2 4.2

About once a week 2.3 2.1 2.9 2.3 2.1 2.9

Several times a week 2.7 14 2.2 2.7 14 2.2

Missing 1.2 1.2 1.2 .8 1.2

n 1543 1436 2097 1543 1436 2097
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past

couple of months 70.1 684 738 711 745 722 779 79.1 784

Only once or twice 189 19.2 182 196 16.7 184 146 134 143

2 or three times a

month 4.0 5.1 2.8 3.7 3.8 25 2.8 2.7 2.3

About once aweek 3.7 3.0 7 2.1 2.0 2.5 2.1 2.1 2.4

Several times a

week 2.3 2.7 3.1 2.1 1.9 3.0 1.9 1.7 1.4

Missing 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.3 7 .9 1.1

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past

couple of months 702 688 769 68.1 723 69.0 773 786 76.5

Only once or twice 168 17.1 135 210 17.0 182 151 126 152

2 or three times a

month 3.8 5.7 2.9 4.1 4.5 3.0 2.6 3.4 3.0

About once aweek 4.6 3.4 1.0 2.3 2.9 3.2 2.0 2.7 2.2

Several times a

week 3.8 3.0 2.9 2.7 2.1 4.6 2.3 1.9 2.2

Missing .8 1.9 2.9 1.6 1.3 2.1 .8 .8 .8

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past

couple of months 700 681 720 746 768 752 786 79.7 805

Only once or twice 20.6 208 209 180 16.3 186 14.1 142 134

2 or three times a

month 4.1 4.7 2.7 3.3 2.9 2.1 2.9 2.0 15

About once aweek 2.9 2.8 5 1.7 11 1.9 2.3 15 2.6

Several times a

week 1.2 2.5 3.3 14 1.8 15 15 1.4 .6

Missing 1.2 1.1 .5 9 1.0 .6 7 1.1 1.5

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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How often have you taken part in bullying another student(s) at school in the past

couple of months?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not in the past couple of months 68.6 83.9
Only once or twice 21.2 11.6
2 or 3 times a month 3.4 1.2
About once a week 1.9 7
Several times a week 2.0 .6
Missing 2.8 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not in the past couple of months 80.8 75.6 75.4
Only once or twice 12.8 17.3 17.0
2 or 3 times a month 1.8 2.3 2.6
About once a week 1.1 1.3 1.3
Several times a week .5 1.1 1.8
Missing 3.0 2.5 1.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not in the past couple of months 78.1 76.7 77.2
Only once or twice 16.6 17.3 15.6
2 or 3 times a month 2.1 2.2 2.4
About once a week 11 1.2 1.3
Several times a week .8 1.0 1.9
Missing 1.2 1.6 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not in the past couple of months 76.2 84.0 68.9 83.0 66.3 85.7
Only once or twice 15.3 11.2 21.4 12.7 22.9 10.3
2 or 3 times a month 3.0 9 3.3 1.2 3.7 1.3
About once a week 1.6 v 1.9 .6 1.8 7
Several times a week .9 2 15 .6 2.9 .6
Missing 3.0 3.0 2.9 1.9 2.4 1.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not in the past
couple of months 70.2 86.6 69.9 83.7 68.7 85.0
Only once or twice 22.3 10.4 22.0 12.4 21.0 10.6
2 or 3times a
month 3.3 9 3.3 11 3.7 1.2
About once a week 1.6 .5 1.8 .6 1.7 .9
Several times a
week 1.4 2 15 4 2.8 1.0
Missing 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.8 2.1 1.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past
couple of months 80.4 80.3 84.6 778 76.0 770 780 76.1 75.6
Only once or twice 15.3 13.3 9.8 16.8 18.2 165 16.8 17.8 16.5
2 or 3times a

month 2.0 1.9 1.0 2.1 2.0 2.3 2.1 2.7 3.1
About once aweek .3 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.8 1.3 1.4 .6

Several times a

week - .3 1.0 7 1.0 1.0 .9 1.1 3.0
Missing 2.0 2.9 2.4 1.5 1.8 1.4 .9 .9 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past

couple of months 71.8 764 827 70.3 699 69.2 696 67.6 64.4
Only once or twice  21.4 141 10.6 218 222 219 234 245 232
2 or 3times a

month 3.8 3.8 1.0 3.4 2.9 3.4 3.1 3.7 5.0
About once a week .8 1.9 1.0 1.6 1.7 2.3 1.7 2.0 .8
Several times a

week - .8 1.9 14 15 9 15 1.7 5.5
Missing 2.3 3.0 2.9 1.4 1.8 2.3 .8 .5 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Not in the past
couple of months 871 831 857 864 826 842 869 854 875
Only once or twice  10.6 12.7 9.3 111 138 115 938 10.5 9.3
2 or 3times a

month .6 .6 1.1 .6 1.0 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.2
About once a week - .8 1.1 3 4 1.3 .8 7 .3

Several times a

week - - .5 - 4 1.1 .3 .6 .3

Missing 1.8 2.8 2.2 1.6 1.8 .6 1.0 1.3 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

VIOLENCE AND INJURIES

During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight?

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
| have not been in a

physical fight a7.7 74.3
1time 20.2 12.0
2 times 11.9 5.3
3 times 6.5 2.3
4 times or more 11.9 4.1
Missing 1.7 1.9
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not been in a
physical fight 65.9 57.5 62.6
1time 13.6 17.6 15.6
2 times 7.3 8.9 9.1
3 times 3.1 5.1 4.2
4 times or more 7.6 8.8 7.2
Missing 2.6 2.0 1.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have not beenin a
physical fight 65.1 60.5 60.9
1time 16.1 16.4 16.1
2 times 8.0 9.1 9.3
3 times 3.7 5.0 4.7
4 times or more 6.6 7.7 8.2
Missing .5 1.3 1.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have not been in a
physical fight 51.0 76.3 43.0 73.5 52.0 74.6
1time 16.3 11.6 22.8 11.9 18.3 12.5
2 times 11.4 4.5 12.4 5.1 11.9 6.0
3 times 5.2 1.6 7.5 2.5 5.8 2.4
4 times or more 14.6 2.7 12.5 4.8 10.5 3.5
Missing 1.6 3.2 1.9 2.2 1.4 .9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have not been in a
physical fight 51.5 79.6 47.4 73.8 47.5 73.2
1time 21.9 9.8 20.6 12.2 19.2 13.3
2 times 11.3 4.5 12.5 5.7 13.3 5.6
3 times 5.6 1.6 7.2 2.7 7.1 2.4
4 times or more 9.1 3.9 11.7 3.7 12.3 4.2
Missing .5 .6 .6 1.9 .5 1.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| have not been in
a physical fight 67.8 64.6 69.9 614 57.7 587 682 62.0 60.1
1time 150 13.1 12.2 177 180 170 146 16.0 16.9
2 times 7.0 7.9 6.6 8.4 9.4 8.9 8.1 9.5 10.9
3 times 2.0 3.7 2.8 4.8 55 5.1 3.1 4.8 4.8
4 times or more 7.3 8.3 6.6 7.2 8.1 8.9 5.6 7.0 7.2
Missing 1.0 2.4 1.7 .6 1.3 1.4 4 7 -
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

I have not been in

a physical fight 489 479 635 453 433 433 583 520 475

1time 19.1 17.1 8.7 254 227 228 186 19.3 18.2

2 times 122 122 9.6 11.8 133 128 111 119 15.7

3 times 4.6 5.7 4.8 7.1 8.1 8.0 4.4 6.5 6.9

4 times or more 13.7 16.3 12.5 9.8 11.8 125 7.3 10.1 116

Missing 1.5 .8 1.0 5 .9 7 2 .3 -

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

I have not been in

a physical fight 824 76.7 736 798 73.0 73.1 787 729 735

1time 11.8 10.2 143 8.8 129 115 103 124 155

2 times 2.9 4.7 4.9 4.4 5.3 5.3 4.9 6.9 5.8

3 times - 2.2 1.6 2.1 2.8 2.4 1.6 3.0 2.6

4 times or more 2.4 2.5 3.3 4.3 4.3 5.6 3.8 3.7 2.6

Missing .6 3.6 2.2 .6 1.8 2.1 7 1.3 -

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

During the past 12 months, how many times were you injured and had to be treated by

a doctor or nurse?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 48.0 65.3
1time 29.0 21.0
2 times 115 6.9
3 times 4.9 2.7
4 times or more 4.8 2.9
Missing 1.8 1.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 62.0 54.6 57.0
1time 24.1 26.2 24.1
2 times 7.0 9.9 9.2
3 times 2.2 3.8 4.4
4 times or more 3.3 3.9 3.9
Missing 1.4 1.6 1.4
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 57.5 56.8 57.9
1time 25.7 25.6 24.8
2 times 9.7 9.3 8.7
3 times 3.0 3.9 4.2
4 times or more 3.5 3.6 3.8
Missing 7 .8 .5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 54.7 67.0 46.7 63.3 47.8 67.5
1time 27.7 21.7 29.6 22.6 28.8 18.7
2 times 8.7 5.8 12.2 7.4 11.5 6.6
3 times 3.2 15 4.7 2.9 5.6 2.9
4 times or more 4.1 2.7 51 2.5 4.5 3.1
Missing 1.6 1.2 1.8 1.3 1.7 1.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 49.5 66.2 48.2 65.6 49.1 66.0
1time 29.3 21.8 30.2 20.9 29.0 20.9
2 times 12.6 6.5 11.6 6.9 10.8 6.8
3 times 3.9 2.0 5.0 2.8 5.7 2.9
4 times or more 4.2 2.6 4.5 2.7 4.9 2.8
Missing .5 .8 .5 1.0 4 .6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 65.8 62.7 59.4 56.0 55.0 559 575 56.4 604
1time 24.6 231 27.3 26.7 27.0 254 249 253 2238
2 times 7.0 7.7 5.9 9.8 9.6 98 100 9.6 8.4
3 times 1.0 2.4 2.8 2.7 4.2 4.2 3.6 4.1 4.8
4 times or more 7 3.0 3.8 4.0 3.4 4.2 3.6 4.0 3.1
Missing 1.0 1.1 7 .8 .8 .6 .5 7 4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the last 12 months ~ 61.1 544 529 478 474 483 493 46.4 50.0
1time 252 262 317 302 311 273 289 313 293
2 times 9.2 10.3 7.7 128 115 125 130 122 9.7
3 times 2.3 4.6 2.9 3.6 4.8 5.9 4.4 5.2 6.4
4 times or more - 4.2 3.8 49 4.6 55 4.4 4.3 4.4
Missing 2.3 4 1.0 7 .6 .5 - .5 .3
n 61.1 544 529 478 474 483 493 464 50.0
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the last 12 months 694 68.7 632 654 63.1 630 664 674 714
1time 241 208 247 226 226 235 205 187 16.0
2 times 5.3 5.8 4.9 6.5 7.6 7.3 6.9 6.6 7.0
3 times - .8 2.7 1.7 3.6 2.6 2.6 2.8 3.2
4 times or more 1.2 2.2 3.8 2.8 21 3.0 2.6 3.7 1.7
Missing - 1.7 .5 9 .9 .6 1.0 .8 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Where were you when this one most serious injury happened?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 48.3 64.5
At home/in yard 9.1 7.5
School, during school hours 5.8 4.6
School, after school hours 15 1.0
At a sports facility or field 20.3 10.7
Street/road/parking lot 4.9 2.5
Other location 5.8 5.6
Missing 4.3 3.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
I was not injured in the past 12 months 62.1 54.4 56.4
At home/in yard 11.0 8.9 6.6
School, during school hours 5.5 6.0 4.3
School, after school hours .8 1.2 14
At a sports facility or field 8.5 16.1 17.6
Street/road/parking lot 2.7 4.1 3.6
Other location 5.7 5.2 6.3
Missing 3.6 4.1 3.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
| was not injured in the past 12 months 57.0 56.4 58.0
At home/in yard 7.9 8.3 8.9
School, during school hours 5.0 5.4 5.0
School, after school hours 1.5 1.1 9
At a sports facility or field 18.3 15.7 15.3
Street/road/parking lot 2.9 4.1 3.4
Other location 4.9 5.9 6.0
Missing 2.4 3.2 2.5
n 2982 4153 1935

158



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months  54.7 67.4 47.3 62.3 47.7 66.3
At home/in yard 13.1 9.5 9.9 7.9 7.1 6.0
School, during school hours 5.2 5.7 6.6 5.3 5.2 3.2
School, after school hours 9 7 14 1.0 1.8 .9
At a sports facility or field 11.2 6.6 20.0 11.8 23.3 11.1
Street/road/parking lot 4.6 1.4 5.1 2.9 4.5 2.5
Other location 6.6 5.1 51 5.2 6.3 6.2
Missing 3.7 3.6 4.6 3.5 4.0 3.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 495 65.0 483 64.7 49.1 66.1
At home/in yard 8.9 7.0 9.6 7.0 9.6 8.3
School, during school hours 5.6 4.4 5.9 4.9 6.1 4.0
School, after school hours 2.0 1.0 1.3 9 1.0 .8
At a sports facility or field 23.1 131 204 107 20.7 10.4
Street/road/parking lot 3.6 2.2 5.8 2.3 4.0 2.7
Other location 4.9 4.9 5.9 6.0 7.3 5.0
Missing 2.4 2.4 2.8 3.5 2.3 2.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the past 12 months 64.1 620 615 553 553 559 571 553 59.7
At home/in yard 10.0 103 129 8.7 9.0 9.6 6.8 6.5 6.4
School, during
school hours 5.6 5.3 49 59 6.1 5.3 4.0 4.6 4.7
School, after school
hours 7 .6 1.0 15 11 1.0 1.8 1.3 .6
At a sports facility or
field 9.0 9.3 87 183 161 159 205 17.7 17.0
Street/road/parking
lot 2.3 2.2 35 31 4.6 3.3 2.7 4.2 3.0
Other location 4.7 7.4 49 4.7 4.3 6.7 5.0 7.4 5.8
Missing 3.7 2.9 24 2.6 3.5 2.3 2.1 2.9 2.8
n 64.1 620 615 553 553 559 571 553 597
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the past 12 months ~ 61.1 544 519 479 486 485 49.0 454 497
At home/in yard 9.9 125 173 9.8 105 9.8 7.8 7.1 7.5
School, during
school hours 5.3 4.9 3.8 6.6 6.9 6.6 49 5.2 6.1
School, after school
hours 1.1 1.0 1.9 1.1 1.1 2.6 1.7 .6
At a sports facility
or field 9.9 125 125 232 187 212 256 256 218
Street/road/parking
lot 3.8 4.2 58 34 6.5 3.4 3.4 5.7 3.9
Other location 6.1 8.0 48 4.4 4.4 7.5 4.9 6.8 7.7
Missing 3.8 2.3 29 2.7 3.3 1.8 1.8 2.4 2.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in
the past 12 months 66.5 676 67.0 63.8 624 628 658 664 703
At home/in yard 10.0 86 104 74 7.4 9.4 5.7 5.8 5.2
School, during
school hours 5.9 5.5 5.5 5.1 5.3 4.1 3.1 3.9 3.2
School, after school
hours 1.2 3 1.1 9 11 9 1.0 1.0 .6
At a sports facility
or field 8.2 6.9 6.6 126 132 109 15.1 8.9 12.0
Street/road/parking
lot 1.2 .8 2.2 2.7 2.7 3.2 2.0 25 2.0
Other location 3.5 6.9 4.9 5.1 4.3 6.0 5.1 8.2 3.8
Missing 3.5 3.3 2.2 2.4 3.6 2.8 2.3 3.4 2.9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
What were you doing when this one most serious injury happened?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 46.3 64.2
Biking/cycling 4.0 1.9
Playing or training for sports/recreational activity 27.4 14.2
Skating 1.2 1.1
Walking/running 3.2 4.2
Riding/driving in a car or other motor vehicle 1.6 1.0
Fighting 3.2 1.7
Paid or unpaid work .9 2
Other activity 10.3 10.1
Missing 2.1 1.4
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| was not injured in the past 12 months 60.5 53.0 55.8
Biking/cycling 4.2 3.4 2.0
Playing or training for sports/recreational activity 15.0 22.1 21.6
Skating 2.0 1.3 .6
Walking/running 3.6 3.8 3.6
Riding/driving in a car or other motor vehicle .6 1.1 1.6
Fighting 4 2.5 2.8
Paid or unpaid work A 3 1.0
Other activity 12.0 10.4 9.3
Missing 1.2 1.9 1.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| was not injured in the past 12 months 55.8 55.6 57.1
Biking/cycling 2.2 3.2 2.6
Playing or training for sports/recreational activity 24.2 21.3 19.8
Skating v 1.2 1.4
Walking/running 3.0 3.6 4.1
Riding/driving in a car or other motor vehicle 1.3 1.2 1.2
Fighting 1.8 2.4 2.3
Paid or unpaid work A4 .6 4
Other activity 9.0 9.8 9.7
Missing 1.5 1.2 1.3
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 506 675 452 617 46,5 66.3
Biking/cycling 6.2 2.7 4.6 2.1 2.7 1.2
Playing or training for sports/recreational
activity 211 107 275 163 288 134
Skating 1.4 2.4 14 1.2 7 A
Walking/running 2.8 4.2 3.3 4.4 3.3 4.0
Riding/driving in a car or other motor vehicle 9 A4 1.3 1.0 2.0 1.2
Fighting 9 .6 3.3 1.6 35 2.0
Paid or unpaid work 4 10.8 5 A 1.5 5
Other activity 13.7 675 106 10.3 9.2 9.4
Missing 2.0 7 2.3 1.5 1.9 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| was not injured in the past 12 months 474 648 46.7 647 479 655

Biking/cycling 3.0 1.3 4.4 1.9 3.4 1.9

Playing or training for sports/recreational

activity 31.0 169 282 141 276 128

Skating .6 .8 1.3 1.0 1.1 1.7

Walking/running 2.5 3.6 3.3 3.8 3.2 5.0

Riding/driving in a car or other motor

vehicle 1.6 1.0 1.4 1.0 1.3 1.1

Fighting 2.2 15 3.3 15 3.1 15

Paid or unpaid work .6 2 1.0 3 .8 A

Other activity 9.5 8.6 9.1 10.5 9.8 9.5

Missing 1.7 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.7 1.0

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured

in the past 12

months 63.5 606 598 537 543 549 564 552 594

Biking/cycling 2.7 4.2 3.1 2.9 3.4 3.4 1.3 2.7 1.4

Playing or

training for

sports/recreation

al activity 17.6 144 157 246 229 213 256 219 19.1

Skating 1.3 2.1 2.4 9 1.2 1.9 4 .8 3

Walking/running 1.7 3.4 6.6 3.3 3.7 3.6 2.9 3.5 3.8

Riding/driving in

a car or other

motor vehicle .3 1.1 - 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.8

Fighting 3 .6 7 1.9 2.6 2.4 2.1 3.0 2.4

Paid or unpaid

work - 3 11.2 3 3 A .6 1.0 1.0

Other activity 11.6 12.2 - 9.2 9.3 10.3 8.1 9.5 8.7

Missing 1.0 1.1 .3 2.0 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.1 2.0

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 59.5 50.2 50.0 453 46.7 472 473 452 492

Biking/cycling 3.8 6.5 2.9 3.6 4.6 5.5 2.3 3.7 1.1

Playing or training

for

sports/recreational

activity 198 217 260 317 278 280 327 310 26.2

Skating .8 15 1.9 7 15 1.6 .5 1.0 3

Walking/running 15 3.0 4.8 2.9 3.4 25 2.3 3.3 3.9

Riding/driving in a

car or other motor

vehicle .8 15 - 14 1.3 7 15 15 25

Fighting - 11 - 2.1 3.7 3.2 2.7 3.7 3.6

Paid or unpaid

work - .8 - A4 5 2 9 1.3 1.7

Other activity 122 122 135 9.8 9.0 9.8 8.5 8.2 9.4

Missing 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.2 14 14 1.2 1.1 2.2

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 66.5 68.1 654 633 623 622 66.1 664 70.3

Biking/cycling 1.8 2.5 3.3 2.2 2.1 15 3 1.5 1.7

Playing or training

for

sports/recreational

activity 159 9.1 9.9 16.4 175 150 18.0 11.7 117

Skating 1.8 2.5 2.7 1.1 .8 2.1 .3 .6 3

Walking/running 1.8 3.6 7.7 3.8 4.0 4.7 3.6 3.7 3.8

Riding/driving in a

car or other motor

vehicle - .8 - 9 9 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2

Fighting 6 3 11 1.7 1.3 1.7 1.3 2.3 1.2

Paid or unpaid

work - - - 2 A - 3 7 3

Other activity 11.2 122 9.9 8.5 96 107 7.7 110 7.9

Missing .6 .8 1.7 1.2 .9 1.0 1.0 1.7

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Did this one most serious injury need medical treatment such as the placement of a

cast, stitches, surgery, or staying in hospital overnight?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months a7.7 64.8
Yes 22.5 13.0
No 26.6 20.1
Missing 3.2 2.2
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

| was not injured in the past 12 months 61.4 53.8 57.2

Yes 14.4 18.8 17.8

No 215 24.6 22.6

Missing 2.6 2.8 2.4

n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

| was not injured in the past 12 months 56.6 56.8 58.3

Yes 17.9 17.4 184

No 23.7 24.5 22.1

Missing 1.8 1.4 1.2

n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| was not injured in the past 12 months 54.0 66.7 457 62.7 484 67.2

Yes 190 113 232 139 225 124

No 243 195 277 211 259 189

Missing 2.7 2.6 3.4 2.3 3.1 1.6

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

| was not injured in the past 12 months 49.1 64.7 479 66.0 50.3 65.7

Yes 222 133 221 125 231 141

No 27.0 203 289 199 254 19.0

Missing 1.8 1.7 1.1 1.7 1.2 1.2

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 64.1 625 594 543 552 557 574 564 61.8

Yes 143 131 168 183 178 205 181 186 16.3

No 179 228 227 252 257 223 236 237 21.0

Missing 3.7 1.6 1.0 2.2 1.3 1.5 .9 1.4 .9

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 60.3 54.8 53.8 46.3 46.9 485 498 46.3 51.9

Yes 16.8 19.0 192 223 225 248 232 227 221

No 19.8 255 269 291 29.6 253 26.0 29.7 246

Missing 3.1 .8 - 2.3 1.0 1.4 1.1 1.3 1.4

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

164



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
| was not injured in

the past 12 months 67.1 68.1 626 635 64.1 624 655 675 723
Yes 124 89 154 137 128 165 126 139 10.2
No 16,5 208 203 207 216 194 211 17.0 17.2
Missing 4.1 2.2 1.6 2.1 1.6 1.7 .8 1.5 .3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Did this one most serious injury cause you to miss at least one full day from school or
other usual activities, such as sports or lessons?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 48.2 65.1
Yes, lost at least one day of activity 30.3 18.9
No, did not lose a day of activity 15.2 11.7
Missing 6.2 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
| was not injured in the past 12 months 61.6 54.5 57.3
Yes, lost at least one day of activity 19.5 26.1 24.9
No, did not lose a day of activity 13.2 14.0 13.1
Missing 5.8 5.4 4.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| was not injured in the past 12 months 57.3 56.9 58.6
Yes, lost at least one day of activity 24.2 26.1 24.6
No, did not lose a day of activity 15.1 13.3 12.5
Missing 3.4 3.7 4.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 536 672 465 63.2 489 66.9
Yes, lost at least one day of activity 242 162 322 194 29.7 194
No, did not lose a day of activity 158 114 146 13.2 159 10.0
Missing 6.4 5.2 6.6 4.1 5.5 3.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| was not injured in the past 12 months 498 653 481 660 501 66.3
Yes, lost at least one day of activity 293 189 324 19.7 318 18.0
No, did not lose a day of activity 173 127 155 11.0 128 122
Missing 3.6 3.1 4.0 3.4 5.3 3.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 658 615 605 554 556 56.0 574 56.6 617

Yes, lost at least one

day of activity 169 212 210 253 274 265 246 268 234

No, did not lose a

day of activity 13.0 123 136 157 13.7 13.0 151 131 115

Missing 4.3 5.0 4.9 3.7 33 45 29 3.5 3.4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 63.4 529 529 474 477 48.1 498 46.7 52.8

Yes, lost at least one

day of activity 206 26.2 269 308 342 351 293 327 287

No, did not lose a

day of activity 10.7 160 154 176 142 116 182 17.1 135

Missing 5.3 4.9 4.8 4.3 3.9 5.2 2.7 3.6 5.0

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56

| was not injured in

the past 12 months 67.6 679 648 646 640 635 655 677 71.1

Yes, lost at least one

day of activity 141 175 176 190 20.1 184 196 204 17.8

No, did not lose a

day of activity 14.7 9.7 126 134 133 143 118 8.7 9.3

Missing 3.5 5.0 4.9 3.0 2.6 3.8 3.1 3.2 1.7

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How often do you use a seatbelt when you sitin a car?
By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Always 74.2 81.4

Often 14.4 11.3

Sometimes 5.8 4.1

Rarely or never 2.5 1.4

Usually there is no

seatbelt where | sit 3

Never travel by car . 4

Missing 2.1 1.2

n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group

Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely or never
Usually there is no
seatbelt where | sit
Never travel by car
Missing

n

10-11

12-14

15-17

85.0
9.0
2.7

1.6

76.9
13.0
55
2.1

1.8

76.6
14.0
5.0
2.2

1.4

1371

4846

3934

By Social Class

Social Class
Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely or never
Usually there is no
seatbelt where | sit
Never travel by car
Missing

n

SC1-2

SC3-4

SC5-6

78.3
15.2
4.1
1.4

79.9
12.3
5.0
1.7

3
3
6

79.8
12.0

2.1

2982

4153

©
wlo w w
o

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group
Gender

Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely or never
Usually there is no
seatbelt where | sit
Never travel by car
Missing

n

10-11

12-14

15-17

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

82.1
10.3

3.0
11

4
9
2.3

87.0
8.1
2.5

.6

2
5
1.1

74.0
14.4
6.1
2.5

4
4
2.2

80.2
115
4.8
1.7

1
4
1.3

72.9
15.3
6.0
29

4
6

80.8
12.5
3.7
15

3
2
9

563

807

2534

2311

1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class
Gender

Always

Often

Sometimes

Rarely or never
Usually there is no
seatbelt where | sit
Never travel by car
Missing

n

1-2

Boys

Girls

Boys

Girls

Girls

75.4
16.4
5.2
19

2
A
8

81.6
13.9
2.9

77.4
135
5.8
2.3

82.4
11.0
4.2
1.2

83.5
9.1
4.2
2.0

1543

2097

2053

1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 82.4 86.4 89.2 778 788 788 779 791 776
Often 143 7.9 5.9 150 124 122 155 136 139
Sometimes 1.3 3.2 2.1 4.2 5.8 5.7 4.7 4.8 5.1
Rarely or never 3 .6 1.4 2.1 2.0 1.8 1.1 1.7 2.8
Usually there is no

seatbelt where I sit .3 3 3 A 2 3 - 3 A
Never travel by car - 5 3 2 3 A 2 2 4
Missing 1.3 1.1 7 .6 .6 1.0 .6 .3 -
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 748 856 904 755 773 747 753 758 729
Often 19.8 6.5 9.6 154 137 155 166 151 16.3
Sometimes 3.1 3.8 - 5.2 6.3 6.4 5.6 6.0 6.6
Rarely or never = 15 = 2.7 2.4 2.1 1.5 2.4 3.0
Usually there is no

seatbelt where | sit .8 A4 - 3 A 5 - 4 3
Never travel by car - 11 - 1 A - 2 3 .8
Missing 1.5 1.1 - 7 2 9 .8 A

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 882 870 885 804 805 827 809 827 825
Often 10.0 8.9 3.8 145 111 92 144 120 114
Sometimes - 2.8 3.3 3.0 5.2 5.1 3.6 35 35
Rarely or never .6 - 2.2 1.3 1.7 1.5 v 1.0 2.6
Usually there is no

seatbelt where | sit - 53 .5 - 2 2 - 3 -
Never travel by car - - 5 3 4 2 - 1 -
Missing 1.2 1.1 1.1 5 9 11 .5 4 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

How easy is it for you to talk to the following persons about things that really bother

you?

Father

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 28.4 18.5
Easy 36.0 31.8
Difficult 17.6 25.2
Very difficult 8.5 13.3
Don't have or see
this person 5.3 7.8
Missing 4.2 3.4
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 37.3 25.8 16.3
Easy 31.3 35.1 33.5
Difficult 15.5 19.7 25.5
Very difficult 5.5 8.6 15.3
Don't have or see
this person 5.4 6.4 6.7
Missing 5.0 4.3 2.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 22.6 24.0 23.8
Easy 37.9 34.4 33.9
Difficult 23.8 22.5 20.7
Very difficult 10.4 11.2 11.8
Don't have or see
this person 3.9 5.1 7.1
Missing 1.5 2.7 2.8
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 45.1 31.7 32.1 19.0 20.0 12.1
Easy 32.0 30.9 36.4 33.7 36.7 29.9
Difficult 11.5 18.2 14.9 25.0 22.5 28.9
Very difficult 3.7 6.8 6.6 10.7 11.9 19.3
Don't have or see
this person 3.0 7.1 5.1 7.9 5.9 7.7
Missing 4.6 5.3 4.9 3.7 3.1 2.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 26.6 18.2 29.5 18.4 29.0 19.0
Easy 40.4 35.2 37.0 31.9 35.7 32.1
Difficult 20.5 27.2 18.0 27.1 17.7 23.5
Very difficult 8.2 12.7 8.7 13.8 8.9 14.4
Don’t have or see
this person 2.9 4.9 4.0 6.3 6.3 7.8
Missing 1.4 1.7 2.8 2.6 2.4 3.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 39.9 37.7 35.7 258 261 26.0 153 159 16.6
Easy 339 321 31.1 395 359 350 369 336 335
Difficult 179 16.7 13.6 206 213 193 287 265 254
Very difficult 30 56 7.7 8.2 8.7 99 142 168 15.7
Don’t have or see
this person 3.7 4.0 6.6 3.7 4.6 6.9 4.2 5.9 7.0
Missing 1.7 4.0 5.2 2.2 3.4 2.9 .8 1.3 1.8
n 301 624 286 1361 3.4 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 46.6 479 423 308 322 344 185 20.8 199
Easy 36.6 300 346 402 380 36.7 414 380 345
Difficult 13.7 129 8.7 161 163 13.0 26.7 218 26.0
Very difficult .8 4.2 4.8 7.3 6.3 71 105 13.0 119
Don’t have or see
this person .8 2.7 3.8 3.6 3.4 6.4 2.4 4.7 6.4
Missing 1.5 2.3 5.8 2.1 3.8 2.5 .5 1.7 1.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 347 302 319 201 197 182 119 104 131
Easy 31.8 335 29.1 38.7 337 333 321 288 324
Difficult 212 194 165 259 265 252 30.6 318 248
Very difficult 4.7 6.6 9.3 9.2 111 126 182 21.0 198
Don't have or see
this person 5.9 5.0 8.2 3.8 5.9 7.5 6.1 7.2 7.6
Missing 1.8 5.3 4.9 2.4 3.0 3.2 1.1 .8 2.3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Stepfather (or mother’s boyfriend).
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 24 1.5
Easy 4.4 3.3
Difficult 2.8 2.7
Very difficult 2.4 3.1
Don't have or see
this person 71.4 75.8
Missing 16.6 13.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 3.3 1.9 1.6
Easy 3.6 4.0 3.7
Difficult 2.6 2.8 2.7
Very difficult 1.7 2.6 3.3
Don't have or see
this person 70.0 72.8 76.0
Missing 18.8 15.9 12.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 1.2 2.0 1.9
Easy 3.1 3.9 4.5
Difficult 2.2 3.0 2.4
Very difficult 2.0 2.9 2.8
Don't have or see
this person 79.6 74.5 74.5
Missing 11.9 13.8 14.0
N 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 4.1 2.6 2.3 1.3 2.0 1.1
Easy 3.2 4.0 4.4 3.6 4.7 2.6
Difficult 1.8 3.1 3.1 2.4 25 3.0
Very difficult 1.4 1.9 2.2 3.1 3.0 3.6
Don’t have or see
this person 69.4 70.5 69.9 76.1 74.2 78.1
Missing 20.1 18.0 18.1 13.5 13.6 11.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 1.2 1.1 2.3 1.6 1.9 1.8
Easy 3.7 2.3 4.4 3.3 4.1 4.9
Difficult 25 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.4 2.4
Very difficult 1.6 2.4 2.6 3.2 25 3.1
Don't have or see
this person 78.5 80.9 72.9 76.2 73.4 75.5
Missing 12.5 11.3 14.8 12.8 15.7 12.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 1.3 37 2.8 1.0 2.0 1.8 1.2 1.1 1.7
Easy 30 26 5.2 2.9 4.2 4.6 3.2 3.7 4.0
Difficult 23 22 2.8 2.2 3.5 1.7 2.4 2.5 3.1
Very difficult 1.3 1.8 1.7 1.3 3.2 2.3 2.8 3.0 3.8
Don't have or see
this person 77.7 729 67.5 802 719 752 79.8 78.8 76.6
Missing 14.3 16.8 19.9 124 151 144 107 110 10.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy = 5.3 2.9 1.2 2.4 1.8 1.2 1.4 1.9
Easy 4.6 2.3 2.9 3.7 4.4 4.1 3.5 4.8 4.4
Difficult 2.3 .8 1.9 2.6 3.9 1.8 2.4 2.3 3.0
Very difficult .8 1.1 1.9 11 2.9 1.8 2.3 2.7 3.6
Don’t have or see
this person 740 722 712 777 697 733 806 773 743
Missing 183 183 192 136 16.7 17.1 9.9 11.5 127
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 2.4 25 2.7 .8 1.7 1.7 1.1 7 15
Easy 1.8 2.8 6.6 1.9 4.0 5.1 2.8 2.4 3.5
Difficult 2.4 3.3 3.3 1.7 3.0 15 2.3 2.7 3.2
Very difficult 1.8 2.2 1.6 1.6 3.5 2.8 3.3 3.4 4.1
Don’t have or see
this person 806 734 654 829 742 769 789 805 79.0
Missing 11.2 158 203 111 135 120 116 104 8.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Mother
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 38.0 42.5
Easy 35.9 335
Difficult 13.1 12.9
Very difficult 5.1 4.7
Don't have or see
this person 3.2 3.3
Missing 4.7 3.1
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 58.4 43.3 30.7
Easy 26.3 34.2 38.0
Difficult 6.8 10.7 17.9
Very difficult 1.7 4.3 6.9
Don’'t have or see
this person 2.6 3.2 3.5
Missing 4.2 4.4 3.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Very easy 37.5 42.0 42.9
Easy 39.4 34.7 33.6
Difficult 14.2 13.1 12.7
Very difficult 4.6 5.0 5.0
Don't have or see
this person 2.6 25 2.7
Missing 1.6 2.6 3.1
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 55.2 60.6 42.3 444 28.9 32.6
Easy 27.9 25.3 33.3 35.0 40.5 35.1
Difficult 8.0 5.9 10.9 10.6 17.1 18.8
Very difficult 1.4 1.9 4.7 3.8 6.6 7.2
Don't have or see
this person 2.0 3.1 3.5 2.8 3.2 3.8
Missing 5.5 3.2 5.3 3.4 3.7 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Very easy 36.7 38.4 39.5 445 40.7 44.9

Easy 40.7 38.0 36.5 33.0 34.8 32.6

Difficult 14.6 13.7 13.3 13.0 13.0 12.4

Very difficult 4.3 49 5.3 4.7 5.2 4.8

Don’t have or see

this person 2.1 3.3 2.4 2.6 2.4 3.0

Missing 1.6 1.7 3.0 2.3 3.9 2.4

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 58,5 57.5 64.3 419 4477 456 281 324 316

Easy 27.2 2838 22.0 38.1 344 33.0 434 374 384

Difficult 6.3 6.7 7.0 121 107 101 183 189 183

Very difficult 2.3 1.6 1.0 3.6 4.7 4.2 6.3 6.7 7.5

Don't have or see

this person 3.3 2.2 1.0 2.1 2.4 3.4 3.1 2.8 2.3

Missing 2.3 3.0 4.5 2.3 3.2 3.6 .8 1.9 1.8

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 58.8 574 56.7 416 432 465 26.7 298 30.7

Easy 252 285 279 375 342 317 47.0 411 395

Difficult 9.2 7.2 8.7 124 111 96 185 18.0 18.2

Very difficult 15 1.1 1.0 4.0 5.5 4.1 5.3 6.3 7.5

Don't have or see

this person 15 1.9 1.0 2.2 2.4 3.2 2.0 2.8 1.9

Missing 3.8 3.8 4.8 2.3 3.6 5.0 .5 2.0 2.2

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 58.2 57.6 68.7 422 462 449 295 350 327

Easy 288 291 187 387 346 342 396 333 373

Difficult 4.1 6.4 6.0 11.8 103 107 182 200 184

Very difficult 2.9 1.9 1.1 3.2 3.8 4.3 7.4 7.2 7.6

Don’t have or see

this person 4.7 2.5 1.1 1.9 2.4 3.6 4.3 2.8 2.6

Missing 1.2 2.5 4.4 2.2 2.7 2.4 1.1 1.7 1.5

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Stepmother (or father’s girlfriend)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 1.8 1.3
Easy 3.0 2.5
Difficult 25 2.3
Very difficult 2.1 1.9
Don't have or see
this person 72.5 76.6
Missing 18.1 15.4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 21 15 1.3
Easy 3.2 2.7 2.7
Difficult 1.8 2.2 2.7
Very difficult 1.5 1.9 2.3
Don't have or see
this person 70.5 73.9 77.0
Missing 20.8 17.8 14.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Very easy 1.0 1.7 .9
Easy 21 29 3.2
Difficult 25 2.3 1.9
Very difficult 15 2.2 1.8
Don't have or see
this person 79.9 75.2 75.8
Missing 12.9 15.7 16.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 2.7 1.6 1.9 1.0 1.4 1.3
Easy 3.0 3.3 2.9 2.4 3.2 2.2
Difficult 1.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 3.1 2.4
Very difficult 1.4 1.6 2.1 1.7 2.3 2.2
Don’t have or see
this person 69.3 71.5 70.9 77.1 75.4 78.7
Missing 22.4 19.7 20.0 15.5 14.6 13.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy .9 1.0 2.1 1.3 .8 1.1
Easy 2.6 1.6 2.9 2.9 3.1 3.3
Difficult 2.6 25 2.3 2.2 1.7 2.1
Very difficult 15 15 2.4 2.0 1.8 1.7
Don't have or see
this person 78.9 81.1 73.6 76.7 74.0 77.3
Missing 13.5 12.3 16.5 14.9 18.5 14.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy .3 2.9 2.1 1.0 1.8 4 1.0 1.1 1.1
Easy 2.3 2.6 4.5 2.1 3.0 2.9 2.1 2.8 3.0
Difficult 2.0 2.1 1.4 2.3 2.2 15 3.0 25 2.6
Very difficult 1.0 2.2 1.4 1.3 2.0 1.7 1.7 25 2.1
Don’t have or see
this person 79.7 71.2 67.5 79.7 737 762 805 789 787
Missing 146 19.1 23.1 137 173 173 117 122 125
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy - 4.6 1.9 1.1 24 - .8 1.1 1.4
Easy 3.8 15 2.9 2.6 2.7 3.6 2.3 3.6 25
Difficult 2.3 .8 1.0 2.2 2.4 7 3.2 2.8 3.0
Very difficult .8 2.3 1.0 14 2.4 1.6 1.8 2.4 25
Don't have or see
this person 75.6 696 702 776 718 729 812 774 76.8
Missing 176 213 231 151 185 212 10.7 12,6 13.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy .6 1.7 2.2 .8 1.2 9 1.3 1.1 9
Easy 1.2 3.3 5.5 14 3.4 2.1 1.8 2.0 3.5
Difficult 1.8 3.0 1.6 2.4 2.0 2.4 2.8 2.1 2.0
Very difficult 1.2 2.2 1.6 1.3 1.7 1.7 1.6 25 1.7
Don't have or see
this person 829 723 659 821 757 793 79.7 805 80.8
Missing 124 175 231 120 16.0 13.7 128 118 11.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Elder brother(s)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 13.0 8.2
Easy 15.7 15.0
Difficult 9.3 13.3
Very difficult 5.3 7.8
Don't have or see
this person 44.6 454
Missing 12.2 10.2
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 11.6 10.7 10.2
Easy 13.7 14.7 16.8
Difficult 10.3 11.7 11.2
Very difficult 6.2 6.6 6.5
Don't have or see
this person 43.2 44.2 46.5
Missing 15.0 12.1 8.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 9.5 9.9 11.9
Easy 16.0 14.9 15.7
Difficult 12.1 11.2 11.2
Very difficult 5.3 6.9 7.1
Don't have or see
this person 48.6 46.7 44.8
Missing 8.6 10.4 9.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 14.4 9.5 13.2 8.0 12.4 7.7
Easy 14.4 13.3 14.7 14.7 17.1 16.4
Difficult 8.7 11.4 9.3 14.2 9.6 13.1
Very difficult 4.4 7.4 5.2 8.2 5.6 7.6
Don't have or see
this person 42.3 43.9 43.9 44.5 46.1 47.1
Missing 15.8 14.5 13.7 10.3 9.3 8.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 12.1 6.6 12.2 7.5 14.6 9.4
Easy 16.5 154 15.2 14.7 15.4 16.0
Difficult 10.7 13.6 9.1 13.4 8.8 13.5
Very difficult 3.8 6.9 5.6 8.2 5.5 8.4
Don’t have or see
this person 48.4 48.8 47.0 46.3 45.2 44.3
Missing 8.5 8.7 11.1 9.8 10.5 8.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 6.6 11.7 15.4 108 92 114 88 100 11.2
Easy 15.0 13.8 13.6 157 141 148 165 165 174
Difficult 11.3 10.3 9.8 125 119 107 119 109 125
Very difficult 50 6.7 5.6 5.7 6.8 7.5 4.8 7.0 7.1
Don’t have or see
this person 51.2 43.9 40.9 459 46.3 453 508 481 454
Missing 11.0 13.6 14.7 93 116 104 7.1 7.5 6.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 9.9 152 173 140 119 139 105 11.7 149
Easy 153 137 144 165 134 148 168 179 155
Difficult 10.7 8.7 5.8 9.3 103 75 122 7.8 11.0
Very difficult 3.8 4.2 2.9 3.8 5.3 6.2 3.7 6.3 5.5
Don’t have or see
this person 458 43.7 46.2 46.7 46.7 453 51.0 482 453
Missing 145 144 135 9.6 124 123 5.8 8.2 7.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 4.1 9.1 14.3 7.1 6.4 9.0 7.0 8.0 7.3
Easy 147 139 132 148 148 147 16.2 15.0 195
Difficult 118 114 121 16.1 13.6 13.7 116 143 140
Very difficult 5.9 8.6 7.1 7.9 8.4 8.8 6.1 7.9 8.7
Don't have or see
this person 553 440 379 450 459 453 50.6 480 455
Missing 8.2 13.0 154 9.0 10.8 8.5 8.5 6.8 5.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Elder sister(s)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 12.6 19.3
Easy 16.2 16.7
Difficult 9.2 5.8
Very difficult 5.3 3.2
Don't have or see
this person 43.4 44.8
Missing 13.2 10.2
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 17.2 16.0 15.5
Easy 13.3 16.4 17.4
Difficult 7.6 7.4 7.6
Very difficult 4.1 4.1 4.6
Don't have or see
this person 40.7 44.1 45.7
Missing 17.1 11.9 9.3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 14.7 15.6 17.0
Easy 16.8 16.7 16.0
Difficult 9.0 7.1 6.8
Very difficult 4.0 4.1 4.4
Don't have or see
this person 46.8 454 45.8
Missing 8.7 11.2 10.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Very easy 13.0 20.1 12.9 19.3 12.4 18.9

Easy 13.0 13.5 15.8 171 17.2 17.5

Difficult 9.9 5.9 9.1 5.6 9.1 6.0

Very difficult 5.2 3.3 5.1 3.0 5.7 3.3

Don’t have or see

this person 40.5 40.9 43.1 45.2 45.0 46.4

Missing 18.5 16.2 13.9 9.7 10.5 7.8

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Very easy 11.5 18.0 12.2 19.0 12.8 20.8

Easy 16.9 16.9 16.5 17.0 16.6 15.5

Difficult 11.6 6.3 8.5 5.6 8.1 5.6

Very difficult 4.8 3.1 55 2.7 5.0 4.0

Don't have or see

this person 46.4 47.4 45.2 45.5 46.0 45.8

Missing 8.9 8.4 12.2 10.2 11.6 8.4

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 140 16.3 23.1 145 16.2 163 151 144 153

Easy 146 13.0 14.0 16.8 170 155 170 178 174

Difficult 100 7.7 5.9 8.7 7.2 6.2 9.2 6.7 7.7

Very difficult 33 43 2.4 3.4 4.0 5.3 4.7 4.2 4.1

Don't have or see

this person 46.5 40.2 41.3 473 447 458 46.8 48.6 48.1

Missing 116 18.4 13.3 93 11.0 109 7.2 8.3 7.4

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 13.7 137 144 111 128 132 119 10.8 124

Easy 130 118 173 163 165 157 176 177 17.1

Difficult 13.0 8.7 9.6 11.5 8.8 75 115 8.0 8.3

Very difficult 3.8 5.3 2.9 4.1 5.4 5.7 5.8 5.6 4.7

Don’t have or see

this person 427 40.3 452 473 442 446 46.3 486 47.8

Missing 13.7 20.2 10.6 9.6 123 132 7.0 9.2 9.7

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 141 183 28.0 185 19.8 19.2 185 184 184
Easy 159 139 121 172 174 154 165 179 17.8
Difficult 7.6 6.9 3.8 55 55 4.9 6.7 5.2 7.0
Very difficult 2.9 3.6 2.2 25 25 49 3.6 2.7 3.5
Don’t have or see
this person 494 402 39.0 474 452 46.8 47.3 485 484
Missing 100 172 14.8 8.8 9.6 8.8 7.4 7.3 5.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Best friend
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 36.8 57.1
Easy 38.7 30.3
Difficult 11.4 5.7
Very difficult 4.2 1.1
Don't have or see
this person 1.9 1.6
Missing 6.9 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 46.2 45.9 47.7
Easy 30.0 35.4 35.5
Difficult 9.9 8.3 8.6
Very difficult 2.6 3.0 2.4
Don't have or see
this person 2.8 1.4 1.8
Missing 8.5 6.1 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Very easy 46.5 47.6 49.3
Easy 37.3 35.4 32.5
Difficult 8.8 8.7 9.1
Very difficult 2.5 2.7 2.4
Don't have or see
this person 15 1.4 2.3
Missing 3.5 4.2 4.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 37.8 52.0 36.3 56.4 36.8 60.1
Easy 32.3 28.4 38.8 31.7 40.6 29.6
Difficult 13.1 7.7 11.0 5.3 11.6 5.3
Very difficult 3.9 1.6 4.7 1.2 3.9 .8
Don't have or see
this person 3.0 2.7 1.6 1.2 1.9 1.6
Missing 9.8 7.6 7.7 4.3 5.1 2.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

179



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Very easy 36.1 57.6 375 57.9 39.7 57.9

Easy 42.0 32.2 40.3 30.3 36.6 28.7

Difficult 12.4 49 11.3 6.1 11.9 6.5

Very difficult 3.7 1.3 4.3 1.0 3.9 1.0

Don’t have or see

this person 1.6 1.3 1.3 15 3.0 1.7

Missing 4.2 2.6 5.2 3.3 4.9 4.2

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 452 46.0 50.3 46.1 46.8 46.2 46.6 49.2 522

Easy 35,5 30.8 27.3 377 360 354 378 36.6 312

Difficult 9.3 10.7 10.1 8.2 8.5 8.8 9.2 8.3 9.1

Very difficult 1.7 2.7 1.7 3.0 2.9 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.4

Don't have or see

this person 30 27 2.1 1.0 1.0 2.1 1.7 1.3 2.6

Missing 5.3 7.1 8.4 4.0 4.7 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 382 388 385 356 366 385 356 380 414

Easy 359 327 327 429 398 38.0 432 436 359

Difficult 153 129 144 110 12.0 10.7 13.1 101 127

Very difficult 15 4.6 2.9 4.3 4.5 4.6 3.7 4.1 3.6

Don't have or see

this person 3.1 3.0 2.9 1.2 9 2.7 1.8 1.1 3.3

Missing 6.1 8.0 8.7 5.1 6.2 5.5 2.6 3.1 3.0

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Very easy 50.6 512 571 581 576 534 584 616 63.6

Easy 353 294 242 318 320 329 321 287 26.2

Difficult 4.7 9.1 7.7 5.1 4.8 7.1 5.1 6.3 5.2

Very difficult 1.8 1.4 1.1 1.6 1.2 9 .8 .3 1.2

Don’t have or see

this person 2.9 2.5 1.6 .8 1.1 15 1.5 1.4 1.7

Missing 4.7 6.4 8.2 2.7 3.2 4.3 2.1 1.7 2.0

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Friends of the same sex

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 25.2 39.9
Easy 42.6 435
Difficult 16.2 8.6

Very difficult 6.2 2.0

Don't have or see

this person 2.8 1.6

Missing 7.2 4.5

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 321 33.0 31.8
Easy 36.5 43.3 44.9
Difficult 12.3 11.5 13.9
Very difficult 3.8 3.9 4.4
Don't have or see
this person 6.0 1.6 1.4
Missing 9.3 6.7 3.6
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Very easy 31.4 32.8 36.2
Easy 47.1 43.9 40.7
Difficult 14.2 12.1 12.7
Very difficult 3.6 4.3 4.0
Don't have or see
this person 1.2 2.0 2.2
Missing 2.5 5.0 4.2
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 25.6 36.7 26.3 40.5 23.9 40.7
Easy 33.2 38.9 42.3 44.4 45.3 44.5
Difficult 15.3 10.3 15.0 7.6 18.0 9.2
Very difficult 6.0 2.2 5.9 1.8 6.6 2.0
Don’t have or see
this person 8.2 4.3 2.4 .8 1.7 11
Missing 11.7 7.6 8.2 5.0 4.5 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 24.5 38.6 25.7 40.0 28.6 43.2
Easy 46.8 47.5 44.0 43.9 41.1 40.4
Difficult 18.9 9.2 15.2 8.8 17.3 8.4
Very difficult 5.2 1.9 6.7 1.8 6.1 2.1
Don't have or see

this person 1.7 .6 25 1.4 2.4 1.9
Missing 2.9 2.1 5.9 4.1 4.5 4.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 31.2 293 40.6 315 349 341 30.7 316 37.7
Easy 442 38.8 315 478 429 441 474 472 404
Difficult 13.6 12.2 12.2 134 109 118 155 138 136
Very difficult 40 4.2 3.1 3.3 4.1 4.0 3.9 4.4 4.4
Don’t have or see
this person 3.7 6.7 3.1 9 1.3 15 .9 .8 2.0
Missing 3.3 838 9.4 3.2 6.0 4.5 1.7 2.1 1.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 282 255 308 253 275 289 223 237 285
Easy 39.7 319 337 471 430 426 484 489 40.9
Difficult 183 133 173 177 146 153 205 17.0 193
Very difficult 4.6 7.6 4.8 4.8 6.2 6.2 5.6 7.0 6.4
Don't have or see
this person 6.1 9.5 2.9 14 2.0 2.1 1.2 .8 2.8
Missing 3.1 12.2 10.6 3.7 6.8 5.0 2.0 2.7 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 335 321 46.2 38.7 427 389 39.6 404 475
Easy 476 43.8 30.2 485 429 455 463 454 399
Difficult 10.0 11.4 9.3 8.4 6.9 85 10.1 10.3 7.6
Very difficult 3.5 1.7 2.2 1.6 1.9 1.9 2.0 15 2.3
Don't have or see
this person 1.8 4.7 3.3 3 5 1.1 7 .8 1.2
Missing 3.5 6.4 8.8 2.5 5.2 4.1 1.3 1.5 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Friends of the opposite sex
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very easy 22.3 16.9
Easy 34.8 311
Difficult 215 27.1
Very difficult 9.2 134
Don't have or see
this person 4.8 5.8
Missing 7.3 5.8
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very easy 12.8 18.4 23.2
Easy 22.0 314 39.0
Difficult 23.6 25.2 23.4
Very difficult 17.4 12.6 7.6
Don't have or see
this person 12.6 4.9 3.1
Missing 11.7 7.5 3.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very easy 194 19.2 20.9
Easy 35.2 34.7 31.6
Difficult 27.2 23.7 25.6
Very difficult 11.2 115 11.8
Don't have or see
this person 4.0 5.2 4.7
Missing 3.0 5.7 5.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 17.8 9.4 21.3 151 24.5 21.8
Easy 25.4 19.6 32.6 30.2 40.2 37.8
Difficult 21.1 25.3 22.5 28.1 20.5 26.8
Very difficult 10.3 22.3 10.5 15.0 7.5 7.7
Don't have or see
this person 12.3 12.8 45 5.3 3.1 3.1
Missing 13.1 10.7 8.5 6.4 4.3 2.9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very easy 21.3 17.3 22.4 15.9 24.2 17.7
Easy 36.7 33.6 37.1 32.2 35.1 28.5
Difficult 25.1 29.5 20.7 26.7 22.4 28.5
Very difficult 9.7 12.8 9.2 13.9 9.0 14.4
Don’t have or see
this person 3.8 4.3 4.9 5.6 4.2 5.2
Missing 3.4 2.5 5.8 5.6 5.1 5.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 10.6 13.6 14.3 173 185 189 232 218 254
Easy 279 215 20.3 343 320 313 380 439 373
Difficult 272 21.8 29.4 28.1 255 251 26.3 224 247
Very difficult 179 18.1 15.7 122 131 141 87 6.8 7.7
Don’t have or see
this person 11.0 135 8.0 3.8 4.6 4.4 2.7 2.5 3.3
Missing 53 115 12.2 4.2 6.3 6.2 1.2 2.7 1.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 13.0 217 173 199 217 232 243 231 26.38
Easy 328 247 250 357 337 349 385 457 38.7
Difficult 244 16.7 327 257 231 214 247 19.1 20.7
Very difficult 115 103 7.7 10.7 105 105 84 7.0 7.7
Don't have or see

this person 12.2 133 5.8 3.0 4.5 4.1 2.9 2.3 3.9
Missing 6.1 13.3 115 4.9 6.4 5.9 1.2 2.8 2.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very easy 8.8 7.8 126 144 151 147 219 204 23.9
Easy 241 191 176 327 302 28.0 375 419 359
Difficult 294 255 275 31.0 279 286 280 259 28.9
Very difficult 229 238 203 139 158 175 9.0 6.5 7.6
Don’t have or see

this person 10.0 13.6 9.3 4.7 4.8 4.7 2.5 2.8 2.6
Missing 4.7 10.2 12.6 3.3 6.2 6.4 1.1 2.5 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

For the home where you live all or most of the time. Who lives there?

Mother

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 89.8 93.7
No 4.0 3.6
Missing 6.2 2.8
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 92.1 91.8 91.8
No 2.1 3.3 4.7
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 94.7 94.4 94.6
No 2.7 3.1 3.0
Missing 2.6 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 94.9 90.1 93.7 90.3 93.5
No 1.9 3.6 2.9 4.5 5.0
Missing 3.2 6.3 3.3 5.2 15
n 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 93.8 95.5 93.3 95.4 93.9 95.1
No 2.4 3.0 3.6 2.6 2.9 3.2
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 93.7 94.6 94.4 955 941 944 942 949 949
No 1.7 1.3 2.8 1.9 2.8 2.5 3.6 3.9 3.8
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 90.8 89.7 942 945 938 936 940 944 94.2
No 15 2.3 1.9 1.9 2.9 3.0 2.7 4.2 3.3
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.6 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 959 981 945 96.7 945 951 943 955 95.6
No 1.8 .6 3.3 1.9 2.6 2.1 4.4 3.5 4.4
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Father
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 78.5 79.2
No 15.2 18.1
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 78.3 78.9 79.7
No 16.0 16.2 16.8
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 85.9 81.0 79.8
No 11.4 16.5 17.8
Missing 2.7 2.6 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 77.4 78.9 78.3 79.5 79.9 79.5
No 13.3 17.8 15.3 171 14.9 19.0
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 85.9 85.9 81.2 80.8 80.7 79.0
No 10.2 12.6 15.7 17.3 16.1 19.3
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 84.4 80.9 77.6 872 799 814 854 828 794
No 11.0 14.9 19.6 10.1 170 155 123 16.0 193
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 840 798 779 859 798 822 87.0 839 807
No 8.4 12.2 183 104 168 144 938 14.7 16.9
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.3 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 847 817 775 888 800 80.6 836 816 78.1
No 129 169 203 9.8 171 16.7 151 174 21.9
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Stepmother (or father’s girlfriend)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 1.0 1.0
No 92.7 96.3
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 1.0 1.0 1.0
No 93.2 924.1 95.6
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes .6 9 1.0
No 96.7 96.6 96.6
Missing 2.7 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.2 9 11 9 9 1.0
No 89.5 95.9 92.6 95.8 93.9 97.4
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes A4 9 1.0 .8 1.1 .9
No 95.8 97.6 95.9 97.2 95.8 97.4
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - 1.4 1.4 5 .8 1.0 9 .8 9
No 95.3 944 95.8 96.8 96.2 959 96.8 98.0 97.9
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - 2.3 - 4 7 14 .5 .9 1.1
No 924 89.7 96.2 959 961 952 96.3 97.7 964
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - .8 2.2 .6 .8 .6 15 7 .6
No 97.6 978 956 979 963 96.6 972 983 994
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Stepfather (or mother’s boyfriend)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 3.6 4.9
No 90.2 92.4
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 4.7 4.1 4.1
No 89.6 91.0 92.4
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 3.0 4.5 4.5
No 94.4 92.9 93.1
Missing 2.7 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 4.1 5.1 3.7 4.4 3.2 5.2
No 86.7 91.7 89.9 92.3 91.6 93.3
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 2.3 3.7 4.3 4.8 3.0 5.9
No 93.9 94.8 92.6 93.3 93.8 92.4
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 23 51 4.5 2.1 5.0 4.1 3.9 3.5 5.4
No 93.0 90.7 92.7 953 919 928 938 953 933
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 15 5.7 1.9 2.1 4.6 3.2 2.4 3.4 3.3
No 90.8 86.3 942 942 921 934 944 952 94.2
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 2.9 4.7 6.0 2.1 5.5 4.9 5.6 3.5 7.6
No 947 939 918 965 916 923 931 955 924
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Grandmother
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 6.4 6.2
No 87.3 91.0
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 8.8 6.2 5.6
No 85.4 88.9 91.0
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 6.1 6.0 6.3
No 91.2 91.5 91.3
Missing 2.7 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 8.5 9.0 6.5 5.9 5.6 5.5
No 82.2 87.7 87.2 90.7 89.2 93.0
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 6.0 6.2 6.3 5.7 6.5 6.1
No 90.1 92.3 90.6 92.4 90.4 92.2
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 80 87 7.3 6.3 5.2 6.9 5.4 5.9 5.4
No 87.4 87.2 89.9 91.0 917 900 923 929 933
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 6.9 9.5 7.7 5.9 5.8 7.7 5.6 5.9 5.0
No 855 825 885 904 910 888 911 927 925
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 8.8 8.0 7.1 6.8 4.6 6.2 5.1 5.9 5.8
No 88.8 906 90.7 918 925 910 936 931 94.2
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Grandfather
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 3.8 3.1
No 89.9 94.2
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 5.9 3.3 2.7
No 88.3 91.7 93.8
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 2.8 3.6 3.2
No 94.5 93.8 94.5
Missing 2.7 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 5.9 5.9 4.2 2.4 2.9 2.6
No 84.9 90.8 89.5 94.2 92.0 95.9
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 3.3 2.2 4.2 3.0 3.0 3.3
No 92.9 96.3 92.7 95.0 93.8 95.0
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 5.0 6.1 5.6 2.9 3.4 2.8 2.0 2.9 2.8
No 90.4 89.7 91.6 94.4 935 942 957 959 959
Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 6.1 6.5 4.8 3.6 4.3 3.9 2.3 3.4 1.7
No 86.3 856 91.3 927 924 927 945 952 959
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 4.1 5.8 6.0 2.2 25 1.7 1.6 2.4 4.1
No 935 928 918 964 946 955 97.1 96.6 95.9
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
I live in a foster home or children’s home
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 9 7
No 92.9 96.6
Missing 6.3 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 3 .8 v
No 93.9 94.2 95.8
Missing 5.8 4.9 3.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 3 4 v
No 97.0 97.1 97.0
Missing 2.7 2.5 2.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 2 A4 9 .8 .8 7
No 90.6 96.4 92.7 95.9 94.0 97.8
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3 5.2 1.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 3 2 .6 2 .5 .8
No 95.8 98.3 96.3 97.8 96.3 97.5
Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.1 1.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - .3 - 3 A4 .8 2 4 .9
No 95.3 955 97.2 97.0 965 96.1 975 984 979
Missing 4.7 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.3 1.2 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - 4 - 3 5 5 3 .6 .8
No 924 916 96.2 959 963 96.1 965 98.0 96.7
Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.4 3.2 1.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - .3 - 3 3 11 2 A .9
No 97.6 983 978 983 968 96.2 985 989 99.1
Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Someone or somewhere else

By Gender

Gender Boys

Girls

Yes 2.1
No 91.7
Missing 6.3

2.0
95.3
2.8

n 5287

5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14

15-17

Yes 1.8 1.6
No 92.5 935
Missing 5.8 4.9

2.6
93.9
3.5

n 1371 4846

3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4

SC5-6

Yes 1.6 1.9
No 95.8 95.6
Missing 2.6 2.5

2.1
95.5
2.4

n 2982 4153

1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14

15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls

Boys Girls

Yes 2.1 1.5 1.6 1.5
No 88.6 95.3 92.0 95.2
Missing 9.2 3.2 6.4 3.3

2.6 2.7
92.2 95.8
5.2 1.5

n 563 807 2534 2311

2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 1.6 1.6 2.0 1.8 1.4 2.7

No 94.7 96.9 94.9 96.3 95.3 95.6

Missing 3.8 1.5 3.1 1.9 3.2 1.7

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 1.7 1.6 1.0 11 15 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.8

No 93.7 94.2 96.2 96.3 954 950 957 964 959

Missing 47 4.2 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.2 2.3 1.2 1.3

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes .8 2.7 - 1.0 1.8 11 2.4 1.9 2.2

No 916 894 962 955 950 952 944 96.7 953

Missing 7.6 8.0 3.8 3.6 3.2 3.6 3.2 1.4 2.5

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 2.4 .8 1.6 1.3 1.2 2.4 1.6 3.0 3.5

No 953 978 962 973 958 949 971 961 96.5

Missing 2.4 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.9 2.8 1.3 1.0 -

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Do you have another home or another family, such as the case when your parents are

separated or divorced?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 10.9 11.9
No 82.4 83.9
Missing 6.8 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 10.5 10.8 12.3
No 84.9 84.0 81.6
Missing 4.6 5.2 6.1
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 9.1 11.9 11.5
No 87.5 84.9 84.3
Missing 3.4 3.2 4.1
n 2982 4153 1935

193



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 11.4 9.9 10.3 11.3 11.2 13.6

No 83.5 86.0 83.2 84.9 81.3 81.9

Missing 5.2 4.1 6.5 3.9 7.4 4.5

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 8.2 10.2 11.5 12.4 10.6 12.4

No 87.9 87.1 84.9 84.8 84.5 84.1

Missing 3.9 2.7 3.5 2.8 4.9 3.5

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 73 11.2 12.6 79 117 100 11.0 124 129

No 89.0 86.4 84.6 89.1 855 865 856 837 814

Missing 3.7 24 2.8 3.0 2.9 3.4 3.3 3.9 5.7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 6.9 11.0 144 7.8 114 82 8.9 11.6 11.9

No 885 86.7 817 885 852 882 872 842 815

Missing 4.6 2.3 3.8 3.7 3.4 3.6 3.8 4.2 6.6

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 7.6 11.4 115 7.9 119 118 133 132 14.0

No 894 861 863 899 858 850 84.0 831 813

Missing 2.9 2.5 2.2 2.2 2.3 3.2 2.8 3.7 4.7

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How often do you stay there?
By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Half the time 2.2 1.9

Regularly but less

than half the time 2.5 2.2

Sometimes 34 29

Never 3.2 4.6

Not applicable 85.9 86.1

Missing 2.8 2.3

n 5287 5035

194



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Half the time 2.3 2.2 1.7
Regularly but less
than half the time 1.8 2.2 2.6
Sometimes 3.1 2.9 3.6
Never 2.6 3.6 4.6
Not applicable 87.7 86.8 84.7
Missing 2.4 2.2 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Half the time 15 2.2 2.1
Regularly but less
than half the time 2.1 2.2 2.4
Sometimes 2.6 3.4 2.6
Never 2.9 4.2 4.7
Not applicable 89.1 86.3 86.0
Missing 1.8 1.7 2.2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Half the time 3.0 1.9 2.2 2.3 1.9 15
Regularly but less
than half the time 1.8 1.7 2.6 1.9 2.4 2.8
Sometimes 3.6 2.9 3.2 2.6 3.7 3.4
Never 2.0 3.1 3.1 4.1 3.4 5.9
Not applicable 86.7 88.6 86.5 87.1 85.4 83.9
Missing 3.0 1.9 2.4 2.1 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Half the time 1.4 15 2.4 2.1 2.2 2.0
Regularly but less
than half the time 2.3 1.9 2.4 2.0 2.6 2.3
Sometimes 2.7 2.6 3.6 3.2 25 2.7
Never 2.1 3.8 3.5 4.8 4.0 5.3
Not applicable 89.8 88.4 86.4 86.1 86.5 85.6
Missing 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.7 2.3 2.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Half the time 2.0 2.6 2.1 1.8 2.3 2.4 1.0 1.9 1.7
Regularly but less
than half the time 1.7 1.6 2.8 1.6 25 2.0 2.8 2.1 3.0
Sometimes 1.3 3.4 3.5 2.2 3.3 2.4 3.6 3.6 2.6
Never 2.0 2.6 3.8 2.2 4.0 3.6 3.8 49 5.8
Not applicable 91.7 88.0 85.7 905 86.6 875 871 855 843
Missing 1.3 1.9 2.1 1.7 1.4 2.0 1.7 1.9 2.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Half the time 2.3 3.4 1.9 1.9 2.3 2.3 .8 2.0 2.2
Regularly but less
than half the time .8 15 4.8 2.3 2.9 2.3 2.6 2.0 25
Sometimes 15 3.4 2.9 2.2 3.3 2.7 3.7 4.0 2.2
Never 15 1.9 2.9 1.6 3.9 2.7 2.6 3.6 5.0
Not applicable 924 882 846 90.0 864 884 89.0 86.2 851
Missing 1.5 1.5 2.9 1.9 1.2 1.6 1.4 2.2 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Half the time 1.8 1.9 2.2 1.6 24 26 1.3 1.8 1.2
Regularly but less 2.4 1.7 1.6 .8 21 17 3.1 2.3 3.5
than half the time
Sometimes 1.2 3.3 3.8 2.2 32 21 3.4 3.2 2.9
Never 2.4 3.0 4.4 2.8 40 45 5.1 6.3 6.7
Not applicable 912 878 863 912 86.7 868 849 847 834
Missing 1.2 2.2 1.6 1.4 16 24 2.1 1.7 2.3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Who lives there?
Mother
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 3.8 2.6
No 7.7 9.4
Not applicable 85.8 86.0
Missing 2.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 3.4 3.2 3.1
No 7.3 8.1 9.5
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 2.2 2.8 3.3
No 7.1 9.6 8.9
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 4.4 2.6 3.8 2.6 3.7 2.4

No 6.9 7.6 7.6 8.7 7.9 11.2

Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.4 87.0 85.3 83.9

Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 2.3 2.1 3.4 2.1 3.7 2.9

No 6.3 7.9 8.7 10.5 7.9 9.8

Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5

Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 20 29 3.5 2.1 2.8 3.2 25 2.6 3.3

No 53 83 9.4 5.9 9.6 7.6 8.8 99 10.2

Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.4 87.7 87.1 855 84.0

Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 15 3.8 3.8 25 3.4 3.2 2.4 3.2 4.1

No 4.6 7.6 10.6 5.8 9.0 6.6 7.2 8.4 8.3

Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.2 888 892 86.1 845

Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 2.4 2.2 3.3 1.6 2.1 3.2 2.6 2.0 2.3

No 5.9 8.9 8.8 6.0 10.3 85 105 115 122

Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 86,5 848 848 834

Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Father
By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Yes 7.2 8.5

No 4.4 3.5

Not applicable 85.7 86.0

Missing 2.7 2.0

n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 7.6 7.4 8.4
No 3.1 3.9 4.1
Not applicable 87.4 86.6 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 6.4 9.3 8.2
No 2.9 3.1 4.1
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.7
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 7.8 7.4 7.2 7.7 7.0 10.0
No 3.6 2.7 4.3 3.6 4.6 3.6
Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.3 87.0 85.3 83.9
Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 5.5 7.4 8.7 9.9 7.3 8.9
No 3.1 2.6 3.4 2.7 4.5 3.8
Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 85.9 85.5
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 6.0 9.0 8.7 5.0 9.4 7.4 8.0 9.2 8.8
No 1.3 22 4.2 2.9 3.0 3.6 3.3 3.3 4.7
Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 864 874 87.1 855 84.0
Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 5.3 8.7 10.6 4.8 9.3 6.4 6.3 7.8 6.9
No .8 2.7 3.8 3.4 3.1 3.9 3.4 3.8 5.5
Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.2 884 892 86.1 845
Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

198



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 6.5 9.1 7.7 5.2 9.4 8.3 9.8 10.8 10.8
No 1.8 1.9 4.4 2.4 2.9 3.4 3.3 2.7 3.8
Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 86,5 848 848 834
Missing 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Stepmother (or father’s girlfriend)
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 2.3 3.6
No 9.2 8.4
Not applicable 85.8 86.0
Missing 2.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 2.7 25 3.7
No 8.0 8.9 8.9
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 2.5 3.6 2.9
No 6.7 8.7 9.4
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.7
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.8 3.3 2.3 2.6 2.6 4.9
No 9.6 6.8 9.1 8.7 9.0 8.7
Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.4 87.0 85.3 83.9
Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 2.2 2.9 2.7 4.6 2.2 3.6
No 6.4 7.1 9.4 8.0 9.5 9.1
Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.0 85.5
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.3 38 2.8 2.1 3.1 2.1 3.4 4.2 4.1
No 6.0 7.4 10.1 5.8 9.2 8.8 7.9 8.3 9.4
Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 875 87.1 855 84.0
Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes .8 2.7 1.9 2.1 2.7 1.8 2.7 2.8 2.8
No 5.3 8.7 12.5 6.2 9.7 8.2 6.9 8.8 9.7
Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 88.6 892 86.1 845
Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.8 4.7 3.3 2.2 3.6 2.4 4.1 5.8 5.5
No 6.5 6.4 8.8 5.4 8.7 9.4 9.0 7.7 9.0
Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 865 848 84.8 834
Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Stepfather (or mother’s boyfriend)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes .8 .8
No 10.7 11.2
Not applicable 85.8 86.0
Missing 2.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 9 .8 v
No 9.8 10.5 11.8
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes .6 .8 v
No 8.7 11.5 11.5
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes 9 9 .8 .8 v v

No 10.5 9.3 10.5 10.6 10.9 12.9

Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.5 87.0 85.3 83.9

Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes .6 .6 .8 9 .8 v

No 8.0 9.5 11.3 11.7 10.8 12.0

Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5

Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - .8 1.0 7 .9 7 .6 v 7

No 7.3 104 11.9 73 115 101 107 118 1238

Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 87.7 87.1 855 84.0

Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - .8 1.0 .8 .8 7 5 .6 .8

No 6.1 10.6 135 7.4 116 9.1 9.2 11.0 11.6

Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 888 892 86.1 845

Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - .8 1.1 5 .9 .6 .8 7 .6

No 8.2 10.2 11.0 7.1 114 111 123 128 14.0

Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 86,5 848 848 834

Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Grandmother
By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Yes 2.1 1.8

No 9.4 10.2

Not applicable 85.8 86.0

Missing 2.7 2.0

n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 1.7 2.3 1.7
No 9.0 9.1 10.9
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 1.3 1.8 2.4
No 7.9 10.5 9.8
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 2.1 14 2.3 2.2 1.9 1.4
No 9.2 8.8 9.0 9.1 9.7 12.2
Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.5 87.0 85.3 83.9
Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 14 1.3 1.8 1.8 2.8 2.0
No 7.2 8.8 10.3 10.9 8.8 10.7
Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.0 14 2.4 1.3 2.3 25 15 1.3 2.1
No 6.3 938 10.5 6.6 101 8.3 98 112 113
Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 87.7 87.1 855 84.0
Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes .8 2.3 2.9 14 2.2 3.0 1.7 1.3 2.8
No 5.3 9.1 11.5 6.9 10.2 6.8 7.9 10.3 9.7
Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 888 892 86.1 845
Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.2 .8 2.2 1.3 2.4 2.1 1.3 1.3 15
No 7.1 10.2 9.9 6.3 100 96 118 122 131
Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 86,5 848 848 834
Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Grandfather
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 1.6 1.1
No 9.9 10.9
Not applicable 85.8 86.0
Missing 2.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 1.2 15 1.2
No 9.4 9.8 11.4
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes v 1.2 1.7
No 8.6 11.1 10.5
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 1.8 9 1.7 14 15 .8
No 9.6 9.3 9.7 10.0 10.1 12.8
Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.5 87.0 85.3 83.9
Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes .8 .6 14 1.0 1.9 1.4
No 7.8 9.4 10.7 11.6 9.6 11.3
Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.0 1.0 2.1 7 15 1.3 v 9 2.0
No 6.3 10.3 10.8 72 109 95 106 116 115
Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 87.7 87.1 855 84.0
Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes .8 2.3 1.9 5 15 1.6 1.2 .9 25
No 5.3 9.1 12.5 7.7 109 8.2 8.4 10.7 9.9
Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 888 892 86.1 845
Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 1.2 - 2.2 9 15 11 2 .8 15
No 7.1 11.1 9.9 6.6 109 107 129 127 131
Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 865 848 84.8 834
Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
I live in a foster home or children’s home
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 2 3
No 11.3 11.7
Not applicable 85.8 86.0
Missing 2.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes - 2 3
No 10.6 111 12.3
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes A A 3
No 9.2 12.3 11.9
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes - - 2 3 3 3

No 11.4 10.2 111 111 11.3 13.3

Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.5 87.0 85.3 83.9

Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Yes A A .0 A 2 4

No 8.6 10.0 12.0 12.5 11.4 12.3

Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5

Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - - - - A 3 2 A 4

No 73 11.2 12.9 79 123 105 111 124 13.0

Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 87.7 87.1 855 84.0

Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - - - - - - 2 A .6

No 6.1 114 144 8.2 124 9.8 9.5 11.5 11.9

Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 888 892 86.1 845

Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes - - - - 2 .6 2 - 3

No 8.2 111 121 7.6 121 111 129 135 143

Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 865 848 848 834

Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Someone or somewhere else
By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

Yes 9 9

No 10.6 11.1

Not applicable 85.8 86.0

Missing 2.7 2.0

n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes .6 .8 11
No 10.1 10.5 11.5
Not applicable 87.4 86.7 84.6
Missing 2.0 2.0 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes .6 v 1.0
No 8.7 11.6 11.2
Not applicable 89.0 86.2 85.8
Missing 1.7 1.4 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes v .5 .8 .8 9 1.2
No 10.7 9.7 10.5 10.5 10.7 12.4
Not applicable 86.1 88.4 86.5 87.0 85.3 83.9
Missing 2.5 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.1 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 4 9 .6 9 1.2 .8
No 8.2 9.1 11.5 11.7 10.4 11.9
Not applicable 89.7 88.3 86.3 86.1 86.1 85.5
Missing 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - .5 1.0 .6 7 .8 9 9 1.1
No 7.3 10.7 11.9 73 117 10.0 104 116 123
Not applicable 91.7 87.7 85.0 904 86.5 87.7 87.1 855 84.0
Missing 1.0 1.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 15 1.7 2.0 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - - 1.9 5 5 5 3 .8 1.7
No 6.1 114 125 7.7 119 93 9.3 10.8 10.8
Not applicable 924 87.8 827 89.7 86.3 888 892 86.1 845
Missing 1.5 .8 2.9 2.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 2.3 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes - .8 5 .6 .8 11 15 1.0 .6
No 8.2 10.2 115 7.0 115 107 11.6 125 14.0
Not applicable 912 875 863 912 86.6 86,5 848 848 834
Missing .6 14 1.6 1.3 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
How well off do you think your family is?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Very well off 18.5 16.5
Quite well off 38.0 34.4
Average 31.8 38.0
Not very well off 3.9 4.5
Not at all well off 2.1 2.4
Missing 5.7 4.2
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Very well off 27.8 19.7 115
Quite well off 27.9 37.1 38.5
Average 28.4 325 39.6
Not very well off 4.1 3.8 4.7
Not at all well off 4.6 2.4 1.2
Missing 7.1 4.6 4.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Very well off 20.0 16.3 15.6
Quite well off 43.4 37.9 32.6
Average 30.0 36.6 40.9
Not very well off 3.1 3.9 4.9
Not at all well off v 2.1 3.4
Missing 2.8 3.2 2.6
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very well off 30.6 25.8 20.7 18.5 12.8 10.0
Quite well off 28.6 27.5 38.6 35.4 40.4 36.5
Average 24.9 31.0 29.2 36.3 36.4 43.3
Not very well off 4.1 4.1 3.7 3.9 3.9 5.5
Not at all well off 4.3 4.8 2.4 2.3 11 1.4
Missing 7.6 6.8 5.5 3.6 5.4 3.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Very well off 215 18.2 17.7 14.9 14.9 16.1
Quite well off 44.6 42.1 40.4 35.5 35.6 29.8
Average 27.7 32.6 334 39.8 38.1 43.6
Not very well off 2.6 3.6 3.5 4.4 5.2 4.7
Not at all well off v .8 1.9 2.3 3.6 3.2
Missing 2.9 2.7 3.2 3.1 2.6 2.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very well off 29.2 27.2 29.4 229 179 178 145 100 7.1
Quite well off 36.9 28.0 24.8 43.0 38.7 346 456 411 336
Average 229 311 30.1 28.1 345 372 335 410 504
Not very well off 3.7 3.2 5.9 2.9 3.8 3.9 3.2 4.5 5.4
Not at all well off 3.0 4.2 5.6 7 25 4.1 3 v 1.4
Missing 43 6.3 4.2 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.8 2.6 2.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very well off 344 304 308 250 195 171 151 115 8.0
Quite well off 344 293 288 437 412 374 481 435 359
Average 206 270 231 258 306 342 30.8 384 46.7
Not very well off 3.8 3.0 4.8 2.3 3.6 4.3 2.6 3.3 5.8
Not at all well off 2.3 3.0 8.7 .8 25 4.6 3 .6 1.1
Missing 4.6 7.2 3.8 2.3 2.7 2.5 3.1 2.7 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Very well off 253 249 286 205 16.1 184 137 8.4 6.1
Quite well off 388 271 225 422 361 321 430 385 31.2
Average 24,7 341 341 306 387 40.0 36,5 439 542
Not very well off 3.5 3.3 6.6 3.5 3.9 3.4 3.9 5.8 5.0
Not at all well off 3.5 5.0 3.8 5 25 3.6 .3 .8 1.7
Missing 4.1 5.5 4.4 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.5 2.5 1.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Does your father have a job?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 87.0 86.7
No 5.3 5.6
Don’'t know 9 1.2
Don't have or see
father 3.0 4.4
Missing 3.9 2.1
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 87.7 87.3 86.4
No 4.9 5.0 6.2
Don’t know .9 11 9
Don't have or see
father 3.1 3.6 3.7
Missing 3.4 2.9 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 94.3 94.8 89.1
No 2.4 2.1 5.0
Don’t know 2 4 .9
Don’t have or see
father 2.2 2.1 4.1
Missing .8 .6 .9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 88.8 87.0 87.6 87.0 86.1 86.8
No 5.3 4.6 4.5 5.6 6.1 6.2
Don't know 5 1.1 1.0 1.3 .8 1.0
Don't have or see
father 1.8 4.0 3.0 4.3 3.2 4.3
Missing 3.6 3.3 3.9 1.9 3.8 1.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 94.6 93.9 95.3 94.3 89.9 88.4
No 2.9 2.0 1.8 2.4 4.9 5.1
Don't know 2 .3 5 A4 .8 1.1
Don't have or see
father 1.7 2.8 1.8 2.4 3.7 4.5
Missing .6 1.0 7 4 .8 1.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 93.7 955 89.2 944 951 912 943 945 87.2
No 1.7 1.9 4.2 2.2 2.0 3.5 2.8 2.4 6.8
Don't know 3 1.4 1.4 3 5 9 2 .5 9
Don't have or see
father 1.7 955 3.8 2.4 1.9 3.7 2.2 2.3 4.3
Missing 2.7 1.1 1.4 7 .5 7 .5 3 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 96.2 954 894 944 957 920 947 950 88.1
No 2.3 2.3 4.8 2.3 1.5 2.7 3.5 2.2 7.2
Don’t know - - - 3 4 1.4 2 .6 .3
Don't have or see

father - 1.1 3.8 2.5 1.9 3.4 1.2 1.7 3.9
Missing 1.5 1.1 1.9 5 .6 .5 .5 .5 .6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 91.8 956 89.0 945 944 904 939 938 86.3
No 1.2 1.7 3.8 2.1 2.6 4.3 2.1 2.7 6.4
Don’t know .6 - 2.2 3 .6 4 2 .3 1.5
Don't have or see

father 2.9 1.7 3.8 2.4 2.0 4.1 3.3 3.1 4.7
Missing 3.5 1.1 1.1 .8 4 .9 .5 1 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

If no, why does your father not have ajob?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 2.4 2.3
He is looking for a job 1.1 1.2
Takes care of others/is full time in the home .9 g
| don’t know 2.1 2.7
Not applicable 83.5 83.5
Missing 10.0 9.7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.4 1.9 3.3
He is looking for a job 1.9 .8 1.2
Takes care of others/is full time in the home 1.0 .8 i
| don’t know 2.5 25 2.2
Not applicable 84.7 84.4 82.4
Missing 8.5 9.6 10.3
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.3 .8 2.2
He is looking for a job .5 .6 1.0
Takes care of others/is full time in the home 5 3 .6

| don’t know .6 .8 2.2
Not applicable 91.9 92.2 85.8
Missing 5.3 5.3 8.1
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.4 1.4 1.6 2.1 35 3.0
He is looking for a job 1.8 2.0 1.0 .6 1.0 1.4
Takes care of others/is full time in the
home 1.1 1.0 1.0 .6 .8 .6
| don’t know 3.2 2.0 1.6 3.5 2.4 1.9
Not applicable 85.8 839 843 845 820 829
Missing 6.7 9.8 10.4 8.7 10.2 10.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
He is sick, or retired or a student 1.6 1.0 .9 .8 2.4 2.1
He is looking for a job A4 .6 .6 5 .8 1.2
Takes care of others/is full time in the
home .6 .3 .3 2 .3 .9
| don’t know 5 g 5 1.0 2.5 1.9
Not applicable 929 90.7 927 918 864 854
Missing 4.1 6.6 5.0 5.6 7.7 8.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
He is sick, or retired or
a student 1.3 3 1.4 .9 .6 1.7 1.7 15 3.1
He is looking for a job 1.3 11 1.4 2 3 4 .6 4 1.4
Takes care of others/is
full time in the home - 2 1.0 .6 4 4 5 3 g
| don’t know 3 .8 2.8 7 .9 2.0 5 .5 2.1
Not applicable 904 939 88.1 929 926 882 911 912 827
Missing 6.6 3.7 5.2 4.6 5.3 7.3 5.7 5.8 9.9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
He is sick, or retired or
a student 2.3 A4 1.0 .8 3 1.4 2.1 1.9 3.6
He is looking for a job .8 11 1.0 3 5 2 5 5 1.4
Takes care of othersl/is
full time in the home - 4 7 4 .5 .8 .3 .3
| don’t know .8 1.1 5.8 .5 4 1.6 .3 5 2.8
Not applicable 93.1 943 885 931 932 891 925 915 831
Missing 3.1 2.7 3.8 4.5 5.2 7.3 3.8 5.4 8.8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group

Social Class

1-2

5-6

5-6

He is sick, or retired or
a student

He is looking for a job
Takes care of others/is
full time in the home

| don’t know

Not applicable

Missing

88.2
9.4

.6
93.6
4.4

1.6
1.6

1.6
11

87.9

6.0

A4
2.4
87.4
7.3

2
4
89.5
7.7

2.6
15

12
15

82.2
111

n 170

361

182

963

468 611

343

Does your mother have a job?

By Gender

Gender

Boys

Girls

Yes

No

Don't know

Don't have or see
mother

Missing

67.4
27.0

4.0

68.9
27.5

2.2

n

5287

5035

By Age Group

Age Group

10-11

12-14

15-17

Yes

No

Don't know

Don’t have or see
mother

Missing

66.1
29.9

3.2

68.7
26.9

3.1

68.5
26.8

1.0
3.1

n

1371

4846

3934

By Social Class

Social Class

SC1-2

SC3-4

SC5-6

Yes

No

Don’t know

Don’t have or see
mother

Missing

74.2
24.1

1.0

73.1
251
.6

4
8

74.5
23.8

n

2982

4153

1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group

10-11

12-14

15-17

Gender

Boys

Girls

Boys Girls

Boys Girls

Yes

No

Don’t know

Don’t have or see
mother -
Missing

e

64.1
31.6

3.6

67.4
28.7

3.0

68.2
26.2
1.1

69.2
27.7
v

.6 A4
4.0 2.0

67.6 69.5
26.7 27.0

1.0
4.0

11
2.0

n 563

807

2534 2311

2089 1842

212



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 75.0 73.4 71.1 75.1 74.8 74.2
No 23.7 24.7 27.1 23.1 22.8 24.6
Don’'t know .3 2 7 .5 .8 .3
Don't have or see

mother A1 .6 4 4 4 2
Missing .9 1.1 .8 .9 1.2 7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 73.4 70.7 68.9 755 738 734 732 731 78.0

No 23.9 28.2 28.7 23.3 244 247 251 249 20.6

Don’t know 7 .3 - 2 7 1.0 - .5 1

Don't have or see

mother - - .3 4 .3 1 .5 7 .6

Missing 2.0 .8 2.1 7 .8 .8 1.2 .9 7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 73.3 66.2 712 757 728 731 748 70.8 77.9

No 237 323 279 231 257 239 241 27.2 19.9

Don’t know .8 .8 - A4 7 1.4 - .5 .3

Don’t have or see

mother - - - 3 3 2 - .6 .8

Missing 2.3 .8 1.0 5 .6 1.4 1.1 .9 1.1

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Yes 735 740 67.6 752 749 737 715 757 78.1

No 241 252 291 235 232 254 262 224 213

Don’t know .6 - - - g .6 - 4 -

Don’t have or see

mother - - 5 5 3 - 1.0 7 3

Missing 1.8 .8 2.7 .8 .9 2 1.3 .8 .3

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

If no, why does your mother not have a job?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 2.3 2.8
She is looking for a job 2.0 2.1
Takes care of othersl/is full time in the home 17.2 17.8
| don’t know 3.3 3.1
Not applicable 63.9 66.1
Missing 11.3 8.1
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.9 2.2 3.3
She is looking for a job 3.1 2.1 1.6
Takes care of others/is full time in the home 18.7 17.0 17.6
| don’t know 3.8 3.3 2.7
Not applicable 62.7 65.6 65.3
Missing 9.7 9.6 9.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.8 2.3 1.7
She is looking for a job 1.1 1.9 1.7
Takes care of others/is full time in the home 17.6 16.8 15.5
| don’t know 1.7 2.3 3.0
Not applicable 72.0 70.5 71.0
Missing 5.8 6.3 7.2
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 2.1 1.7 1.7 2.9 3.3 3.3
She is looking for a job 2.7 3.5 2.0 2.3 1.9 1.3
Takes care of others/is full time in the
home 18.1 192 170 170 171 18.1
| don’t know 5.5 2.6 3.2 35 2.7 2.8
Not applicable 599 64.7 645 66.9 64.5 66.2
Missing 11.7 8.3 11.6 7.4 10.5 8.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
She is sick, or retired or a student 1.6 2.1 2.3 2.3 1.3 2.0
She is looking for a job 1.0 1.3 1.9 1.9 1.5 1.9
Takes care of others/is full time in the
home 175 178 182 153 146 16.2
| don’t know 15 1.9 25 2.0 3.0 3.1
Not applicable 734 705 68.1 729 707 71.3
Missing 5.1 6.5 7.0 5.6 8.9 5.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
She is sick, or retired or
a student 7 22 17 15 2.1 1.2 2.4 2.7 2.3
She is looking for a job 27 24 24 1.0 2.0 2.2 .9 1.5 9
Takes care of othersl/is
full time in the home 183 173 182 170 160 16.1 178 17.6 13.6
| don’t know 20 29 28 1.6 2.3 3.4 1.7 2.1 2.1
Not applicable 714 676 671 731 717 70.1 713 699 738
Missing 50 75 7.7 5.7 5.9 6.9 5.8 6.2 7.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
She is sick, or retired or
a student .8 23 29 11 1.8 .9 2.3 3.2 14
She is looking for a job 31 19 1.0 .8 1.8 2.3 8 2.0 .8
Takes care of others/is
full time in the home 153 190 154 177 176 148 173 185 14.1
| don’t know 38 46 538 14 2.2 3.4 1.2 2.4 11
Not applicable 718 627 673 732 70.1 697 740 672 732
Missing 53 95 7.7 5.8 6.6 8.9 4.4 6.6 9.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
She is sick, or retired or
a student .6 22 11 2.1 2.5 1.5 2.6 21 3.2
She is looking for a job 24 28 33 1.1 2.2 2.1 1.1 1.0 .9
Takes care of others/is
full time in the home 20.6 16.1 19.8 163 142 173 183 16.6 131
| don’t know .6 1.7 1.1 1.9 25 3.4 2.3 1.7 3.2
Not applicable 712 712 67.0 730 734 705 682 729 743
Missing 47 6.1 7.7 5.7 5.2 5.1 7.4 5.8 5.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
YOUR LOCAL AREA
Where do you live?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
City 16.0 18.9
Town 24.7 22.5
Village 18.8 19.8
Country 36.8 36.7
Missing 3.7 2.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
City 23.8 16.9 15.8
Town 22.2 23.8 24.1
Village 17.6 18.8 20.7
Country 33.8 37.4 36.9
Missing 2.6 3.1 2.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
City 12.9 17.7 21.0
Town 22.1 24.4 24.4
Village 19.2 20.8 19.1
Country 45.1 36.0 34.6
Missing 7 1.1 .8
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
City 215 25.4 15.7 18.3 14.7 17.0
Town 23.6 21.2 24.9 22.6 24.9 23.1
Village 18.1 17.1 18.2 19.3 19.9 21.6
Country 34.6 33.3 37.2 37.6 36.7 37.1
Missing 2.1 3.0 3.9 2.1 3.7 1.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
City 12.1 13.8 17.2 18.1 18.3 23.4
Town 24.4 19.6 26.0 22.7 23.7 25.2
Village 17.6 20.8 20.7 20.9 20.1 18.1
Country 45.4 45.0 34.9 37.1 37.0 32.5
Missing .6 .8 1.1 1.1 .9 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
City 11.3 25.8 30.4 134 164 208 127 160 17.3
Town 23.6 21.2 22.4 220 244 249 218 259 245
Village 213 175 15.0 185 199 190 19.2 235 209
Country 429 34.6 30.4 454 378 348 456 339 365
Missing 1.0 1.0 1.7 7 15 A4 7 7 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
City 130 259 212 113 16.6 189 125 153 16.3
Town 237 221 250 26.0 248 241 229 292 227
Village 229 167 221 17.0 197 20.0 173 233 199
Country 405 350 308 451 375 36.2 46.7 311 401
Missing - 4 1.0 7 1.5 7 .6 1.0 1.1
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
City 100 258 357 158 162 226 129 16.6 184
Town 235 205 209 175 240 256 205 224 265
Village 20.0 180 11.0 20.2 202 179 213 236 219
Country 447 343 302 458 38.0 335 445 37.0 327
Missing 1.8 1.4 2.2 .6 1.6 2 .8 4 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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How well off is the area in which you live?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not at all well off 4.8 4.4
Not so well off 6.9 5.8
Average 39.2 42.9
Quite well off 32.6 32.6
Very well off 12.1 11.7
Missing 4.4 2.6
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all well off 9.3 4.7 2.7
Not so well off 6.6 6.2 6.3
Average 34.8 38.7 45.9
Quite well off 27.6 335 33.5
Very well off 16.6 13.3 8.7
Missing 5.1 3.6 2.8
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all well off 2.3 4.3 5.3
Not so well off 4.3 7.0 6.7
Average 39.3 42.8 44.7
Quite well off 39.0 32.7 30.9
Very well off 14.0 11.4 10.9
Missing 1.1 1.9 1.6
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all well off 11.0 8.1 51 4.3 2.6 2.9
Not so well off 8.3 55 6.7 5.7 6.7 6.0
Average 31.4 37.1 37.0 40.7 43.8 48.4
Quite well off 26.5 28.4 32.9 34.2 34.2 32.7
Very well off 17.8 15.9 13.7 12.7 8.7 8.6
Missing 5.0 5.2 4.6 2.5 4.1 1.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all well off 2.7 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.6
Not so well off 49 3.7 7.5 6.5 7.8 5.7
Average 38.5 40.2 40.6 45.1 43.0 46.4
Quite well off 38.4 39.6 34.2 31.1 32.5 29.4
Very well off 14.3 13.6 11.3 11.4 10.5 11.1
Missing 1.3 .9 2.0 1.8 1.3 1.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all well off 6.3 8.5 9.4 2.1 4.4 6.4 1.7 2.3 2.3
Not so well off 4.7 6.9 6.6 3.7 7.2 6.0 4.5 7.0 7.5
Average 30.9 37.8 35.7 37.2 405 416 435 47.7 525
Quite well off 36.2 25.8 28.3 39.7 341 321 392 337 30.6
Very well off 20.6 16.5 15.7 157 121 130 107 85 6.0
Missing 1.3 45 4.2 1.7 1.8 1.0 .5 .8 1.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all well off 7.6 11.0 9.6 2.6 4.5 7.3 15 2.2 1.1
Not so well off 6.9 8.0 8.7 3.6 8.4 6.8 5.3 6.4 8.6
Average 321 338 298 363 382 39.0 423 454 514
Quite well off 282 266 337 389 350 319 405 358 323
Very well off 23.7 16.7 144 166 117 144 9.9 9.1 5.2
Missing 1.5 3.8 3.8 2.1 2.2 7 .5 1.1 1.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all well off 5.3 6.6 9.3 14 4.3 5.6 1.8 25 3.5
Not so well off 2.9 6.1 5.5 3.9 5.9 5.1 3.6 7.6 6.4
Average 30.0 40.7 39.0 382 429 440 448 504 53.6
Quite well off 424 252 253 406 331 323 378 312 289
Very well off 182 163 165 145 124 118 115 7.9 6.7
Missing 1.2 5.0 4.4 1.3 15 1.3 .5 4 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
In the area where you live are there...?
Groups of young people who cause trouble
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Lots 15.1 11.4
Some 37.9 40.1
None 41.6 45.7
Missing 5.4 2.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 9.8 12.3 154
Some 35.3 375 42.1
None 51.2 45.7 38.7
Missing 3.7 4.5 3.8
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Lots 8.9 13.3 15.3
Some 38.8 40.1 43.6
None 50.7 44.4 39.2
Missing 1.6 2.1 1.9
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Lots 11.5 8.6 14.0 10.3 17.1 13.5

Some 37.1 34.0 36.6 38.6 39.6 45.0

None 47.1 54.2 43.8 47.9 37.9 39.6

Missing 4.3 3.3 5.6 3.3 5.5 1.8

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Lots 9.8 7.9 15.6 10.9 17.1 13.6

Some 38.7 38.8 39.5 40.8 43.9 43.2

None 49.6 52.0 42.2 46.7 37.4 40.9

Missing 1.9 1.3 2.7 1.6 1.5 2.3

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Lots 23 109 12.6 86 116 139 106 164 174

Some 339 353 40.6 36.1 39.1 429 426 436 458

None 60.8 51.8 45.5 53.3 46.8 409 459 383 352

Missing 3.0 2.1 1.4 2.0 2.5 2.3 .9 1.7 1.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Lots 2.3 141 125 9.8 138 159 113 188 1838

Some 389 384 433 365 381 435 40.6 418 4438

None 55.7 445 442 512 452 39.0 47.0 372 348

Missing 3.1 3.0 - 2.5 2.9 1.6 1.1 2.2 1.7

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Lots 2.4 8.6 12.6 7.3 93 120 938 13.8 16.0

Some 30.0 330 39.0 357 402 423 447 457 46.9

None 64.7 57.1 462 556 485 427 448 394 356

Missing 2.9 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.0 3.0 7 1.1 1.5

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Litter, broken glass or rubbish lying around

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Lots 12.3 10.6
Some 41.9 45.3
None 38.4 40.2
Missing 7.4 3.9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 10.6 11.0 12.0
Some 43.0 42.6 45.3
None 40.9 40.3 37.4
Missing 5.5 6.1 5.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Lots 7.7 11.2 14.4
Some 44.9 45.8 44.2
None 44.9 39.7 37.6
Missing 2.4 3.3 3.9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 11.9 9.7 11.8 10.2 12.9 11.1
Some 43.0 43.1 40.8 44.6 43.2 47.8
None 38.7 42.4 39.7 41.0 36.7 38.2
Missing 6.4 4.8 7.7 4.2 7.2 2.9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 8.8 6.5 12.1 10.2 15.5 13.4
Some 43.7 46.2 445 47.1 43.0 452
None 44.4 45.6 39.2 40.2 37.1 38.1
Missing 3.0 1.7 4.1 2.5 4.4 3.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots 47 103 14.0 77 107 130 85 120 156
Some 485 434 42.3 43.8 439 443 453 498 450
None 445 426 39.2 458 416 380 441 356 36.7
Missing 23 3.7 4.5 2.6 3.8 4.6 2.1 2.6 2.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots 7.6 114 16.3 8.8 119 130 93 128 17.4
Some 48.1 449 423 43.0 413 440 434 490 420
None 405 38.8 394 446 422 376 450 349 36.7
Missing 3.8 4.9 1.9 3.6 4.6 5.5 2.3 3.3 3.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots 2.4 9.4 12.6 6.5 94 130 7.7 11.3 13.7
Some 48.8 424 423 447 46.6 447 473 50.6 48.1
None 476 454 390 472 410 385 432 36.3 36.7
Missing 1.2 2.8 6.0 1.6 2.9 3.8 1.8 1.8 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Run-down houses or buildings
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Lots 3.8 3.4
Some 24.8 25.2
None 63.2 66.7
Missing 8.2 4.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Lots 25 3.4 4.1
Some 16.6 23.3 290.8
None 74.3 66.4 60.2
Missing 6.6 6.9 5.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Lots 2.0 34 4.2
Some 25.1 26.1 25.3
None 69.8 66.4 65.5
Missing 3.1 4.1 5.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 2.7 2.4 3.6 3.2 4.3 3.9
Some 18.7 15.2 22.2 245 29.6 30.0
None 71.2 76.5 65.7 67.2 58.2 62.6
Missing 7.5 5.9 8.5 5.1 7.9 3.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Lots 2.2 1.9 3.6 3.2 4.1 4.3
Some 25.6 24.5 25.6 26.6 26.0 24.7
None 68.6 71.1 65.9 66.9 64.2 66.7
Missing 3.6 2.5 5.0 3.3 5.7 4.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots 1.3 2.6 2.8 1.8 3.2 3.9 2.6 3.9 5.0
Some 13.3 184 19.2 244 239 224 284 318 30.9
None 814 744 72.7 70.3 68.2 679 66.7 61.0 60.3
Missing 4.0 4.6 5.2 3.5 4.6 5.8 2.3 3.3 3.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots 2.3 2.7 2.9 1.9 3.5 3.9 2.6 4.0 4.7
Some 176 198 231 231 221 228 298 319 301
None 76.3 715 702 706 688 672 649 602 59.7
Missing 3.8 6.1 3.8 4.4 5.5 6.2 2.7 4.0 5.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Lots .6 2.5 2.7 1.6 2.9 3.8 2.6 3.8 5.2
Some 100 175 170 259 258 220 268 31.8 31.8
None 853 765 742 700 676 686 687 617 60.9
Missing 4.1 3.6 6.0 2.5 3.7 5.6 1.8 2.7 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Generally speaking, | feel safe in the area where | live....

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Always 54.1 48.8
Most of the time 32.7 40.1
Sometimes 6.7 7.5
Rarely or never 2.6 2.0
Missing 3.9 1.7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Always 53.2 53.2 48.9
Most of the time 34.9 34.9 39.1
Sometimes 7.6 6.9 6.9
Rarely or never 2.3 2.1 2.1
Missing 1.9 2.9 2.9
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Always 56.4 51.6 51.0
Most of the time 36.9 38.1 36.8
Sometimes 5.2 7.2 8.4
Rarely or never .9 2.2 3.0
Missing .6 1.0 .8
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 54.0 52.8 54.5 51.8 53.8 43.4
Most of the time 34.1 35.4 32.6 37.5 33.0 46.0
Sometimes 7.5 7.7 6.6 7.1 6.4 7.5
Rarely or never 2.3 2.4 2.4 1.9 2.5 1.7
Missing 2.1 1.7 3.9 1.8 4.3 1.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Always 60.3 52.0 54.2 48.9 54.0 48.2
Most of the time 32.7 41.5 35.3 40.9 34.1 39.3
Sometimes 5.2 5.2 6.7 7.8 8.0 8.7
Rarely or never 1.0 .8 2.4 1.9 3.1 3.0
Missing .8 .5 1.4 .5 .8 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 59.5 52.7 52.4 574 535 53.6 548 482 47.0
Most of the time 36.2 37.0 33.2 357 364 351 384 413 413
Sometimes 3.0 7.1 11.2 5.2 7.1 7.6 5.4 7.3 7.8
Rarely or never 3 2.9 2.4 1.1 1.9 3.0 7 2.2 3.1
Missing 1.0 .3 7 .6 1.1 .8 .6 1.0 .9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 60.3 51.7 558 606 549 544 603 541 53.0
Most of the time 351 376 308 321 345 337 325 36.1 365
Sometimes 3.8 7.2 12.5 5.2 6.8 8.0 5.5 6.3 6.1
Rarely or never - 3.0 1.0 1.2 2.3 3.0 9 2.2 3.6
Missing .8 4 - .8 1.6 .9 .8 1.4 .8
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Always 58.8 535 505 537 520 528 488 416 405
Most of the time 371 36.6 346 39.8 385 36.3 448 471 464
Sometimes 2.4 6.9 10.4 5.2 7.5 7.3 5.4 8.4 9.6
Rarely or never .6 2.8 3.3 .9 1.5 3.0 5 2.3 2.6
Missing 1.2 .3 1.1 3 5 .6 .5 .6 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Do you think the area in which you live is a good place to live?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes, it's really good 44.5 43.6
Yes, it's good 28.0 30.1
It's ok 18.7 19.7
It's not very good 2.6 2.8
No, it's not at all
good 2.2 2.2
Missing 4.0 1.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes, it's really good 54.0 47.3 37.2
Yes, it's good 25.7 28.4 31.1
It's ok 14.7 17.3 22.8
It's not very good 2.0 2.1 3.5
No, it's not at all
good 1.7 1.9 2.4
Missing 1.8 3.0 2.9
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes, it's really good 49.8 44.2 42.8
Yes, it's good 31.1 30.9 26.8
It's ok 15.9 18.9 23.0
It's not very good 1.7 2.8 3.7
No, it's not at all
good 1.0 2.1 2.7
Missing .5 1.2 .9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, it's really good 54.5 53.7 47.9 46.6 38.4 35.7
Yes, it's good 25.2 26.1 26.9 30.1 30.4 32.0
It's ok 14.0 15.2 17.0 17.6 21.6 24.2
It's not very good 2.5 1.7 2.0 2.2 3.2 3.9
No, it's not at all
good 1.6 1.7 2.1 1.8 2.1 2.8
Missing 2.1 1.5 4.2 1.7 4.2 1.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, it's really good 51.1 48.6 44.0 44.4 45.1 40.7
Yes, it's good 29.7 32.6 30.9 30.9 25.2 28.2
It's ok 15.6 16.2 18.7 19.1 23.3 22.9
It's not very good 1.9 15 2.6 29 3.4 4.1
No, it's not at all
good 1.1 9 2.0 2.1 1.9 3.3
Missing 7 2 1.8 .5 1.1 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, it's really
good 65.4 535 47.9 535 479 464 426 356 36.9
Yes, it's good 272 258 28.0 30.1 299 261 334 347 2638
It's ok 6.6 16.0 18.2 136 171 213 200 223 274
It's not very good v 2.7 1.7 1.4 2.0 3.2 2.1 3.7 5.1
No, it's not at all
good - 14 3.5 9 18 2.1 1.3 2.7 2.7
Missing - 5 7 5 1.4 9 .6 1.0 1.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, it's really
good 68.7 50.2 529 544 483 490 443 36.6 3938
Yes, it's good 229 266 269 288 29.1 235 322 355 262
It's ok 6.9 179 154 137 168 20.7 189 21.0 28.2
It's not very good 1.5 3.0 2.9 14 1.7 3.6 2.4 3.6 3.0
No, it's not at all
good - 15 1.9 8 21 21 1.4 1.9 1.4
Missing - .8 - .8 2.1 1.1 .8 14 14
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes, it's really
good 629 56.0 451 524 475 440 409 343 338
Yes, it's good 306 252 286 316 307 286 347 339 274
It's ok 6.5 147 198 134 173 218 211 238 265
It's not very good = 2.5 1.1 14 2.4 2.8 1.8 3.9 7.3
No, it's not at all
good - 1.4 4.4 9 15 2.1 11 35 4.1
Missing - 3 1.1 2 .6 .6 .3 .6 .9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Statements about the area where you live:
It is safe for younger children to play outside during the day
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 43.5 39.3
Agree 37.5 40.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.4 11.0
Disagree 4.0 51
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.1
Missing 4.9 2.1
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 42.7 42.9 39.5
Agree 36.1 38.1 41.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 10.4 9.3 9.8
Disagree 6.3 3.9 4.5
Strongly disagree 2.3 2.0 15
Missing 2.2 3.7 3.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 46.5 41.5 40.7
Agree 38.8 40.8 40.1
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.4 9.8 11.2
Disagree 4.2 4.2 4.8
Strongly disagree 9 2.0 2.3
Missing 1.1 1.7 1.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 45.3 40.9 45.0 40.6 41.6 37.2
Agree 34.8 37.1 36.7 39.7 39.2 43.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.9 11.4 7.9 10.9 8.9 10.9
Disagree 6.2 6.3 3.3 4.6 4.1 4.9
Strongly disagree 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.1 2.0
Missing 2.7 1.9 5.1 2.1 5.1 1.8
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 494 434 42.7 40.2 45.3 36.4
Agree 37.3 40.4 40.6 41.1 38.2 41.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 7.6 9.3 8.3 11.2 9.8 12.4
Disagree 3.6 4.9 3.9 4.6 3.8 5.6
Strongly disagree .6 1.3 2.1 1.9 15 2.9
Missing 1.4 .8 2.3 1.0 1.3 .8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 485 41.8 41.3 483 433 417 444 390 393
Agree 36.2 37.7 35.7 37.3 39.2 405 40.6 445 4138
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.6 109 12.6 8.7 9.7 100 8.1 9.2 12.2
Disagree 4.7 7.1 6.3 3.6 3.6 4.4 4.8 3.9 4.0
Strongly disagree 1.0 2.1 3.5 1.1 2.2 2.4 7 1.7 1.4
Missing 1.0 .5 7 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.3 1.7 1.3
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 557 418 452 514 441 469 46.7 415 434
Agree 328 369 346 357 395 38.0 392 432 395
Neither agree nor
disagree 6.1 10.3 135 8.0 8.0 8.4 7.8 8.2 10.8
Disagree 3.8 8.0 4.8 2.5 3.2 3.4 4.6 3.4 3.6
Strongly disagree .8 1.9 1.9 1.1 2.6 2.1 2 1.5 .8
Missing .8 1.1 - 1.4 2.7 1.1 1.5 2.2 1.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 429 418 390 449 425 368 421 36.1 35.0
Agree 38.8 382 363 39.2 388 427 421 459 443
Neither agree nor
disagree 106 114 121 9.5 116 115 85 104 13.7
Disagree 5.3 6.4 7.1 4.9 4.0 5.3 5.1 4.4 4.4
Strongly disagree 1.2 2.2 4.4 11 1.8 2.8 1.3 2.0 2.0
Missing 1.2 - 1.1 5 1.2 .9 1.0 1.3 .6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
You can trust people around here
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 32.6 31.1
Agree 36.4 38.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 16.2 20.2
Disagree 6.3 5.8
Strongly disagree 3.1 2.2
Missing 5.3 2.4
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 34.1 34.6 27.9
Agree 38.5 36.2 38.6
Neither agree nor
disagree 16.8 16.8 20.1
Disagree 5.7 5.6 6.7
Strongly disagree 2.4 2.7 2.7
Missing 2.5 4.1 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 35.1 325 32.8
Agree 40.4 38.3 36.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 16.9 17.9 20.8
Disagree 4.5 6.7 6.3
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.6 2.7
Missing 1.4 2.0 1.4
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 33.7 34.2 354 33.9 29.2 26.4

Agree 38.7 38.4 34.1 38.4 39.0 38.2

Neither agree nor

disagree 16.0 17.5 154 18.4 17.0 23.7

Disagree 5.3 5.9 6.2 4.9 6.7 6.6

Strongly disagree 3.6 1.6 3.4 1.9 2.6 2.8

Missing 2.7 2.4 5.6 2.4 5.5 2.3

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 36.2 34.1 32.9 32.2 36.3 29.6

Agree 40.1 40.7 37.5 39.1 35.5 36.6

Neither agree nor

disagree 15.3 18.6 16.8 19.1 16.9 24.3

Disagree 4.5 4.5 7.2 6.2 6.7 5.9

Strongly disagree 2.2 11 2.9 2.2 3.2 2.2

Missing 1.8 1.0 2.7 1.2 1.4 1.4

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 37.9 335 36.7 386 355 357 311 282 27.7

Agree 419 40.2 35.0 375 381 352 432 378 383

Neither agree nor

disagree 146 16.8 20.3 16.8 158 189 174 211 228

Disagree 30 6.9 4.9 4.1 5.8 6.5 5.1 8.1 6.4

Strongly disagree 1.7 1.8 2.4 1.7 2.7 2.3 1.7 2.5 3.1

Missing 1.0 .8 7 1.3 2.1 1.4 1.6 2.3 1.7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 42.0 30.0 404 393 354 408 31.8 306 2938

Agree 382 418 327 372 367 317 440 375 414

Neither agree nor

disagree 130 179 163 151 147 166 156 189 17.1

Disagree 2.3 6.8 6.7 4.3 6.8 6.6 4.9 8.2 6.4

Strongly disagree 3.8 2.3 3.8 2.2 3.4 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.3

Missing .8 1.1 - 1.9 2.9 1.4 1.8 2.8 1.9

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 347 36.0 346 378 356 310 304 255 254
Agree 447 391 363 379 397 385 422 383 350
Neither agree nor

disagree 159 161 225 186 169 209 193 235 289
Disagree 3.5 6.9 3.8 3.9 4.7 6.4 5.2 8.0 6.4
Strongly disagree - 1.4 1.6 11 2.0 1.7 15 3.1 2.9
Missing 1.2 .6 1.1 .6 1.1 15 1.3 1.7 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

There are good places to spend your free time (e.g. leisure centre, parks, shops)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 18.1 14.8
Agree 24.8 23.3
Neither agree nor
disagree 16.5 18.0
Disagree 20.2 23.8
Strongly disagree 14.9 17.6
Missing 5.6 2.5
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 22.9 194 11.0
Agree 31.0 24.6 21.0
Neither agree nor
disagree 19.5 18.0 15.6
Disagree 15.7 19.7 26.7
Strongly disagree 7.8 14.0 21.8
Missing 3.1 4.3 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Strongly agree 16.1 16.3 17.9
Agree 22.0 24.8 26.5
Neither agree nor
disagree 18.8 18.1 15.8
Disagree 25.5 21.4 21.0
Strongly disagree 16.2 171 17.1
Missing 1.4 2.3 1.7
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 24.0 22.1 21.9 16.6 12.4 9.3

Agree 30.6 31.4 24.9 24.2 23.1 18.6

Neither agree nor

disagree 18.1 20.4 16.6 195 16.0 15.1

Disagree 14.2 16.7 17.7 21.9 24.5 29.2

Strongly disagree 9.4 6.7 13.0 15.1 18.4 25.6

Missing 3.7 2.7 5.9 2.6 5.6 2.2

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 18.3 13.7 17.2 154 21.0 15.2

Agree 23.0 20.9 26.8 22.8 27.3 25.9

Neither agree nor

disagree 17.8 19.8 17.6 18.6 14.6 16.8

Disagree 24.2 26.8 19.7 23.2 19.0 22.8

Strongly disagree 14.8 17.8 15.6 18.6 16.3 17.6

Missing 1.9 1.0 3.1 1.4 1.7 1.7

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 19.3 23.7 24.5 20.1 186 20.7 113 105 119

Agree 27.2 285 38.1 221 265 265 208 211 218

Neither agree nor

disagree 24.6 20.2 15.0 201 185 172 16.3 16.6 143

Disagree 176 17.8 14.0 223 191 184 302 259 27.0

Strongly disagree 8.6 8.8 6.3 143 145 154 200 239 234

Missing 2.7 1.0 2.1 1.2 2.8 1.8 1.4 2.1 1.6

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 206 251 269 242 200 237 118 115 16.6

Agree 23.7 300 385 223 275 282 235 249 232

Neither agree nor

disagree 229 194 125 185 169 16.2 16.6 179 13.0

Disagree 183 141 125 205 178 153 289 239 251

Strongly disagree 12.2 9.5 8.7 126 142 148 176 194 20.2

Missing 2.3 1.9 1.0 1.9 3.6 1.8 1.7 2.6 1.9

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Strongly agree 182 227 231 153 171 179 10.8 9.4 7.0
Agree 30,0 274 379 220 254 248 177 169 204
Neither agree nor
disagree 259 208 165 218 202 182 159 152 157
Disagree 171 205 148 243 206 214 318 280 289
Strongly disagree 5.9 8.3 4.9 16.3 148 16.0 22.7 290 26.8
Missing 2.9 3 2.7 3 1.8 1.7 1.1 15 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
| could ask for help or a favour from neighbours
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Strongly agree 33.4 37.6
Agree 40.3 39.9
Neither agree nor
disagree 12.6 13.7
Disagree 4.9 4.2
Strongly disagree 3.3 2.1
Missing 5.6 2.5
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Strongly agree 44.2 37.8 29.8
Agree 39.2 39.1 41.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.8 12.2 15.6
Disagree 3.4 4.0 5.7
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.5 3.2
Missing 2.6 4.3 4.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Strongly agree 38.2 35.9 36.8
Agree 40.3 42.0 41.2
Neither agree nor
disagree 14.3 12.8 13.7
Disagree 4.2 4.6 3.8
Strongly disagree 1.7 2.4 3.0
Missing 1.2 2.2 1.5
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Strongly agree 43.5 44.6 35.8 40.0 28.1 31.8
Agree 39.6 39.0 39.4 38.9 41.7 41.8
Neither agree nor
disagree 8.3 9.2 11.0 13.5 15.3 16.0
Disagree 2.7 4.0 4.5 3.3 5.9 5.4
Strongly disagree 2.3 1.2 3.2 1.7 3.5 2.8
Missing 3.6 2.0 5.9 2.6 5.6 2.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

Strongly agree 36.0 40.7 33.7 38.1 36.4 37.3

Agree 42.8 37.7 42.6 41.4 42.0 40.5

Neither agree nor

disagree 135 15.2 12.6 13.1 12.8 14.6

Disagree 3.9 4.5 5.2 3.9 3.9 3.7

Strongly disagree 2.2 1.2 2.8 2.0 3.5 2.5

Missing 1.6 .8 3.1 1.4 15 15

n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 475 43.1 46.9 40.7 38.2 404 33.7 301 284

Agree 40.2 41.7 38.1 38.6 40.7 405 42.0 441 440

Neither agree nor

disagree 9.6 9.5 7.3 135 120 127 162 150 173

Disagree 1.3 35 4.5 3.6 4.3 2.2 5.6 5.3 5.2

Strongly disagree g 1.3 2.4 2.2 2.1 2.6 1.4 3.3 3.4

Missing 7 1.0 7 1.4 2.6 1.7 1.1 2.2 1.7

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 458 441 471 389 351 410 311 28.8 279

Agree 45.0 37.3 433 398 43.0 403 45.0 443 4438

Neither agree nor

disagree 6.1 11.8 4.8 13.0 105 103 156 149 171

Disagree .8 3.4 1.9 3.4 5.3 3.0 5.2 5.6 5.2

Strongly disagree 1.5 15 2.9 2.7 2.5 4.1 1.8 3.7 2.8

Missing .8 1.9 - 2.1 3.6 1.4 1.2 2.7 2.2

n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Strongly agree 48.8 424 46.7 428 413 39.7 365 316 289

Agree 365 449 352 371 384 406 38.6 437 43.1

Neither agree nor

disagree 12.4 7.8 8.8 141 136 150 169 150 175

Disagree 1.8 3.6 6.0 3.8 3.3 15 6.1 4.9 5.2

Strongly disagree - 1.1 2.2 1.6 1.8 1.3 1.0 3.0 4.1

Missing .6 3 1.1 .6 1.6 1.9 1.0 1.7 1.2

n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FRIENDS

At present, how many close male and female friends do you have?
Male Friends

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None 1.7 12.7
One 3.0 8.9
Two 5.7 10.7
Three or more 84.0 63.4
Missing 5.6 4.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None 11.4 6.5 6.4
One 5.8 5.6 6.1
Two 9.3 7.0 9.0
Three or more 68.6 75.6 74.0
Missing 4.8 5.3 4.5
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 7.8 6.4 7.1
One 7.0 5.6 5.1
Two 8.7 8.5 8.1
Three or more 74.4 76.2 77.2
Missing 2.0 3.3 2.6
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 1.4 18.3 1.8 11.6 1.7 11.6
One 3.0 7.8 3.0 8.5 2.7 10.0
Two 6.4 11.4 4.7 9.5 6.6 11.7
Three or more 84.7 57.4 84.6 65.7 83.4 63.4
Missing 4.4 5.1 5.8 4.7 5.6 3.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 1.2 14.9 13 11.6 2.2 11.7
One 3.1 11.2 2.7 8.6 2.6 7.3
Two 6.9 10.6 5.6 11.3 4.8 11.1
Three or more 87.4 60.6 87.1 65.1 88.3 66.9
Missing 1.4 2.7 3.2 3.4 2.2 3.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 13.3 11.2 9.8 7.5 5.9 6.5 7.1 5.2 7.1
One 8.6 6.1 3.8 6.7 5.3 4.9 7.0 55 5.5
Two 8.3 10.3 10.5 6.9 7.4 7.3 10.6 8.9 8.2
Three or more 68.1 69.1 71.3 76.3 776 791 739 779 7T7.2
Missing 1.7 3.4 4.5 2.6 3.8 2.3 1.4 2.5 2.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 1.5 1.5 1.9 1.4 1.7 1.6 1.1 .8 3.0
One 3.1 3.4 1.9 3.2 2.6 2.7 3.1 2.0 1.9
Two 7.6 6.5 6.7 5.2 5.0 3.4 8.7 6.1 6.1
Three or more 86.3 85.6 85.6 88.7 86.9 90.0 86.1 888 87.3
Missing 1.5 3.0 3.8 1.5 3.8 2.3 1.1 2.3 1.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 224 183 143 145 103 111 136 10.1 114
One 12.9 8.0 4.9 10.7 8.2 6.8 11.3 9.4 9.3
Two 8.8 13.0 126 8.8 99 109 126 12.0 105
Three or more 54,1 57.1 63.2 619 678 688 607 658 66.5
Missing 1.8 3.6 4.9 3.9 3.8 2.4 1.8 2.7 2.3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Female friends
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None 10.0 1.0
One 8.3 2.8
Two 9.5 5.8
Three or more 64.2 87.8
Missing 8.0 2.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None 8.0 5.6 4.7
One 6.4 5.2 5.9
Two 7.0 7.4 8.3
Three or more 74.8 76.2 75.9
Missing 3.8 5.7 5.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 6.0 5.6 4.7
One 5.9 5.7 5.3
Two 7.5 8.4 7.6
Three or more 78.1 77.1 79.8
Missing 2.5 3.2 2.6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 17.1 1.7 9.9 .8 8.3 7
One 11.4 3.0 7.6 25 8.3 3.2
Two 10.1 4.8 9.1 55 10.1 6.2
Three or more 55.8 88.0 65.1 88.3 65.3 87.9
Missing 5.7 2.5 8.4 2.8 8.1 2.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 11.2 .5 10.1 1.0 8.7 1.0
One 8.7 2.9 8.8 2.4 7.9 2.8
Two 9.1 5.7 10.7 6.0 10.1 5.5
Three or more 66.9 90.0 65.5 89.0 69.5 89.4
Missing 4.0 .8 4.9 1.5 3.9 1.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 7.3 9.5 5.2 6.1 5.4 4.5 5.8 4.1 4.5
One 9.0 6.9 4.5 5.6 49 5.3 5.6 6.1 5.1
Two 5.6 7.9 7.7 7.5 8.0 7.4 8.0 9.2 7.9
Three or more 76.4 739 80.1 782 781 802 781 77.7 80.0
Missing 1.7 1.9 2.4 2.6 3.6 2.6 2.5 2.9 2.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 16.0 19.0 125 109 9.7 8.4 10.8 7.3 8.3
One 153 114 10.6 8.1 7.9 8.2 8.1 9.2 6.6
Two 6.9 125 10.6 9.3 9.9 9.8 9.5 11.5 105
Three or more 595 525 635 674 675 692 675 676 710
Missing 2.3 4.6 2.9 4.3 5.0 4.3 4.1 4.5 3.6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None .6 25 1.1 .6 .8 9 3 .6 .6
One 4.1 3.6 1.1 2.7 1.8 2.6 2.9 2.8 3.5
Two 4.7 4.4 6.0 5.4 6.0 5.1 6.4 6.6 5.2
Three or more 894 895 896 905 89.3 904 895 88.7 895
Missing 1.2 - 2.2 .8 2.1 1.1 .8 1.3 1.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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How many days a week do you usually spend time with friends right after school?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
0 days 11.0 13.7
1 day 10.1 12,5
2 days 15.1 16.7
3 days 17.4 17.8
4 days 9.6 8.2
5 days 31.3 28.3
Missing 5.5 2.9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
0 days 10.7 11.4 13.9
1 day 13.3 10.5 11.4
2 days 14.9 15.2 17.0
3 days 16.0 17.7 18.1
4 days 8.3 9.5 8.4
5 days 34.0 31.2 27.0
Missing 2.8 4.5 4.1
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 days 15.0 11.5 12.2
1 day 14.6 11.0 9.3
2 days 18.4 16.6 14.5
3 days 17.9 18.4 18.2
4 days 9.0 9.3 9.6
5 days 23.3 31.0 34.1
Missing 1.8 2.2 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 11.0 10.5 9.9 12.9 12.2 15.9
1 day 12.6 13.8 9.7 11.3 9.7 13.4
2 days 13.7 15.7 14.8 15.8 15.7 18.4
3 days 14.6 17.1 17.5 17.8 18.2 18.0
4 days 8.7 8.1 10.1 8.9 9.2 7.6
5 days 35.9 32.6 32.2 30.0 29.3 24.4
Missing 3.6 2.2 5.8 3.2 5.6 2.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 days 14.8 15.3 9.9 13.2 9.7 14.6
1 day 12.2 17.1 10.1 11.9 8.7 9.8
2 days 17.7 19.2 15.5 17.8 15.3 13.9
3 days 18.1 17.7 18.4 18.4 18.2 18.3
4 days 10.0 7.9 9.8 8.8 10.5 8.8
5 days 25.2 21.2 334 28.4 35.6 32.6
Missing 1.9 1.7 3.0 14 2.1 2.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 days 126 104 11.5 136 110 115 174 124 133
1 day 20.3 115 10.8 137 104 89 141 114 89
2 days 19.3 15.7 12.6 177 161 135 186 180 16.5
3 days 159 17.0 16.4 191 177 195 174 198 17.6
4 days 100 7.9 8.7 89 102 106 9.1 8.8 8.7
5 days 20.9 36.7 38.1 251 317 345 216 278 325
Missing 1.0 .8 1.7 1.9 2.9 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 days 145 106 10.6 13.0 9.0 87 171 103 105
1 day 13.7 106 173 129 9.7 7.1 11.0 9.8 8.3
2 days 176 125 173 172 158 132 179 16.3 16.6
3 days 16.0 16.7 9.6 184 175 219 186 203 16.3
4 days 12.2 8.0 6.7 100 103 118 9.8 9.8 9.9
5 days 244 399 375 265 337 358 238 313 354
Missing 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.9 3.8 1.6 1.8 2.2 3.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 days 11.2 102 121 142 131 141 177 148 16.3
1 day 253 122 7.1 145 111 107 175 131 9.6
2 days 20.6 18.0 9.9 183 164 137 195 198 16.3
3 days 159 172 203 199 179 173 16.0 19.3 19.0
4 days 8.2 7.8 9.9 7.6 10.1 94 8.3 7.7 7.3
5 days 182 343 385 235 296 333 19.1 239 294
Missing .6 3 2.2 1.9 1.9 15 1.8 1.4 2.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

How many evenings per week do you usually spend out with your friends?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
0 evenings 10.7 14.1
1 evenings 10.3 14.1
2 evenings 15.7 17.1
3 evenings 13.9 14.8
4 evenings 10.3 9.0
5 evenings 9.5 8.0
6 evenings 6.6 5.3
7 evenings 17.4 14.6
Missing 5.5 2.9
n 5287 5035
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
0 evenings 15.5 13.0 10.4
1 evenings 14.7 114 12.3
2 evenings 12.0 15.1 19.5
3 evenings 10.0 14.0 16.3
4 evenings 8.5 9.7 9.7
5 evenings 8.5 9.6 8.0
6 evenings 6.9 6.4 5.3
7 evenings 21.0 16.2 14.4
Missing 2.9 4.5 4.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
0 evenings 15.2 11.7 11.6
1 evenings 15.8 12.3 9.7
2 evenings 19.9 16.2 15.3
3 evenings 15.4 14.9 14.9
4 evenings 9.6 9.8 10.8
5 evenings 7.7 9.6 8.9
6 evenings 4.2 6.3 8.4
7 evenings 10.2 17.1 18.5
Missing 1.9 2.1 1.9
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 evenings 13.1 17.1 11.3 14.9 9.4 11.7
1 evenings 14.4 14.9 9.7 13.2 9.9 15.0
2 evenings 10.5 13.1 15.3 15.0 17.7 21.6
3 evenings 9.4 10.4 13.2 14.9 15.7 16.9
4 evenings 9.6 7.8 10.0 9.4 10.5 8.7
5 evenings 9.4 7.9 10.2 8.9 8.8 7.0
6 evenings 8.2 5.9 6.9 5.9 6.0 4.5
7 evenings 21.8 20.3 17.7 14.6 16.2 12.3
Missing 3.6 2.5 5.6 3.2 5.7 2.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
0 evenings 13.2 17.5 10.1 13.2 10.2 13.0
1 evenings 14.4 17.3 9.6 15.1 8.3 10.9
2 evenings 19.9 20.0 15.6 16.7 14.3 16.3
3 evenings 14.7 16.2 14.6 15.1 15.0 14.8
4 evenings 10.6 8.4 10.4 9.2 11.4 10.3
5 evenings 8.4 6.9 10.7 8.5 10.0 7.9
6 evenings 4.3 4.1 7.2 54 9.6 7.3
7 evenings 12.6 7.6 18.8 15.4 19.5 17.4
Missing 1.9 2.0 2.9 1.4 1.7 2.1
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 evenings 21.3 15.7 12.2 168 11.8 123 123 9.6 10.4
1 evenings 229 1338 12.2 134 128 8.2 166 11.1 10.9
2 evenings 13.3 12.7 10.8 184 148 148 231 195 179
3 evenings 126 9.0 10.1 152 150 149 16.6 17.2 16.9
4 evenings 10.0 7.2 8.7 8.9 99 119 100 104 9.2
5 evenings 6.3 9.3 8.4 9.0 104 89 6.7 8.6 9.2
6 evenings 2.7 7.4 10.5 5.4 6.6 8.8 3.3 5.7 7.4
7 evenings 10.0 23.9 25.5 10.7 16.1 186 9.6 16.1 15.7
Missing 1.0 1.1 1.4 2.2 2.5 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 evenings 16.0 141 125 144 99 105 11.6 8.4 9.4
1 evenings 229 106 173 117 112 6.2 154 7.4 8.8
2 evenings 12.2 11.8 5.8 205 144 146 20.8 188 16.0
3 evenings 15.3 8.0 9.6 140 146 144 157 168 17.1
4 evenings 12.2 6.8 10.6 9.8 101 118 111 117 9.7
5 evenings 7.6 10.6 8.7 8.7 116 10.0 8.1 9.3 10.5
6 evenings 3.1 9.1 10.6 4.9 73 112 3.8 6.9 8.0
7 evenings 9.9 270 250 140 176 198 116 182 18.0
Missing .8 1.9 - 2.1 3.3 1.6 1.8 2.4 2.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
0 evenings 253 169 121 196 138 141 131 108 114
1 evenings 229 161 9.3 153 144 100 178 152 131
2 evenings 141 133 137 160 153 150 257 20.3 19.8
3 evenings 10.6 9.7 104 166 155 154 175 17.6 16.6
4 evenings 8.2 7.5 7.7 7.9 98 120 8.8 8.9 8.7
5 evenings 5.3 8.3 8.2 9.3 9.2 7.9 5.1 7.7 7.9
6 evenings 2.4 6.1 10.4 6.0 5.9 6.6 2.8 4.5 6.7
7 evenings 100 216 2538 7.0 144 175 75 136 134
Missing 1.2 .6 2.2 2.4 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.4 2.3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

How often do you talk to your friend(s) on the phone or send them text messages or
have contact through the internet?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Rarely or never 115 4.6
1 or 2 days a week 15.0 9.6
3 or 4 days a week 20.4 15.9
5 or 6 days a week 16.0 17.0
Every day 31.1 50.2
Missing 6.0 2.7
n 5287 5035
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By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Rarely or never 17.8 7.8 5.1

1 or 2 days a week 19.2 11.7 10.8
3 or 4 days a week 18.9 19.2 17.0
5 or 6 days a week 14.8 17.9 155
Every day 26.1 38.8 47.4
Missing 3.2 4.7 4.3

n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Rarely or never 6.9 8.0 8.3
1 or 2 days a week 14.2 12.1 10.9
3 or 4 days a week 18.5 18.4 19.8
5 or 6 days a week 18.0 16.9 16.6
Every day 40.6 42.1 42.4
Missing 1.7 2.5 2.0
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Rarely or never 27.0 11.4 11.3 3.9 7.5 2.3
1 or 2 days a week 20.1 18.6 15.0 8.0 13.5 7.7
3 or 4 days a week 17.8 19.6 22.0 16.1 19.6 14.0
5 or 6 days a week 11.2 17.3 16.8 19.2 16.4 14.5
Every day 20.1 30.4 28.6 49.8 36.8 59.4
Missing 3.9 2.7 6.3 2.9 6.2 2.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Rarely or never 9.6 4.1 115 4.3 12.8 4.2
1 or 2 days a week 18.7 9.4 14.2 9.9 13.1 8.8
3 or 4 days a week 21.3 15.6 20.6 16.3 22.3 17.5
5 or 6 days a week 17.2 18.9 16.7 17.0 17.0 16.4
Every day 311 50.8 334 51.0 324 51.5
Missing 2.1 1.3 3.5 15 2.5 1.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Rarely or never 19.3 17.0 19.2 6.6 7.9 6.9 4.4 4.1 5.5
lor2daysaweek 236 19.6 17.5 140 115 97 122 98 9.9
3or4days aweek 20.3 19.4 18.2 198 195 208 173 16.6 19.1
5or 6 days aweek 143 14.7 16.8 207 182 173 164 16.1 156

Every day 20.3 284 26.9 37.3 399 434 482 509 472
Missing 2.3 1.0 1.4 1.6 3.0 1.8 1.5 2.5 2.6
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
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Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Rarely or never 244 255 346 9.9 116 109 6.3 6.5 9.4
lor2daysaweek 282 186 19.2 188 148 12.1 16,5 120 13.0
3orddaysaweek 221 179 144 231 224 239 198 194 224
5 or 6 days a week 9.9 11.4 163 185 176 169 176 175 16.6
Every day 13.7 251 135 275 294 344 379 413 351
Missing 1.5 1.5 1.9 2.2 4.1 1.8 2.0 3.3 3.6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Rarely or never 153 108 104 2.8 4.0 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.5
lor2daysaweek 20.0 20.2 16.5 8.4 7.9 7.5 7.5 7.3 6.7
3ord4daysaweek 188 205 203 160 165 179 146 136 15.7
5or6daysaweek 176 172 17.0 232 188 17,7 152 146 146
Every day 253 30.7 346 487 509 519 592 613 60.1
Missing 2.9 .6 1.1 9 1.9 1.7 1.0 1.5 1.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

LEISURE AND OTHER ACTIVITIES IN YOUR FREE TIME

About how many hours a day do you usually watch television (including videos and

DVDs) in your free time?

Weekdays

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None at all 3.8 49
About half an hour a day 9.2 12.8
About 1 hour a day 18.7 19.7
About 2 hours a day 24.8 25.1
About 3 hours a day 17.8 15.9
About 4 hours a day 8.6 8.6
About 5 hours a day 3.4 3.8
About 6 hours a day 15 15
About 7 hours or more a day 4.2 3.2
Missing 7.8 4.5
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 3.4 4.3 4.8
About half an hour a day 15.0 11.0 9.5
About 1 hour a day 21.2 19.1 18.5
About 2 hours a day 24.6 24.7 25.5
About 3 hours a day 15.8 17.2 17.2
About 4 hours a day 6.9 8.6 9.2
About 5 hours a day 3.2 3.3 4.2
About 6 hours a day 7 1.4 1.8
About 7 hours or more a day 3.5 3.8 3.5
Missing 5.8 6.5 5.7
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None at all 5.4 3.3 35
About half an hour a day 12.9 10.5 10.4
About 1 hour a day 22.4 19.1 18.2
About 2 hours a day 26.9 26.0 25.9
About 3 hours a day 15.8 18.3 17.2
About 4 hours a day 7.3 9.2 10.4
About 5 hours a day 3.3 3.9 4.2
About 6 hours a day 1.1 1.7 1.8
About 7 hours or more a day 2.0 3.4 4.5
Missing 2.9 4.6 3.8
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 2.0 4.3 3.9 4.8 4.4 5.3
About half an hour a day 13.0 16.5 9.2 12.9 8.2 10.9
About 1 hour a day 19.9 22.1 19.2 19.1 17.8 19.3
About 2 hours a day 22.7 25.9 25.3 24.1 25.0 26.2
About 3 hours a day 19.5 13.1 17.2 17.1 18.3 16.0
About 4 hours a day 7.6 6.3 8.6 8.7 9.0 9.5
About 5 hours a day 3.6 3.0 3.2 3.5 3.8 4.7
About 6 hours a day .5 .9 1.3 15 1.8 1.8
About 7 hours or more a day 4.3 3.0 4.1 3.4 4.2 2.7
Missing 6.9 5.0 8.1 4.8 7.6 3.6
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 4.7 6.1 2.4 4.2 3.0 4.0
About half an hour a day 11.0 15.0 8.6 12.5 9.6 11.2
About 1 hour a day 22.7 22.0 18.9 19.3 17.0 19.3
About 2 hours a day 27.5 26.3 25.7 26.4 26.3 25.5
About 3 hours a day 16.5 15.1 20.2 16.4 18.7 15.9
About 4 hours a day 7.3 7.5 9.7 8.8 9.8 11.0
About 5 hours a day 3.6 29 3.1 4.6 5.0 3.5
About 6 hours a day .8 1.4 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.8
About 7 hours or more a day 2.6 15 4.0 2.9 4.7 4.4
Missing 3.4 2.4 5.8 3.3 4.0 3.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 4.3 2.7 3.1 5.7 2.9 3.9 5.4 4.0 3.4
About half an hour a
day 179 143 136 126 10.6 11.2 120 9.0 7.7
About 1 hour a day 226 196 248 234 187 174 212 191 16.9
About 2 hours a day 279 268 231 259 259 260 280 259 27.1
About 3 hours a day 143 175 147 151 194 173 170 174 18.6
About 4 hours a day 4.7 7.5 8.0 7.6 91 110 7.8 104 10.2
About 5 hours a day 2.3 3.7 4.2 3.6 3.3 3.4 3.2 4.6 5.1
About 6 hours a day 3 1.1 3 1.0 1.7 1.4 1.3 1.9 2.8
About 7 hours or more
a day 2.0 2.6 4.5 2.2 3.5 4.5 1.6 3.7 4.3
Missing 3.7 4.3 3.5 2.9 4.8 3.7 2.6 4.0 4.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 3.1 15 1.0 4.4 25 4.1 5.6 2.7 25
About half an hour a
day 16.0 114 125 11.0 8.6 10.7 10.1 7.7 7.5
About 1 hour a day 229 186 202 232 196 175 220 181 155
About 2 hours a day 282 228 26.0 276 264 257 275 256 27.6
About 3 hours a day 13.7 221 212 152 199 185 182 204 19.1
About 4 hours a day 6.1 9.1 8.7 7.7 9.3 9.6 7.0 10.8 9.7
About 5 hours a day 3.8 3.4 5.8 3.7 2.7 4.1 3.5 3.4 5.5
About 6 hours a day - .8 - 7 1.7 1.4 .9 2.2 2.8
About 7 hours or more
a day 15 49 1.9 2.9 3.7 4.3 2.1 3.8 5.5
Missing 4.6 5.3 2.9 3.6 5.8 4.1 3.1 5.2 4.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 5.3 3.6 4.4 7.3 3.4 3.6 5.1 5.5 4.4
About half an hour a
day 194 163 143 144 127 118 141 105 7.9
About 1 hour a day 224 202 275 235 179 173 203 201 18.4
About 2 hours a day 276 296 214 239 255 263 286 262 265
About 3 hours a day 147 141 110 150 19.0 16.2 155 142 18.1
About 4 hours a day 3.5 6.4 7.7 7.4 89 124 8.7 9.8 10.8
About 5 hours a day 1.2 3.9 3.3 3.5 3.9 2.8 2.9 5.9 4.7
About 6 hours a day .6 1.4 5 1.4 1.7 15 1.6 15 2.9
About 7 hours or more
a day 2.4 .8 6.0 14 3.2 4.7 1.0 3.5 2.9
Missing 2.9 3.6 3.8 2.2 3.7 3.4 2.1 2.7 3.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Weekend

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None at all 3.3 35
About half an hour a day 6.7 9.1
About 1 hour a day 11.3 13.9
About 2 hours a day 18.6 18.7
About 3 hours a day 18.3 18.9
About 4 hours a day 13.6 13.0
About 5 hours a day 7.8 7.2
About 6 hours a day 3.4 4.1
About 7 hours or more a day 6.1 5.2
Missing 10.8 6.5
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 3.2 3.3 3.5
About half an hour a day 11.7 7.8 6.8
About 1 hour a day 16.4 12.7 111
About 2 hours a day 21.2 18.3 18.2
About 3 hours a day 17.0 19.7 18.0
About 4 hours a day 9.3 12.8 15.5
About 5 hours a day 4.7 7.6 8.4
About 6 hours a day 2.6 3.3 4.7
About 7 hours or more a day 3.5 5.6 6.3
Missing 10.4 8.8 7.5
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None at all 2.6 3.2 3.6
About half an hour a day 8.0 7.8 8.3
About 1 hour a day 14.0 12.7 11.7
About 2 hours a day 22.5 18.5 17.9
About 3 hours a day 19.6 19.3 19.0
About 4 hours a day 15.3 13.7 13.0
About 5 hours a day 6.4 8.4 8.4
About 6 hours a day 3.0 4.0 4.9
About 7 hours or more a day 4.0 5.5 7.0
Missing 4.7 6.9 6.3
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 2.7 3.6 35 3.0 3.1 3.9
About half an hour a day 8.2 14.1 7.2 8.5 5.9 7.8
About 1 hour a day 151 173 116 13.9 10.1 12.3
About 2 hours a day 199 221 185 18.2 18.3 18.1
About 3 hours a day 19.0 156 194 20.0 17.0 19.2
About 4 hours a day 11.0 8.2 13.0 12.7 15.2 15.7
About 5 hours a day 6.2 3.6 7.5 7.8 8.7 8.1
About 6 hours a day 2.7 2.6 2.8 3.9 4.5 4.9
About 7 hours or more a day 4.3 3.0 5.7 5.4 6.9 5.7
Missing 11.0 9.9 10.9 6.6 10.3 4.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 2.3 2.9 2.9 3.4 3.6 3.7
About half an hour a day 7.5 8.6 6.4 9.3 7.4 9.2
About 1 hour a day 129 153 116 13.9 10.9 12.3
About 2 hours a day 225 224 191 17.9 18.3 17.5
About 3 hours a day 20.7 18.3 18.6 20.0 18.3 19.6
About 4 hours a day 152 154 146 12.8 13.4 12.6
About 5 hours a day 6.2 6.5 8.8 7.9 9.4 7.4
About 6 hours a day 25 3.4 3.8 4.2 4.8 5.1
About 7 hours or more a day 4.3 3.7 5.9 5.0 7.3 6.7
Missing 5.8 3.5 8.2 5.6 6.7 5.8
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 3.3 3.2 2.8 2.6 2.9 3.6 2.3 3.3 3.8
About half an hour a
day 13.0 11.1 105 7.9 7.8 9.6 7.2 6.8 6.0
About 1 hour a day 189 160 175 151 126 111 119 114 9.9
About 2 hours a day 219 220 220 232 176 175 218 181 17.0
About 3 hours a day 166 19.2 154 193 204 212 20.7 180 17.9
About 4 hours a day 126 9.1 84 133 143 120 181 151 16.3
About 5 hours a day 2.0 5.1 6.6 6.8 8.3 8.9 7.0 9.9 8.2
About 6 hours a day 2.0 3.0 2.4 2.5 35 4.6 3.8 5.1 6.0
About 7 hours or more
a day 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.4 5.2 6.3 3.9 6.8 9.1
Missing 7.6 82 108 4.9 7.4 5.1 3.3 5.5 5.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 15 3.0 1.9 2.2 2.9 5.0 2.3 2.9 2.2
About half an hour a
day 10.7 65 106 8.0 7.2 8.2 6.6 5.6 5.8
About 1 hour a day 16.0 152 163 146 111 114 110 105 9.1
About 2 hours a day 221 202 221 221 186 194 229 193 16.0
About 3 hours a day 221 186 212 214 198 189 19.8 173 17.1
About 4 hours a day 130 118 96 132 149 118 17.7 154 16.6
About 5 hours a day 1.5 7.2 8.7 6.2 8.2 9.3 7.3 10.3 94
About 6 hours a day 2.3 3.8 1.9 1.9 2.9 4.3 3.4 5.1 5.5
About 7 hours or more
a day .8 4.9 1.0 4.4 5.4 6.4 4.7 6.9 9.7
Missing 9.9 8.7 6.7 6.0 9.0 5.2 4.3 6.6 8.6
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 4.7 3.3 3.3 3.2 2.9 24 2.3 3.8 55
About half an hour a

day 147 144 104 7.7 84 109 7.9 8.2 6.1
About 1 hour a day 21.2 166 181 156 141 109 129 122 10.8
About 2 hours a day 21.8 233 220 245 166 158 206 16.9 18.1
About 3 hours a day 124 197 121 169 211 233 216 187 18.7
About 4 hours a day 124 7.2 7.7 134 136 122 183 148 16.0
About 5 hours a day 2.4 3.6 5.5 7.4 8.4 8.5 6.7 9.4 7.0
About 6 hours a day 1.8 2.5 2.7 3.2 4.2 4.9 4.3 5.2 6.4
About 7 hours or more

a day 2.9 1.7 4.9 4.4 5.0 6.2 3.1 6.6 8.5
Missing 5.9 7.8 13.2 3.6 5.7 4.9 2.3 4.2 2.9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

About how many hours a day do you usually play games on a computer or games
console (Playstation, Xbox, GameCube etc.) in your free time?

Weekdays

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None at all 28.4 58.6
About half an hour a day 18.0 17.4
About 1 hour a day 19.7 111
About 2 hours a day 12.4 4.4
About 3 hours a day 5.6 1.9
About 4 hours a day 2.6 .8
About 5 hours a day 1.5 4
About 6 hours a day 9 2
About 7 hours or more a day 2.6 e
Missing 8.4 4.5
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 30.2 38.4 53.0
About half an hour a day 25.9 19.2 13.2
About 1 hour a day 17.7 17.0 13.2
About 2 hours a day 10.6 9.1 7.2
About 3 hours a day 4.5 4.3 3.0
About 4 hours a day 2.0 1.8 1.6
About 5 hours a day .9 .9 .9
About 6 hours a day 7 .6 5
About 7 hours or more a day 1.4 1.7 1.7
Missing 6.1 7.0 5.8
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None at all 50.5 41.9 42.1
About half an hour a day 18.9 18.1 18.1
About 1 hour a day 14.2 16.9 16.8
About 2 hours a day 6.9 9.3 8.9
About 3 hours a day 3.0 4.2 4.5
About 4 hours a day 1.1 15 2.7
About 5 hours a day 4 11 1.0
About 6 hours a day A4 e 3
About 7 hours or more a day 9 14 1.4
Missing 3.3 4.8 4.0

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls  Boys Girls
None at all 14.7 41.0 25.0 53.1 35.3 73.1
About half an hour a day 21.3 29.1 196 18.9 155 10.6
About 1 hour a day 22.4 145 205 131 18.4 7.3
About 2 hours a day 17.6 5.8 12.6 5.2 11.0 2.9
About 3 hours a day 8.9 1.4 6.1 2.4 4.3 1.6
About 4 hours a day 3.4 1.0 2.6 .8 2.2 .8
About 5 hours a day 1.2 7 15 3 15 2
About 6 hours a day 1.4 A .8 3 .8 A
About 7 hours or more a day 1.4 1.4 2.7 .6 2.7 5
Missing 7.6 5.0 8.6 5.3 8.2 3.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 38.3 63.6 25.7 585  26.3 56.7
About half an hour a day 20.4 17.4 18.2 18.1 19.0 17.2
About 1 hour a day 18.2 10.0 22.5 11.2 219 12.3
About 2 hours a day 10.1 3.4 13.8 4.7 13.1 5.1
About 3 hours a day 4.2 1.7 6.3 2.0 6.8 2.5
About 4 hours a day 1.6 .6 2.2 7 4.2 1.4
About 5 hours a day 11 3 1.8 4 1.5 5
About 6 hours a day .6 A 1.2 2 .6 -
About 7 hours or more a day 1.3 5 2.2 .6 2.5 A4
Missing 4.2 2.4 6.1 3.5 4.0 4.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 339 298 30.1 450 378 380 596 524 518
About half an hour a
day 29.6 26.1 245 207 19.7 195 148 129 138
About 1 hour a day 146 184 227 16.7 177 179 120 152 135
About 2 hours a day 11.3 107 9.1 6.8 9.7 109 6.2 8.2 6.5
About 3 hours a day 3.3 5.3 4.5 4.0 4.6 4.6 1.9 3.2 4.5
About 4 hours a day 1.3 1.3 3.5 1.0 15 2.6 1.2 1.4 2.7
About 5 hours a day 1.3 1.1 7 v 1.3 .8 5 9 1.4
About 6 hours a day 1.0 .8 3 A4 9 - 2 5 .6
About 7 hours or more
a day 1.0 1.3 3 9 1.3 1.7 .9 15 1.3
Missing 2.7 5.1 4.2 3.8 5.4 4.0 2.8 3.7 4.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 20.6 148 115 346 221 241 449 335 320
About half an hour a
day 282 202 202 221 201 212 173 157 15.7
About 1 hour a day 153 26.2 288 205 219 219 169 221 204
About 2 hours a day 176 171 173 8.8 146 146 104 119 105
About 3 hours a day 6.9 99 106 54 6.7 7.1 2.6 4.8 5.5
About 4 hours a day 3.1 1.9 5.8 1.1 2.5 3.6 1.7 1.8 4.7
About 5 hours a day 2.3 1.1 1.0 1.2 2.1 1.1 .8 1.8 2.2
About 6 hours a day 2.3 1.5 1.0 5 1.4 - 2 .9 1.1
About 7 hours or more
a day - 1.9 1.0 1.2 2.2 3.2 15 2.2 2.2
Missing 3.8 5.3 2.9 4.5 6.6 3.2 3.8 5.4 5.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 441 40.7 407 570 543 511 753 733 726
About half an hour a

day 306 305 269 191 193 179 123 9.8 117
About 1 hour a day 141 127 19.2 123 133 141 6.7 7.7 6.1
About 2 hours a day 6.5 6.1 4.4 4.4 4.7 7.5 1.6 4.1 2.3
About 3 hours a day .6 1.9 1.1 25 2.4 2.4 1.1 1.4 3.5
About 4 hours a day - .8 2.2 .8 5 1.7 7 1.0 .6
About 5 hours a day .6 1.1 5 2 5 A4 2 - .6
About 6 hours a day - 3 - 2 A4 - 2 - -
About 7 hours or more

a day 1.8 .8 - 5 A4 2 2 7 3
Missing 1.8 5.0 4.9 3.0 4.2 4.7 1.8 2.0 2.3
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Weekend

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None at all 18.2 47.0
About half an hour a day 14.7 18.7
About 1 hour a day 17.8 11.8
About 2 hours a day 15.6 7.6
About 3 hours a day 9.4 3.4
About 4 hours a day 4.9 1.8
About 5 hours a day 2.9 .8
About 6 hours a day 1.7 5
About 7 hours or more a day 3.9 1.1
Missing 10.8 7.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 23.3 26.8 41.8
About half an hour a day 20.4 18.5 13.1
About 1 hour a day 17.6 16.2 12.6
About 2 hours a day 13.0 12.9 10.0
About 3 hours a day 7.0 7.1 5.8
About 4 hours a day 3.4 3.7 3.1
About 5 hours a day 1.7 2.0 1.9
About 6 hours a day .9 .9 1.5
About 7 hours or more a day 2.4 2.4 2.4
Missing 10.4 9.6 7.8
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None at all 35.2 32.4 31.8
About half an hour a day 17.8 17.0 17.2
About 1 hour a day 16.1 15.6 15.1
About 2 hours a day 11.7 12.6 11.6
About 3 hours a day 6.8 6.3 7.3
About 4 hours a day 2.9 3.7 3.9
About 5 hours a day 1.7 1.8 2.0
About 6 hours a day .8 1.2 1.3
About 7 hours or more a day 1.7 2.0 2.5
Missing 5.3 7.3 7.1
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls  Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 10.7 321 144 40.4 24.0 62.0
About half an hour a day 13.5 25.2 161 21.0 13.2 13.1
About 1 hour a day 20.1 159 18.6 13.6 16.6 8.0
About 2 hours a day 18.3 9.3 16.4 9.0 14.2 5.3
About 3 hours a day 12.4 3.2 9.8 4.2 8.6 2.6
About 4 hours a day 6.0 1.6 5.1 2.1 4.5 15
About 5 hours a day 3.0 7 3.0 .9 2.9 .8
About 6 hours a day 1.6 4 15 3 2.1 .8
About 7 hours or more a day 3.7 1.5 3.7 1.0 3.9 .8
Missing 10.7 10.2 114 7.6 10.1 5.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

249



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 21.1 50.3 17.1 47.9 18.7 43.8
About half an hour a day 16.6 19.1 148 19.3 15.0 19.2
About 1 hour a day 20.3 11.6 19.1 12.1 17.3 13.2
About 2 hours a day 15.9 7.2 17.5 7.5 14.8 8.7
About 3 hours a day 10.0 3.4 9.1 3.5 12.0 3.1
About 4 hours a day 4.1 1.7 5.7 1.7 5.4 2.5
About 5 hours a day 2.6 v 2.9 7 2.9 1.2
About 6 hours a day 1.1 .5 2.0 4 2.2 .6
About 7 hours or more a day 25 .8 3.2 .8 4.3 .8
Missing 5.9 4.7 8.6 5.9 7.3 6.9
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 246 232 227 285 276 270 444 423 409
About half an hour a
day 189 213 231 200 188 19.1 153 125 128
About 1 hour a day 186 186 17.1 18.1 16.6 16.2 136 135 13.0
About 2 hours a day 159 133 126 124 136 133 101 11.0 95
About 3 hours a day 6.0 7.2 7.7 8.3 6.2 8.5 5.7 6.2 6.1
About 4 hours a day 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.1 4.1 3.1 3.1 4.0
About 5 hours a day 2.0 1.9 1.4 1.6 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.6 2.6
About 6 hours a day 1.7 .8 3 4 1.1 9 .9 1.6 2.4
About 7 hours or more
a day 2.0 2.1 1.4 15 2.0 2.4 1.6 2.0 2.7
Missing 8.0 80 101 6.1 7.9 6.6 3.6 6.1 6.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 115 118 96 172 124 166 26.6 245 221
About half an hour a
day 122 133 173 187 165 159 153 129 133
About 1 hour a day 198 205 212 220 19.7 175 189 185 157
About 2 hours a day 244 19.0 154 157 185 164 148 158 135
About 3 hours a day 99 122 163 111 87 137 92 8.7 9.4
About 4 hours a day 3.1 6.5 6.7 3.7 6.5 5.0 4.9 4.3 5.8
About 5 hours a day 3.1 3.4 2.9 2.6 3.0 2.7 2.6 2.7 3.3
About 6 hours a day 3.1 15 - 5 2.1 1.4 1.2 2.2 3.9
About 7 hours or more
a day 3.1 3.8 1.9 2.2 2.9 4.6 2.3 3.3 4.7
Missing 9.9 8.0 8.7 6.3 9.7 6.2 4.3 7.1 8.3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 347 316 302 415 436 368 635 620 60.6
About half an hour a
day 241 271 264 215 213 220 154 121 122
About 1 hour a day 176 172 148 13.7 134 150 7.9 8.0 10.2
About 2 hours a day 9.4 9.1 11.0 8.7 84 105 5.1 5.8 5.2
About 3 hours a day 2.9 3.6 2.7 5.1 3.6 3.6 2.0 3.4 2.6
About 4 hours a day 1.8 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.7 3.2 1.1 1.8 2.0
About 5 hours a day 1.2 .8 5 5 9 11 .8 A 1.7
About 6 hours a day .6 3 5 3 A A4 v 1.0 9
About 7 hours or more
a day 1.2 .8 1.1 .6 1.0 4 .8 .6 .6
Missing 6.5 80 11.0 5.8 5.9 7.1 2.8 4.9 3.8
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
About how many hours a day do you usually use a computer for chatting on-line,
internet, emailing, homework etc. in your free time?
Weekdays
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None at all 48.7 47.4
About half an hour a day 14.9 194
About 1 hour a day 13.3 15.0
About 2 hours a day 7.6 7.7
About 3 hours a day 3.0 2.9
About 4 hours a day 15 14
About 5 hours a day v 5
About 6 hours a day A4 3
About 7 hours or more a day 1.6 11
Missing 8.3 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None at all 62.0 51.5 39.3
About half an hour a day 13.8 16.6 19.0
About 1 hour a day 10.5 12.8 17.0
About 2 hours a day 4.1 6.9 9.7
About 3 hours a day 1.9 2.6 3.7
About 4 hours a day .6 1.1 2.0
About 5 hours a day A 5 1.0
About 6 hours a day A4 2 A4
About 7 hours or more a day 1.0 1.1 1.7
Missing 5.5 6.5 6.3
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None at all 44.1 50.6 51.1
About half an hour a day 20.9 16.9 15.8
About 1 hour a day 16.3 13.8 14.7
About 2 hours a day 9.1 7.6 7.0
About 3 hours a day 3.0 3.3 3.3
About 4 hours a day 1.4 1.3 1.6
About 5 hours a day 4 5 1.0
About 6 hours a day 3 4 2
About 7 hours or more a day .8 1.1 1.2
Missing 3.5 4.5 4.2
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 64.8 60.0 524 50.5 40.2 384
About half an hour a day 10.5 16.1 14.6 18.9 16.8 21.6
About 1 hour a day 10.3 10.7 119 13.9 157 183
About 2 hours a day 4.1 4.1 7.1 6.8 9.0 10.6
About 3 hours a day 1.8 2.0 2.7 2.5 3.6 3.8
About 4 hours a day 4 7 9 1.3 2.4 1.6
About 5 hours a day - 2 .6 4 1.1 .8
About 6 hours a day 5 A4 2 2 .5 3
About 7 hours or more a day 7 1.2 1.4 .8 2.0 1.2
Missing 6.9 4.6 8.2 4.7 8.7 3.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 472 409 50.7 50.5 52.9 493
About half an hour a day 184 235 153 18.6 13.4 18.0
About 1 hour a day 141 188 141 134 141 154
About 2 hours a day 8.8 9.4 7.3 7.8 7.4 6.6
About 3 hours a day 3.7 2.0 3.2 3.3 2.8 3.7
About 4 hours a day 15 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.7 15
About 5 hours a day .6 .8 .6 4 1.4 4
About 6 hours a day 3 3 .6 3 A 2
About 7 hours or more a day 1.0 g 1.2 9 1.2 1.2
Missing 4.5 2.4 5.5 3.5 5.0 3.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 62.8 66.5 58.0 489 534 544 349 406 441
About half an hour a
day 196 11.7 119 190 172 16.2 234 189 173
About 1 hour a day 6.6 10.7 143 150 122 143 20.1 17.0 155
About 2 hours a day 5.3 3.2 6.3 7.6 7.2 58 116 10.0 8.5
About 3 hours a day 1.0 2.4 2.4 2.9 2.9 2.3 3.2 4.1 4.5
About 4 hours a day 1.0 5 - 1.3 .9 15 1.6 2.2 2.3
About 5 hours a day 3 2 - 4 .6 .8 9 .6 1.8
About 6 hours a day - .8 3 A 3 A A4 .5 A
About 7 hours or more
a day 7 .5 7 1.0 7 1.1 .6 1.7 1.3
Missing 2.7 35 59 3.7 4.8 3.4 3.2 43 45
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 67.2 69.6 615 51.0 554 56,5 394 386 46.7
About half an hour a
day 14.5 9.1 77 180 145 132 20.0 185 15.7
About 1 hour a day 6.9 99 173 124 122 139 174 179 13.0
About 2 hours a day 5.3 3.4 5.8 6.9 7.2 6.6 11.3 89 8.3
About 3 hours a day 15 2.7 1.0 4.0 2.6 2.3 3.7 4.2 3.6
About 4 hours a day .8 - - 1.0 .8 1.8 2.3 2.8 1.9
About 5 hours a day - - - 7 7 7 .6 .8 2.8
About 6 hours a day - 1.1 - - 3 2 .5 .8 -
About 7 hours or more
a day .8 A - 14 .8 11 .5 2.0 1.7
Missing 3.1 3.8 6.7 4.8 5.7 3.6 4.4 5.5 6.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 56
None at all 59.4 643 56.0 46.4 512 524 301 429 414
About half an hour a
day 235 136 143 20.2 20.0 190 270 194 19.0
About 1 hour a day 6.5 114 126 180 121 147 231 159 181
About 2 hours a day 5.3 3.0 6.6 8.4 7.2 51 119 111 8.7
About 3 hours a day .6 2.2 3.3 1.6 3.2 2.4 2.6 4.1 55
About 4 hours a day 1.2 .8 - 1.7 1.0 1.3 .8 15 2.6
About 5 hours a day .6 3 - 2 4 .9 1.3 A4 9
About 6 hours a day - .6 5 3 2 - 3 3 3
About 7 hours or more
a day .6 .6 1.1 .6 .6 11 .8 14 9
Missing 2.4 3.3 5.5 2.5 3.9 3.2 2.0 3.0 26
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Weekend

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls

None at all 44.9 43.6
About half an hour a day 12.9 14.6

About 1 hour a day 11.8 14.2
About 2 hours a day 8.4 9.6
About 3 hours a day 4.0 4.7
About 4 hours a day 2.4 25
About 5 hours a day 1.3 1.4
About 6 hours a day .6 v

About 7 hours or more a day 2.2 1.3

Missing 11.4 7.4

n 44.9 43.6

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

None at all 59.5 47.6 35.4
About half an hour a day 13.3 13.6 14.1
About 1 hour a day 7.4 12.0 16.1
About 2 hours a day 3.9 8.1 12.0
About 3 hours a day 1.4 3.7 6.2
About 4 hours a day 1.0 1.9 3.6
About 5 hours a day .5 1.2 1.8
About 6 hours a day A4 5 .9
About 7 hours or more a day 1.2 15 2.0

Missing 11.4 9.9 7.9

n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

None at all 39.1 47.5 48.0
About half an hour a day 17.0 134 12.1
About 1 hour a day 16.2 12.6 12.8
About 2 hours a day 10.9 8.7 9.4
About 3 hours a day 5.2 4.4 3.6
About 4 hours a day 3.0 25 2.4
About 5 hours a day 1.7 1.2 1.7
About 6 hours a day .6 .6 .6
About 7 hours or more a day 1.4 1.3 1.8

Missing 5.0 7.8 7.6

n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls

None at all 62.3 57.5 48.6 46.4 36.3 34.4
About half an hour a day 12.4 13.9 12.7 145 13.3 15.0
About 1 hour a day 6.9 7.8 10.7 135 14.3 18.1
About 2 hours a day 3.9 3.8 7.5 8.8 10.8 13.4
About 3 hours a day 1.2 15 3.4 4.0 5.6 6.9
About 4 hours a day 5 1.4 15 2.4 4.0 3.0
About 5 hours a day 5 .5 1.1 1.3 1.8 1.9
About 6 hours a day 5 2 5 5 7 1.1
About 7 hours or more a day 7 1.6 2.0 1.0 2.7 1.3

Missing 10.8 11.8 12.1 7.6 10.6 4.8

n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None at all 42.4 35.6 47.6 47.3 48.9 47.0
About half an hour a day 17.2 16.8 12.4 14.4 11.0 13.2
About 1 hour a day 13.8 18.7 12.2 13.0 12.3 13.2
About 2 hours a day 9.3 12.5 8.4 8.9 9.1 9.7
About 3 hours a day 4.9 5.5 4.2 4.6 3.2 4.0
About 4 hours a day 2.8 3.1 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.4
About 5 hours a day 1.7 1.7 1.0 15 2.3 1.2
About 6 hours a day 3 .8 .6 .6 .8 5
About 7 hours or more a day 1.6 1.3 1.6 .9 2.3 1.3
Missing 6.0 4.0 9.4 6.3 7.7 7.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 59.1 639 56.3 432 504 518 304 370 39.6
About half an hour a

day 21.3 109 112 159 137 122 170 140 122
About 1 hour a day 6.0 6.7 112 156 11.7 108 192 16.2 16.2
About 2 hours a day 2.3 4.6 4.9 8.8 7.7 103 152 11.8 105
About 3 hours a day 1.0 1.8 1.7 4.8 3.5 3.1 6.6 6.8 5.1
About 4 hours a day 1.0 1.1 1.0 2.6 1.7 1.9 3.6 3.9 3.5
About 5 hours a day 1.3 .5 - 1.6 1.2 1.1 2.0 1.5 3.0
About 6 hours a day - .5 3 2 .6 4 1.1 7 1.0
About 7 hours or more

a day 1.0 .6 1.0 1.6 1.0 14 1.2 1.9 2.3
Missing 7.0 93 122 56 8.6 6.9 3.8 6.1 6.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 64.1 654 644 46.7 518 526 342 36.7 40.1
None at all 183 106 87 165 128 109 176 125 119
About half an hour a

day 46 6.1 135 128 100 112 163 17.0 133
About 1 hour a day 23 49 29 6.6 81 100 137 103 9.9
About 2 hours a day 15 15 1.0 4.5 3.2 3.0 5.8 6.5 4.1
About 3 hours a day .8 A - 2.3 1.0 1.8 3.8 4.8 3.6
About 4 hours a day .8 .8 - 1.8 .9 1.4 2.0 1.1 3.6
About 5 hours a day - .8 - 1 6 7 .6 6 1.1
About 6 hours a day - .8 - 1.8 1.2 2.1 1.4 2.4 3.3

About 7 hours or more

a day 76 87 96 6.9 104 64 4.6 7.9 9.1
Missing 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
n 64.1 654 644 46.7 518 526 342 36.7 40.1
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None at all 55.3 629 516 39.2 488 511 264 374 39.1
About half an hour a

day 235 111 126 153 147 135 164 156 125
About 1 hour a day 71 72 99 188 135 105 223 152 19.2
About 2 hours a day 24 44 6.0 114 73 105 169 134 111
About 3 hours a day .6 1.9 22 5.1 3.8 3.2 7.2 7.0 6.1
About 4 hours a day 12 17 16 3.0 2.4 1.9 3.4 3.0 3.5
About 5 hours a day 1.8 3 - 1.4 1.6 9 2.0 2.0 2.3
About 6 hours a day - 3 5 3 5 2 1.6 .8 9
About 7 hours or more

a day 1.8 .6 1.6 14 7 9 1.0 1.4 1.2
Missing 65 9.7 137 4.1 6.6 7.5 2.9 4.2 4.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Indicate how much you like different kinds of music

Chart music (Top 40 music)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’t know 9.5 6.2
Dislike it very much 8.5 3.3
Dislike it 5.9 3.3
Neutral 21.8 12.4
Like it 26.7 33.2
Like it very much 13.3 35.3
Missing 14.4 6.4
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’'t know 11.7 8.4 5.8
Dislike it very much 4.8 5.8 6.3
Dislike it 4.0 4.4 5.0
Neutral 14.8 155 20.0
Like it 27.9 30.3 30.4
Like it very much 25.9 24.0 23.7
Missing 10.9 11.6 8.7
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Don’t know 6.8 7.6 7.8
Dislike it very much 5.9 6.1 4.9
Dislike it 4.8 4.7 4.4
Neutral 19.2 18.7 16.6
Like it 32.0 30.6 31.3
Like it very much 25.4 23.8 26.7
Missing 5.9 8.5 8.3
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 13.7 10.2 10.1 6.6 7.8 3.5
Dislike it very much 6.4 3.7 8.5 2.9 8.8 3.5
Dislike it 4.4 3.7 5.7 3.0 6.5 3.3
Neutral 18.8 12.0 19.3 11.3 25.3 14.0
Like it 24.9 30.0 27.0 33.9 27.2 34.1
Like it very much 16.7 32.3 135 35.4 12.2 36.8
Missing 15.1 8.1 15.9 6.9 12.3 4.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 9.0 4.4 8.8 6.4 9.4 6.1
Dislike it very much 8.6 3.1 8.8 3.3 7.4 2.7
Dislike it 6.4 3.1 6.2 3.2 5.6 3.3
Neutral 24.0 14.0 24.2 13.0 21.8 11.9
Like it 30.7 33.4 26.4 34.9 29.4 33.0
Like it very much 135 38.2 135 34.3 15.2 37.4
Missing 7.7 3.9 12.0 4.9 11.3 5.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 11.6 12.0 9.1 7.7 8.0 8.2 4.6 5.3 6.1
Dislike it very
much 43 53 3.1 5.9 5.5 5.4 6.2 7.1 4.8
Dislike it 1.3 56 3.8 5.1 4.4 4.2 5.2 4.8 4.7
Neutral 179 17.0 11.2 165 168 159 220 215 20.1
Like it 32.2 26.6 28.7 321 318 322 320 309 318
Like it very much 25.2 24.0 35.0 259 239 256 256 239 252
Missing 73 95 9.1 6.9 9.6 8.6 4.3 6.5 7.2
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 10.7 141 154 11.0 9.5 8.7 6.6 6.4 8.3
Dislike it very
much 8.4 7.6 2.9 8.1 8.3 8.4 8.9 9.7 7.5
Dislike it 15 6.1 3.8 5.9 6.3 55 7.6 6.4 5.8
Neutral 252 202 154 201 220 203 27.8 282 257
Like it 305 198 288 312 271 305 310 277 29.0
Like it very much 153 167 212 141 13.0 159 128 133 127
Missing 8.4 15,6 125 9.6 13.8 10.7 5.3 8.4 11.0
n 10.7 141 154 11.0 9.5 8.7 6.6 6.4 8.3
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 12.4 10.5 5.5 3.9 6.4 7.7 2.3 4.1 3.8
Dislike it very

much 1.2 3.6 3.3 3.3 2.6 2.6 3.4 4.2 2.0
Dislike it 1.2 5.3 3.8 4.1 2.4 3.0 2.6 3.1 3.5
Neutral 12.4 147 8.8 123 113 118 159 141 143
Like it 335 316 286 332 36.7 338 332 346 347
Like it very much 329 294 429 393 353 346 393 356 385
Missing 6.5 5.0 7.1 3.8 5.3 6.6 3.3 4.4 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Classic music

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 9.7 8.6
Dislike it very much 30.1 31.4
Dislike it 16.8 23.1
Neutral 15.9 171
Like it 7.7 7.9
Like it very much 3.5 3.2
Missing 16.4 8.7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 11.7 9.5 7.9
Dislike it very much 27.2 32.6 30.0
Dislike it 16.6 19.9 21.1
Neutral 16.8 14.9 184
Like it 8.8 6.2 9.3
Like it very much 4.9 2.9 3.3
Missing 14.0 14.0 10.1
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 7.6 9.2 9.6
Dislike it very much 27.8 33.1 34.9
Dislike it 22.8 20.3 19.2
Neutral 20.8 16.5 14.5
Like it 9.8 7.1 7.6
Like it very much 3.8 3.0 3.4
Missing 7.4 10.8 10.8
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 11.4 11.9 10.6 8.3 8.3 7.3
Dislike it very much 28.4 26.4 31.9 33.3 28.8 31.5
Dislike it 13.3 18.8 16.5 23.6 18.0 24.5
Neutral 15.5 17.7 14.0 15.9 18.1 18.7
Like it 8.5 9.0 5.8 6.7 9.6 8.9
Like it very much 5.7 4.3 2.9 2.9 3.6 2.8
Missing 17.2 11.8 18.3 9.3 13.5 6.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 8.8 6.4 10.1 8.3 9.3 9.8
Dislike it very much 29.3 26.2 32.8 33.4 33.7 36.2
Dislike it 20.3 25.5 16.8 23.9 17.1 21.1
Neutral 19.1 22.6 16.4 16.6 14.2 14.8
Like it 9.8 9.8 6.3 7.8 8.7 6.7
Like it very much 3.6 3.9 3.3 2.6 3.8 3.0
Missing 9.1 5.6 14.3 7.4 13.3 8.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Dislike it very
much 96 122 11.2 8.3 93 101 6.5 8.0 7.9
Dislike it 26.6 27.7 29.7 306 344 374 254 338 3438
Neutral 19.3 16.8 16.8 216 217 187 248 203 209
Like it 18.3 19.7 12.9 195 141 132 227 182 17.0
Like it very much 116 7.1 9.8 7.9 5.6 6.4 11.3 8.9 8.2
Missing 53 3.8 6.6 3.1 2.6 2.5 4.0 2.9 2.8
n 9.3 127 12.9 9.0 123 116 5.3 8.0 8.4
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 6.9 13.7 9.6 10.7 105 105 7.3 8.5 7.7
Dislike it very
much 36.6 278 260 308 342 369 264 328 334
Dislike it 122 133 173 199 176 146 218 175 19.6
Neutral 13.7 186 125 183 131 134 214 195 15.7
Like it 145 4.2 9.6 6.5 4.8 82 124 8.8 8.8
Like it very much 6.1 4.6 8.7 2.3 3.3 25 4.6 2.8 3.3
Missing 9.9 179 163 115 164 139 6.1 10.1 113
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 11.8 111 121 55 8.1 9.8 5.6 7.2 8.2
Dislike it very
much 188 277 319 303 346 378 244 349 36.2
Dislike it 24,7 194 165 235 261 226 27.8 235 222
Neutral 21.8 205 132 21.0 152 13.0 242 16.7 184
Like it 9.4 9.1 9.9 9.6 6.3 47 10.1 9.0 7.6
Like it very much 4.7 3.3 5.5 3.9 1.9 2.6 3.4 3.0 2.3
Missing 8.8 8.9 11.0 6.0 7.9 9.4 4.4 5.8 5.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
House/Trance
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 19.2 27.8
Dislike it very much 19.6 17.6
Dislike it 12.7 16.4
Neutral 13.7 135
Like it 10.0 8.3
Like it very much 8.2 6.2
Missing 16.6 10.1
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 37.1 26.2 15.8
Dislike it very much 17.3 194 18.2
Dislike it 13.3 14.6 14.8
Neutral 8.6 12.1 17.1
Like it 4.8 6.8 13.6
Like it very much 3.1 5.7 10.3
Missing 15.8 15.1 10.3
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 25.1 234 24.4
Dislike it very much 18.5 195 19.0
Dislike it 16.1 15.7 12.6
Neutral 16.3 13.1 13.6
Like it 9.0 9.4 10.7
Like it very much 6.6 7.3 8.1
Missing 8.4 11.5 11.6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 32.3 40.3 22.3 30.6 12.5 19.4
Dislike it very much 18.8 16.2 20.3 18.4 19.0 17.3
Dislike it 10.1 15.5 12.9 16.4 12.9 17.0
Neutral 9.6 7.9 12.4 11.9 16.4 17.9
Like it 5.2 4.6 7.6 6.0 14.3 12.8
Like it very much 3.9 2.6 6.0 5.4 11.7 8.6
Missing 20.1 12.9 18.5 11.3 13.1 7.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 20.3 30.3 19.0 27.9 20.3 28.0
Dislike it very much 20.7 16.2 21.1 17.9 18.9 19.0
Dislike it 14.7 17.5 13.6 17.9 10.8 14.3
Neutral 16.3 16.3 13.6 12.6 13.9 13.4
Like it 11.0 6.9 9.6 9.3 12.3 9.2
Like it very much 7.3 5.8 8.8 5.7 10.1 6.3
Missing 9.8 7.0 14.3 8.7 13.6 9.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 41.2 35.3 39.5 28.7 257 278 182 155 145
Dislike it very
much 18.3 18.6 15.0 190 20.2 205 182 189 193
Dislike it 15.0 15.7 9.4 150 16.1 135 173 155 126
Neutral 90 838 9.4 154 113 112 186 17.2 18.6
Like it 40 45 7.0 6.8 7.1 85 125 146 1438
Like it very much 20 3.0 4.2 4.6 6.4 5.8 96 10.1 11.9
Missing 10.6 14.1 15.4 104 131 127 5.8 8.2 8.4
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 31.3 308 385 245 218 244 142 116 11.0
Dislike it very
much 26.0 20.2 9.6 202 217 21.0 205 204 19.9
Dislike it 10.7 114 8.7 147 142 109 150 140 1038
Neutral 10.7 9.1 106 162 11.3 114 173 181 18.0
Like it 5.3 3.8 8.7 7.8 74 107 156 143 15.2
Like it very much 3.1 4.2 5.8 4.4 7.5 6.6 11.1 119 146
Missing 130 205 183 122 16.1 150 6.4 9.7 10.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 488 385 401 336 299 310 224 198 181
Dislike it very
much 124 175 181 17.7 18.6 20.1 157 17.3 18.7
Dislike it 18.2 18.8 9.9 153 181 158 196 172 146
Neutral 7.6 8.6 8.8 145 113 111 201 163 192
Like it 2.9 5.0 6.0 55 6.9 6.4 9.2 149 143
Like it very much 1.2 2.2 3.3 4.9 5.3 5.1 7.9 8.0 9.0
Missing 8.8 9.4 13.7 8.4 10.0 105 5.1 6.5 6.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
R&B/Soul
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 8.9 8.1
Dislike it very much 10.9 6.5
Dislike it 9.2 6.5
Neutral 17.9 15.1
Like it 23.8 27.9
Like it very much 14.5 28.0
Missing 14.8 7.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 21.1 8.9 3.8
Dislike it very much 8.2 9.0 8.6
Dislike it 7.0 7.6 8.5
Neutral 12.0 16.4 18.3
Like it 19.0 24.0 30.5
Like it very much 19.3 21.9 21.0
Missing 13.3 12.2 9.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 7.5 8.4 9.6
Dislike it very much 8.9 9.3 7.9
Dislike it 9.1 8.0 7.2
Neutral 20.5 16.2 15.7
Like it 28.7 26.4 26.0
Like it very much 18.4 22.5 24.5
Missing 7.0 9.2 9.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 18.8 22.6 10.1 7.6 5.1 2.4
Dislike it very much 10.1 6.9 10.9 6.9 11.2 5.8
Dislike it 8.0 6.3 8.6 6.4 10.2 6.7
Neutral 12.1 11.9 17.2 15.6 20.4 15.9
Like it 194 18.8 22.1 26.1 27.0 34.4
Like it very much 15.1 22.3 154 29.0 135 29.5
Missing 16.5 11.2 15.8 8.3 12.6 5.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 8.0 7.0 8.6 8.2 10.4 8.8
Dislike it very much 11.4 6.2 11.9 6.7 9.1 6.8
Dislike it 10.6 7.5 10.0 5.9 7.7 6.8
Neutral 22.1 18.7 17.5 14.9 17.2 14.4
Like it 27.2 30.3 24.0 28.8 25.8 26.3
Like it very much 12.4 24.8 15.8 29.2 18.0 30.5
Missing 8.3 5.6 12.1 6.3 11.9 6.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 219 199 22.4 8.2 86 104 3.6 3.5 3.4
Dislike it very
much 96 9.0 5.2 9.4 9.1 8.2 8.4 9.6 8.5
Dislike it 7.3 7.2 6.6 9.3 7.2 6.4 9.2 9.4 8.5
Neutral 14.3 12.7 10.8 202 161 158 219 176 179
Like it 20.3 18.8 19.9 27.0 251 241 324 315 312
Like it very much 169 21.3 22.7 178 238 259 193 215 237
Missing 96 11.2 12.2 81 10.1 9.3 5.1 6.9 6.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 176 183 221 9.3 96 13.0 4.9 4.3 4.4
Dislike it very
much 153 10.3 3.8 106 121 89 119 120 11.0
Dislike it 6.9 8.0 8.7 10.6 8.8 59 110 121 9.4
Neutral 122 129 125 218 164 164 241 204 196
Like it 237 179 192 258 229 230 295 277 30.7
Like it very much 145 163 183 11.7 17.0 20.7 128 145 146
Missing 9.9 16.3 154 102 131 121 5.8 8.9 10.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 253 211 225 6.8 7.5 7.9 2.3 25 2.3
Dislike it very
much 5.3 8.0 6.0 8.1 6.0 7.5 4.6 7.0 5.8
Dislike it 7.6 6.6 5.5 7.9 5.4 6.8 7.2 6.5 7.6
Neutral 159 125 9.9 183 157 152 195 146 16.0
Like it 176 194 203 284 274 252 357 357 318
Like it very much 188 249 253 248 309 308 264 29.0 332
Missing 9.4 7.5 10.4 5.7 7.1 6.6 4.4 4.6 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Punk/hardcore
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 8.5 9.0
Dislike it very much 19.2 211
Dislike it 12.8 17.0
Neutral 17.1 17.8
Like it 15.6 14.6
Like it very much 10.8 111
Missing 16.1 9.3
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 15.5 9.5 5.5

Dislike it very much 16.8 20.2 21.4
Dislike it 12.5 14.0 16.7
Neutral 15.4 17.0 18.9
Like it 13.2 14.4 16.9
Like it very much 11.5 11.0 10.6
Missing 15.1 14.0 10.1
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 6.6 9.3 9.3
Dislike it very much 20.2 21.1 20.8
Dislike it 16.4 15.0 15.4
Neutral 21.6 17.4 16.8
Like it 16.3 16.2 14.5
Like it very much 11.2 104 12.4
Missing 7.7 10.5 10.9
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 14.2 16.4 9.7 9.2 5.6 5.3
Dislike it very much 14.6 18.5 18.7 21.9 21.2 21.6
Dislike it 9.8 14.4 11.9 16.3 14.6 19.1
Neutral 14.7 15.9 16.8 17.2 18.0 19.8
Like it 13.7 12.9 14.4 14.3 17.6 16.0
Like it very much 13.7 9.9 10.8 11.2 9.8 11.5
Missing 194 12.1 17.6 10.0 13.1 6.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 7.0 6.2 9.0 9.7 8.1 10.3
Dislike it very much 20.3 20.2 20.1 22.2 20.2 21.4
Dislike it 14.7 18.2 12.6 17.4 14.0 16.7
Neutral 20.8 22.4 17.7 17.0 16.9 16.7
Like it 17.2 15.3 16.9 15.5 14.7 14.3
Like it very much 10.8 11.6 10.2 10.5 13.0 11.8
Missing 9.2 6.1 13.5 7.5 13.1 8.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 126 15.1 17.5 74 102 9.0 43 5.7 6.0
Dislike it very
much 17.3 18.4 16.8 204 214 207 20.8 221 233
Dislike it 13.0 12.7 11.9 147 143 164 188 169 16.0
Neutral 21.6 159 13.6 211 171 154 222 186 19.7
Like it 15.0 125 13.3 150 157 138 180 184 16.3
Like it very much 96 123 12.2 126 94 130 101 10.7 109
Missing 11.0 13.1 14.7 87 119 116 5.8 7.6 7.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 115 144 144 8.8 10.0 8.9 4.4 5.6 5.8
Dislike it very
much 176 148 144 194 202 187 220 221 246
Dislike it 9.2 8.7 135 137 119 139 165 149 146
Neutral 229 144 115 196 177 16.6 21.7 191 18.0
Like it 13.0 129 144 159 159 132 194 195 17.1
Like it very much 13.0 152 135 115 91 144 96 9.6 10.2
Missing 13.0 194 183 11.0 151 144 6.4 9.2 9.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 135 155 192 5.8 105 9.2 4.3 5.8 6.1
Dislike it very
much 171 211 181 216 227 226 195 222 219
Dislike it 159 155 110 158 16.8 188 21.3 19.1 175
Neutral 206 169 148 227 165 143 227 180 21.6
Like it 16,5 122 126 139 155 143 164 173 155
Like it very much 7.1 10.2 115 139 96 11.8 106 11.8 11.7
Missing 9.4 8.6 12.6 6.2 8.4 9.0 5.2 5.8 5.8
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Heavy metal
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 8.3 10.6
Dislike it very much 23.6 31.0
Dislike it 14.3 211
Neutral 14.9 13.2
Like it 11.0 7.7
Like it very much 11.9 6.6
Missing 16.1 9.8
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 17.1 9.7 6.5
Dislike it very much 20.8 26.5 30.5
Dislike it 14.8 17.0 19.3
Neutral 12.5 141 14.8
Like it 10.2 9.2 9.4
Like it very much 9.2 9.4 9.1
Missing 15.4 14.1 10.4
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 7.2 10.2 10.1
Dislike it very much 28.9 27.7 28.9
Dislike it 19.1 17.7 18.1
Neutral 17.1 14.5 13.3
Like it 10.4 9.9 8.6
Like it very much 9.5 9.2 9.9
Missing 7.8 10.7 11.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 11.9 20.7 8.9 10.6 6.7 6.2
Dislike it very much 16.2 24.0 22.5 30.9 27.1 34.3
Dislike it 11.7 17.0 12.9 214 16.3 22.7
Neutral 13.7 11.6 14.8 13.2 15.6 14.1
Like it 14.2 7.4 11.2 7.0 10.0 8.8
Like it very much 13.3 6.3 12.1 6.5 11.2 6.7
Missing 19.0 12.9 17.5 10.5 13.2 7.2
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 6.5 7.9 8.7 11.7 9.0 11.2
Dislike it very much 25.9 32.1 24.1 31.4 25.4 32.1
Dislike it 16.0 22.4 14.0 215 14.5 215
Neutral 18.0 16.2 15.9 13.1 14.7 12.1
Like it 12.6 8.1 12.2 7.6 9.2 8.0
Like it very much 11.7 7.0 11.9 6.5 13.6 6.4
Missing 9.3 6.3 13.2 8.3 13.5 8.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 140 19.1 15.7 75 10.0 10.8 5.4 6.8 6.8
Dislike it very 219 20.8 227 281 273 284 314 312 323
much
Dislike it 183 14.1 150 176 175 175 205 196 20.6
Neutral 17.3 111 119 167 148 129 177 154 1438
Like it 11.3 10.3 9.8 10.6 98 83 10.1 10.0 8.7
Like it very much 7.3 10.9 10.1 104 8.9 10.3 8.9 9.0 8.9
Missing 10.0 13.8 14.7 9.0 11.7 11.8 6.0 8.0 7.9
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 7.6 13.7 115 7.8 9.0 9.6 5.2 6.6 7.7
Dislike it very
much 20.6 16.7 144 254 228 235 27.6 284 315
Dislike it 10.7 9.9 183 139 133 123 188 16.3 16.0
Neutral 23.7 103 125 173 157 155 179 180 146
Like it 153 144 106 13.0 128 93 116 10.7 8.8
Like it very much 10.7 160 144 118 119 146 118 10.6 11.6
Missing 115 190 183 10.7 145 153 7.2 9.3 9.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 188 23.0 181 7.1 11.1 12.0 5.6 6.9 5.8
Dislike it very
much 229 238 275 313 321 331 354 343 332
Dislike it 241 172 132 220 219 224 224 232 254
Neutral 124 116 115 160 13.7 105 175 127 149
Like it 8.2 7.2 9.3 7.7 6.6 7.3 8.5 9.1 8.5
Like it very much 4.7 7.2 7.7 8.8 5.7 6.2 5.9 7.2 6.1
Missing 8.8 100 12.6 7.1 8.8 8.5 4.7 6.6 6.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Reggae
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 16.3 23.6
Dislike it very much 15.0 18.0
Dislike it 11.8 15.4
Neutral 19.1 17.8
Like it 13.3 10.1
Like it very much 7.5 5.1
Missing 17.0 10.0
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 36.0 22.2 11.9
Dislike it very much 15.2 16.9 16.4
Dislike it 9.9 13.9 14.3
Neutral 10.9 16.6 23.4
Like it 6.0 9.7 16.0
Like it very much 5.3 5.7 7.5
Missing 16.8 15.0 10.4
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 19.2 21.0 20.8
Dislike it very much 16.1 17.2 17.8
Dislike it 13.2 14.2 15.0
Neutral 23.3 17.9 17.7
Like it 13.7 11.8 10.5
Like it very much 6.4 6.3 6.3
Missing 8.1 11.6 11.8
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 30.2 39.9 19.4 25.3 9.4 14.8
Dislike it very much 13.3 16.5 15.3 18.8 15.2 17.8
Dislike it 9.4 10.3 11.5 16.5 12.7 16.2
Neutral 11.4 10.7 17.8 15.2 22.7 24.1
Like it 6.7 5.5 10.7 8.7 18.0 13.8
Like it very much 7.1 4.0 6.7 4.5 8.6 6.2
Missing 21.8 13.3 18.7 11.0 13.4 7.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 16.2 22.5 16.6 254 18.1 23.2
Dislike it very much 155 16.8 16.1 18.4 15.6 19.9
Dislike it 11.9 14.6 12.1 16.4 13.4 16.6
Neutral 23.8 22.8 19.2 16.6 18.7 16.8
Like it 15.7 11.5 13.7 10.0 11.9 9.3
Like it very much 7.3 5.4 7.7 4.7 8.0 4.7
Missing 9.7 6.4 14.6 8.5 14.3 9.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 38.2 36.1 36.4 206 236 244 137 117 104
Dislike it very
much 126 16.5 16.8 174 176 176 155 17.2 18.7
Dislike it 10.0 9.9 10.1 128 154 150 144 144 17.2
Neutral 156 11.1 9.4 225 155 151 26.0 23.7 245
Like it 73 54 6.3 115 95 89 173 172 143
Like it very much 4.7 6.1 5.2 5.4 5.7 5.6 7.7 7.0 7.2
Missing 11.6 14.9 15.7 9.7 127 133 5.5 8.8 7.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 328 289 356 184 203 226 10.8 8.3 8.3
Dislike it very
much 153 15.6 7.7 16.3 16.2 150 144 16.1 193
Dislike it 6.1 8.7 135 11.0 126 121 142 125 146
Neutral 19.1 10.3 8.7 239 171 169 244 250 238
Like it 6.1 6.1 7.7 126 107 105 211 196 146
Like it very much 7.6 8.4 6.7 5.6 7.3 6.8 8.9 8.0 9.7
Missing 13.0 221 202 121 158 16.2 6.3 10.5 9.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 424 413 368 232 271 26.1 16.7 155 125
Dislike it very
much 106 172 220 186 19.0 20.1 16.7 184 18.1
Dislike it 129 10.8 8.2 148 185 17.7 147 166 1938
Neutral 129 11.6 9.9 209 139 135 275 224 254
Like it 8.2 5.0 5.5 10.3 8.3 75 133 145 140
Like it very much 2.4 4.4 4.4 5.2 3.8 4.5 6.4 5.8 4.7
Missing 10.6 9.7 13.2 7.0 9.3 10.7 4.7 6.9 5.5
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Jazz
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 10.4 10.6
Dislike it very much 20.7 21.6
Dislike it 16.7 19.4
Neutral 19.7 19.6
Like it 10.3 12.2
Like it very much 5.2 6.7
Missing 17.0 10.0
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 13.3 11.3 8.7
Dislike it very much 19.1 21.8 21.2
Dislike it 13.6 175 20.4
Neutral 18.0 17.7 22.3
Like it 12.3 10.6 11.6
Like it very much 8.2 5.9 5.2
Missing 15.5 15.2 10.6
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 9.1 11.2 10.6
Dislike it very much 18.8 22.6 24.2
Dislike it 18.6 18.9 19.0
Neutral 25.5 19.0 18.0
Like it 13.5 11.1 10.4
Like it very much 6.0 5.9 5.7
Missing 8.5 11.3 12.1
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 13.5 13.1 11.3 11.4 8.7 8.6
Dislike it very much 18.5 19.6 21.6 22.0 20.4 22.1
Dislike it 13.3 13.8 15.9 19.3 18.8 22.4
Neutral 15.8 19.6 175 18.0 22.9 21.7
Like it 9.6 14.1 10.0 11.2 10.8 12.5
Like it very much 9.2 7.6 4.8 7.1 4.7 5.7
Missing 20.1 12.3 18.9 11.1 13.7 7.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 9.3 8.8 10.8 11.6 10.2 11.0
Dislike it very much 20.1 17.5 22.5 22.7 23.3 25.1
Dislike it 17.6 19.7 17.7 20.0 18.4 19.6
Neutral 25.2 25.8 18.7 19.3 19.8 16.4
Like it 12.5 14.6 10.7 11.6 8.8 11.9
Like it very much 5.1 6.9 5.4 6.5 4.5 6.6
Missing 10.2 6.7 14.2 8.3 15.0 9.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’'t know 11.6 13.6 14.7 99 123 10.8 7.8 8.8 8.5
Dislike it very
much 179 20.2 19.2 201 228 249 180 233 255
Dislike it 13.6 144 13.3 174 185 198 213 215 209
Neutral 243 18.6 15.7 23.7 174 157 273 21.1 218
Like it 146 11.5 12.2 12.7 10.6 9.7 13.7 11.8 10.6
Like it very much 6.6 9.0 7.7 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.8 5.1 3.8
Missing 11.3 12.7 17.1 10.2 129 12.8 6.0 8.4 8.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’'t know 115 152 144 107 115 114 7.5 8.5 7.5
Dislike it very
much 21.4 202 144 214 230 232 188 223 27.1
Dislike it 115 137 173 161 172 171 206 20.0 204
Neutral 244 133 163 228 168 175 275 228 229
Like it 130 7.6 7.7 11.7 105 100 130 119 7.7
Like it very much 5.3 11.4 6.7 4.7 5.0 4.6 5.8 4.2 3.3
Missing 130 186 231 126 159 16.2 6.9 10.2 11.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 11.8 125 1438 9.0 13.2 103 82 9.0 9.6
Dislike it very
much 153 202 220 185 225 265 172 243 239
Dislike it 153 150 11.0 19.0 19.7 224 221 232 213
Neutral 241 224 154 246 180 139 27.0 193 20.7
Like it 159 144 148 139 107 94 146 11.7 13.7
Like it very much 7.6 7.2 8.2 7.6 6.1 7.9 5.9 6.2 4.4
Missing 100 8.3 13.7 7.4 9.8 9.6 5.1 6.3 6.4
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Hip Hop/Rap
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’t know 4.3 2.5
Dislike it very much 8.8 5.3
Dislike it 5.5 4.4
Neutral 12.0 12.2
Like it 23.8 27.2
Like it very much 32.2 41.6
Missing 13.4 6.7
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 5.0 3.8 25
Dislike it very much 5.1 6.4 8.6
Dislike it 3.0 3.7 7.1
Neutral 8.8 11.2 14.2
Like it 21.8 25.0 27.5
Like it very much 45.7 39.1 31.2
Missing 10.6 10.7 8.9
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 2.9 3.1 3.4
Dislike it very much 7.9 7.3 6.3
Dislike it 6.4 4.6 4.5
Neutral 14.4 12.3 11.6
Like it 29.0 26.3 23.9
Like it very much 33.2 38.2 42.4
Missing 6.2 8.2 8.0
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 6.4 4.0 49 2.6 3.1 1.8
Dislike it very much 6.0 4.5 8.0 4.8 10.5 6.5
Dislike it 4.3 2.1 3.8 3.6 7.6 6.5
Neutral 8.7 8.9 10.9 11.6 14.4 14.1
Like it 18.5 24.2 235 26.7 25.5 29.8
Like it very much 41.7 48.5 34.9 43.6 26.7 36.3
Missing 14.4 7.9 14.0 7.1 12.3 5.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 3.8 1.9 4.0 2.2 3.7 3.0
Dislike it very much 9.8 5.8 9.2 5.5 7.9 4.9
Dislike it 6.9 5.9 5.4 3.8 4.7 4.4
Neutral 14.1 14.8 12.4 12.1 11.9 11.3
Like it 27.5 30.6 24.2 28.3 23.7 24.1
Like it very much 30.1 36.6 34.0 42.6 37.8 46.7
Missing 7.9 4.5 10.8 5.5 10.4 5.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 37 438 5.9 2.7 3.5 3.3 2.9 1.7 2.1
Dislike it very
much 6.0 6.3 2.4 7.6 6.0 6.1 8.8 9.6 8.4
Dislike it 50 27 1.4 4.6 3.3 3.7 8.4 6.9 6.7
Neutral 120 9.6 7.3 125 116 108 16.7 142 145
Like it 23.6 22.8 18.9 29.1 264 233 304 27.8 26.7
Like it very much 422 455 54.9 35.7 40.7 445 285 325 3438
Missing 7.6 8.3 9.1 7.8 8.5 8.3 4.3 7.4 7.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 6.1 7.6 4.8 3.6 47 4.1 3.7 1.7 3.0
Dislike it very 7.6 8.0 1.9 9.1 79 73 110 114 108
much
Dislike it 6.1 3.4 2.9 4.4 35 3.9 9.6 8.0 5.8
Neutral 9.2 91 106 117 117 114 177 144 133
Like it 176 160 221 283 248 212 284 265 265
Like it very much 450 422 46.2 328 36.1 421 243 29.0 30.1
Missing 84 137 115 102 11.3 10.0 5.3 9.1 105
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 1.8 2.8 6.6 1.7 2.3 2.6 2.1 1.7 1.2
Dislike it very
much 4.7 5.0 2.7 5.8 4.0 4.9 6.2 7.6 5.8
Dislike it 4.1 2.2 5 49 3.1 3.6 7.2 5.6 7.6
Neutral 141 10.0 5.5 134 114 103 157 139 157
Like it 282 277 170 30.0 280 252 326 293 26.8
Like it very much 40.0 479 599 390 455 468 331 364 39.7
Missing 7.1 4.4 7.7 5.1 5.6 6.6 3.1 5.5 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Rock
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 6.4 6.0
Dislike it very much 11.0 16.0
Dislike it 6.2 11.3
Neutral 13.7 171
Like it 20.4 19.9
Like it very much 26.9 20.0
Missing 15.4 9.7
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 7.8 7.0 4.7
Dislike it very much 11.9 13.6 13.8
Dislike it 8.2 9.2 8.5
Neutral 14.4 15.2 15.9
Like it 19.1 18.8 22.2
Like it very much 24.9 22.3 24.7
Missing 13.7 13.9 10.2
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 5.2 6.1 6.2
Dislike it very much 115 14.2 15.1
Dislike it 8.1 9.4 9.0
Neutral 17.8 15.2 16.1
Like it 22.6 21.0 20.1
Like it very much 27.4 24.1 21.8
Missing 7.3 10.1 11.6
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 7.6 7.8 7.3 6.6 5.0 4.3
Dislike it very much 8.9 14.0 11.2 16.3 115 16.4
Dislike it 5.3 10.2 6.5 12.1 6.1 11.2
Neutral 13.5 15.0 13.7 16.9 13.7 18.3
Like it 17.9 20.0 18.7 18.9 22.7 21.6
Like it very much 29.7 21.7 25.7 18.5 27.9 21.1
Missing 17.1 11.4 16.9 10.7 13.0 7.0
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 6.0 4.3 6.1 6.1 5.8 6.4
Dislike it very much 9.9 13.2 11.8 16.7 11.6 18.4
Dislike it 6.1 104 6.4 12.5 6.9 10.9
Neutral 15.6 20.2 13.7 16.7 15.2 17.0
Like it 23.7 21.4 20.9 211 20.9 19.4
Like it very much 30.4 24.2 28.6 19.4 25.9 18.1
Missing 8.4 6.3 12.5 7.6 13.7 9.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 6.0 7.2 9.4 6.2 6.9 6.3 4.0 4.6 4.4
Dislike it very
much 76 13.0 15.0 123 147 141 114 142 16.5
Dislike it 56 9.8 8.0 9.2 92 103 7.7 9.7 7.8
Neutral 216 141 11.9 176 153 160 172 152 183
Like it 219 186 18.2 19.3 209 185 262 221 233
Like it very much 28.6 25.3 24.8 267 219 212 279 263 216
Missing 8.6 12.0 12.6 86 11.1 13.7 5.6 8.0 8.2
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 5.3 7.6 7.7 7.4 7.3 5.9 4.7 4.1 5.0
Dislike it very
much 7.6 9.5 106 106 123 10.7 9.8 12.0 135
Dislike it 2.3 6.5 8.7 7.1 6.2 6.8 5.6 6.9 6.1
Neutral 21.4 125 9.6 152 141 157 148 13.1 16.3
Like it 198 16.0 192 206 19.9 196 275 237 227
Like it very much 336 316 279 288 265 255 316 306 26.0
Missing 9.9 16.3 163 102 138 157 6.0 9.6 10.5
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 6.5 6.9 10.4 49 6.5 6.6 3.3 5.1 3.8
Dislike it very
much 7.6 155 176 144 172 173 131 16.7 195
Dislike it 8.2 12.2 7.7 115 125 135 100 128 9.6
Neutral 21.8 152 132 202 166 16.2 198 174 204
Like it 235 205 176 179 221 175 247 203 239
Like it very much 24,7 208 231 243 168 171 239 215 16.9
Missing 7.6 8.9 10.4 6.8 82 118 5.2 6.2 5.8
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Gothic
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’t know 15.4 15.5
Dislike it very much 35.4 35.3
Dislike it 13.9 20.2
Neutral 9.1 9.7
Like it 4.0 4.3
Like it very much 4.4 4.3
Missing 17.9 10.8
n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 25.9 16.3 11.1
Dislike it very much 29.8 34.9 38.0
Dislike it 12.3 16.4 19.3
Neutral 7.4 8.6 10.9
Like it 2.9 4.1 4.6

Like it very much 4.2 4.1 4.7

Missing 17.4 15.7 115
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 14.5 15.9 16.0
Dislike it very much 36.8 36.6 38.3
Dislike it 20.0 17.1 15.5
Neutral 11.6 9.3 8.7
Like it 4.5 4.3 3.8
Like it very much 3.8 4.6 4.8
Missing 8.9 12.3 12.9
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 27.2 24.9 16.6 15.9 11.2 11.0
Dislike it very much 27.0 31.8 34.4 35.4 39.1 36.8
Dislike it 8.9 14.7 131 20.1 16.0 23.0
Neutral 6.9 7.8 8.5 8.7 10.3 11.6
Like it 2.8 3.0 4.0 4.2 4.2 4.9
Like it very much 4.6 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.7 4.6
Missing 22.6 13.8 19.5 11.6 14.5 8.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 14.6 14.4 15.9 16.0 16.6 15.5
Dislike it very much 38.7 34.7 36.5 36.7 39.1 37.8
Dislike it 17.0 23.1 13.5 20.7 12.0 18.6
Neutral 11.3 11.8 9.1 9.4 8.8 8.7
Like it 4.3 4.6 4.3 4.3 3.7 3.9
Like it very much 3.6 4.0 4.9 4.2 4.5 5.0
Missing 10.4 7.4 15.7 8.8 15.4 10.6
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 25.6 25.8 28.0 156 168 165 11.0 108 10.8
Dislike it very
much 349 2838 315 351 37.0 373 391 395 4238
Dislike it 156 13.0 9.4 190 170 159 218 190 17.7
Neutral 8.3 7.4 8.0 116 7.6 82 121 120 9.8
Like it 20 32 2.4 4.3 4.5 3.2 5.2 4.3 4.8
Like it very much 2.3 5.4 4.2 4.1 3.9 4.7 3.9 5.1 4.5
Missing 11.3 16.3 16.4 104 132 142 6.9 9.2 9.5
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 229 266 356 166 171 173 111 108 10.8
Dislike it very
much 405 251 231 359 365 37.1 418 40.6 46.7
Dislike it 9.2 9.1 8.7 165 128 114 188 159 135
Neutral 9.2 5.3 8.7 10.6 8.0 93 125 117 8.0
Like it 3.1 2.7 1.0 4.1 4.5 3.2 4.6 4.3 4.7
Like it very much 2.3 7.2 2.9 3.6 4.3 4.6 4.0 5.1 4.4
Missing 13.0 240 202 128 168 17.1 7.2 11.5 11.9
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 276 252 236 144 164 158 11.0 10.7 108
Dislike it very
much 306 316 363 343 375 374 362 384 388
Dislike it 20.6 15.8 9.9 218 214 201 25.0 224 222
Neutral 7.6 8.9 7.7 12.8 7.3 71 116 124 117
Like it 1.2 3.6 3.3 4.4 4.5 3.2 5.9 4.4 5.0
Like it very much 2.4 4.2 4.9 4.7 35 4.9 3.8 5.1 4.7
Missing 10.0 10.8 14.3 7.6 94 115 6.5 6.8 7.0
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Techno/Hardhouse
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 15.5 23.1
Dislike it very much 19.8 22.6
Dislike it 10.2 16.1
Neutral 135 11.8
Like it 11.6 7.8
Like it very much 12.6 7.7
Missing 16.9 10.8
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 36.8 21.3 11.0
Dislike it very much 18.9 20.8 22.3
Dislike it 10.3 12.9 14.2
Neutral 8.0 12.3 15.0
Like it 4.1 8.4 13.3
Like it very much 4.7 8.9 13.4
Missing 17.2 15.3 10.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 19.6 19.0 21.2
Dislike it very much 21.6 22.5 20.7
Dislike it 154 12.9 12.1
Neutral 14.9 12.6 13.2
Like it 10.7 10.7 8.7
Like it very much 9.3 10.3 11.8
Missing 8.7 11.9 12.4
n 2982 4153 1935

278



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 32.7 39.7 17.8 25.2 8.5 13.8
Dislike it very much 16.7 20.4 19.3 22.5 21.3 23.6
Dislike it 7.8 12.0 9.7 16.4 11.2 17.6
Neutral 9.4 6.9 131 11.3 15.2 14.8
Like it 5.7 3.0 10.5 6.1 14.5 11.9
Like it very much 6.9 3.2 11.0 6.6 15.7 10.7
Missing 20.8 14.7 18.5 11.9 13.6 7.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 15.9 23.5 14.6 23.5 18.2 23.9
Dislike it very much 21.3 21.9 215 23.5 18.5 22.7
Dislike it 11.7 19.2 10.5 15.3 8.8 15.2
Neutral 16.6 13.1 13.1 12.2 14.2 12.4
Like it 13.5 7.7 12.7 8.7 9.5 7.9
Like it very much 10.9 7.5 131 7.5 16.3 7.6
Missing 10.2 7.0 14.5 9.4 14.5 10.3
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 415 35.4 38.5 220 204 248 124 106 9.9
Dislike it very
much 186 21.0 17.5 21.0 222 202 225 235 231
Dislike it 10.3 11.1 8.0 145 131 128 174 133 13.2
Neutral 93 82 7.7 148 124 120 164 149 17.2
Like it 40 3.8 5.2 9.3 9.6 73 138 150 119
Like it very much 27 51 7.0 8.2 9.0 103 116 142 14.9
Missing 13.6 154 16.1 10.2 134 127 5.9 8.4 9.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 336 312 375 192 160 221 9.2 7.4 8.3
Dislike it very
much 229 179 115 199 211 185 224 231 213
Dislike it 6.9 8.0 5.8 106 103 84 136 115 102
Neutral 10.7 10.3 6.7 158 127 146 185 147 16.0
Like it 5.3 4.6 7.7 128 118 82 16.2 16.7 113
Like it very much 3.8 8.0 10.6 9.3 115 141 136 16.8 19.9
Missing 16.8 202 202 124 165 141 6.6 9.8 13.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 476 385 390 251 250 274 159 139 11.7
Dislike it very
much 153 233 209 223 233 218 226 241 251
Dislike it 129 133 9.3 191 160 169 213 153 16.3
Neutral 8.2 6.6 8.2 137 120 96 142 152 184
Like it 2.9 3.3 3.8 5.2 7.3 6.4 11.3 132 125
Like it very much 1.8 3.0 4.9 6.8 6.3 6.6 9.5 11.4 9.6
Missing 11.2 119 137 7.7 10.1 113 5.2 6.9 6.4
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Country
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 8.7 8.1
Dislike it very much 24.6 27.9
Dislike it 14.2 18.5
Neutral 18.8 18.9
Like it 11.0 12.0
Like it very much 5.8 4.7
Missing 17.0 9.9
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 12.4 9.1 6.2
Dislike it very much 23.8 27.6 25.4
Dislike it 14.4 15.9 17.5
Neutral 16.4 17.3 21.9
Like it 11.8 10.2 13.0
Like it very much 5.5 5.0 5.5
Missing 15.8 15.0 10.5
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 7.4 8.5 8.8
Dislike it very much 25.7 27.4 28.0
Dislike it 18.9 16.6 15.3
Neutral 22.5 18.6 19.3
Like it 12.5 12.0 11.1
Like it very much 4.9 55 5.3
Missing 8.0 11.4 12.3
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 13.0 11.9 9.8 8.2 6.2 6.0
Dislike it very much 22.7 24.5 25.7 29.6 23.8 27.3
Dislike it 12.1 16.0 134 18.6 15.7 19.7
Neutral 16.7 16.2 16.6 18.0 22.2 21.6
Like it 10.1 13.0 10.2 10.1 12.2 14.0
Like it very much 5.0 5.8 5.6 4.4 6.3 4.7
Missing 20.4 12.5 18.7 11.0 13.6 6.9
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 7.6 7.1 8.8 8.1 9.4 8.2
Dislike it very much 25.7 25.6 26.1 28.6 25.3 30.4
Dislike it 16.7 21.3 14.2 19.0 13.9 16.7
Neutral 22.7 22.4 18.5 18.8 19.0 19.6
Like it 12.0 13.1 11.6 12.5 11.6 10.6
Like it very much 5.3 4.5 6.2 4.9 6.3 4.3
Missing 9.9 6.0 14.7 8.1 14.5 10.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 11.3 12.0 15.0 8.1 9.0 9.6 5.7 6.3 5.4
Dislike it very
much 21.3 252 24.5 26.7 289 299 254 264 271
Dislike it 18.3 125 15.7 186 166 147 195 183 16.3
Neutral 19.6 17.5 13.6 21.3 170 173 247 216 245
Like it 136 11.9 10.5 108 108 101 140 135 125
Like it very much 5.0 6.6 5.2 5.0 4.7 5.1 5.0 5.9 5.1
Missing 11.0 144 15.4 95 13.0 13.3 5.8 8.0 9.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 9.2 125 173 9.9 96 10.7 5.2 6.4 5.8
Dislike it very
much 26.7 243 192 254 280 271 258 245 254
Dislike it 13.0 103 163 16.2 136 11.8 179 16.3 15.7
Neutral 206 152 163 20.7 158 169 252 233 229
Like it 11.5 10.6 7.7 106 104 118 134 133 122
Like it very much 5.3 5.7 4.8 5.4 5.9 5.9 5.5 6.5 6.6
Missing 13.7 213 183 118 16.6 157 7.0 9.7 11.3
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

281



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 129 116 137 6.0 8.3 8.5 6.2 6.0 5.0
Dislike it very

much 171 258 275 283 298 325 250 286 289
Dislike it 224 141 154 213 197 173 211 205 16.9
Neutral 188 19.1 121 220 182 17.7 242 19.7 26.2
Like it 153 127 121 111 112 85 146 13.8 1238
Like it very much 4.7 7.2 5.5 4.6 35 4.3 4.4 5.3 3.5
Missing 8.8 9.4 13.7 6.8 92 111 44 6.0 6.7
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

Traditional Irish music

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Don’'t know 7.0 6.5
Dislike it very much 17.7 20.1
Dislike it 10.9 14.3
Neutral 21.6 23.0
Like it 16.1 17.1
Like it very much 111 9.8
Missing 15.5 9.1
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Don’t know 9.0 7.6 5.0
Dislike it very much 17.4 20.2 18.0
Dislike it 10.6 13.0 12.8
Neutral 20.1 21.2 24.7
Like it 16.2 15.0 18.8
Like it very much 13.0 9.3 10.9
Missing 13.7 13.8 9.9
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Don’t know 5.9 6.5 6.7
Dislike it very much 18.6 195 19.9
Dislike it 14.2 12.9 12.2
Neutral 25.4 22.8 22.3
Like it 18.0 17.4 16.5
Like it very much 10.7 10.6 11.5
Missing 7.2 10.3 10.7
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 10.5 7.9 8.1 7.0 49 5.0
Dislike it very much 18.1 17.0 18.9 21.7 16.7 19.5
Dislike it 9.1 11.8 11.6 14.6 10.5 15.4
Neutral 20.4 19.8 20.4 22.1 23.6 26.0
Like it 14.2 17.6 141 15.9 18.9 18.7
Like it very much 10.3 14.7 9.7 8.8 12.7 8.8
Missing 17.4 11.2 17.3 9.9 12.7 6.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Don’t know 6.4 5.4 7.0 6.1 6.2 7.2
Dislike it very much 19.6 17.5 18.4 20.6 17.4 22.3
Dislike it 12.4 16.1 11.1 14.7 11.1 13.3
Neutral 25.0 25.6 22.2 23.5 21.6 23.0
Like it 16.9 19.2 16.7 18.1 17.9 15.3
Like it very much 10.9 10.6 11.6 9.6 12.9 10.2
Missing 8.8 5.6 13.1 7.5 12.9 8.7
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 8.6 8.5 9.4 6.2 76 7.8 5.0 4.2 4.1
Dislike it very 186 17.6 17.1 206 20.7 205 16.6 187 20.7
much
Dislike it 11.3 109 105 145 135 136 145 129 113
Neutral 219 212 196 246 216 215 269 255 25.0
Like it 153 17.6 16.1 152 157 155 21.7 197 17.6
Like it very much 15,0 12.2 140 10.2 91 96 101 114 13.0
Missing 9.3 12.0 13.3 8.7 11.7 115 5.2 7.7 8.2
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don't know 9.9 9.9 8.7 8.1 85 7.3 4.1 4.0 4.1
Dislike it very 237 186 154 196 20.1 173 189 16.3 19.1
much
Dislike it 6.9 95 115 137 116 123 119 11.0 9.7
Neutral 214 213 202 242 201 228 26.7 256 20.7
Like it 145 137 154 136 147 162 211 205 199
Like it very much 13.0 95 125 102 100 10.3 108 136 16.3
Missing 10.7 175 163 106 15.0 13.9 6.4 8.9 10.2
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Don’t know 7.6 7.5 9.9 3.9 6.7 8.3 5.9 4.4 4.1
Dislike it very

much 147 169 181 216 214 235 141 214 224
Dislike it 14.7 11.9 9.9 155 155 147 173 150 131
Neutral 224 211 192 251 233 203 27.0 253 294
Like it 159 205 165 171 16.8 150 224 187 15.2
Like it very much 16,5 141 148 103 8.2 9.0 9.3 8.9 9.6
Missing 8.2 8.0 11.5 6.5 8.1 9.2 3.9 6.3 6.1
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

MORE ABOUT YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

How many computers does your family own?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
None 7.2 8.1
One 51.4 56.1
Two 22.2 21.6
More than two 12.0 10.2
Missing 7.2 4.0
n 5287 5035

By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None 9.8 7.8 6.5
One 55.4 54.1 52.9
Two 20.3 21.3 23.4
More than two 10.4 10.9 11.6
Missing 4.1 6.0 5.5
n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
None 3.7 6.9 10.3
One 50.7 57.2 60.5
Two 26.7 21.6 19.4
More than two 15.8 10.6 6.6
Missing 3.2 3.6 3.3
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 8.9 10.5 7.1 8.5 6.7 6.4
One 54.9 55.9 52.4 56.1 49.7 56.6
Two 20.8 19.8 20.9 21.6 24.2 22.5
More than two 11.0 9.9 12.1 9.5 12.0 11.2
Missing 4.4 3.8 7.5 4.2 7.4 3.3
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.1 3.3 6.1 7.7 10.1 10.4
One 50.0 51.3 55.1 59.4 59.2 61.7
Two 27.1 26.3 22.3 20.9 20.1 18.7
More than two 15.2 16.4 12.0 9.2 6.9 6.1
Missing 3.6 2.7 4.5 2.8 3.7 3.0
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 4.0 9.5 12.6 3.7 69 118 3.6 5.9 7.0
One 51.5 58.0 63.6 524 574 58.1 493 56.6 628
Two 26.6 205 13.6 247 215 211 284 224 19.7
More than two 15.0 9.8 7.3 158 101 6.0 161 114 6.8
Missing 3.0 2.2 2.8 3.4 4.0 3.1 2.7 3.7 3.7
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 4.6 7.2 12.5 3.8 6.4 109 44 5.4 7.7
One 496 57.8 673 532 556 574 470 541 59.7
Two 252 236 135 239 210 223 305 235 196
More than two 17.6 9.1 3.8 152 120 6.4 150 126 8.3
Missing 3.1 2.3 2.9 3.8 5.0 3.0 3.1 4.5 4.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 3.5 111 126 3.6 75 126 2.6 6.6 6.1
One 529 582 615 515 595 588 516 595 66.2
Two 276 183 13.7 256 218 199 262 211 1938
More than two 129 10.2 9.3 16.4 8.2 56 17.3 10.0 5.2
Missing 2.9 2.2 2.7 2.8 3.0 3.2 2.3 2.8 2.6
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Does your family own a car, van or truck?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
No 4.9 5.1
Yes, one 24.8 27.7
Yes, two or more 63.1 63.1
Missing 7.2 4.1
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
No 5.4 4.8 4.9
Yes, one 28.9 26.4 25.1
Yes, two or more 61.6 62.7 64.5
Missing 4.1 6.0 5.5
n 1371 4846 3934
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By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 1.8 3.2 7.9
Yes, one 20.5 26.8 31.2
Yes, two or more 74.4 66.4 57.5
Missing 3.4 3.7 3.4
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 5.0 5.7 4.4 5.3 5.3 4.5
Yes, one 28.6 29.1 24.8 28.2 23.8 26.5
Yes, two or more 62.0 61.3 63.2 62.1 63.6 65.6
Missing 4.4 3.8 7.6 4.4 7.3 3.4
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 2.1 15 3.2 3.2 7.9 7.9
Yes, one 19.5 21.4 26.2 27.4 30.0 32.3
Yes, two or more 74.5 74.3 66.1 66.5 58.4 56.6
Missing 3.9 2.8 4.4 2.9 3.7 3.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 1.7 4.0 8.7 1.9 2.9 8.6 1.7 2.9 6.4
Yes, one 21.3 295 32.9 206 265 312 201 263 305
Yes, two or more 741 64.4 55.2 738 664 571 754 67.0 593
Missing 3.0 2.1 3.1 3.7 4.1 3.1 2.8 3.7 3.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 15 4.2 8.7 2.3 3.0 7.5 2.0 2.8 7.7
Yes, one 19.1 316 308 192 255 308 200 259 287
Yes, two or more 76.3 620 577 740 ©66.6 588 748 66.8 58.8
Missing 3.1 2.3 2.9 4.4 4.9 3.0 3.2 4.5 4.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
No 1.8 3.9 8.8 14 2.8 9.6 15 3.1 5.0
Yes, one 229 280 341 221 276 316 203 269 324
Yes, two or more 724 66.2 538 735 663 556 759 67.1 598
Missing 2.9 1.9 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.2 2.3 3.0 2.9
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Do you have your own bedroom for yourself?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes 69.5 73.6
No 22.8 22.2
Missing 7.7 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 67.3 69.6 75.5
No 28.0 24.1 18.7
Missing 4.7 6.3 5.8
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SCb5-6
Yes 79.1 72.2 70.5
No 17.6 23.7 25.6
Missing 3.3 4.0 3.8
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 65.7 68.4 67.8 717 72.9 78.6
No 28.8 27.4 24.3 23.8 194 17.9
Missing 5.5 4.2 7.9 4.5 7.8 3.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 77.8 80.4 69.6 74.9 70.1 711
No 18.4 16.8 25.4 22.1 25.5 25.6
Missing 3.8 2.9 5.0 3.1 4.3 3.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 72.4 68.3 67.1 771 702 701 83.0 76.7 729
No 24.6 29.0 28.0 19.1 256 265 144 189 233
Missing 3.0 2.7 4.9 3.7 4.2 3.4 2.7 4.3 3.8
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Yes 68.7 654 692 769 676 683 811 740 727
No 282 312 250 188 272 280 159 208 227
Missing 3.1 3.4 5.8 4.3 5.1 3.6 3.1 5.2 4.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
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Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group
Social Class
Yes

No

Missing

n

10-11 12-14 15-17
1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
753 704 659 774 729 718 849 79.7 732
218 274 297 194 239 250 128 169 239
2.9 2.2 4.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 2.3 3.4 2.9
170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343

During the past 12 months, how many times did you travel away on holiday with your
family? (in Ireland or abroard)

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Not at all 17.8 20.0
Once 36.2 33.8
Twice 21.3 21.8
More than twice 17.2 20.1
Missing 7.5 4.3
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Not at all 16.2 16.0 22.9
Once 325 35.0 36.2
Twice 20.7 23.1 20.3
More than twice 26.0 19.6 14.9
Missing 4.7 6.3 5.7
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not at all 15.2 18.6 21.7
Once 34.3 36.1 39.7
Twice 25.1 22.7 19.1
More than twice 22.0 18.7 15.8
Missing 3.4 3.9 3.7
n 2982 4153 1935
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 13.9 17.8 141 18.0 22.6 23.1
Once 33.9 31.4 36.0 34.0 37.2 35.0
Twice 22.6 19.5 23.2 23.0 19.3 21.5
More than twice 24.7 26.9 18.7 20.5 13.5 16.7
Missing 5.0 4.5 8.0 4.5 7.4 3.7
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Not at all 14.9 15.6 17.4 19.9 22.1 21.3
Once 36.6 31.8 38.2 33.9 39.3 40.2
Twice 24.4 25.9 23.2 22.2 19.4 18.9
More than twice 20.3 23.7 16.5 20.9 15.3 16.2
Missing 3.8 3.1 4.8 3.1 4.0 3.4
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
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By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 9.0 175 19.6 128 163 17.0 19.0 221 274
Once 322 311 37.8 335 356 416 357 388 386
Twice 256 231 14.0 269 243 215 235 20.7 187
More than twice 299 256 25.2 23.0 195 165 190 146 11.3
Missing 3.3 2.7 3.5 3.8 4.3 3.4 2.8 3.9 4.0
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 9.2 13.7 192 115 152 150 198 20.7 30.1
Once 351 312 404 349 376 412 382 416 36.7
Twice 26.0 259 125 266 244 239 220 21.0 16.6
More than twice 26.7 262 250 227 175 162 169 121 119
Missing 3.1 3.0 2.9 4.3 5.3 3.6 3.1 4.6 4.7
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 5-6
Not at all 8.8 20.2 198 142 173 188 182 235 245
Once 30.0 310 363 319 335 419 329 357 405
Twice 253 211 148 272 241 192 252 203 210
More than twice 324 252 253 234 217 169 213 173 1038
Missing 3.5 2.5 3.8 3.3 3.3 3.2 2.5 3.2 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
Do you have an animal/pet?
By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 20.8 23.1
Yes, in our family 46.0 48.6
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 4.3 3.8
No 21.1 19.9
Missing 7.7 4.6
n 5287 5035
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes, of my own 26.7 23.5 18.6
Yes, in our family 44.8 46.0 50.0
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 5.5 4.3 3.2
No 18.4 19.6 22.2
Missing 4.7 6.6 6.0
n 1371 4846 3934
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes, of my own 21.4 22.1 23.3
Yes, in our family 52.0 47.6 47.9
No, but | spend time with animals regularly 4.2 4.1 3.8
No 18.5 22.0 21.3
Missing 3.9 4.1 3.7
n 2982 4153 1935
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By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 21.7 302 2277 243 183 187
Yes, in our family 46.4 43.6 449 473 47.8 52.6
No, but | spend time with animals
regularly 6.4 4.8 4.1 4.5 3.9 2.5
No 206 169 20.1 191 223 221
Missing 5.0 4.5 8.2 4.8 7.7 4.1
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842
By Gender and Social Class
Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes, of my own 19.7 233 216 227 223 24.2
Yes, in our family 516 52.6 46.8 485 475 483
No, but | spend time with animals
regularly 4.3 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.3 3.3
No 202 166 227 213 216 211
Missing 4.2 3.6 4.9 3.4 4.2 3.2
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009
By Age Group and Social Class
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 34 56 1-2 3-4 56
Yes, of my own 27.6 264 255 224 241 251 191 17.7 20.6
Yes, in our family 485 46.3 458 505 46.0 475 545 50.7 49.2
No, but | spend time
with animals regularly 5.6 5.4 4.9 4.3 4.8 3.5 3.6 2.4 3.8
No 150 189 20.6 184 205 204 193 25.0 223
Yes, of my own 3.3 2.9 3.1 4.3 4.5 3.4 3.4 4.1 4.1
n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705
Age by Social Class for BOYS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 34 56 12 3-4 56
Yes, of my own 214 228 19.2 217 232 248 16.8 19.0 204
Yes, in our family 51.1 46.8 50.0 50.1 46.0 46.7 539 485 47.8
No, but | spend time
with animals regularly 3.8 7.6 5.8 4.3 4.1 4.1 4.6 2.6 4.4
No 206 198 221 192 212 205 211 253 224
Yes, of my own 3.1 3.0 2.9 4.7 5.4 3.9 3.7 4.7 5.0
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362
Age by Social Class for GIRLS
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Social Class 1-2 34 5-6 1-2 34 56 12 3-4 56
Yes, of my own 324 291 291 232 251 254 214 16.2 20.7
Yes, in our family 46,5 46.0 434 509 459 483 553 533 50.7
No, but | spend time
with animals regularly 7.1 3.9 4.4 4.4 55 3.0 2.6 2.3 3.2
No 106 183 19.8 175 198 203 175 248 222
Yes, of my own 3.5 2.8 3.3 3.9 3.6 3.0 3.1 3.5 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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OUTSIDE SCHOOL HOURS: How often do you usually exercise in your free time so

much that you get out of breath or sweat?

By Gender
Gender Boys Girls
Every day 32.0 21.7
4 to 6 times a week 25.5 19.5
2 to 3 times a week 20.2 26.0
Once a week 7.8 14.6
Once a month 1.7 3.7
Less than once a
month 1.9 4.6
Missing 2.7 5.1
n 8.2 4.8
By Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Every day 35.7 31.0 19.0
4 to 6 times a week 24.9 24.1 20.4
2 to 3 times a week 19.7 22.2 25.2
Once a week 7.3 9.3 14.8
Once a month 1.6 1.7 4.2
Less than once a
month 2.6 1.9 4.9
Missing 3.1 2.9 5.3
n 5.1 7.0 6.2
By Social Class
Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Every day 26.9 27.2 28.6
4 to 6 times a week 24.3 23.3 22.8
2 to 3 times a week 23.9 24.2 23.0
Once a week 11.9 11.3 11.0
Once a month 3.0 25 2.6
Less than once a
month 2.7 3.5 3.8
Missing 3.3 3.6 4.1
n 3.9 4.6 4.0
By Gender and Age Group
Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 40.7 32.3 36.0 25.4 24.7 12.4
4 to 6 times a week 27.0 23.3 25.5 22.5 25.5 14.5
2 to 3 times a week 15.5 22.7 19.0 25.8 23.2 27.5
Once a week 4.1 9.5 6.5 12.4 10.5 19.7
Once a month 14 1.7 1.1 2.3 2.4 6.3
Less than once a
month 2.8 2.5 .8 3.0 2.8 7.4
Missing 2.8 3.2 2.5 3.4 2.8 8.1
n 5.7 4.7 8.6 5.1 8.0 4.1
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By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Every day 34.1 19.3 32.0 22.2 34.2 23.5
4 to 6 times a week 27.3 21.2 26.9 19.5 26.5 19.5
2 to 3 times a week 20.3 27.8 22.1 26.3 19.3 26.6
Once a week 8.3 15.8 7.6 15.1 8.7 13.2
Once a month 1.9 4.1 1.4 3.6 1.6 3.6
Less than once a

month 1.3 4.2 2.3 4.6 2.3 5.2
Missing 2.4 4.2 2.3 4.9 2.7 5.3
n 4.3 3.4 5.3 3.8 4.8 3.3

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Every day 359 36.2 37.4 314 306 342 194 189 18.0

4to 6times a

week 259 25.6 22.7 27.0 244 247 215 212 21.6

2to 3times a

week 20.3 21.2 19.9 21.7 240 230 275 255 243

Once a week 7.3 6.9 8.7 9.3 9.8 9.3 158 154 14.0

Once a month 1.7 1.8 1.0 1.6 1.7 1.4 4.8 3.6 4.7

Less than once a

month 3.0 2.6 2.4 1.9 1.8 1.8 3.4 5.7 6.8

Missing 2.7 2.6 3.8 2.5 2.7 2.2 4.3 5.1 6.0

n 3.3 3.2 3.8 4.5 5.0 3.4 3.2 4,5 4.7
Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6

Every day 389 430 433 394 348 396 261 247 25.1

4to 6times a

week 26,7 289 26.0 282 264 271 267 277 27.1

2to 3times a

week 198 144 144 173 224 182 247 242 213

Once a week 2.3 4.2 5.8 5.6 6.9 7.7 127 9.8 10.2

Once a month 3.1 .8 1.9 1.0 1.3 .5 2.7 1.7 3.3

Less than once a

month 3.1 3.0 3.8 7 7 1.1 1.5 3.7 3.9

Missing 2.3 2.3 43.3 2.6 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.9 3.0

n 3.8 3.4 4.8 5.2 5.8 3.6 3.2 5.2 6.1

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
Every day 335 313 341 223 261 291 123 124 105
4to 6timesa

week 25,3 233 209 256 224 224 160 141 157
2to 3times a

week 206 26.0 231 269 256 276 306 270 274
Once a week 11.2 8.9 104 136 13.0 10.7 191 215 18.1
Once a month .6 2.5 1.6 2.4 2.1 2.4 7.0 5.8 6.1
Less than once a

month 2.9 2.2 2.7 3.3 2.9 2.4 5.4 8.0 9.9
Missing 2.9 2.8 3.8 2.4 3.6 2.4 6.4 7.6 9.0
n 2.9 3.0 3.3 3.6 4.3 3.2 3.1 3.7 3.2
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OUTSIDE SCHOOL HOURS: How many hours a week do you usually exercise in your
free time so much that you get out of breath or sweat?

By Gender

Gender Boys Girls
None 5.8 10.0
About half an hour 10.2 15.2
About 1 hour 19.9 24.4
About 2 to 3 hours 25.1 24.3
About 4 to 6 hours 15.0 12.8
7 hours or more 15.7 7.9

Missing 8.3 5.4

n 5287 5035

By Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
None 6.6 5.9 10.3
About half an hour 11.5 12.0 13.8
About 1 hour 25.6 22.3 20.9
About 2 to 3 hours 26.0 24.9 24.3
About 4 to 6 hours 12.8 14.4 13.9
7 hours or more 12.3 13.0 10.4
Missing 5.2 7.6 6.4

n 1371 4846 3934

By Social Class

Social Class SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
None 6.3 7.7 8.5
About half an hour 11.8 13.0 13.9
About 1 hour 22.1 22.5 23.3
About 2 to 3 hours 26.0 26.0 24.2
About 4 to 6 hours 16.3 14.1 13.3
7 hours or more 13.3 11.7 12.6
Missing 4.2 5.0 4.1
n 2982 4153 1935

By Gender and Age Group

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.6 8.1 5.0 6.8 6.9 14.2
About half an hour 10.1 12.5 10.1 14.1 10.3 17.8
About 1 hour 21.3 28.6 20.3 245 19.3 22.8
About 2 to 3 hours 27.5 24.9 25.3 24.4 24.3 24.2
About 4 to 6 hours 13.3 12.4 14.2 14.7 16.6 10.9
7 hours or more 17.8 8.4 16.1 9.6 14.5 5.7
Missing 5.3 5.1 9.0 5.9 8.1 4.5
n 563 807 2534 2311 2089 1842

293



HBSC 2006 Full Variable Report

By Gender and Social Class

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6
Gender Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
None 4.3 8.5 5.7 9.8 5.8 10.8
About half an hour 9.9 13.9 10.4 15.7 10.9 16.6
About 1 hour 20.4 23.9 20.2 25.0 21.1 25.4
About 2 to 3 hours 25.5 26.4 27.8 24.0 25.2 23.4
About 4 to 6 hours 17.8 14.8 14.7 13.4 15.3 11.6
7 hours or more 17.7 8.6 15.7 7.5 16.8 8.8
Missing 4.3 4.0 5.5 4.6 4.9 3.5
n 1543 1436 2097 2053 924 1009

By Age Group and Social Class

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 4.7 6.6 7.3 4.8 5.9 5.5 8.4 10.3 11.8
About half an hour 10.0 11.1 13.6 10.8 123 133 13.1 147 145
About 1 hour 24.3 28.0 26.9 219 222 247 219 211 20.7

About 2to 3 hours 28.2 26.0 24.1 255 264 256 26.0 253 230
About 4 to 6 hours 15.3 13.8 10.8 16.8 148 13.7 164 134 138
7 hours or more 146 111 13.6 153 126 135 10.7 106 11.5
Missing 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.9 5.8 3.7 3.5 4.6 4.8

n 301 624 286 1361 1981 907 1267 1496 705

Age by Social Class for BOYS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 4.6 3.8 4.8 4.1 4.4 5.0 4.7 7.4 6.9
About half an hour 8.4 8.4 15.4 9.3 104 109 104 11.2 9.4
About 1 hour 206 240 192 209 202 219 20.0 193 213

About2to 3 hours  29.8 29.7 250 254 289 260 253 258 243
About4to 6 hours 153 13.7 115 161 144 153 206 158 16.0

7 hours or more 183 171 212 190 154 169 156 154 157
Missing 3.1 3.4 2.9 5.2 6.3 4.1 3.4 5.1 6.4
n 131 263 104 728 1017 439 655 784 362

Age by Social Class for GIRLS

Age Group 10-11 12-14 15-17

Social Class 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4 5-6
None 4.7 8.6 8.8 5.5 7.5 6.0 123 135 16.9
About half an hour ~ 11.2 13.0 126 125 143 156 16.0 18.6 19.8
About 1 hour 271 310 313 231 244 274 241 231 201

About2to3 hours 271 233 236 256 238 252 268 248 216
About4to 6 hours 153 139 104 177 153 122 119 107 114

7 hours or more 11.8 6.6 9.3 11.1 9.4 10.3 5.4 5.3 7.0
Missing 2.9 3.6 3.8 4.6 5.3 3.4 3.4 4.1 3.2
n 170 361 182 633 963 468 611 711 343
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Appendix 1: DEMOGRAPHIC REPRESENTATIVENESS OF RESPONDENTS
HBSC 2006 survey

The gender breakdown of the HBSC 2006 participants revealed that 51% were male and 49%
were female. Those who participated were compared to data from the 2002 census for region
and social class. Table 1 presents the final numbers from each geographical region and the
percentage of the total sample that this represents. The sixth column presents the
percentages of 7-11 years olds recorded in the regions during the 2002 census. The data are
representative of the population distribution across regions with only slight variations from the
2002 census.

Table 1: Comparison of the location of 2002 and 2006 HBSC respondents to the 2002 census

N % %
Health Board HBSC 2002 | HBSC 2006 | HBSC 2002 | HBSC 2006 | Census 2002
East 1765 3055 31 30 33
North East 377 633 7 6 10
South East 565 1646 10 16 11
North West 586 704 10 7 6
South 826 1450 15 14 15
Mid West 573 914 10 9 9
West 544 1427 10 14 10
Midlands 412 395 7 4 6

In addition, social class was compared with those presented in the 2002 census, as shown in
Table 2. It should be noted that slight variations would be expected here because the census
reports all persons by social class, not all of whom would be parents or guardians of children

in these age groups.

Table 2: Comparison of the social class of 2002 and 2006 HBSC respondents to the 2002
census

Social Class HBSC 2002 (%) HBSC 2006 (%) Census 2002 (%) *
Professional 4 4 6

Managerial 25 23 26

Non-manual 11 8 16

Skilled manual 28 29 17

Semi-skilled 10 11 11

Unskilled 4 5 6

Unknown 17 20 18

* All persons classified by social class
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Table 3 below presents the percentages of HBSC respondents across gender, age group and

social class.

Table 3: Distribution of 2002 and 2006 HBSC respondents by gender, age group and social
class

SC1-2 (% SC3-4 (% SC5-6 (% n

HBSC | HBSC |HBSC |HBSC |HBSC |HBSC |HBSC | HBSC

2002 2006 2002 2006 2002 2006 2002 2006
BOYS
10-11 years | 31 26 51 53 18 21 353 498
12-14 years | 32 33 50 47 18 20 1039 2184
15-17 years | 42 36 43 43 15 20 668 1801
GIRLS
10-11 years | 30 24 47 51 23 26 379 713
12-14 years | 36 31 47 47 16 23 1219 2064
15-17 years | 36 37 47 43 17 21 1028 1665
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